# STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF OCTOBER 04, 2019

## DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNT925 Call 001)

STP-112(6),19046-3218-14

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGE, RETAINING WALLS AND PAVING ON U.S. 41A (S.R. 112) FROM S.R. 12 (ASHLAND CITY HIGHWAY) (L.M. 0.00) TO S.R. 155 (BRILEY PARKWAY) (L.M. 2.28).

PROJECT LENGTH - 2.286 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2023

DBE GOAL 10.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT
\$32,746,398.43
\$32,962,489.99
\$35,375,000.00
\$40,457,638.85

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

### ROADWAY CATEGORY

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$220,797.0000	\$220,797.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$385,000.0000	\$385,000.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$255,770.0000	\$255,770.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$312,510.0000	\$312,510.00
109-10.01	TRAINEE			
		6,600.000 HOUR		
	Civil Constructors, LLC	•	\$0.8000	\$5,280.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.8000	\$5,280.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$5,280.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$0.8000	\$5,280.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$279,652.0000	\$279,652.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,660,000.0000	\$1,660,000.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$945,550.3600	\$945,550.36
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4,000,000.0000	\$4,000,000.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		1.000 LS		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$178,957.0000	\$178,957.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$171,680.0000	\$171,680.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$200,000.0000	\$200,000.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		2,464.000 S.Y.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$29,568.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.5000	\$13,552.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$19,712.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$8.5000	\$20,944.00
202-06.01	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 21)			
		1.000 LS		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$17,368.0000	\$17,368.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$98,719.0000	\$98,719.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
202-06.03	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 75)			
	,,	1.000 LS		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$16,545.0000	\$16,545.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$75,740.0000	\$75,740.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			ONIT FRICE	EXTENSION
202-06.04	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 99)			
	, ,	1.000 LS		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$16,577.0000	\$16,577.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$80,082.0000	\$80,082.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
202-06.05	REMOVAL OF BUILDINGS (TRACT NO. 120)			
		1.000 LS		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$13,978.0000	\$13,978.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$72,695.0000	\$72,695.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		84,920.000 C.Y.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$21.5000	\$1,825,780.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$19.0000	\$1,613,480.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.6000	\$3,023,152.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$22.7500	\$1,931,930.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		44,871.000 C.Y.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$807,678.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$448,710.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$44,871.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$25.5000	\$1,144,210.50
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		7,702.000 C.Y.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$231,060.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$46,212.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.3000	\$133,244.60
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$8.0000	\$61,616.00
203-06	WATER			
		1,731.000 M.G.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$19.0000	\$32,889.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$17,310.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.0500	\$22,589.55
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$13.0000	\$22,503.00
204-08	FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL			
		31.000 C.Y.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$43.0000	\$1,333.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$1,860.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$2,325.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$62.0000	\$1,922.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
204-08.01	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)			
		15.000 C.Y.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$440.0000	\$6,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$6,000.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$376.7500	\$5,651.25
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$240.0000	\$3,600.00
209-02.07	18" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN			
		743.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$27.0000	\$20,061.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$13,374.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.0000	\$21,547.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$75.0000	\$55,725.00
209-03.23	FILTER SOCK (24 INCH)			
		25,523.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8.1500	\$208,012.45
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$204,184.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.6000	\$347,112.80
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$12.5000	\$319,037.50
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		1,034.000 C.Y.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$26.5000	\$27,401.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$8,272.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$24.7000	\$25,539.80
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$39.5000	\$40,843.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		10,897.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.8000	\$41,408.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.7500	\$40,863.75
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.1500	\$45,222.55
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5.0000	\$54,485.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		17,717.764 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.8000	\$31,891.98
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.7500	\$31,006.09
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.9500	\$34,549.64
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2.5000	\$44,294.41
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
		20.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$481.0000	\$9,620.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$6,000.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$398.8500	\$7,977.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$300.0000	\$6,000.00

	ι	JNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
	35.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$941.0000	\$32,935.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$14,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$733.2500	\$25,663.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$330.0000	\$11,550.00
209-08.09 FILTER SOCK CHECK DAM			
	136.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$152.0000	\$20,672.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$20,400.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$325.1000	\$44,213.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$300.0000	\$40,800.00
209-09.01 SANDBAGS			
	2,000.000 BAG		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.1500	\$10,300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$10,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.2500	\$18,500.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6.5000	\$13,000.00
209-09.03 SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
	4.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$152.0000	\$608.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$365.2000	\$1,460.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$330.0000	\$1,320.00
209-09.43 CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
	92.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$152.0000	\$13,984.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$13,800.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$180.3500	\$16,592.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$175.0000	\$16,100.00
209-20.03 POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)			
	350.000 S.Y.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,750.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.4500	\$507.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$8.0000	\$2,800.00
209-40.30 CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE A)			
	6.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$	1,010.0000	\$6,060.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$	1,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$429.7500	\$2,578.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$400.0000	\$2,400.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-40.31	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE B)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$354.0000	\$354.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$350.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$469.8500	\$469.85
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$425.0000	\$425.00
209-40.32	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE C)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$177.0000	\$531.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$525.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$469.8500	\$1,409.55
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$425.0000	\$1,275.00
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$152.0000	\$152.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$150.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$521.0500	\$521.05
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$475.0000	\$475.00
209-40.34	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE E)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$152.0000	\$152.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$150.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$521.0500	\$521.05
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$475.0000	\$475.00
209-40.41	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 1)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$404.0000	\$808.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$800.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$540.0000	\$1,080.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$490.0000	\$980.00
209-40.42	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 2)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$758.0000	\$3,032.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$750.0000	\$3,000.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$540.0000	\$2,160.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$490.0000	\$1,960.00
209-40.45	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 5)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$758.0000	\$758.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$750.0000	\$750.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$578.9500	\$578.95
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$525.0000	\$525.00

			•	5.11.1.0.10 5.11.0 <u>2</u> 0
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-40.46	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 6)			
	, ,	21.000 EACH		
	0: 10	21.000 EACH	<b>#</b> 404.0000	<b>#0.404.00</b>
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$404.0000	\$8,484.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$8,400.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$578.9500	\$12,157.95
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$525.0000	\$11,025.00
000 40 47	OATOU DAOIN EU TED AGGERRU V/TVDE TV			
209-40.47	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 7)			
		9.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$404.0000	\$3,636.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$3,600.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$623.5000	\$5,611.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$565.0000	\$5,085.00
209-40.48	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 8)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$758.0000	\$2,274.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$750.0000	\$2,250.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$623.5000	\$1,870.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$565.0000	\$1,695.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		56,188.000 TON		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$26.5000	\$1,488,982.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$27.7300	\$1,558,093.24
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$23.0500	\$1,295,133.40
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$34.5000	\$1,938,486.00
	ouperior construction company counteast, LLC		ψυυυυ	ψ1,950,400.00
303-01.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
	·····,	231.000 TON		
	Civil Constructors 11 C	231.000 1314	<b>¢</b> E2 E000	¢40.250.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$53.5000	\$12,358.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$38.0000	\$8,778.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$47.1500	\$10,891.65
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$52.0000	\$12,012.00
202 40 04	MINICIPAL ACCRECATE (CIZE EZ)			
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		171.000 TON		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$59.5000	\$10,174.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$8,550.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$39.6500	\$6,780.15
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$80.0000	\$13,680.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		3,782.000 TON		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$81.5000	\$308,233.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$78.0000	\$294,996.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$89.7500	\$339,434.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$85.0000	\$321,470.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	B-M2		
		4,961.000 TON		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$108.0000	\$535,788.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$95.0000	\$471,295.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$119.3000	\$591,847.30
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$90.0000	\$446,490.00
307-01.21	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
		7,167.000 TON		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$573,360.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$85.0000	\$609,195.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$88.1000	\$631,412.70
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$82.0000	\$587,694.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	A		
		10,535.000 TON		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$842,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$88.5000	\$932,347.50
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$88.1000	\$928,133.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$81.5000	\$858,602.50
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	B-M2		
		11,896.000 TON		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$89.0000	\$1,058,744.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$95.0000	\$1,130,120.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$98.1000	\$1,166,997.60
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$82.7500	\$984,394.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		152.000 TON		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$843.0000	\$128,136.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$650.0000	\$98,800.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$930.9500	\$141,504.40
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$956.0000	\$145,312.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		429.000 TON		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.5000	\$10,939.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$19,305.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$27.8500	\$11,947.65
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$71.0000	\$30,459.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		99.000 TON		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$889.0000	\$88,011.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$650.0000	\$64,350.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$981.1500	\$97,133.85
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$850.0000	\$84,150.00

			CONTRACT CNT925
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	1,792.000 TON		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$313,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$115.0000	\$206,080.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$192.9000	\$345,676.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$113.0000	\$202,496.00
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	6,607.000 TON		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$116.0000	\$766,412.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$115.0000	\$759,805.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$128.2000	\$847,017.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$110.0000	\$726,770.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	2,212.000 TON		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$30.5000	\$67,466.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$29.7500	\$65,807.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.4500	\$73,991.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$25.0000	\$55,300.00
604-01.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY)			
·	43.000 C.Y.		
Civil Constructors, LLC	101000 0111	\$758.0000	\$32,594.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,430.0000	\$61,490.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,552.0000	\$66,736.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$43,000.00
604-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (ROADWAY)			
	9,447.000 LB.		
Civil Constructors, LLC	0,111000 ==1	\$1.1500	\$10,864.05
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.1500	\$10,864.05
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.2500	\$11,808.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1.0000	\$9,447.00
		******	<b>40,</b> 11100
607-02.02 15" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS III)			
	11.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$421.0000	\$4,631.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,100.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$461.9500	\$5,081.45
Superior Construction Company Southoast II C		<b>የ</b> ደር 0000	<b>#646.00</b>

11,982.000 L.F.

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC

607-03.02 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$616.00

\$1,156,263.00

\$754,866.00 \$1,119,717.90

\$838,740.00

\$56.0000

\$96.5000

\$63.0000

\$93.4500

\$70.0000

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-03.30 18" PIPE CULVERT		
22.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$112.0000	\$2,464.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$100.0000	\$2,200.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$115.3000	\$2,536.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$47.0000	\$1,034.00
607-05.02 24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
4,595.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$110.0000	\$505,450.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$78.0000	\$358,410.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$124.9000	\$573,915.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$85.5000	\$392,872.50
607-06.02 30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
1,239.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$150.0000	\$185,850.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$101.0000	\$125,139.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$103.1500	\$127,802.85
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$96.0000	\$118,944.00
607-06.30 30" PIPE CULVERT		
242.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$223.0000	\$53,966.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$138.0000	\$33,396.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$81.6000	\$19,747.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$95.0000	\$22,990.00
607-07.02 36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
341.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$190.0000	\$64,790.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$135.0000	\$46,035.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$151.5000	\$51,661.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$140.0000	\$47,740.00
607-07.30 36" PIPE CULVERT		
287.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$253.0000	\$72,611.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$175.0000	\$50,225.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$123.4500	\$35,430.15
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$117.0000	\$33,579.00
607-08.02 42" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
89.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$298.0000	\$26,522.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$175.0000	\$15,575.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$172.5500	\$15,356.95
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$145.0000	\$12,905.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-11.03 60" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
	50.000 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$293.0000	\$14,650.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$325.0000	\$16,250.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$407.8500	\$20,392.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$468.0000	\$23,400.00
607-37.02 18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT		
	37.000 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$114.0000	\$4,218.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$77.0000	\$2,849.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$221.9000	\$8,210.30
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$70.5000	\$2,608.50
607-39.02 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)		
	316.000 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$66.0000	\$20,856.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$60.0000	\$18,960.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$54.4000	\$17,190.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$64.5000	\$20,382.00
607-39.05 36" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)		
	57.000 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$107.0000	\$6,099.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$105.0000	\$5,985.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$107.4500	\$6,124.65
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$87.0000	\$4,959.00
611-01.02 MANHOLES, > 4' - 8' DEPTH		
	2.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$5,379.0000	\$10,758.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7,000.0000	\$14,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$6,252.0000	\$12,504.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
611-01.04 MANHOLES, > 12' - 16' DEPTH		
	2.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$11,581.0000	\$23,162.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$15,700.0000	\$31,400.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$16,347.0000	\$32,694.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$9,050.0000	\$18,100.00
611-02.10 JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 1		
	1.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$2,172.0000	\$2,172.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,170.2500	\$3,170.25
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$4,900.0000	\$4,900.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
	21.500 C.Y.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$793.0000	\$17,049.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,900.0000	\$40,850.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,515.0000	\$32,572.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$26,875.00
		* 1,=0010000	<del>+</del> _=,=.
611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
( II 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 072 000 LP		
Civil Constructors 11 C	1,072.000 LB.	¢4 4500	¢4
Civil Constructors, LLC  Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.4500 \$2.0000	\$1,554.40 \$2,144.00
		\$2.0000 \$0.6500	\$2,144.00 \$696.80
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.			\$1,072.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,072.00
611-07.31 18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
011-07.31 TOIN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)	4 000 = 4 011		
	4.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,340.0000	\$9,360.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,800.0000	\$19,200.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,889.2500	\$11,557.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3,310.0000	\$13,240.00
ALL OT ALL COUNTY PURIALLY (CIDE DRAIN)			
611-07.34 36IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
	4.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7,526.0000	\$30,104.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13,800.0000	\$55,200.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,420.0000	\$49,680.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6,690.0000	\$26,760.00
611-07.54 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	1.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$803.0000	\$803.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,400.0000	\$3,400.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,823.2500	\$1,823.25
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
611-07.57 24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	2.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,192.0000	\$2,384.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,046.5000	\$4,093.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,950.0000	\$5,900.00
611-07.60 30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	4.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,116.0000	\$8,464.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,200.0000	\$24,800.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,073.2500	\$12,293.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4,900.0000	\$19,600.00

				CONTRACT CNT925
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.63 36IN ENDWALL (CROS	S DRAIN) 3:1			
		6.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC			\$2,712.0000	\$16,272.00
Jones Bros. Contracto	•		\$8,000.0000	\$48,000.00
Eutaw Construction Co			\$6,066.5000	\$36,399.00
Superior Construction	Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,750.0000	\$34,500.00
611-07.66 42IN ENDWALL (CROS	S DRAIN) 3:1			
		2.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC			\$3,303.0000	\$6,606.00
Jones Bros. Contracto	rs, LLC		\$8,800.0000	\$17,600.00
Eutaw Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		\$7,411.0000	\$14,822.00
Superior Construction	Company Southeast, LLC		\$6,570.0000	\$13,140.00
611-09.01 ADJUSTMENT OF EXIS	STING CATCHBASIN			
		1.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC	2		\$808.0000	\$808.00
Jones Bros. Contracto			\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
Eutaw Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		\$1,227.7500	\$1,227.75
Superior Construction	Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
611-12.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE	12, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
		17.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC			\$3,131.0000	\$53,227.00
Jones Bros. Contracto	rs, LLC		\$3,800.0000	\$64,600.00
Eutaw Construction Co			\$3,364.7500	\$57,200.75
Superior Construction	Company Southeast, LLC		\$4,115.0000	\$69,955.00
611-12.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE	12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		50.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC			\$4,015.0000	\$200,750.00
Jones Bros. Contracto	rs, LLC		\$4,400.0000	\$220,000.00
Eutaw Construction Co			\$4,207.5000	\$210,375.00
Superior Construction	Company Southeast, LLC		\$4,425.0000	\$221,250.00
611-12.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE	12, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
		7.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC			\$5,657.0000	\$39,599.00
Jones Bros. Contracto	rs, LLC		\$5,700.0000	\$39,900.00
Eutaw Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		\$5,823.0000	\$40,761.00
Superior Construction	Company Southeast, LLC		\$6,025.0000	\$42,175.00
611-12.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE	12, > 12' - 16' DEPTH			
		4.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC	>		\$7,071.0000	\$28,284.00
Jones Bros. Contracto			\$4,400.0000	\$17,600.00
Eutaw Construction Co			\$8,113.2500	\$32,453.00
Superior Construction	Company Southeast, LLC		\$7,935.0000	\$31,740.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-14.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	27.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,061.0000	\$163,647.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11,300.0000	\$305,100.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$11,709.0000	\$316,143.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$7,425.0000	\$200,475.00
611-14.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8,157.0000	\$8,157.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13,500.0000	\$13,500.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$14,429.0000	\$14,429.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$11,600.0000	\$11,600.00
611-14.04 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 12' - 16' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10,076.0000	\$10,076.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16,200.0000	\$16,200.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$17,991.0000	\$17,991.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$12,700.0000	\$12,700.00
611-16.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 16, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,768.0000	\$13,536.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,300.0000	\$18,600.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$9,346.5000	\$18,693.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$9,200.0000	\$18,400.00
611-16.03 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 16, > 8' - 12' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8,081.0000	\$8,081.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,600.0000	\$10,600.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$11,434.0000	\$11,434.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$13,700.0000	\$13,700.00
611-42.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	8.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,525.0000	\$20,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,100.0000	\$32,800.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,503.5000	\$28,028.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,540.0000	\$44,320.00
611-42.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,293.0000	\$8,586.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,707.7500	\$9,415.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$8,510.0000	\$17,020.00

# CONTRACT CNT925

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-43.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 43, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,051.0000	\$5,051.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,600.0000	\$10,600.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,704.0000	\$10,704.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,800.0000	\$5,800.00
621-03.03	24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		410.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$56.0000	\$22,960.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$36.0000	\$14,760.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$59.6500	\$24,456.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$85.0000	\$34,850.00
621-03.05	36" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
		168.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$83.0000	\$13,944.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$58.0000	\$9,744.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$94.5500	\$15,884.40
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$130.0000	\$21,840.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
		139,837.000 S.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$978,859.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.2000	\$587,315.40
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.5500	\$636,258.35
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5.0000	\$699,185.00
701-01.02	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 ")			
		8,502.000 S.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$85,020.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.2000	\$52,712.40
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.7500	\$57,388.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$7.4000	\$62,914.80
701-01.07	EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
		990.000 S.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$19.0000	\$18,810.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11.5000	\$11,385.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$12,375.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$12.8000	\$12,672.00
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
		26,777.000 S.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$267,770.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.1500	\$164,678.55
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.7000	\$179,405.90
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$7.0000	\$187,439.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
701-02 03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
701 02.00	CONTRACTE COND NAME			
		4,616.000 S.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$18.3000	\$84,472.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17.7000	\$81,703.20
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$19.2000	\$88,627.20
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$19.0000	\$87,704.00
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		00 000 O V		
		23.000 C.Y.	<b>.</b>	<b>.</b>
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$702.0000	\$16,146.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$636.3000	\$14,634.90
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$690.7000	\$15,886.10
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$880.0000	\$20,240.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		2,048.000 C.Y.		
		2,048.000 C. I .	<b>*</b>	<b>A</b>
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$384.0000	\$786,432.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$254.2500	\$520,704.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$417.7500	\$855,552.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$316.0000	\$647,168.00
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
		108.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors II C	100.000 E.I .	\$60 F000	<b>\$7.506.00</b>
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$69.5000	\$7,506.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$68.7500	\$7,425.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$71.3000	\$7,700.40
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$77.0000	\$8,316.00
705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
		1,621.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC	.,	\$17.5000	\$28,367.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17.0000	\$27,557.00
			\$20.3500	
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		•	\$32,987.35
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$23.0000	\$37,283.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		10.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,525.0000	\$25,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$25,000.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,900.2500	\$29,000.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,875.0000	\$28,750.00
705-08.11	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		12.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,970.0000	\$83,640.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$144,000.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,229.5000	\$98,754.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4,569.0000	\$54,828.00
	Capanor Conocracion Company Councact, LLC		ψ τ,000.0000	ψο-τ,υ2υ.υυ

CONTRACT C	Ν	Т9	25
------------	---	----	----

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		1,843.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.0500	\$1,935.15
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,843.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$2,027.30
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6.0000	\$11,058.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		1,308.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.5500	\$2,027.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$1,962.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.5500	\$2,027.40
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2.5000	\$3,270.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		959.000 TON		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$34.5000	\$33,085.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$47,950.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.6000	\$36,058.40
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$40.0000	\$38,360.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		1,060.000 TON		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$48.0000	\$50,880.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$53,000.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.8500	\$43,301.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$40.0000	\$42,400.00
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
		5,939.000 TON		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$33.0000	\$195,987.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$52.0000	\$308,828.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$42.5000	\$252,407.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$41.0000	\$243,499.00
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
		18,394.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.3000	\$97,488.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.2500	\$96,568.50
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.4500	\$118,641.30
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5.9400	\$109,260.36
710-09.02	6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN			
		2,340.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$28,080.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$18,720.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.7000	\$34,398.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$46.0800	\$107,827.20

				CONTRACT CN1923
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$532,150.0000	\$532,150.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350,000.0000	\$350,000.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$550,000.0000	\$550,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$750,000.0000	\$750,000.00
712-02 03	2 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
7 12-02.02	INTERCONNECTED FOR TABLE BARRIER RAIL	1,870.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC	1,070.000 E.1 .	\$36.0000	\$67,320.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$56,100.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$34.6500	\$64,795.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$32.0000	\$59,840.00
740.04.04	( ELEVIDLE DRUMO (QUANINELIZINO)			
712-04.01	1 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	1,000.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC	1,000.000 EACH	\$25 5000	¢25 500 00
	•		\$35.5000 \$25.0000	\$35,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.0000 \$27.4000	\$25,000.00
	• •		\$27.4000 \$25.2500	\$27,400.00 \$25,250.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		φ25.2500	φ25,250.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		30.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$30.5000	\$915.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$1,350.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$49.3500	\$1,480.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$45.4500	\$1,363.50
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	1,425.000 S.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC	,	\$7.1500	\$10,188.75
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$9,975.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.7000	\$10,972.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$7.1000	\$10,117.50
712-07.03	3 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		672.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC	0.2.000 2	\$15.3000	\$10,281.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.0000	\$9,408.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.3500	\$10,315.20
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$14.1500	\$9,508.80
712-08.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	2 000 54 011		
	Civil Correte store 11 C	3.000 EACH	<b>#4 040 0000</b>	ΦΕ 4Ε4 CC
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,818.0000	\$5,454.00 \$7,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,480.2500	\$4,440.75
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$4,200.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	CHITTHEE	_,,,_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		
4,000.	000 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$2.5500	\$10,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.5000	\$10,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.7000	\$10,800.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2.5000	\$10,000.00
712-12.47 BRIDGE MOUNTED INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL		
300.	000 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$70.5000	\$21,150.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$75.0000	\$22,500.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$81.0000	\$24,300.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$50.0000	\$15,000.00
713-02.27 CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR (BI-DIRECTIONAL)		
94.	000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$13.3500	\$1,254.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$13.0000	\$1,222.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$14.2500	\$1,339.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$13.5000	\$1,269.00
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS		
2,343.	000 LB.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$3.8000	\$8,903.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.8000	\$8,903.40
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$4.1500	\$9,723.45
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3.6500	\$8,551.95
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST		
28.	000 LB.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$4.6000	\$128.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.5000	\$126.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$4.9500	\$138.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$6.0000	\$168.00
713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE		
1.	000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$338.0000	\$338.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$335.0000	\$335.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$367.3500	\$367.35
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$450.0000	\$450.00
713-11.22 U POST SLIP BASE		
77.	000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$313.0000	\$24,101.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$310.0000	\$23,870.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$339.9000	\$26,172.30
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$350.0000	\$26,950.00

# CONTRACT CNT925

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.02 FI	LAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		260.000 S.F.		
С	ivil Constructors, LLC		\$13.3500	\$3,471.00
Jo	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.0000	\$3,380.00
E	utaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.2500	\$3,705.00
S	superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$17.0000	\$4,420.00
713-13.03 FI	LAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		442.000 S.F.		
С	civil Constructors, LLC		\$13.5000	\$5,967.00
Jo	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.5000	\$5,967.00
	utaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.8000	\$6,541.60
S	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$20.0000	\$8,840.00
713-14.21 S	TREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK			
		158.000 S.F.		
С	civil Constructors, LLC		\$281.0000	\$44,398.00
Jo	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22.0000	\$3,476.00
	utaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$288.0500	\$45,511.90
S	superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$58.0000	\$9,164.00
713-15 R	EMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
С	civil Constructors, LLC		\$859.0000	\$859.00
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$850.0000	\$850.00
	utaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,085.5000	\$1,085.50
S	superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
713-15.07 S	USPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)			
		6.000 EACH		
	civil Constructors, LLC		\$292.0000	\$1,752.00
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$450.00
	utaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$413.9000	\$2,483.40
S	superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$20.0000	\$120.00
713-16.01 C	HANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
С	Sivil Constructors, LLC		\$7,273.0000	\$14,546.00
Jo	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$20,000.00
E	utaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,252.0000	\$20,504.00
S	superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$9,450.0000	\$18,900.00
714-03.01 D	RECT BURIAL CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)			
		1,165.000 L.F.		
С	civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.2500	\$8,446.25
	ones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.2000	\$8,388.00
E	utaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.2500	\$9,611.25
S	superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$16.7000	\$19,455.50

		'	CONTRACT CN1925
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-05.04 PULL BOXES (TYPE C)			
	19.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC	101001 =1.011	\$502.0000	\$9,538.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$497.0000	\$9,443.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$570.4000	\$10,837.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LL	С	\$1,900.0000	\$36,100.00
714-06.08 CABLE (1/C # 4 AWG)			
	4,025.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.7500	\$7,043.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.7000	\$6,842.50
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.9500	\$7,848.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LL	С	\$2.1500	\$8,653.75
714-06.09 CABLE (# 6 SOLID COPPER SOFT DRAWN)			
	460.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.3500	\$621.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.3000	\$598.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$690.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LL	С	\$1.6500	\$759.00
714-06.10 CABLE (# 6 COPPER SOFT DRAWN BARE)			
	1,285.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.3500	\$1,734.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.3000	\$1,670.50
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$1,927.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LL	С	\$1.6500	\$2,120.25
714-06.11 CABLE (#6 ALUMINUM DUPLEX, SHEPHERD XI	_P)		
	2,480.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.7000	\$4,216.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.7000	\$4,216.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.9500	\$4,836.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LL	C	\$2.9000	\$7,192.00
714-06.12 CABLE (#2 ALUMINUM DUPLEX, CHOW XLP)			
	15,665.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.5500	\$39,945.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.5000	\$39,162.50
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.8500	\$44,645.25
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LL	C	\$3.3000	\$51,694.50
714-08.09 LIGHT STANDARDS (35' MH, 10' ARMS)			
	2.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,340.0000	\$6,680.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,307.0000	\$6,614.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	6	\$3,795.5000	\$7,591.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LL	C	\$2,525.0000	\$5,050.00

				CONTRACT CNT925
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	LATENSION
71/-08 10	LIGHT STANDARDS (35' MH, 10' ARMS)			
714-00.10	LIGHT STANDARDS (33 MIII, 10 ARMS)	42.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors 11 C	12.000 EACH	<b>#2 224 0000</b>	<b>(</b> *20,000,00
	Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,234.0000 \$3,202.0000	\$38,808.00 \$38,424.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,202.0000	\$36,424.00 \$44,100.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$32,400.00
	Capana Conduction Company Countries, 220		ΨΞ,7 σσ.σσσσ	ψοΣ, 100.00
714-08.11	LIGHT STANDARDS (35' MH, 15' ARMS)			
		35.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,168.0000	\$110,880.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,136.0000	\$109,760.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,599.2500	\$125,973.75
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3,655.0000	\$127,925.00
74.4.00.00	FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR LIGHT STANDARD			
714-08.20	FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR LIGHT STANDARD	47.000 FA.011		
		47.000 EACH	<b>*</b>	<b>^</b>
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,965.0000	\$92,355.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,945.0000	\$91,415.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,232.2500 \$1,540.0000	\$104,915.75 \$72,380.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		Φ1,540.0000	\$72,360.00
714-08.29	REMOVE & RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD			
		1.000 LS		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$13,422.0000	\$13,422.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13,288.0000	\$13,288.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$15,251.0000	\$15,251.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3,600.0000	\$3,600.00
714-09 09	LUMINAIRES (165W LED, LIGHT STANDARD AND NES POLE N	MOUNTED)		
7 14 00.00	ESMINANCES (1881) ELS, EISTT STANDARD AND NEST SEE II	91.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC	91.000 EACH	¢4 454 0000	\$40E 044 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,154.0000 \$1,142.0000	\$105,014.00 \$103,922.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,310.7500	\$103,922.00 \$119,278.25
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$118,300.00
	Superior Construction Company Countries, ELC		ψ1,300.0000	ψ110,000.00
714-09.10	LUMINAIRES (165W LED, SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$842.0000	\$5,894.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$834.0000	\$5,838.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$957.2000	\$6,700.40
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$9,100.00

714-09.11 LUMINAIRES (165W LED, BRIDGE POLE MOUNTED)		
	2.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$842.0000	\$1,684.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$834.0000	\$1,668.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$957.2000	\$1,914.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,425.0000	\$2,850.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-09.12 LUMINAIRES (48W LED, LIGHT STANDARD AND	NES POLE MOUNTED)	
	19.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$810.0000	\$15,390.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$802.0000	\$15,238.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$920.4500	\$17,488.55
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$885.0000	\$16,815.00
714-25 ELECTRICAL CONNECTION		
	15.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$594.0000	\$8,910.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$588.0000	\$8,820.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$674.8500	\$10,122.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3,600.0000	\$54,000.00
714-25.22 INSTALL SVC RISER (2 IN RGS)		
	8.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$384.0000	\$3,072.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$380.0000	\$3,040.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$436.1500	\$3,489.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,025.0000	\$8,200.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	S (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)	
	477.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$30.5000	\$14,548.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.0000	\$14,310.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$32.5500	\$15,526.35
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$30.0000	\$14,310.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS	(MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)	
	14.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$30.8500	\$431.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.0000	\$420.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$32.5500	\$455.70
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$30.0000	\$420.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	S (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)	
	403.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$30.5000	\$12,291.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.0000	\$12,090.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$32.5500	\$13,117.65
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$30.0000	\$12,090.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATIO	ON STRIPING)	
	1,822.000 S.Y.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$10.3500	\$18,857.70
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10.0000	\$18,220.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$10.8500	\$19,768.70
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$10.0000	\$18,220.00

T40-02-05   PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
11.00   11.0	716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC   \$15,0000   \$11,2010.00		754.000 L.F.	
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.   \$16.3000   \$12,290.20   \$10.00   \$11,310.00   \$11,310.00   \$11,310.00   \$11,310.00   \$11,310.00   \$11,310.00   \$11,310.00   \$11,310.00   \$11,310.00   \$11,310.00   \$11,310.00   \$11,310.00   \$11,310.00   \$10,40.00   \$1,40.00   \$10,40.00   \$1,4	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$15.2500	\$11,498.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC   \$15,0000   \$11,310,000		\$15.0000	\$11,310.00
		•	
Civil Constructors, LLC   \$152,0000   \$10,184.00   \$10,950.00   \$10,	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$15.0000	\$11,310.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC   \$15,0,000   \$10,050,00   Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.   \$162,8500   \$10,050,00   \$10,		67.000 EACH	
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.   \$162,2500   \$10,910.95   \$10,050.000   \$10,050.00		\$152.0000	
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC   \$150,0000   \$10,050.00		•	
T16-02.08   PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		•	
Civil Constructors, LLC   \$3.1000   \$300.70	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$150.0000	\$10,050.00
Civil Constructors, LLC   \$3.1000   \$300.70     Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC   \$3.3000   \$291.00     Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.   \$3.2500   \$315.25     Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC   \$3.0000   \$291.00     February	716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		97.000 L.F.	
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.   \$3,2500   \$315.25     Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC   \$3,0000   \$291.00     Title-02.09   PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)		\$3.1000	
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC   \$3.0000   \$291.00			
T16-02.09   PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)   1,351.000 L.F.	• •		
1,351.000 L.F.   S35.5000   \$47,960.50   Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC   \$35.0000   \$47,285.00   Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.   \$35.0000   \$47,285.00   S47,285.00   S47,	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3.0000	\$291.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	716-02.09 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	1,	351.000 L.F.	
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.         \$38.0000         \$51,338.00           Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC         \$35.0000         \$47,285.00           716-02.12         PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIN LINE)           0.500 L.M.           Civil Constructors, LLC         \$10,101.0000         \$5,050.50           Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC         \$10,000.0000         \$5,000.00           Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.         \$10,855.0000         \$5,427.50           Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC         \$10,000.0000         \$5,000.00           716-04.01         PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)           Eutaw Constructiors, LLC         \$200.0000         \$1,616.00           Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC         \$200.0000         \$1,600.00           Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.         \$217.1000         \$1,736.80           Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC         \$200.0000         \$1,600.00           716-04.13         PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & ARROW)           Civil Constructors, LLC         \$480.0000         \$12,480.00           Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC         \$480.0000         \$12,480.00		\$35.5000	\$47,960.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC   \$35.000   \$47,285.00			
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)  Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Superior Construction Company, Inc. Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC Superior Constructors, LLC Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC Superior Constructors, LLC Superior Company, Inc. Superior Construction Company, Inc. Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC Superior Constructors, LLC Superior Constr			
Civil Constructors, LLC	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$35.0000	\$47,285.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC Superior Constructors, LLC Superior Construction Company, Inc. Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC Superior Constructors, LLC Supe		0.500 L.M.	
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.   \$10,855.0000   \$5,427.50   \$10,000.0000   \$5,000.000   \$5,000.000   \$10,000.0000   \$5,000.000   \$10,000.0000   \$10,000.0000   \$10,000.0000   \$10,000.0000   \$10,000.0000   \$1,616.000   \$1,616.000   \$1,616.000   \$1,616.000   \$1,616.000   \$1,600.000   \$1,60	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$10,101.0000	\$5,050.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC			
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)  8.000 EACH  Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC  716-04.13 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & ARROW)  Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Eutaw Constructors, LLC Section Section Company Southeast, LLC  8480.0000 \$12,480.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Section			
Superior Constructors, LLC   \$202.0000   \$1,616.00	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$10,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC \$202.0000 \$1,616.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$200.0000 \$1,600.00 Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$217.1000 \$1,736.80 Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$200.0000 \$1,600.00  716-04.13 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & ARROW)  Civil Constructors, LLC \$480.000 \$12,480.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$475.0000 \$12,350.00 Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$515.6500 \$13,406.90	716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$200.0000 \$1,600.00 Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$217.1000 \$1,736.80 Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$200.0000 \$1,600.00  716-04.13 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & ARROW)  Civil Constructors, LLC \$480.0000 \$12,480.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$475.0000 \$12,350.00 Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$515.6500 \$13,406.90		8.000 EACH	
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$217.1000 \$1,736.80 Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$200.0000 \$1,600.00  716-04.13 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & ARROW)  Civil Constructors, LLC \$480.0000 \$12,480.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$475.0000 \$12,350.00 Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$515.6500 \$13,406.90		\$202.0000	\$1,616.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC       \$200.0000       \$1,600.00         716-04.13 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & ARROW)         26.000 EACH         Civil Constructors, LLC       \$480.0000       \$12,480.00         Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC       \$475.0000       \$12,350.00         Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.       \$515.6500       \$13,406.90	,	\$200.0000	\$1,600.00
716-04.13 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & ARROW)  26.000 EACH  Civil Constructors, LLC \$480.000 \$12,480.00  Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$475.0000 \$12,350.00  Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$515.6500 \$13,406.90	·		• •
26.000 EACH         Civil Constructors, LLC       \$480.0000       \$12,480.00         Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC       \$475.0000       \$12,350.00         Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.       \$515.6500       \$13,406.90	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$200.0000	\$1,600.00
Civil Constructors, LLC       \$480.0000       \$12,480.00         Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC       \$475.0000       \$12,350.00         Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.       \$515.6500       \$13,406.90	716-04.13 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & ARROW)		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC       \$475.0000       \$12,350.00         Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.       \$515.6500       \$13,406.90		26.000 EACH	
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$515.6500 \$13,406.90	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$480.0000	\$12,480.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$475.0000	\$12,350.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$475.0000 \$12,350.00		\$515.6500	
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$475.0000	\$12,350.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.15 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING-BIKE SYMBOL/ARROW SHARED		
10.00	00 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$379.0000	\$3,790.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$375.0000	\$3,750.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$407.1000	\$4,071.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$375.0000	\$3,750.00
716-05.02 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)		
7,716.00	00 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$0.5000	\$3,858.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$0.5000	\$3,858.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$0.5500	\$4,243.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$0.5000	\$3,858.00
716-05.04 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
3,836.00	00 S.Y.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$8.2500	\$31,647.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$8.0000	\$30,688.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$8.7000	\$33,373.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$8.0000	\$30,688.00
716-05.05 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
1,155.00	00 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$10.3000	\$11,896.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10.0000	\$11,550.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$10.8500	\$12,531.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$10.0000	\$11,550.00
716-05.06 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
22.00	00 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$50.5000	\$1,111.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$50.0000	\$1,100.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$54.3000	\$1,194.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$50.0000	\$1,100.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)		
60.00	00 L.M.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,111.0000	\$66,660.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,100.0000	\$66,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,194.0000	\$71,640.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,100.0000	\$66,000.00
716-06.01 PAINTED WORD PVMT MARK ( )		
1.00	00 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$202.0000	\$202.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$200.0000	\$200.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$217.1000	\$217.10
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$200.0000	\$200.00

716-12.01 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (4IN LINE)  2.000 L.M.  Civil Constructors, LLC  Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.  Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC  716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)  12.000 L.M.  Civil Constructors, LLC  Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  S5,051.0000  \$60,612.00  Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  S5,000.0000  \$60,000.00  Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.  Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC  \$5,000.0000  \$60,000.00  \$60,000.00  716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)
Civil Constructors, LLC
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC  716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)  Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC S5,051.0000 S60,612.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. S5,427.7500 Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$5,000.0000 \$60,000.00 \$60,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC  #83,900.000  #7,800.
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$3,900.0000 \$7,800.00  716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)  12.000 L.M.  Civil Constructors, LLC \$5,051.0000 \$60,612.00 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$5,000.0000 \$60,000.00 Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$5,427.7500 \$65,133.00 Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$5,000.0000 \$60,000.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)  12.000 L.M.  Civil Constructors, LLC \$5,051.0000 \$60,612.00  Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$5,000.0000 \$60,000.00  Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$5,427.7500 \$65,133.00  Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$5,000.0000 \$60,000.00
12.000 L.M.         Civil Constructors, LLC       \$5,051.0000       \$60,612.00         Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC       \$5,000.0000       \$60,000.00         Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.       \$5,427.7500       \$65,133.00         Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC       \$5,000.0000       \$60,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC       \$5,051.0000       \$60,612.00         Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC       \$5,000.0000       \$60,000.00         Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.       \$5,427.7500       \$65,133.00         Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC       \$5,000.0000       \$60,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC       \$5,000.0000       \$60,000.00         Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.       \$5,427.7500       \$65,133.00         Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC       \$5,000.0000       \$60,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.\$5,427.7500\$65,133.00Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC\$5,000.0000\$60,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$5,000.0000 \$60,000.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)
4.000 L.M.
Civil Constructors, LLC \$2,424.0000 \$9,696.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,400.0000 \$9,600.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$2,605.2500 \$10,421.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$2,400.0000 \$9,600.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION
1.000 LS
Civil Constructors, LLC \$1,461,215.0000 \$1,461,215.000
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,635,000.0000 \$1,635,000.000
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$1,750,000.0000 \$1,750,000.000
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$4,000,000.0000 \$4,000,000.000
730-01.02 REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT
3.000 EACH
Civil Constructors, LLC \$2,181.0000 \$6,543.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,159.0000 \$6,477.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$2,477.5000 \$7,432.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$1,540.0000 \$4,620.00
730-02.09 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)
18.000 EACH
Civil Constructors, LLC \$891.0000 \$16,038.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$882.0000 \$15,876.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$1,012.2500 \$18,220.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$915.0000 \$16,470.00
730-02.17 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)
10.000 EACH
Civil Constructors, LLC \$1,354.0000 \$13,540.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$1,340.0000 \$13,400.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$1,537.7500 \$15,377.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$1,345.0000 \$13,450.00

	UNIT PR	RICE EXTENSION
730-02.30 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 A3 WITH BACKPLATE)		
	4.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$896.0	000 \$3,584.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$887.0	. ,
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,018.0	
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$915.0	9000 \$3,660.00
730-02.31 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (140A2 WITH BACKPLATE)		
	4.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,020.0	\$4,080.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,010.0	
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,159.0	
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$850.0	9000 \$3,400.00
730-03.21 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)		
	26.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$591.0	000 \$15,366.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$585.0	000 \$15,210.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$671.3	· ·
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$515.0	000 \$13,390.00
730-03.24 INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE B)		
	22.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$2,394.0	000 \$52,668.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,370.0	000 \$52,140.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,719.7	
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$820.0	000 \$18,040.00
730-05.01 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION		
	4.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,226.0	000 \$4,904.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,214.0	000 \$4,856.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,393.2	
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3,600.0	000 \$14,400.00
730-08.02 SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR		
	1,417.000 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1.1	500 \$1,629.55
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.1	000 \$1,558.70
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.2	500 \$1,771.25
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1.8	000 \$2,550.60
730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR		
	6,866.000 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1.3	500 \$9,269.10
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.3	
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.5	000 \$10,299.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2.0	500 \$14,075.30

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-08.05 SIGNAL CABLE - 12 CONDUCTOR		
2,592.	000 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1.7500	\$4,536.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.7000	\$4,406.40
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.9500	\$5,054.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2.3000	\$5,961.60
730-08.10 SIGNAL CABLE - (2 CONDUCTOR)		
6,385.	000 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$0.8500	\$5,427.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$0.8500	\$5,427.25
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$6,385.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1.3000	\$8,300.50
730-08.40 INTERCONNECT CABLE - FIBER OPTIC (12 SM DROP CABLE)		
426.	000 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$2.2500	\$958.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.2000	\$937.20
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.5000	\$1,065.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3.3500	\$1,427.10
730-08.41 INTERCONNECT CABLE - FIBER OPTIC (72 SM CABLE)		
9,263.	000 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$2.1500	\$19,915.45
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.1000	\$19,452.30
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.4000	\$22,231.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$4.2000	\$38,904.60
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)		
10,637.	000 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$9.5000	\$101,051.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$9.4000	\$99,987.80
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$10.8000	\$114,879.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$10.2500	\$109,029.25
730-12.16 CONDUIT (2" DIAMETER PVC SCHEDULE 80)		
3,884.	000 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$10.6500	\$41,364.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10.4000	\$40,393.60
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$11.9500	\$46,413.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$12.3500	\$47,967.40
730-13.08 VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR DETECTION-STOP LINE)		
16.	000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$7,854.0000	\$125,664.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7,775.0000	\$124,400.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$8,922.2500	\$142,756.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$8,000.0000	\$128,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-15.32 CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
	4.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$16,567.0000	\$66,268.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16,401.0000	\$65,604.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$18,821.0000	\$75,284.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15,600.0000	\$62,400.00
730-16.02 EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER			
	4.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,570.0000	\$18,280.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,524.0000	\$18,096.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,191.5000	\$20,766.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,235.0000	\$20,940.00
730-23.30 PEDESTAL POLE (10 FEET PEDESTRIAN)			
	32.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,593.0000	\$50,976.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,577.0000	\$50,464.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,809.7500	\$57,912.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,850.0000	\$59,200.00
730-23.36 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 50')			
	2.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$22,980.0000	\$45,960.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22,750.0000	\$45,500.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$26,107.0000	\$52,214.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$22,800.0000	\$45,600.00
730-23.37 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 55')			
	5.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$23,636.0000	\$118,180.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$23,400.0000	\$117,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$26,853.0000	\$134,265.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$22,800.0000	\$114,000.00
730-23.38 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 60')			
	4.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$26,465.0000	\$105,860.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$26,200.0000	\$104,800.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$30,066.0000	\$120,264.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$23,000.0000	\$92,000.00
730-23.39 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 65')			
	2.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$31,919.0000	\$63,838.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$31,600.0000	\$63,200.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$36,263.0000	\$72,526.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$50,000.00

		00111111101
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-23.72 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 35')		
,	1.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors 11 C		¢40,700,00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$18,788.0000	\$18,788.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$18,600.0000	\$18,600.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$21,345.0000	\$21,345.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$16,600.0000	\$16,600.00
730-23.88 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 45')		
	1.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$19,848.0000	\$19,848.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$19,650.0000	\$19,650.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$22,550.0000	\$22,550.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$17,000.0000	\$17,000.00
730-23.96 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 75')		
	1.000 EACH	
0:10 ( 110		00444400
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$34,141.0000	\$34,141.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$33,800.0000	\$33,800.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$38,788.0000	\$38,788.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$26,000.0000	\$26,000.00
730-23.97 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 38')		
	2.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$19,192.0000	\$38,384.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$19,000.0000	\$38,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$21,804.0000	\$43,608.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$34,000.00
	***,*******	***************************************
730-26.07 FLASHING WARNING BEACON (DESCRIPTION)		
730-25.07 TEAGIING WARRING BEAGON (BEGORII 110N)		
	2.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,515.0000	\$3,030.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,721.2500	\$3,442.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3,920.0000	\$7,840.00
730-26.11 COUNTDOWN PED SGNL HEAD W/AUDIBLE PU	SH BUTTON & 15IN SIGN	
	32.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,313.0000	\$42,016.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,300.0000	\$41,600.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,491.7500	\$47,736.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$44,160.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, ELC	φ1,300.0000	φ44,100.00
720 40 TEMPODADY TRAFFIC CICNAL CYCTES		
730-40 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM		
	3.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$14,636.0000	\$43,908.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$14,490.0000	\$43,470.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$16,628.0000	\$49,884.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$23,250.0000	\$69,750.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)		
	2,844.000 S.Y.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$2.0500	\$5,830.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.2500	\$9,243.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$2.5000	\$7,110.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2.5000	\$7,110.00
740-10.04 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)		
	11,300.000 S.Y.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1.5500	\$17,515.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.2500	\$25,425.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.7000	\$19,210.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2.7500	\$31,075.00
801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)		
	2,495.000 UNIT	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$33.0000	\$82,335.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$32.5000	\$81,087.50
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$36.2000	\$90,319.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$32.5000	\$81,087.50
801-02.15 FERTILIZER		
	25.000 TON	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$657.0000	\$16,425.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$650.0000	\$16,250.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$723.7000	\$18,092.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$650.0000	\$16,250.00
801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)		
	1,674.000 M.G.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$30.5000	\$51,057.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.0000	\$50,220.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$33.4000	\$55,911.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$30.0000	\$50,220.00
803-01 SODDING (NEW SOD)		
	92,417.000 S.Y.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$3.3000	\$304,976.10
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3.2000	\$295,734.40
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$3.5500	\$328,080.35
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3.2000	\$295,734.40
806-02.03 PROJECT MOWING		
	8.000 CYCL	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$3,030.0000	\$24,240.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,000.0000	\$24,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,340.0000	\$26,720.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3,000.0000	\$24,000.00

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
OI TILL I I TILLOL	_,,,_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

		CA		

BRIDGE	CATEGORY			
202-04-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (EX. BR. 19-112-0.56)			
	(	1.000 LS		
	Civil Constructors, LLC	1.000 L3	\$148,485.0000	¢149 495 00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250,000.0000	\$148,485.00 \$250,000.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$219,370.0000	\$219,370.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$553,547.2500	\$553,547.25
			<b>,</b>	<b>,</b> , -
204-02.01	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
	,	403.000 C.Y.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC	403.000 0.1.	\$18.3500	\$7,395.05
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$29.0000	\$11,687.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$26.7000	\$10,760.10
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$40.1000	\$16,160.30
			,	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
204-03.01	WET EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
	, , ,	207.000 C.Y.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC	207.000 0.1.	\$32.5000	\$6,727.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55.0000 \$55.0000	\$11,385.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$47.2500	\$9,780.75
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$35.0000	\$7,245.00
			<b>V</b>	<b>4</b> · , <b>–</b> · · · · ·
204-04.01	ROCK EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
	, ,	242.000 C.Y.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC	242.000 0.1.	\$56.5000	\$13,673.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$170.0000	\$41,140.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$152.4000	\$36,880.80
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$123.0000	\$29,766.00
			•	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
204-05	ROCK DRILLING (BRIDGES)			
	, ,	48.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC	40.000 E.I .	\$54.5000	\$2,616.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$1,920.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$112.1500	\$5,383.20
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$250.0000	\$12,000.00
			·	. ,
204-10.01	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(PIER NO. 1 - STATION 131+93.33)			
	`	1.000 LS		
	Civil Constructors, LLC	1.000 20	\$33,333.0000	\$33,333.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$310,000.0000	\$310,000.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$75,371.0000	\$75,371.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$216,000.0000	\$216,000.00
	Capanal Conditional Company Coalingati, 220		Ψ2 10,000.0000	Ψ210,000.00
204-10.02	FOUNDATION PREPARATION(PIER NO. 2 - STATION 132+76.67)	•		
		1.000 LS		
	Civil Constructors, LLC	1.000 LG	\$33,333.0000	\$33,333.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$310,000.0000	\$33,333.00 \$310,000.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$25,050.0000	\$25,050.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$190,000.0000	\$190,000.00
			Ţ ·,000.000	Ţ : = 3,000.00

			LINUT DDIOE	EVTENCION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
000 04 00	ODANUM AD DA OVEN I (DDIDOEO)			
303-01.02	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
		52.000 TON	<b>.</b>	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$79.0000	\$4,108.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$3,120.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$101.3000	\$5,267.60
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$120.0000	\$6,240.00
604-02 03	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
004 02.00	ELOXI GOATED REINI GROING GTEEL	197,918.000 LB.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC	131,310.000 EB.	\$1.4000	\$277,085.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.1800	\$233,543.24
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.3000	\$257,293.40
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1.0000	\$197,918.00
			*******	<b>V</b> 101, <b>C</b> 1010
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
		595.000 C.Y.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$707.0000	\$420,665.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$700.0000	\$416,500.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$858.7000	\$510,926.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$684,250.00
604-03.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)			
		91,307.000 LB.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.2500	\$114,133.75
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0600	\$96,785.42
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.1000	\$100,437.70
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$0.8500	\$77,610.95
604-03.04	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
001 00101	1.7V-III-IVI © 510501 2.150	453.000 S.Y.		
	Civil Constructors. LLC	1001000 0111	\$303.0000	\$137,259.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$270.0000	\$122,310.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$310.2500	\$140,543.25
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$386.0000	\$174,858.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		•	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
604-03.32	CLASS DS CONCRETE			
		640.000 C.Y.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$707.0000	\$452,480.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$700.0000	\$448,000.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$856.0000	\$547,840.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$850.0000	\$544,000.00
604-04.01	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)	4 000 000 O V		
	Obid Constructors 11.0	1,696.000 S.Y.	<b>M</b> 7 4 500	<b>040.400.40</b>
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.1500	\$12,126.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.0000	\$15,264.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.8500 \$3.4500	\$15,009.60 \$5,242.40
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3.1500	\$5,342.40

604-04.41 THREE STAR STATE EMBLEM  4.000 EACH  Civil Constructors, LLC \$1,212.0000 \$4,84  Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,300.0000 \$9,20	00.00
Civil Constructors, LLC \$1,212.0000 \$4,84	00.00 8.00
	00.00 8.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$2,300.0000 \$9,20	00.88
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$1,442.0000 \$5,76	00.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$1,150.0000 \$4,60	
604-05.31 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)	
2,185.000 S.Y.	
Civil Constructors, LLC \$4.1000 \$8,95	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$6.0000 \$13,11	
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$6.0000 \$13,11	
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$3.0000 \$6,55	5.00
604-07.01 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 1)	
1,384.000 S.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC \$72.5000 \$100,34	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$67.0000 \$92,72	
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$131.3500 \$181,78	
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$107.0000 \$148,08	8.00
604-07.02 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 2)	
3,023.000 S.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC \$73.0000 \$220,67	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$95.0000 \$287,18	
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$108.8500 \$329,05	
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$106.0000 \$320,43	,8.00
604-07.03 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 3)	
1,617.000 S.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC \$74.0000 \$119,65	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$130.0000 \$210,21	
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$135.8500 \$219,66	
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$115.0000 \$185,95	5.00
604-07.04 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 4)	
567.000 S.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC \$88.0000 \$49,89	6.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$121.0000 \$68,60	
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$192.2500 \$109,00	
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$82.0000 \$46,49	4.00
604-07.05 RETAINING WALL (WALL NO. 5)	
1,030.000 S.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC \$74.0000 \$76,22	0.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$130.0000 \$133,90	0.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. \$161.7500 \$166,60	
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC \$96.0000 \$98,88	0.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
606-02.03	STEEL PILES (10 INCH)			
000 02.00	(.c,	1,022.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC	,	\$49.5000	\$50,589.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$56.0000	\$57,232.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$57.6500	\$58,918.30
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$95.0000	\$97,090.00
606-02.06	PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 10 INCH)			
		40.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$152.0000	\$6,080.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$6,000.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$110.4000	\$4,416.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$185.2500	\$7,410.00
610-10.45	DECK DRAINS (GRATE TYPE 2)			
		9.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,818.0000	\$16,362.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$9,900.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,588.0000	\$14,292.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$21,600.00
615-01.10	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BULB TEE BEAM (6" WEB)(BT-	54)		
		2,206.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$352.0000	\$776,512.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$280.0000	\$617,680.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$312.7500	\$689,926.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$300.0000	\$661,800.00
617-02	BRIDGE DECK CRACK SEALING			
		250.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.1000	\$1,025.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.5000	\$875.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$19.0500	\$4,762.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$12.0000	\$3,000.00
617-05	SEALANT (HMWM)			
		1.500 GAL.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$202.0000	\$303.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$600.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$653.2000	\$979.80
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$300.0000	\$450.00
620-05	CONCRETE PARAPET WITH STRUCTURAL TUBING			
		1,406.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$126.0000	\$177,156.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$281,200.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$223.0500	\$313,608.30
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$235.0000	\$330,410.00

CONTRACT	<b>CNT925</b>
----------	---------------

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-09.01 6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM		
222.000 L.	.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$40.5000	\$8,991.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$42.0000	\$9,324.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$50.4000	\$11,188.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$29.7500	\$6,604.50
710-09.02 6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN		
34.000 L.	.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$15.3500	\$521.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10.0000	\$340.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$50.2500	\$1,708.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$50.7500	\$1,725.50
714-01.01 STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (BRIDGE NO. 1 )		
1.000 LS	s	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$25,908.0000	\$25,908.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$28,640.0000	\$28,640.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$41,036.0000	\$41,036.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$19,150.0000	\$19,150.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
UTILITY CATEGORY		
790-01.05 POLE 30FT CLASS 6 WOOD		
	1.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,555.0000	\$1,555.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,539.0000	\$1,539.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,941.7500	\$2,941.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2,721.0000	\$2,721.00
790-02.03 POLE 35FT CLASS 4 WOOD		
	2.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,740.0000	\$3,480.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,723.0000	\$3,446.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,273.0000	\$6,546.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3,028.0000	\$6,056.00
790-03.03 POLE 40FT CLASS 4 WOOD		
	9.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$2,462.0000	\$22,158.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,437.0000	\$21,933.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,566.0000	\$32,094.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3,299.0000	\$29,691.00
- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	***	· -,
790-03.31 POLE 40FT CLASS 3 METAL		
	1.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$5,575.0000	\$5,575.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,519.0000	\$5,519.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$6,632.5000	\$6,632.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$6,135.0000	\$6,135.00
700 04 02 POLE 455T CLASS 2 WOOD		
790-04.02 POLE 45FT CLASS 2 WOOD	5 000 54 011	
	5.000 EACH	<b>*</b> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$2,927.0000	\$14,635.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,898.0000	\$14,490.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,967.5000 \$3,670.0000	\$19,837.50 \$48,350.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3,670.0000	\$18,350.00
790-05.01 POLE 50FT CLASS 1 WOOD		
	11.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$3,225.0000	\$35,475.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,193.0000	\$35,123.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,342.2500	\$47,764.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$4,017.0000	\$44,187.00
790-05.07 POLE 50FT CLASS H1 METAL		
	4.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$7,315.0000	\$29,260.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$7,242.0000	\$28,968.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$8,266.2500	\$33,065.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$7,646.0000	\$30,584.00

			С	ONTRACT CNT925
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-05.09	POLE 50FT CLASS H3 METAL			
		4.000 EACH		
(	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8,129.0000	\$32,516.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,048.0000	\$32,192.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$9,205.2500	\$36,821.00
;	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$8,515.0000	\$34,060.00
790-06.01	POLE 55FT CLASS 1 WOOD			
		6.000 EACH		
(	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,583.0000	\$21,498.00
,	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,547.0000	\$21,282.00
I	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,313.7500	\$31,882.50
;	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4,915.0000	\$29,490.00
790-06.07	POLE 55FT CLASS H1 METAL			
		7.000 EACH		
(	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8,386.0000	\$58,702.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,302.0000	\$58,114.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$9,867.5000	\$69,072.50
;	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$9,127.0000	\$63,889.00
790-07-01	POLE 60FT CLASS 1 WOOD			
		3.000 EACH		
(	Civil Constructors, LLC	5.000 EAGIT	\$4,568.0000	\$13,704.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,522.0000	\$13,566.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,719.5000	\$20,158.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6,215.0000	\$18,645.00
700-07 00	POLE 60FT CLASS H3 METAL			
730-07.03	TOLE SOLI GLASS IIS METAL	8.000 EACH		
(	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12,299.0000	\$98,392.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,176.0000	\$97,408.00
į	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$13,781.0000	\$110,248.00
;	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$12,765.0000	\$102,120.00
790-07.18	POLE 60FT CLASS H5 METAL			
		6.000 EACH		
(	Civil Constructors, LLC	0.000 LAOI1	\$13,309.0000	\$79,854.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13,176.0000	\$79,056.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$14,557.0000	\$87,342.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$13,465.0000	\$80,790.00
700-09 34	POLE 65FT CLASS H5 METAL			
1 30-00.31	TOLE OUT TOLAGO ITO MICTAL	2.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC	EIVVV EAVII	\$14,383.0000	\$28,766.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14,239.0000	\$28,478.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$16,435.0000	\$32,870.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15,201.0000	\$30,402.00

				CONTRACT CNT925
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			OMITTMOL	
790-09.06	POLE 70FT CLASS H3 METAL			
		1.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15,352.0000	\$15,352.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,198.0000	\$15,198.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$16,701.0000	\$16,701.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15,447.0000	\$15,447.00
790-09.08	POLE 70FT CLASS H5 METAL			
		1.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$18,575.0000	\$18,575.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18,389.0000	\$18,389.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$19,534.0000	\$19,534.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$18,068.0000	\$18,068.00
790-10.06	POLE 75FT CLASS H3 METAL			
		1.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$17,476.0000	\$17,476.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17,301.0000	\$17,301.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$18,997.0000	\$18,997.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$17,571.0000	\$17,571.00
790-11.07	POLE 80FT CLASS H4 METAL			
		17.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$21,902.0000	\$372,334.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$21,683.0000	\$368,611.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$21,293.0000	\$361,981.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$19,695.0000	\$334,815.00
790-11.15	POLE 80FT CLASS H9 METAL			
		1.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$26,788.0000	\$26,788.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$26,520.0000	\$26,520.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$25,591.0000	\$25,591.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$23,670.0000	\$23,670.00
790-12.07	POLE 85FT CLASS H4 METAL			
		6.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$22,920.0000	\$137,520.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22,691.0000	\$136,146.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$23,290.0000	\$139,740.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$21,542.0000	\$129,252.00

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$22,691.0000	\$136,146.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$23,290.0000	\$139,740.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$21,542.0000	\$129,252.00
790-13.07 POLE 90FT CLASS H4 METAL		
12.000 E	EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$25,013.0000	\$300,156.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$24,763.0000	\$297,156.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$25,548.0000	\$306,576.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$23,670.0000	\$284,040.00

			DNIKACI CN1925
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-13.14 POLE 90FT CLASS 1 METAL			
	6.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$29,385.0000	\$176,310.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$29,091.0000	\$174,546.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$28,392.0000	\$170,352.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$26,260.0000	\$157,560.00
790-13.15 POLE 90FT CLASS H9 METAL			
	2.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$31,148.0000	\$62,296.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30,837.0000	\$61,674.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$30,384.0000	\$60,768.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$28,103.0000	\$56,206.00
790-14.07 POLE 95FT CLASS H4 METAL			
	4.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$26,292.0000	\$105,168.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$26,029.0000	\$104,116.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$26,210.0000	\$104,840.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$24,243.0000	\$96,972.00
790-15.04 POLE 100FT CLASS H7 METAL			
	1.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$35,141.0000	\$35,141.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$34,790.0000	\$34,790.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$34,536.0000	\$34,536.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$31,944.0000	\$31,944.00
790-15.05 POLE 100FT CLASS H9 METAL			
	2.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$37,516.0000	\$75,032.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$37,141.0000	\$74,282.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$36,626.0000	\$73,252.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$33,876.0000	\$67,752.00
790-20.01 POLE(33 FT SELF SUPPOERTED)			
	3.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$18,530.0000	\$55,590.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18,345.0000	\$55,035.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$17,271.0000	\$51,813.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15,975.0000	\$47,925.00
790-22.13 1PH DEAD END 25KV			
	3.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,434.0000	\$4,302.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,420.0000	\$4,260.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,031.2500	\$3,093.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$954.0000	\$2,862.00

		С	ONTRACT CNT925
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-22.14 1PH DEAD END TAP 25KV			
	10.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$858.0000	\$8,580.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$849.0000	\$8,490.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$553.6000	\$5,536.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$512.0000	\$5,120.00
790-22.16 1PH DDE TANGENT 25KV			
	4.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,688.0000	\$6,752.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,671.0000	\$6,684.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,308.0000	\$5,232.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,210.0000	\$4,840.00
790-22.18 1PH SGL DEAD END XARM 25KV			
730-22.10 IT IT GOL BEAD END MAKIN 23KV	1.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC	1.000 LAGIT	\$2,390.0000	\$2,390.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,366.0000	\$2,366.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,089.7500	\$2,089.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,933.0000	\$1,933.00
		* 1,000.000	<b>¥</b> 1,000100
790-26.01 3PH CROSSARM 25KV			
	6.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,196.0000	\$7,176.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,184.0000	\$7,104.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,259.2500	\$7,555.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,165.0000	\$6,990.00
790-26.03 3PH CROSSARM SGL LRG COND 25KV			
	52.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,321.0000	\$120,692.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,298.0000	\$119,496.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,192.7500	\$114,023.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,029.0000	\$105,508.00
790-26.11 3PH VERTICAL TANGENT SM ANGLE 25KV			
790-20.11 SPH VERTICAL PANGENT SWI ANGEL 25RV	1.000 EACH		
Civil Comptunators III C	1.000 EACH	¢4 000 0000	£4.000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC  Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,966.0000	\$1,966.00
·		\$1,946.0000 \$2,258.0000	\$1,946.00 \$2,258.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,089.0000	\$2,238.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		ψ2,009.0000	Ψ2,009.00
790-26.14 3PH CROSSARM DBL 10FT SM ANGLE 25KV			
	9.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,839.0000	\$25,551.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,811.0000	\$25,299.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,180.5000	\$28,624.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,942.0000	\$26,478.00

			CONTRACT CNT925
		LINIT DDICE	EXTENSION
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-26.15 3PH XARM DBL 10FT LRG COND SM ANGLE 25KV			
190-20.13 3FR AARM DBL 10F1 ERG COND 3M ANGLE 23RV	C 000 FA 011		
Olivit Operators III O	6.000 EACH	<b>#4.044.0000</b>	<b>COE 004 00</b>
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,214.0000	\$25,284.00 \$25,032.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,172.0000 \$4,564.7500	\$25,032.00 \$27,388.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4,222.0000	\$27,386.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, ELC		φ <del>4</del> ,222.0000	φ25,332.00
790-26.20 3PH VERTICAL ANGLE LRG COND 25KV			
	2.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,978.0000	\$7,956.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,938.0000	\$7,876.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,582.2500	\$7,164.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3,313.0000	\$6,626.00
790-26.23 3PH VERTICAL DEAD END 25KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$19,293.0000	\$19,293.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,910.0000	\$1,910.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,225.2500	\$2,225.25
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,059.0000	\$2,059.00
790-26.26 3PH CROSSARM DEAD END 25KV			
790-20.20 SFTI CROSSARINI DEAD END 25RV	43.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors III C	43.000 EACH	¢4,000,0000	<b>\$470.057.00</b>
Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,099.0000	\$176,257.00 \$174,404.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,058.0000 \$3,690.7500	\$174,494.00 \$158,702.25
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3,414.0000	\$146,802.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, ELC		φ3,414.0000	\$140,002.00
790-26.27 3PH CROSSARM DBL DDE 25KV			
	12.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,772.0000	\$57,264.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,724.0000	\$56,688.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,927.0000	\$71,124.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,482.0000	\$65,784.00
790-26.28 3PH DBL 10FT XARM DDE 25KV			
	17.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,627.0000	\$95,659.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,571.0000	\$94,707.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,817.2500	\$115,893.25
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6,305.0000	\$107,185.00
790-26.44 3PH ALLEY ARM 25KV			
190-20.77 SELLANINI ZULY			

1.000 EACH

Civil Constructors, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC

\$2,910.00

\$2,881.00

\$2,865.75

\$2,651.00

\$2,910.0000

\$2,881.0000

\$2,865.7500

\$2,651.0000

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-30.06 SECONDARY CONDUCTOR 6 AL DUPLEX			
	1,579.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.5500	\$4,026.45
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.5000	\$3,947.50
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$32.5500	\$51,396.45
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$30.2000	\$47,685.80
790-31.11 SERVICE CONDUCTOR 2 AL TRIPLEX			
	1,901.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.7000	\$7,033.70
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.7000	\$7,033.70
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$43.4000	\$82,503.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$40.2000	\$76,420.20
790-32.19 DN GUY HVY CONST - 1 PREFORM			
	99.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,406.0000	\$139,194.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,392.0000	\$137,808.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$895.5500	\$88,659.45
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$829.0000	\$82,071.00
790-32.29 DOWN GUY HEAVY CONSTRUCTION - PREFORM			
	9.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,472.0000	\$13,248.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,457.0000	\$13,113.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$895.5500	\$8,059.95
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$829.0000	\$7,461.00
790-32.30 OVERHEAD GUY HEAVY CONSTRUCTION - PREFORM			
	34.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,168.0000	\$39,712.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,156.0000	\$39,304.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$901.0000	\$30,634.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$834.0000	\$28,356.00
790-33.25 SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 15,000LB			
	23.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,035.0000	\$23,805.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,025.0000	\$23,575.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$841.3000	\$19,349.90
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$779.0000	\$17,917.00
790-33.26 SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 28,000LB			
	34.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,176.0000	\$39,984.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,164.0000	\$39,576.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,156.0000	\$39,304.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,070.0000	\$36,380.00

			CONTRACT CNT925
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-33.27 SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 32,000LB			
	8.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,502.0000	\$12,016.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,487.0000	\$11,896.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,525.2500	\$12,202.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,411.0000	\$11,288.00
790-36.04 TRANSFER SERVICE			
	55.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$306.0000	\$16,830.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$303.0000	\$16,665.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$363.6500	\$20,000.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$337.0000	\$18,535.00
790-36.06 TRANSFER LIGHT			
730 30.00 TRANSI ER EIGHT	15.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC	10.000 27(0)1	\$501.0000	\$7,515.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$496.0000	\$7,440.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$597.0500	\$8,955.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$553.0000	\$8,295.00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		•	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
790-36.14 TRANSFER CONDUCTOR			
	40.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$434.0000	\$17,360.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$430.0000	\$17,200.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$255.1000	\$10,204.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$236.0000	\$9,440.00
790-40.02 OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE			
	10,593.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.1000	\$43,431.30
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$42,372.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.1000	\$43,431.30
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3.8000	\$40,253.40
790-40.03 OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN			
	5,676.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC	o,o: 0.000 <b>=</b> :	\$4.1500	\$23,555.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.1000	\$23,271.60
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.8500	\$21,852.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3.6000	\$20,433.60
790-40.06 OH COND 4/0 6/1 ACSR PENGUIN	4 250 000 1 5		
Oiril Constructs 11.0	4,258.000 L.F.	<b>ME 450</b> 0	<b>#04.000 =0</b>
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.1500 \$5.0000	\$21,928.70
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000 \$4.6500	\$21,290.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.6500 \$4.3000	\$19,799.70 \$18,300,40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4.3000	\$18,309.40

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-40.09 OH COND 336.4 18/1 ACSR MERLIN			
	462.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6.2500	\$2,887.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.2000	\$2,864.40
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.8500	\$2,702.70
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5.4000	\$2,494.80
790-40.15 OH COND 477 18/1 ACSR PELICAN			
	14,920.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6.2500	\$93,250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.1000	\$91,012.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.9000	\$88,028.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5.5000	\$82,060.00
790-40.23 OH COND 795 36/1 ACSR COOT			
	74,121.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.2500	\$537,377.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.2000	\$533,671.20
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.7000	\$570,731.70
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$7.1300	\$528,482.73
790-40.76 OH STATIC COND			
	9,787.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.7000	\$45,998.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.6000	\$45,020.20
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.0500	\$39,637.35
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3.7500	\$36,701.25
790-41.49 UG SEC COND 4/0 AL TPLX			
	47.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$13.5000	\$634.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.6000	\$639.20
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.5500	\$824.85
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$16.0000	\$752.00
790-43.46 SECONDARY PULLBOX LARGE			
	1.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,026.0000	\$2,026.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,006.0000	\$2,006.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,370.5000	\$3,370.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3,118.0000	\$3,118.00
790-43.51 SECONDARY RISER W/ 3IN CONDUIT			
	1.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,174.0000	\$2,174.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,152.0000	\$2,152.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,435.7500	\$3,435.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3,178.0000	\$3,178.00

			CONTRACT CNT925
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-46.03 1PH TRANSFORMER CONV W/XARM MTD FUSE & LA			
	24.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,443.0000	\$34,632.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,429.0000	\$34,296.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,802.0000	\$43,248.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,667.0000	\$40,008.00
790-49.02 3PH XFMR BNK POLE MTD W/ FUSE/ARRESTERS			
	8.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7,073.0000	\$56,584.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,002.0000	\$56,016.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,792.7500	\$70,342.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$8,133.0000	\$65,064.00
790-59.05 GOLB SWITCH 25KV			
750 05.50 00.25 01111011 25111	6.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC	0.000 E/(011	\$34,401.0000	\$206,406.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$34,057.0000	\$204,342.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$32,360.0000	\$194,160.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$29,930.0000	\$179,580.00
TOO OL OL ARU FURE OUTOUT VARM MOUNT OF W			
790-61.01 1PH FUSE CUTOUT XARM MOUNT 25KV	25 000 FACU		
Ohill Occasionations 11.0	35.000 EACH	Ф <b>7</b> 04 0000	<b>#07.005.00</b>
Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$781.0000 \$773.0000	\$27,335.00 \$27,055.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$773.0000	\$27,545.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$728.0000	\$25,480.00
Caponer Concustion Company Countries, 220		Ψ. 20.0000	Ψ20, 100.00
790-69.33 DEADEND ASSEMBLY			
	4.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,083.0000	\$4,332.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,072.0000	\$4,288.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,715.2500	\$6,861.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,587.0000	\$6,348.00
790-69.42 EXTENSION LINK - EPOXY -10FT			
	3.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC	0.000 EAOH	\$378.0000	\$1,134.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$374.0000	\$1,122.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$407.1000	\$1,221.30
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$377.0000	\$1,131.00
700 74 00 TANOFNE HOD IN DOOTS 20191-1-14			
790-71.20 TANGENT HOR LN POSTS 69KV MAX	25 000 5401		
Civil Constructors 11.0	35.000 EACH	ФО ООО ОООО	MOO 445 00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,669.0000	\$93,415.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,642.0000 \$4,418.0000	\$92,470.00 \$154,630.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4,418.0000	\$154,630.00 \$143,010.00
Superior Continuon Company Counted t, LLC		ψ-,000.0000	ψ170,010.00

		C	ONTRACT CNT925
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-71.21 SML ANGLE HOR LINE POSTS 69KV MAX	7 000 54 011		
	7.000 EACH	Φο ορο ορο	<b>#</b> 40.000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,669.0000	\$18,683.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,642.0000	\$18,494.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,080.2500 \$4,600.0000	\$35,561.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4,699.0000	\$32,893.00
790-71.33 DDE LRG VERT ANG 69KV MAX			
	12.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,899.0000	\$70,788.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,840.0000	\$70,080.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$14,416.0000	\$172,992.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$13,334.0000	\$160,008.00
790-98.01 REMOVE WIRE			
	17,985.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC	,	\$3.7000	\$66,544.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.6000	\$64,746.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.7500	\$67,443.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3.5000	\$62,947.50
790-98.02 REMOVE POLES			
750-36.02 KEINOVET GEEG	24.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC	24.000 EAGI1	\$703.0000	\$16,872.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$696.0000	\$16,704.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,101.7500	\$26,442.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,020.0000	\$24,480.00
		ψ.,σ <b>2</b> σ.σσσ	ΨΞ 1, 100.00
790-98.03 REMOVE FRAMING/ASSOCIATED APPARATUS			
	132.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,087.0000	\$143,484.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,076.0000	\$142,032.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,101.7500	\$145,431.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,020.0000	\$134,640.00
790-98.20 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL OFF ROW			
	1.000 LS		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15,152.0000	\$15,152.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$43,693.0000	\$43,693.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$40,412.0000	\$40,412.00

15.000 EACH

793-01.08 POLE 35FT CLASS 5 WOOD

Civil Constructors, LLC

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC

$D\Lambda$	$\sim$	⊏

\$17,115.00

\$16,950.00

\$19,451.25

\$18,000.00

\$1,141.0000

\$1,130.0000

\$1,296.7500

\$1,200.0000

		CONTRACT CNT925
	UNIT PRICI	EXTENSION
793-01.12 POLE 40FT CLASS 4 WOOD		
	8.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,475.0000	\$11,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,460.0000	
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,675.5000	
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1,300.0000	\$10,400.00
793-01.41 ANCHOR 1IN		
	38.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$556.0000	\$21,128.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$550.0000	
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$631.2000	\$23,985.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$200.0000	\$7,600.00
793-11.17 COMPOSITE HANDHOLE 5FTX3FTX3FT		
793-11.17 COMPOSITE HANDHOLE SETASETASET	4.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$4,646.0000	\$10 F04 OO
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,600.0000	
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,279.2500	
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3,600.0000	
793-13.07 4IN SCHEDULE 40 PVC		
	76,542.000 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$4.4000	· · ·
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.3000	· · ·
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$4.9500 \$7.5000	• •
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	φ1.5000	φ374,003.00
793-13.12 1 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH		
	394.000 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$19.3500	\$7,623.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$19.0000	\$7,486.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$21.8000	
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$30.0000	\$11,820.00
793-13.17 2 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH		
	1,569.000 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$27.5000	\$43,147.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$27.0000	
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$31.0000	\$48,639.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$35.0000	\$54,915.00
793-13.19 2 DUCT FORMATION @ 60IN DEPTH		
2 200 Chamanion & Contract III	281.000 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$44.5000	\$12,504.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$44.0000	
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$50.5000	
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$50.0000	

		-	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
793-13.22 3 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH			
733-13.22 3 DOOT FORMATION & SOIN DEFTI			
	2,457.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$40.5000	\$99,508.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$98,280.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$45.9000	\$112,776.30
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$50.0000	\$122,850.00
793-13.24 3 DUCT FORMATION @ 60IN DEPTH			
	408.000 L.F.		
Oixil Ozarztovatana III O	400.000 L.F.	<b>#40.5000</b>	¢47.040.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$42.5000	\$17,340.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$52.0000	\$21,216.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$59.7000	\$24,357.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$75.0000	\$30,600.00
793-13.27 4 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH			
	58.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$39.5000	\$2,291.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$39.0000	\$2,262.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$44.7500	\$2,595.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$100.0000	\$5,800.00
Superior Solistraction Company Councast, ELO		ψ100.0000	ψ0,000.00
700 40 00 A DUOT FORMATION @ 40IN DERTU			
793-13.38 9 DUCT FORMATION @ 48IN DEPTH			
	5,308.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$99.0000	\$525,492.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$98.0000	\$520,184.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$112.4500	\$596,884.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$130.0000	\$690,040.00
793-13.43 12 DUCT FORMATION @ 48IN DEPTH			
	1,032.000 L.F.		
0: 10	1,032.000 L.F.	<b>#</b> 407.0000	<b>0444.004.00</b>
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$137.0000	\$141,384.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$136.0000	\$140,352.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$156.1000	\$161,095.20
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$190.0000	\$196,080.00
793-13.51DUCT FORMATION @IN DEPTH			
	81.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$174.0000	\$14,094.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$172.0000	\$13,932.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$197.4000	\$15,989.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$200.0000	\$16,200.00
Superior Constituction Company Countreast, ELC		Ψ200.0000	ψ10,200.00
793-14.03 MH PRECAST 6-FT W X 12-FT L X 7-FT H			
193-14.US WITH FREUMST OFFT WAIZ-FILA/-FIT			
	5.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$27,234.0000	\$136,170.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$26,962.0000	\$134,810.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$30,943.0000	\$154,715.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3,800.0000	\$19,000.00

			SNIKACI CN1923
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
793-14.09 BRIDGE CONDUIT HANGER SYSTEM			
	1.000 LS		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$69,335.0000	\$69,335.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$68,642.0000	\$68,642.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$78,778.0000	\$78,778.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
793-14.10 4IN CORE DRILL INTO MANHOLE			
	76.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$495.0000	\$37,620.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$490.0000	\$37,240.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$562.3500	\$42,738.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$100.0000	\$7,600.00
793-14.19 4IN SCH 80 ORANGE FLEXPIPE			
	79.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.8000	\$379.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.7000	\$371.30
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.4000	\$426.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$75.0000	\$5,925.00
793-16.01 MH(RETIRE/REMOVE/GRAVEL BACKFILL)			
	6.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,016.0000	\$18,096.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,986.0000	\$17,916.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,427.0000	\$20,562.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$6,000.00
793-16.04 DIRECTIONAL BORE 4IN/FLEX SLEEVE			
	79.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$33.0000	\$2,607.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.8000	\$2,591.20
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.6500	\$2,974.35
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$60.0000	\$4,740.00
793-16.21 ADJUST MANHOLE LID			
	9.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,984.0000	\$26,856.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,954.0000	\$26,586.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,390.2500	\$30,512.25
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$13,500.00
793-98.04 REMOVE POLES ALL SIZES			
	39.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$323.0000	\$12,597.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$320.0000	\$12,480.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$367.2500	\$14,322.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$200.0000	\$7,800.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-01.01	4IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE			
		222.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$178.0000	\$39,516.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$220.0000	\$48,840.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$324.9000	\$72,127.80
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$107.0000	\$23,754.00
795-01.03	6IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE			
		980.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$226.0000	\$221,480.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$215.0000	\$210,700.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$105.9000	\$103,782.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$127.0000	\$124,460.00
795-01.05	8IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE			
		3,800.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$201.0000	\$763,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$222.0000	\$843,600.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$105.3000	\$400,140.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$145.0000	\$551,000.00
795-01.09	12IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE			
		510.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$252.0000	\$128,520.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$243.0000	\$123,930.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$146.8500	\$74,893.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$200.0000	\$102,000.00
795-01.31	3IN DIP RESTRAINED JOINT WATER LINE			
		300.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$248.0000	\$74,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$243.0000	\$72,900.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$144.6500	\$43,395.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$96.0000	\$28,800.00
795-06.01	CONNECT TO 2IN WATER LINE			
		1.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,173.0000	\$3,173.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$800.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$606.2000	\$606.20
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,545.0000	\$2,545.00
795-06.04	CONNECT TO 6IN WATER LINE			
		4.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,573.0000	\$14,292.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,250.0000	\$9,000.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$964.4000	\$3,857.60
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4,071.0000	\$16,284.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-06.05 CONNECT TO 8IN WATER LINE			
	19.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,001.0000	\$76,019.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,900.0000	\$55,100.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,037.0000	\$19,703.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,089.0000	\$96,691.00
795-06.07 CONNECT TO 12IN WATER LINE			
	5.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5,550.0000	\$27,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,150.0000	\$20,750.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,569.7500	\$7,848.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6,107.0000	\$30,535.00
795-06.31 CUT AND CAP 2IN WATER LINE			
	1.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,252.0000	\$1,252.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$520.0000	\$520.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$506.4000	\$506.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,828.0000	\$1,828.00
795-06.33 CUT AND CAP 6IN WATERLINE			
	21.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,659.0000	\$34,839.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$18,900.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$848.5000	\$17,818.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,940.0000	\$61,740.00
795-06.34 CUT AND CAP 8IN WATERLINE			
	19.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,221.0000	\$42,199.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$21,850.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$898.0500	\$17,062.95
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,710.0000	\$51,490.00
795-06.37 CUT AND CAP 12IN WATERLINE			
	5.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,378.0000	\$16,890.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,700.0000	\$8,500.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,283.0000	\$6,415.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,748.0000	\$13,740.00
795-07.03 6IN X 6IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
	3.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,961.0000	\$20,883.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,250.0000	\$18,750.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,611.7500	\$10,835.25
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3,308.0000	\$9,924.00

			DNIKACI CN1925
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-07.05 8IN X 6IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
	19.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7,666.0000	\$145,654.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$123,500.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,846.5000	\$73,083.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3,868.0000	\$73,492.00
795-07.06 8IN X 8IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
	2.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8,753.0000	\$17,506.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$14,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,423.7500	\$8,847.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4,580.0000	\$9,160.00
795-07.12 12IN X 6IN TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE			
	1.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10,205.0000	\$10,205.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,700.0000	\$8,700.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,081.0000	\$5,081.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6,924.0000	\$6,924.00
795-08.04 6IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	19.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,677.0000	\$31,863.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$22,800.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,623.2500	\$30,841.75
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,832.0000	\$34,808.00
795-08.05 8IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	5.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,275.0000	\$11,375.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,650.0000	\$8,250.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,313.2500	\$11,566.25
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,036.0000	\$10,180.00
795-08.09 12IN GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY			
	2.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,680.0000	\$7,360.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$5,600.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,500.7500	\$7,001.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,900.0000	\$5,800.00
795-09.09 RELOCATE/RECONNECT SERVICE ASSEMBLY			
	50.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,634.0000	\$81,700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$40,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$977.6500	\$48,882.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,450.0000	\$72,500.00
		, ., . <u>.</u>	ş. <u>—,</u> 200.00

				CONTRACT CN1923
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
795-09.28	3/4IN COPPER SERVICE PIPE			
		1,000.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC	·	\$52.5000	\$52,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$100,000.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$23.6000	\$23,600.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$55.0000	\$55,000.00
795-09.29	1IN COPPER SERVICE PIPE			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$62.5000	\$6,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$105.0000	\$10,500.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$2,500.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$77.0000	\$7,700.00
795-11.01	BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY			
		3.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,867.0000	\$5,601.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,700.0000	\$5,100.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,249.7500	\$12,749.25
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,832.0000	\$5,496.00
795-11.02	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY			
		29.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4,513.0000	\$130,877.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$145,000.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,204.5000	\$92,930.50
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,039.0000	\$146,131.00
795-12.01	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT			
		25.000 EACH		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$891.0000	\$22,275.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$30,000.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$619.6500 \$1,450.0000	\$15,491.25 \$36,250.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,430.0000	φ30,230.00
795-12.02	REMOVAL OF EXISTING LINE			
		1.000 LS		
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$90,256.0000	\$90,256.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$25,000.0000 \$13,740.0000	\$25,000.00 \$13,740.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$13,740.0000	\$13,740.00
795-13.01	DI FITTINGS			
		20,000.000 LB.	_	*
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$100,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$120,000.00
	Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$7.0000 \$11.3000	\$140,000.00 \$226,000.00
	Capenor Construction Company Countries, LLC		ψ11.5000	ΨΖΖΟ,ΟΟΟ.ΟΟ

		UNIT PRICE	<b>EXTENSION</b>
795-15.04 18IN STEEL CASING PIPE OPEN CUT METHOD			
	152.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC	132.000 L.I .	\$364.0000	\$55,328.00
		*	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$310.0000	\$47,120.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$502.9500	\$76,448.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$229.0000	\$34,808.00
797-05.52 8IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH			
191-05.52 OIN PVC GRAVIIT SEWER OFT-12FT DEFTH	4 620 000 L E		
Civil Constructors 11 C	1,620.000 L.F.	¢200 0000	¢460 400 00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$289.0000	\$468,180.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$255.0000	\$413,100.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$405,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$118.0000	\$191,160.00
797-07.03 48IN MANHOLE 6FT-8FT DEPTH			
191-01.00 FOR MARKINGLE OF 1-OFF BELLTIT	5.000 EACH		
Oi: il Oan atmostana III O	5.000 EACH	ФС 054 0000	<b>#04.055.00</b>
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,851.0000	\$34,255.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,700.0000	\$23,500.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,899.5000	\$19,497.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$12,042.0000	\$60,210.00
797-07.04 48IN MANHOLE 8FT-10FT DEPTH			
101 01.04 TORK MARKING EL OFF TOFF DEFINE	2 000 EACH		
0.10	3.000 EACH	<b>AT T40 0000</b>	Фоо ооо оо
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7,746.0000	\$23,238.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,300.0000	\$15,900.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,476.0000	\$13,428.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$8,005.0000	\$24,015.00
797-07.05 48IN MANHOLE 10FT-12FT DEPTH			
107 07.00 TONG MARKING EL TOTT TELL DEL TIT	2.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors, LLC	2.000 EA011	0000 aan 04	¢10 022 00
		\$9,966.0000	\$19,932.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,800.0000	\$11,600.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,911.5000	\$9,823.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$8,703.0000	\$17,406.00
797-07.56 MANHOLE DROP CONNECTION ASSEMBLY			
	2.000 EACH		
Civil Constructors III C	2.000 LACIT	¢10 565 0000	¢21 120 00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$10,565.0000	\$21,130.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,200.0000	\$6,400.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,179.7500	\$2,359.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6,107.0000	\$12,214.00
797-08.05 6IN PVC PIPE FOR SERVICE LATERAL			
	200.000 L.F.		
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$88.0000	\$17,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$254.0000	\$50,800.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.		\$254.0000 \$69.1000	\$13,820.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$46.0000	\$9,200.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
797-08.08 6IN CLEAN OUT ASSEMBLY		
	4.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$533.0000	\$2,132.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$750.0000	\$3,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,761.0000	\$7,044.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$2,038.0000	\$8,152.00
797-10.02 CONNECT 8IN SEWER TO EXIST. MANHOLE		
	2.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$7,402.0000	\$14,804.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,050.0000	\$8,100.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,039.2500	\$4,078.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$5,344.0000	\$10,688.00
797-10.09 CONNECT EX. 8IN SEWER TO NEW MANHOLE		
	2.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$3,536.0000	\$7,072.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$3,900.0000	\$7,800.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$856.0000	\$1,712.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$5,344.0000	\$10,688.00
797-11.15 48IN MH ADJUSTMENT INCREASE HEIGHT		
	22.000 V.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,433.0000	\$31,526.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$775.0000	\$17,050.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$485.7000	\$10,685.40
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$664.0000	\$14,608.00
797-11.25 RETIREIN PLACE 48IN MANHOLE		
	8.000 EACH	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,276.0000	\$10,208.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$863.9500	\$6,911.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$10,030.0000	\$80,240.00
797-11.31 RETIREIN PLACE EXISTING SEWER 8IN-14IN		
	1,600.000 L.F.	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$21.0000	\$33,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$14.0000	\$22,400.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$3.8500	\$6,160.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$24.5000	\$39,200.00
797-11.38 BY-PASS PUMPING		
	1.000 LS	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$16,501.0000	\$16,501.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$42,000.0000	\$42,000.00
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$55,151.0000	\$55,151.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$61,068.0000	\$61,068.00

# **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Civil Constructors, LLC Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$20,677,843.53 \$20,267,995.43 \$22,923,190.40 \$27,223,202.27
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$3,307,467.30
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,098,385.66
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,125,748.25
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$4,675,187.90
SUB-TOTAL UTILITY	
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$8,761,087.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$8,596,108.90
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$8,326,061.35
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$8,559,248.68

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Civil Constructors, LLC	\$32,746,398.43
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$32,962,489.99
Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.	\$35,375,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$40,457,638,85

# STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF OCTOBER 04, 2019

## MARION COUNTY (Contract No. CNT926 Call 003)

STP-27(52),58009-4234-04

THE EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION ON S.R. 27 NEAR L.M. 26.60.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.109 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2020

DBE GOAL 4.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc. \$1,066,847.00

Proshot Concrete, Inc. \$1,246,444.26

Dement Construction Company, LLC \$1,476,187.80

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

_	$\sim$			A 1	.,	$\sim$	A -	ΓΕ	$\sim$	^	$\mathbf{a}$	₹.	•
н		Δ	 w	Δ	v		Δ			( )	ĸ	·v	•

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS	<b>.</b>	<b>.</b>
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$17,050.0000 \$10,136,0000	\$17,050.00 \$10,136.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$19,136.0000 \$14,720.0000	\$19,136.00 \$14,720.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		φ14,720.0000	ψ14,720.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$81,750.0000	\$81,750.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$561,825.0000	\$561,825.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		435.000 C.Y.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$32,625.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$36,975.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$54,375.00
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
		7.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$6,300.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$750.0000	\$5,250.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$1,600.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		275.200 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$17,888.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$20,640.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$16,512.00
303-01.03	GRANULAR BACKFILL (RETAINING WALLS)			
		1,255.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	·	\$50.0000	\$62,750.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$87,850.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$75,300.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	A		
		153.300 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$345.0000	\$52,888.50
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$338.0000	\$51,815.40
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$260.0000	\$39,858.00

		LINIT DDIOE	EXTENSION.
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-02.08 ASPI	HALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
00. 02.00 7.0		115.100 TON	
Wria	ht Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$400.0000	\$46,040.00
	shot Concrete, Inc.	\$397.0000	\$45,694.70
	nent Construction Company, LLC	\$305.0000	\$35,105.50
403-01 BITU	JMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
		0.200 TON	
-	ht Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,000.0000	\$800.00
	shot Concrete, Inc.	\$5,850.0000	\$1,170.00
Dem	nent Construction Company, LLC	\$4,500.0000	\$900.00
411-02.10 ACS	MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		
		139.700 TON	
Wrig	ht Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$430.0000	\$60,071.00
Pros	shot Concrete, Inc.	\$390.0000	\$54,483.00
Dem	nent Construction Company, LLC	\$300.0000	\$41,910.00
411-12.04 SCO	RING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOUS) (4IN WIDTH)		
		0.220 L.M.	4000.00
_	ht Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,000.0000	\$880.00
	shot Concrete, Inc. nent Construction Company, LLC	\$8,678.0000 \$30,000.0000	\$1,909.16 \$6,600.00
Dem	ion construction company, LLC	ψ30,000.0000	ψ0,000.00
415-01.02 COLI	D PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT		
	1,	300.000 S.Y.	
Wrig	ht Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$22.0000	\$28,600.00
	shot Concrete, Inc.	\$13.0000	\$16,900.00
Dem	nent Construction Company, LLC	\$20.0000	\$26,000.00
607-06 02 30" (	CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
00. 00.02 00 0		128.000 L.F.	
Wrig	ht Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$300.0000	\$38,400.00
_	shot Concrete, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$12,800.00
Dem	nent Construction Company, LLC	\$200.0000	\$25,600.00
640 42 02 HOD	RIZONTAL DRAINS		
610-12.02 HOR		480.000 L.F.	
Wrig		480.000 L.F. \$55.0000	\$26,400.00
	tht Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$35.0000 \$71.0000	\$34,080.00
	nent Construction Company, LLC	\$88.0000	\$42,240.00
20	ioni Conditioni Company, 220	<b>\$20.000</b>	Ψ12,210.00
611-07.01 CLAS	SS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)		
		8.000 C.Y.	
_	ht Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,030.0000	\$8,240.00
	shot Concrete, Inc.	\$2,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Dem	nent Construction Company, LLC	\$2,000.0000	\$16,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	372.000 LB.	\$2.0000	\$744.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$2,976.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,488.00
TOT CO 40. OLIADDDAIL TRANSITION OTIN TO CAIN			
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN	1.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$125.0000	\$125.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$130.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$350.0000	\$350.00
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	1.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$1,040.0000	\$1,040.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,650.0000	\$2,650.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
	200.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$4,400.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$4,800.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$28.5000	\$5,700.00
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	1.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,100.0000	\$3,100.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$3,218.0000	\$3,218.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.00
705-08.11 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	2.000 EACH		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,600.0000	\$15,200.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.  Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000 \$6,800.0000	\$10,000.00 \$13,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,800.0000	\$13,600.00
706-10.73 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL & POST FOR REUSE			
	100.000 L.F.		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$31.0000	\$3,100.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$3,300.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$500.00
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	120.000 TON		
Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$4,200.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$80.0000 \$75.0000	\$9,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$9,000.00

			`	CONTRACT CIVI 920
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.08	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
		200.000 TON		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$7,000.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$95.0000	\$19,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$12,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$1,560.0000	\$1,560.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		240.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$9,600.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$12,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$24,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		30.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$1,260.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$44.0000	\$1,320.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$31.0000	\$930.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		195.000 S.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$1,560.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$2,340.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12.5000	\$2,437.50
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$61.0000	\$12,200.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$6,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$5,000.00
713-02.27	CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR (BI-DIRECT	IONAL)		
		6.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$114.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$120.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$90.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,400.0000	\$16,800.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$8,905.0000	\$17,810.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$2,300.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)	(2 COLOR)		
		4.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$520.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$400.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
		0.450 L.M.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,250.0000	\$5,512.50
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$1,560.0000	\$702.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$540.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		0.450 L.M.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$21,500.0000	\$9,675.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$3,900.0000	\$1,755.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$1,350.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$350,000.0000	\$350,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$72,000.0000	\$72,000.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$29,000.0000	\$29,000.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
740-06.01	GEOMEMBRANE			
		220.000 S.Y.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$5,280.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$4,400.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		1.000 UNIT		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$1,250.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
805-05.02	SOIL NAIL STABILIZATION			
		2,450.000 L.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$72.0000	\$176,400.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$66.0000	\$161,700.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$62.7000	\$153,615.00

				CONTRACT CNT926
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
805-05.03	REINFORCED SHOTCRETE FACING			
		966.000 S.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$54.0000	\$52,164.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$96,600.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$47.3000	\$45,691.80
805-05.04	SECONDARY WALL (OUTER WALL FACE)			
		840.000 S.F.		
	Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.		\$82.0000	\$68,880.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$84,000.00
			A	_

Dement Construction Company, LLC

\$81.2500

\$68,250.00

## **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,066,847.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.	\$1,246,444.26
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,476,187.80

# **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Wright Brothers Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,066,847.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.	\$1,246,444.26
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,476,187.80

# STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF OCTOBER 04, 2019

### ANDERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNT319 Call 004)

HSIP-I-75-3(177),01001-3160-94

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING WITH PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE ON THE I-75 NB EXIT RAMP (122-A) AT S.R. 61.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.270 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2020

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Twin K Construction, Inc.\$762,850.47Rogers Group, Inc.\$818,280.72Southern Constructors, Inc.\$872,434.00Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.\$1,028,769.78

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

RO	AD	WA	Y CA	ATE	<b>GORY</b>
----	----	----	------	-----	-------------

ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$12,671.0700	\$12,671.07
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$14,728.1600	\$14,728.16
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$18,500.0000	\$18,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$22,353.2300	\$22,353.23
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$17,593.2800	\$17,593.28
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$19,178.5200	\$19,178.52
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$17,743.8700	\$17,743.87
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	,	1,428.000 C.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	1,120.000 0111	\$27.5600	\$39,355.68
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$64.1700	\$91,634.76
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$114,240.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$21.5000	\$30,702.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		463.000 C.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	403.000 3.11	\$12.0400	\$5,574.52
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.4300	\$7,144.09
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$72.0000	\$33,336.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.9800	\$6,009.74
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
200 00		22.000 C.Y.		
	Twin K Construction Inc	22.000 G.1.	\$21.1000	\$464.20
	Twin K Construction, Inc. Rogers Group, Inc.		\$21.1000 \$51.1800	\$1,125.96
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$63.0000	\$1,386.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.4600	\$450.12
200-08 03	3 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
209-00.00	TEMPORARY SILT PENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	338.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	336.000 L.F.	\$6.3700	\$2,153.06
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.6000	\$2,230.80
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$2,535.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.5300	\$4,911.14
200 08 07	7 ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
209-06.07	ROCK CHECK DAW FER	0.000.51.011		
	T: KO	6.000 EACH	A 177 CCCC	<b>***</b>
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$477.6000	\$2,865.60
	Rogers Group, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$826.2100 \$1,000.0000	\$4,957.26 \$6,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,252.4200	\$13,514.52
	and state constitution company, me.		Ψ <b>Δ,</b> Δ <b>υΔ.</b> <del>1</del> Δ <b>υ</b> υ	ψ10,014.02

CONTRACT CNT319	(	100	NTR	ACT	CNT319
-----------------	---	-----	-----	-----	--------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		2.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,910.4100	\$3,820.82
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,101.6200	\$2,203.24
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,003.1200	\$6,006.24
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		1,866.000 TON		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$43.5000	\$81,171.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$40.9900	\$76,487.34
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$80,238.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$60.7000	\$113,266.20
313-03	TREATED PERMEABLE BASE			
		607.000 S.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$39.4200	\$23,927.94
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$37.1400	\$22,543.98
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$25,494.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$53.2000	\$32,292.40
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		4.000 TON		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$948.8400	\$3,795.36
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$894.0000	\$3,576.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$2,400.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,682.8000	\$14,731.20
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		1.000 TON		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$747.1800	\$747.18
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$704.0000	\$704.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,636.8000	\$1,636.80
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		800.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6.6500	\$5,320.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.6000	\$2,880.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$7,200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.7300	\$2,184.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		60.000 TON		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$218.9800	\$13,138.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$206.3200	\$12,379.20
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$13,200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$474.6700	\$28,480.20

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
501-01 03 POR	RTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10"		
001 01.00 1 01	TEAMS SEMENT SONORETE FAVEMENT (FEAM) TO	500 000 O V	
		596.000 S.Y.	
	n K Construction, Inc.	\$99.9500	\$59,570.20
-	gers Group, Inc.	\$222.6400	\$132,693.44
	thern Constructors, Inc.	\$210.0000	\$125,160.00
Mid-	-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$218.2400	\$130,071.04
502-04.03 TRA	ANSVERSE TIE-BARS		
		760.000 EACH	
Twir	n K Construction, Inc.	\$12.9700	\$9,857.20
Rog	gers Group, Inc.	\$7.0100	\$5,327.60
Sou	thern Constructors, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$9,120.00
Mid-	-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$17.7300	\$13,474.80
705-20.25 TEM	MPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)		
		2.000 EACH	
Twir	n K Construction, Inc.	\$4,510.7000	\$9,021.40
	gers Group, Inc.	\$4,675.4300	\$9,350.86
-	thern Constructors, Inc.	\$7,000.0000	\$14,000.00
	-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,797.0000	\$11,594.00
709-05.05 MAC	CHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)		
		50.000 TON	
Twir	n K Construction, Inc.	\$45.3500	\$2,267.50
	gers Group, Inc.	\$54.9800	\$2,749.00
	othern Constructors, Inc.	\$75.0000	\$3,750.00
	-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$55.0200	\$2,751.00
Wild	Ctate Condition Company, Inc.	φοσ.σ2σσ	Ψ2,7 0 1.00
710-02 AG	GREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)		
	,	754.000 L.F.	
Travir	n K Construction, Inc.	\$21.8500	\$16.474.00
	•	\$19.8000	\$16,474.90 \$14,929.20
	gers Group, Inc.		
	othern Constructors, Inc.	\$23.0000	\$17,342.00
IVIIQ-	-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$24.5500	\$18,510.70
712-01 TRA	AFFIC CONTROL		
712-01 TKA	AFFIG CONTROL	4 000 1 0	
		1.000 LS	<b>^</b>
	n K Construction, Inc.	\$47,888.2400	\$47,888.24
-	gers Group, Inc.	\$40,075.4300	\$40,075.43
	thern Constructors, Inc.	\$37,000.0000	\$37,000.00
Mid-	-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$47,163.1700	\$47,163.17
712-02.02 INTE	ERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL		
		1,050.000 L.F.	
Twir	n K Construction, Inc.	\$46.5500	\$48,877.50
Rog	gers Group, Inc.	\$17.9600	\$18,858.00
Sou	thern Constructors, Inc.	\$31.0000	\$32,550.00
Mid-	-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$37.3200	\$39,186.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	,	50.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$30.2500	\$1,512.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$31.3500	\$1,567.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$2,100.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.8300	\$1,841.50
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		38.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$15.9200	\$604.96
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$16.5000	\$627.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$950.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.3700	\$622.06
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		439.500 S.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9.5500	\$4,197.23
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9.9000	\$4,351.05
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$6,153.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.2100	\$4,047.80
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
		100.000 HOUR		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$122.0500	\$12,205.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$126.5100	\$12,651.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$15,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$270.0700	\$27,007.00
713-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)			
		2.000 C.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$796.0100	\$1,592.02
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$825.0800	\$1,650.16
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,159.4000	\$2,318.80
713-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPO	ORTS)		
		479.000 LB.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.9800	\$1,906.42
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.1300	\$1,978.27
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$2,395.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.1200	\$2,452.48
713-06	STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORT			
		853.000 LB.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	OUCOUNT ED.	\$5.8400	\$4,981.52
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.0500	\$5,160.65
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$5,971.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.1400	\$5,237.42
				• • •

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.03 2 1/2" DIA ROUND STEEL TUBE SIGN POST			
	94.000 LB.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7.9600	\$748.24
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8.2500	\$775.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$658.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.6800	\$627.92
713-11.05 SQUARE TUBE SIGN SUPPORT			
THE THREE SQUARE TODE SIGNOST FORT	376.000 LB.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.	370.000 LD.	\$7.1600	\$2,692.16
		\$7.4300	\$2,793.68
Rogers Group, Inc.			
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$3,008.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.6800	\$2,511.68
713-11.23 ROUND POST SLIP BASE			
	2.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$530.6700	\$1,061.34
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$550.0500	\$1,100.10
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$900.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$497.8600	\$995.72
wide diate construction company, inc.		φ+37.0000	ψ333.72
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	46.000 S.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$15.1200	\$695.52
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.6800	\$721.28
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$1,150.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.7300	\$815.58
wide diate construction company, inc.		Ψ17.7000	ψ010.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	77.000 S.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$17.2500	\$1,328.25
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$17.8800	\$1,376.76
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$2,310.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$18.6200	\$1,433.74
713-14 EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS			
	104.000 S.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$29.1900	\$3,035.76
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$30.2500	\$3,146.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$4,160.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$34.1000	\$3,546.40
713-14.21 STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK	40.000.0 =		
	12.000 S.F.	<b>.</b>	<b>.</b>
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$53.0700	\$636.84
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$55.0800	\$660.96
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$63.0000	\$756.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$31.3700	\$376.44

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$265.3400	\$265.34
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$427.0300	\$427.03
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$320.0000	\$320.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,023.0000	\$1,023.00
713-15.07	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$388.4500	\$776.90
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$403.1900	\$806.38
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$460.0000	\$920.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$102.3000	\$204.60
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
		29.000 S.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$21.2300	\$615.67
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.0300	\$638.87
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$870.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$27.2800	\$791.12
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		24.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$12.7400	\$305.76
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.2200	\$317.28
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$360.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.3700	\$392.88
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$159.2000	\$955.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$165.2400	\$991.44
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$230.0000	\$1,380.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$204.6000	\$1,227.60
716-02.11	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (6" DOTTED LINE)			
		275.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.1200	\$583.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.2000	\$605.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$550.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.7300	\$750.75
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	, ,	0.180 L.M.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,592.0100	\$286.56
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,652.4300	\$297.44
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$1,350.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,046.0000	\$368.28

			DNIKACI CNISIS
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.01 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	900.000 L.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$720.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.8300	\$747.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$900.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0200	\$918.00
716-13.02 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
	0.180 L.M.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,306.7000	\$955.21
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,508.1000	\$991.46
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12,500.0000	\$2,250.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,820.0000	\$1,227.60
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$108,243.9200	\$108,243.92
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$80,647.6100	\$80,647.61
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$121,504.7400	\$121,504.74
730-01.02 REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
	1.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,388.0200	\$2,388.02
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,478.6400	\$2,478.64
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,700.0000	\$1,700.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,410.0000	\$3,410.00
730-02.09 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	4.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$941.4100	\$3,765.64
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$977.1400	\$3,908.56
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$880.0000	\$3,520.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,193.5000	\$4,774.00
730-02.30 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 POLE MOUNTED)			
	1.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$755.6700	\$755.67
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$784.3500	\$784.35
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,091.2000	\$1,091.20
730-02.31 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130-A2 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	2.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$948.8400	\$1,897.68
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$984.8500	\$1,969.70
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,227.6000	\$2,455.20
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, ,	.,,

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-02.32 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130-A3 WITH BACKPLATE	≣)		
	2.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.	2.000 2.7011	\$948.8400	\$1,897.68
		\$984.8500	\$1,969.70
Rogers Group, Inc.		•	
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,432.2000	\$2,864.40
730-05.01 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
	1.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$618.7600	\$618.76
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$642.2400	\$642.24
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$750.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,046.0000	\$2,046.00
730-08.02 SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
	715.000 L.F.		
T : 1/O : 1 : 1	/ 13.000 L.F.	04.0700	<b>*</b>
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.2700	\$908.05
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.3200	\$943.80
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$1,430.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.3900	\$1,708.85
730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
	479.000 L.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.4900	\$713.71
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.5400	\$737.66
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$1,437.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.5200	\$1,207.08
с с с с , ,		<del>,</del>	¥1,=51155
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
730-12.02 CONDOTT 2 DIAMETER (1 VC)			
	239.000 L.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.5100	\$2,511.89
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.9100	\$2,607.49
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$2,868.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.7300	\$4,237.47
730-12.13 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
	478.000 L.F.		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$42.4500	\$20,291.10
		\$44.0600	
Rogers Group, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.			\$21,060.68
		\$24.0000	\$11,472.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$113.2100	\$54,114.38
700 40 00 VEHIOLE DETECTOR (2.12.1.	JE)		
730-13.08 VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR DETECTION - STOP LIN			
	3.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6,659.9100	\$19,979.73
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,912.6600	\$20,737.98
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,300.0000	\$21,900.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,230.0000	\$30,690.00

		CC	ONTRACT CNT319
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-13.09 VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR DETECTION - ADVANCE)			
	2.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7,132.2100	\$14,264.42
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7,402.8800	\$14,805.76
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,700.0000	\$15,400.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,912.0000	\$21,824.00
730-15.32 CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
	1.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$26,810.5200	\$26,810.52
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$27,828.0000	\$27,828.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$22,000.0000	\$22,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$23,188.0000	\$23,188.00
730-16.02 EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER			
	1.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4,379.0900	\$4,379.09
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4,545.2800	\$4,545.28
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,400.0000	\$4,400.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$7,911.2000	\$7,911.20
730-23.36 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 ARMS @ 55')			
	1.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$32,636.2200	\$32,636.22
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$33,874.7900	\$33,874.79
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$27,500.0000	\$27,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$39,556.0000	\$39,556.00
730-23.37 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 76')			
	1.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$35,926.3800	\$35,926.38
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$37,289.8100	\$37,289.81
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$37,510.0000	\$37,510.00
730-35.01 RF DATA SYSTEM (SPREAD SPECTRUM)			
	1.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,864.7800	\$1,864.78
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,935.5400	\$1,935.54
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,700.0000	\$4,700.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,092.0000	\$4,092.00
730-35.05 DATA SYSTEM POWER SUPPLY			
	1.000 EACH		
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,488.0000	\$1,488.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,544.4700	\$1,544.47
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,300.0000	\$3,300.00
Mid State Construction Company Inc		\$2.728.0000	\$2.729.00

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

\$2,728.00

\$2,728.0000

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-35.06	BATTERY BACK-UP AND POWER CONDITIONER			
		1.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9,552.0600	\$9,552.06
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9,914.5700	\$9,914.57
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$9,800.0000	\$9,800.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$16,368.0000	\$16,368.00
730-35.11	ANTENNA (YAGI)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$943.5300	\$943.53
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$979.3400	\$979.34
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$560.0000	\$560.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$272.8000	\$272.80
730-35.21	RF DATA SYSTEM CABLE(RGA COXIAL)			
		165.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$577.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.6400	\$600.60
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$1,320.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.8200	\$1,125.30
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,306.7000	\$5,306.70
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,508.1000	\$5,508.10
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$16,500.0000	\$16,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$13,640.0000	\$13,640.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		90.000 S.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$26.5300	\$2,387.70
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11.8000	\$1,062.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$2,880.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.8200	\$613.80
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		410.000 L.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$14.4200	\$5,912.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.5100	\$2,259.10
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$2,460.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6.8200	\$2,796.20
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		29.000 UNIT		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$84.9100	\$2,462.39
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$33.0500	\$958.45
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$1,160.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$40.9200	\$1,186.68

				CONTRACT CNT319
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	,	2.900 M.G.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$106.1300	\$307.78
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$341.5000	\$990.35
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$1,015.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$422.8400	\$1,226.24
805-12.03	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE III)			
		3,250.000 S.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.4900	\$4,842.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.7100	\$5,557.50

\$2.0000

\$2.1100

\$6,500.00

\$6,857.50

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

## **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$762,850.47
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$818,280.72
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$872,434.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,028,769.78

Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$762,850.47
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$818,280.72
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$872,434.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,028,769.78

## ANDERSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNT344 Call 005)

01021-4201-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 170 OVER BYRAMS FORK CREEK (L.M. 1.17).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2020

TOTAL CONTRACT

Twin K Construction, Inc.\$98,739.41Southern Constructors, Inc.\$187,450.00Southern Road & Bridge, LLC\$269,166.00Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.\$299,640.35

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

BRIDGE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORY		
201-07.01 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH & TREES		
	1.000 LS	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$6,764.8300	\$6,764.83
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,009.2000	\$3,009.20
209-03.21 FILTER SOCK (12 INCH)		
	90.000 L.F.	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$6.0000	\$540.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$16.0000	\$1,440.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$23.0000	\$2,070.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$15.4000	\$1,386.00
209-05 SEDIMENT REMOVAL		
	1.000 C.Y.	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$17.2900	\$17.29
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$70.0000	\$70.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$225.0000	\$225.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$86.6500	\$86.65
ma Gate Gonoradion Gonipany, mo	<b>400.0000</b>	φσσισσ
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)		
,	50.000 L.F.	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$8.3600	\$418.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$750.00 \$750.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$10.0000	\$500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$15.9700	\$798.50
ma clate conclusion company, mo.	<b>\$10.0700</b>	ψ1 00.00
209-09.01 SANDBAGS		
	1,000.000 BAG	
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$4.7700	\$4,770.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$15,000.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$15.0000	\$15,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$14.1700	\$14,170.00
ma clate conclusion company, mo.	Ų1100	Ψ11,170.00
209-09.04 SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')		
	1.000 EACH	
Twin K Construction Inc		¢2.42.02
Twin K Construction, Inc. Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$342.9300 \$2,000.0000	\$342.93
Southern Constructors, Inc. Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00 \$1,750.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,750.0000	\$1,750.00 \$999.28
mid-state construction company, inc.	\$999.2800	ф999.20
209-20.03 POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)		
200 20.00 TOLTETTI ELITE OTTELTINO (O MIL. MINAMONI)	30 000 S V	
Turin I/ Comptant for the	30.000 S.Y.	<b>ウラミ へ</b> っ
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2.5000	\$75.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$600.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$30.0000	\$900.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$60.5100	\$1,815.30

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		6.000 TON		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$41.8500	\$251.10
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$360.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$100.0000	\$600.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$114.9700	\$689.82
602-10.01	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS			
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$17,257.7000	\$17,257.70
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$81,858.8600	\$81,858.86
603-02.01	REPAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES (BR. NO.	01-SR170-01.17)		
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$21,595.0300	\$21,595.03
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$22,000.0000	\$22,000.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$38,508.0000	\$38,508.00
603-05.20	CONTAINMENT & DISPOSAL OF WASTE(BR. NO. 01-SR	2170-01.17)		
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10,797.5200	\$10,797.52
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$19,254.0000	\$19,254.00
604-03.74	CLASS X CONCRETE			
		2.000 C.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,702.3100	\$3,404.62
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$1,750.0000	\$3,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,545.5500	\$13,091.10
604-10.05	CONCRETE			
		7.000 S.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$285.0900	\$1,995.63
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$2,100.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$500.0000	\$3,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$648.1300	\$4,536.91
604-10.42	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		5.000 C.F.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,075.4600	\$5,377.30
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$1,500.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$625.0000	\$3,125.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,201.4600	\$16,007.30

		UNIT PRIC	CE EXTENSION
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS		
		6.000 S.F.	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$338.640	00 \$2,031.84
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$300.000	
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$600.000	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$637.380	
	wild clate construction company, inc.	φοστ.300	ψο,σετ.εσ
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL		
712-01	TRAITIO GONTROL	1.000 LS	
	Twin K Construction Inc		00 000 E1
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$9,868.510	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$50,000.000	
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$45,000.000	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$15,919.880	00 \$15,919.88
712-05 01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)		
7 12-03.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TTFL A)	40,000 54 011	
	T : 1/O : 1	16.000 EACH	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$37.790	· ·
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$35.000	
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$35.000	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$67.390	00 \$1,078.24
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
/12-00	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	40-000	
		167.000 S.F.	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$7.560	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$15.000	
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$10.000	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$13.480	00 \$2,251.16
742.07.02	TEMPODADY BADDICADES /TVDE III)		
/12-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)		
		48.000 L.F.	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$15.120	·
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$30.000	
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$17.000	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$26.960	00 \$1,294.08
740 40 00			
/13-16.20	SIGNS (OM-3L/TN-14L)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$242.940	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$300.000	
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$375.000	00 \$750.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$433.220	00 \$866.44
/13-16.21	SIGNS (OM-3R/TN-14R)		
		2.000 EACH	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$242.940	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$300.000	
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$150.000	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$433.220	00 \$866.44

CONTRACT	CNITOAA

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$9,458.1800	\$9,458.18
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$17,500.0000	\$17,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$76,895.4100	\$76,895.41
740-10.0	3 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		75.000 S.Y.		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.7900	\$209.25
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,125.00
	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC		\$4.0000	\$300.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.7800	\$433.50

## **SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE**

Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$98,739.41
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$187,450.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$269,166.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$299,640.35

Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$98,739.41
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$187,450.00
Southern Road & Bridge, LLC	\$269,166.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$299,640.35

COUNTIES ANDERSON, BLOUNT, CAMPBELL, COCKE, GRAINGER, JEFFERSON, KNOX, LOUDON, MONROE, ROANE, AND SEVIER (Contract No. CNT328 Call 006)

98100-4135-04,98100-4136-04

THE SWEEPING AND DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE FEBRUARY 28, 2021

TOTAL CONTRACT

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.

\$589,344.90

Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.

\$591,807.50

CONTRACT CN1328   UNIT PRICE   EXTENSION			
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY  611-07.11 CLEAN DRAIN(WITH GRATE)  1,527.000 EACH  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  1,500.000 L.F. Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  1,500.000 L.F. Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  1,500.000 L.F. Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  1,500.000 L.F. Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.			CONTRACT CNT328
611-07.11 CLEAN DRAIN(WITH GRATE)  1,527.000 EACH  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  141.000 EACH Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  141.000 EACH Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  1,500.000 L.F. Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  1,500.000 L.F. Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  1,500.000 L.F. Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  1,500.000 L.F. Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  1,500.000 L.F. Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  1,500.000 L.F. Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1,527.000 EACH   Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand	MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		
1,527.000 EACH   Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand Sand			
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.   \$30.0000   \$45,810.00   \$35,391.00   \$50,391.00   \$15,391.00   \$33,0000   \$50,391.00   \$10.0000   \$10.000   \$10.000   \$10.000   \$10.0000   \$10.0000   \$10.00	611-07.11 CLEAN DRAIN(WITH GRATE)		
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.   \$33.000   \$50,391.00		•	<b>*</b> 4 <b>=</b> 0 4 0 00
611-07.12 CLEAN DRAIN(WALL DRAIN)  141.000 EACH  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. \$22.0000 \$3,102.00 \$3,384.00  611-07.13 PIPE CLEANING (<18IN DIA.)  1,500.000 L.F.  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. \$1.0000 \$1,500.00 \$2,250.00  611-07.14 PIPE CLEANING (>OR=18IN DIA.)  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. \$1.0000 \$2,250.00  611-07.14 PIPE CLEANING (>OR=18IN DIA.)  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. \$1.0000 \$2,250.00  611-07.15 PIPE CLEANING (>OR=18IN DIA.)  500.000 L.F.  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. \$1.0000 \$500.00  \$1,500.00 \$2,250.00  712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
141.000 EACH	Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$33.0000	\$50,591.00
141.000 EACH	611-07.12 CLEAN DRAIN(WALL DRAIN)		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  \$22,0000 \$3,102.00 \$3,384.00  \$1,500.000 L.F.  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  \$1,500.000 L.F.  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  \$1,500.000 L.F.  \$1,500.000 L.F.  \$1,500.000 L.F.  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  \$1,0000 \$500.00 \$500.000 L.F.  \$1,5000 \$750.00  \$712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE	,	141.000 EACH	
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.   \$24.000   \$3,384.00	Blevins Enterprises, Inc.		\$3.102.00
1,500.000 L.F.  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  611-07.14 PIPE CLEANING (>OR=18IN DIA.)  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  1500.000 L.F.  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE  60.000 EACH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
1,500.000 L.F.  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  611-07.14 PIPE CLEANING (>OR=18IN DIA.)  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  1500.000 L.F.  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.  712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE  60.000 EACH			
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	611-07.13 PIPE CLEANING (<18IN DIA.)		
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc. \$1.5000 \$2,250.00  611-07.14 PIPE CLEANING (>OR=18IN DIA.)  500.000 L.F.  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. \$1.0000 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$750.00  712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE  60.000 EACH		1,500.000 L.F.	
611-07.14 PIPE CLEANING (>OR=18IN DIA.)  500.000 L.F.  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. \$1.0000 \$500.00 \$750.00  Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc. \$1.5000 \$750.00	•	·	
500.000 L.F.  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. \$1.0000 \$500.00 Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc. \$1.5000 \$750.00  712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE  60.000 EACH	Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$1.5000	\$2,250.00
500.000 L.F.  Blevins Enterprises, Inc. \$1.0000 \$500.00 Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc. \$1.5000 \$750.00  712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE  60.000 EACH	044 07 44 PIRE OF EAVING ( OR 40IN PIA )		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc. \$1.0000 \$500.00 \$750.00 \$750.00  712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE  60.000 EACH	611-07.14 PIPE CLEANING (>OR=18IN DIA.)		
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc. \$1.5000 \$750.00  712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE  60.000 EACH	District Entermises Inc.		<b>\$500.00</b>
712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE 60.000 EACH	·	*******	· ·
60.000 EACH	Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	ψ1.5000	Ψ130.00
	712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE		
		60.000 EACH	
	Blevins Enterprises, Inc.		\$12,000.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc. \$250.0000 \$15,000.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	

16,001.000 L.M.

\$32.9000

\$32.5000

719-01

**SWEEPING** 

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.

Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.

\$526,432.90

\$520,032.50

## **SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE**

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$589,344.90
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$591,807.50

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$589,344.90
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$591,807.50

COUNTIES BENTON, CARROLL, CHESTER, CROCKETT, DECATUR, DYER, FAYETTE, GIBSON, HARDIN, HAYWOOD, HENDERSON, HENRY, MADISON, MCNAIRY, OBION, SHELBY, AND WEAKLEY (Contract No. CNT331 Call 007)

98400-4124-04,98400-4125-04

THE SWEEPING AND DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE FEBRUARY 28, 2021

TOTAL CONTRACT

Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.

\$881,875.40

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT331 EXTENSION
611-07.11 CLEAN DRAIN(WITH GRATE)			
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	3,302.000 EACH	\$28.0000	\$92,456.00
611-07.12 CLEAN DRAIN(WALL DRAIN)			
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	1,057.000 EACH	\$20.0000	\$21,140.00
611-07.13 PIPE CLEANING (<18IN DIA.)			
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	2,200.000 L.F.	\$1.5000	\$3,300.00
611-07.14 PIPE CLEANING (>OR=18IN DIA.)			
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	1,000.000 L.F.	\$1.5000	\$1,500.00
712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE			
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	80.000 EACH	\$290.0000	\$23,200.00
719-01.02 ROADWAY SWEEPING			
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	1,849.000 L.M.	\$75.0000	\$138,675.00

15,308.000 L.M.

\$39.3000

719-01.11 SWEEPING

Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.

\$601,604.40

## **SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE**

Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.

\$881,875.40

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.

\$881,875.40

#### BLOUNT COUNTY (Contract No. CNT302 Call 008)

HSIP-500(44),05946-3407-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2020

DBE GOAL 7.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.\$192,644.15Superior Traffic Control, LLC\$199,812.75Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.\$240,470.25

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY		
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN		
9.000 EACH	<b>#450,0000</b>	<b>#4.050.00</b>
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$150.0000 \$150.0000	\$1,350.00 \$1,350.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$150.0000	\$1,350.00
Volunteer riighway Supply So. Inc.	ψ130.0000	ψ1,000.00
705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT		
9.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$900.0000	\$8,100.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$900.0000	\$8,100.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$1,375.0000	\$12,375.00
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
300.000 L.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$2.6500	\$795.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$3.5000	\$1,050.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$3.0000	\$900.00
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2		
9.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$2,025.0000	\$18,225.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$2,025.0000	\$18,225.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$2,300.0000	\$20,700.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED		
50.000 L.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$2.5000	\$125.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$2.5000	\$125.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$1.0000	\$50.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL		
1.000 LS		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$6,250.0000	\$6,250.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$5,600.0000	\$5,600.00
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)		
61.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$32.0000	\$1,952.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$30.0000	\$1,830.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$30.0000	\$1,830.00
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
642.000 L.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$5.7500	\$3,691.50
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$5.0000	\$3,210.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$5.0000	\$3,210.00
	·	. ,

CONTRACT C	N	Т3	02
------------	---	----	----

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS		
	4,329.000 LB.	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$2.4000	\$10,389.60
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$3.4000	\$14,718.60
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$3.4000	\$14,718.60
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST		
	4,784.000 LB.	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$3.2000	\$15,308.80
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$3.1000	\$14,830.40
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$3.1000	\$14,830.40
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)		
	1,046.000 S.F.	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$11.2500	\$11,767.50
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$12.0000	\$12,552.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$12.0000	\$12,552.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)		
	845.000 S.F.	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$12.2500	\$10,351.25
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$12.6500	\$10,689.25
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$12.6500	\$10,689.25
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING		
	56.000 EACH	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$11.0000	\$616.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$10.0000	\$560.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$10.0000	\$560.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	240.000 L.F.	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$8.7500	\$2,100.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$8.7500	\$2,100.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$12.0000	\$2,880.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)		
	75.000 L.M.	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$1,350.0000	\$101,250.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,350.0000	\$101,250.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$1,800.0000	\$135,000.00
716-13.04 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)		
	710.000 L.F.	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$710.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1.0000	\$710.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$1.0000	\$710.00

				CONTRACT CNT302
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.05	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
		610.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1.2500	\$762.50
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.2500	\$762.50
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1.5000	\$915.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$3,650.0000	\$3,650.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00

Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.

\$1,600.00

\$1,600.0000

## **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$192,644.15
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$199,812.75
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$240,470.25

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$192,644.15
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$199,812.75
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$240,470.25

## BRADLEY COUNTY (Contract No. CNT311 Call 009)

HSIP-600(35),06946-3432-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2020

DBE GOAL 8.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$243,027.75
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$254,407.50
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$274,502.41
LU, Inc.	\$292,362.80
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$301,373.25

UNIT PRICE **EXTENSION** 

## **ROADWAY CATEGORY**

705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE
----------------------------------

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)	4 405 000 1 5		
	0 : D : M I: I	1,425.000 L.F.	<b>0.47</b> 0000	<b>#04.005.00</b>
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$24,225.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$19.0000 \$17.0000	\$27,075.00
	LU, Inc.		\$17.0000 \$21.8900	\$24,225.00 \$31,193.25
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$20.0000	\$28,500.00
	Volunteer riighway Supply Co. Inc.		Ψ20.0000	φ20,300.00
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		18.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$900.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$150.0000	\$2,700.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$630.00
	LU, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,800.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$150.0000	\$2,700.00
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
		18.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	10.000 = 1.011	\$800.0000	\$14,400.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,025.0000	\$18,450.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$1,085.0000	\$19,530.00
	LU, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$27,000.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,300.0000	\$23,400.00
705 04 21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
703-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	1,945.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	1,343.000 E.I .	\$3.0000	\$5,835.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.0000 \$3.1500	\$6,126.75
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$2.3700	\$4,609.65
	LU, Inc.		\$3.9000	\$7,585.50
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.0000	\$5,835.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2			
		18.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$2,200.0000	\$39,600.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,175.0000	\$39,150.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$2,165.0000	\$38,970.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,450.0000	\$44,100.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$2,700.0000	\$48,600.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		405.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1.2500	\$506.25
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,215.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$405.00
	LU, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$405.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.0000	\$1,215.00

			CC	MIRACI CNISTI
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4,350.0000	\$4,350.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$12,360.0000	\$12,360.00
	LU, Inc.		\$13,500.0000	\$13,500.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$4,350.0000	\$4,350.00
713-02.20	0 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
		191.000 S.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,910.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,865.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$2,292.00
	LU, Inc.		\$10.7500	\$2,053.25
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$16.0000	\$3,056.00
713-02.2	1 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		558.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$3,348.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,790.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$7.2000	\$4,017.60
	LU, Inc.		\$6.4500	\$3,599.10
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$5.0000	\$2,790.00
713-11.0	1 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		2,808.000 LB.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$9,828.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.2500	\$9,126.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$4.2000	\$11,793.60
	LU, Inc.		\$3.7600	\$10,558.08
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.2500	\$9,126.00
713-11.02	2 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		2,588.000 LB.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$9,058.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.0000	\$7,764.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$4.2000	\$10,869.60
	LU, Inc.		\$3.7600	\$9,730.88
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.0000	\$7,764.00
713-13.02	2 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		122.000 S.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$1,708.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.0000	\$1,464.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$16.8000	\$2,049.60
	LU, Inc.		\$15.0500	\$1,836.10
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.0000	\$1,464.00

			MINACI CNISII
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	1,184.500 S.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	·	\$16.0000	\$18,952.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.5000	\$14,806.25
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$19.2000	\$22,742.40
LU, Inc.		\$17.2000	\$20,373.40
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.5000	\$14,806.25
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
7.0 10.00 1.2	142.000 EACH		
Superior Payament Marking Inc	142.000 EAO11	\$6.0000	\$852.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.			
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,420.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$7.2000	\$1,022.40
LU, Inc.		\$6.4500	\$915.90
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,420.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (	1 COLOR)		
	998.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$23,952.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$24.0000	\$23,952.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$29,940.00
LU, Inc.		\$26.8800	\$26,826.24
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$28.0000	\$27,944.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
,	338.000 L.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	333,333	\$8.7500	\$2,957.50
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$8.7500	\$2,957.50
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$4,225.00
LU, Inc.		\$12.5000 \$11.0200	\$3,724.76
		•	
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.0000	\$4,056.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	56.120 L.M.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1,425.0000	\$79,971.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,425.0000	\$79,971.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$1,438.0000	\$80,700.56
LU, Inc.		\$1,287.3100	\$72,243.84
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,850.0000	\$103,822.00
716-13.04 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
, ,,	2,025.000 L.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$2,025.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.0000	\$2,025.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$0.8000	\$1,620.00
LU, Inc.		\$0.7000	\$1,417.50
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1.0000	\$2,025.00
- ,,			•

CONTRACT	CNT311
CONTINACI	0111011

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6,200.0000	\$6,200.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	LU, Inc.		\$13,500.0000	\$13,500.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00

## **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$243,027.75
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$254,407.50
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$274,502.41
LU, Inc.	\$292,362.80
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$301,373.25

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$243,027.75
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$254,407.50
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$274,502.41
LU, Inc.	\$292,362.80
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$301,373.25

COUNTIES BRADLEY, GRUNDY, HAMILTON, MARION, PUTNAM, SEQUATCHIE, AND WHITE (Contract No. CNT329 Call 010)

98200-4120-04,98200-4121-04

THE SWEEPING AND DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE FEBRUARY 28, 2021

TOTAL CONTRACT

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.

\$394,457.00

Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.

\$850,704.00

		CONTRACT CN1329
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTENANCE GATEGORY		
611-07.10 CLEAN DRAIN (TRENCH DRAIN)		
15,000.000 L.F.		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$2.0000	\$30,000.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$4.3500	\$65,250.00
611-07.11 CLEAN DRAIN(WITH GRATE)		
1,000.000 EACH		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$22.0000	\$22,000.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$59.0600	\$59,060.00
611-07.12 CLEAN DRAIN(WALL DRAIN)		
250.000 EACH		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$3,750.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$39.0000	\$9,750.00
611-07.13 PIPE CLEANING (<18IN DIA.)		
12,000.000 L.F.		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$12,000.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$3.6800	\$44,160.00
611-07.14 PIPE CLEANING (>OR=18IN DIA.)		
1,500.000 L.F.		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$1,500.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$5.0100	\$7,515.00
712-01.02 LANE CLOSURE		
125.000 EACH		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$125.0000	\$15,625.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$290.0000	\$36,250.00
719-01 SWEEPING		
7,644.000 L.M.		
Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$40.5000	\$309,582.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$82.2500	\$628,719.00

## **SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE**

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$394,457.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$850,704.00

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$394,457.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$850,704.00

## CARTER COUNTY (Contract No. CNT303 Call 012)

HSIP-1000(29),10946-3408-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2020

DBE GOAL 7.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$186,765.50
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. \$188,915.50
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc. \$228,047.50

\$750.00 \$750.00 \$750.00

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

#### **ROADWAY CATEGORY**

705-02.10	<b>GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN</b>

Superior Traffic Control, LLC
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.

## 705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT

Sι	perior Traffic Control, LLC
Sι	perior Pavement Marking, Inc.
Vo	olunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.

## 705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3

Superior Traffic Control, LLC
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.

### 705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2

Superior Traffic Control, LLC
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.

## 706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED

Superior Traffic Control, LLC
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.

#### 712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL

Superior Traffic Control, LLC
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.

#### 713-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION

Superio	or Traffic Control, LLC
Superio	or Pavement Marking, Inc.
Volunte	er Highway Supply Co. Inc.

#### 713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc	;.

### 5.000 EACH

\$150.0000
\$150.0000
\$150.0000

### 5.000 EACH

\$1,200.0000	\$6,000.00
\$1,200.0000	\$6,000.00
\$1,500.0000	\$7,500.00

#### 25.000 L.F.

\$30.0000	\$750.00
\$30.0000	\$750.00
\$30.0000	\$750.00

#### 5.000 EACH

\$2,500.0000	\$12,500.00
\$2,500.0000	\$12,500.00
\$2,800.0000	\$14,000.00
	\$2,500.0000

#### 150.000 L.F.

\$3.0000	\$450.00
\$3.0000	\$450.00
\$3.0000	\$450.00

#### 1.000 LS

\$3,000	0.0000	\$3,000.00
\$3,000	0.000	\$3,000.00
\$3,000	0.000	\$3,000.00

## 15.000 S.F.

\$18.0000	\$270.00
\$18.0000	\$270.00
\$18,0000	\$270.00

## 774.000 L.F.

\$5.1000	\$3,947.40
\$5.1000	\$3,947.40
\$5.1000	\$3,947.40

		•	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	793.000 LB.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.5000	\$2,775.50
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$2,775.50
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.5000	\$2,775.50
voidingor riighway cappiy co. iiic.		ψο.σσσσ	Ψ2,770.00
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
713-11.02 TENTONATED/MOCKOOT SQUARE TOBET COT	5 470 000 LD		
	5,173.000 LB.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.2000	\$16,553.60
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$3.2000	\$16,553.60
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.2000	\$16,553.60
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	546.000 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.4000	\$6,770.40
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$12.4000	\$6,770.40
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.4000	\$6,770.40
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	962.000 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	00 <u>1</u> 1000 0 1	\$12.8000	\$12,313.60
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$12.8000	\$12,313.60
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.8000	\$12,313.60
voidinoor riigiimay cuppry co. iiic.		Ψ12.0000	Ψ12,010.00
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
713-13.30 KEMOVE SIGN, SOLI OKT & LOOTING	70 000 54 011		
	70.000 EACH	<b>*</b>	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,050.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,050.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,050.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	372.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$8.7500	\$3,255.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$8.7500	\$3,255.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.0000	\$4,464.00
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
	140.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.2500	\$735.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$735.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$7.0000	\$980.00
. э.шэ. г э. э. э. э. э		ψσσσ	φοσο.σσ
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
I Elono I Al Ellen Maninio (IIII Ellen Elle)	7,000 6 5		
Comparing Traffic Control 11 C	7.000 S.F.	M4E 0000	<b>#405.00</b>
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$105.00 \$405.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$15.0000 \$4.4.0000	\$105.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$14.0000	\$98.00

				CONTRACT CNT303
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		77.500 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,425.0000	\$110,437.50
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1,425.0000	\$110,437.50
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,900.0000	\$147,250.00
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
		1,090.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,090.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,090.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,090.00
716-13.05	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
		1,090.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	•	\$1.2500	\$1,362.50
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1.2500	\$1,362.50
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1.5000	\$1,635.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,650.0000	\$2,650.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$4,800.0000	\$4,800.00

Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.

\$2,400.00

\$2,400.0000

#### **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$186,765.50
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$188,915.50
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$228,047.50

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$186,765.50
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$188,915.50
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$228,047.50

#### CARTER COUNTY (Contract No. CNT299 Call 013)

NH-67(36),10007-4234-04,NH-67(37),10007-4237-04

THE EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION ON U.S. 321 (S.R. 67) NEAR L.M. 13.90 AND L.M. 14.05.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2020

TOTAL CONTRACT

 Summers-Taylor, Inc.
 \$2,458,794.92

 Southern Constructors, Inc.
 \$2,499,951.00

 Proshot Concrete, Inc.
 \$2,965,205.40

#### **ROADWAY CATEGORY**

NOADW	AT OATEOOKT			
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
201-01	CLEARING AIND GROBBING	1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Troublet Controller, me.		Ψ20,000.0000	Ψ20,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	(,	308.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	300.000 0.1.	\$84.5000	\$26,026.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$18,480.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$95.0000	\$29,260.00
			φοσ.σσσσ	Ψ=0,=00.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		197.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	107.000 0.11.	\$79.5000	\$15,661.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$14,775.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$6,895.00
			***************************************	, -,
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		0.400 L.M.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	V. 100 =	\$8,324.5300	\$3,329.81
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,850.0000	\$740.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$640.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		7.000 C.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$67.0000	\$469.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$385.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$420.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		200.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.7900	\$558.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$700.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$4.7500	\$950.00
209-08.08	S ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		7.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$810.0000	\$5,670.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$7,000.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		74.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$49.0000	\$3,626.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$3,330.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$3,552.00

			CC	MIRACI CN1299
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		0.900 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$960.0000	\$864.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$900.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$2,700.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		134.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$195.0000	\$26,130.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$225.0000	\$30,150.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$46,900.00
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUE	OUS) (8IN WIDTH)		
		0.300 L.M.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$22,858.3700	\$6,857.51
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12,500.0000	\$3,750.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$10,860.0000	\$3,258.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		2,023.000 S.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5.7500	\$11,632.25
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$15,172.50
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$40,460.00
610-12.02	HORIZONTAL DRAINS			
		520.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$23,400.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$27.0000	\$14,040.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$115.0000	\$59,800.00
611-07.30	15IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$1,688.0000	\$3,376.00
622-01.06	S SHOTCRETE 12 IN THICKNESS			
		14,229.000 S.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$40.4000	\$574,851.60
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$36.0000	\$512,244.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$924,885.00
705-20.25	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6,620.0000	\$26,480.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$24,000.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$18,000.00

			`	CONTRACT CIVIZES
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	,	100.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$57.0000	\$5,700.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$5,500.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$5,000.00
710-10.05	12" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE			
		369.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$11,070.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$16,605.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$2,029.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$41,503.0000	\$41,503.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		845.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$34.5000	\$29,152.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$29,575.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$50,700.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	,	100.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$19.5000	\$1,950.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$3,000.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$5,500.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	, , ,	4.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$132.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$140.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$160.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		605.000 S.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$10.8900	\$6,588.45
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$6,050.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$9,075.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		56.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$11.5000	\$644.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$840.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$1,120.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)		
1,250.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$4.6000	\$5,750.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$6,250.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.	\$3.0000	\$3,750.00
712-09.04 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
55.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$21.5000	\$1,182.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$550.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.	\$28.5000	\$1,567.50
712-09.08 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)		
4,150.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$2.9500	\$12,242.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$20,750.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.	\$2.5000	\$10,375.00
713-02.26 CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR		
65,000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$13.5000	\$877.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$975.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.	\$14.5000	\$942.50
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
22.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$81.0000	\$1,782.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$75.0000	\$1,650.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.	\$68.0000	\$1,496.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER		
22.000 EACH		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$38.0000	\$836.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$20.0000	\$440.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$330.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
1.100 L.M.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,620.0000	\$1,782.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,800.0000	\$1,980.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.	\$1,500.0000	\$1,650.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)		
1.100 L.M.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$5,940.0000	\$6,534.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$6,200.0000	\$6,820.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.	\$5,500.0000	\$6,050.00

				DNIKACI CNIZ99
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		1.100 L.M.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,780.0000	\$4,158.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,150.0000	\$3,465.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$29.0000	\$31.90
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$195,000.0000	\$195,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$157,000.0000	\$157,000.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$350,000.0000	\$350,000.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$75,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$15,362.0000	\$30,724.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		541.000 S.Y.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5.7000	\$3,083.70
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$2,164.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$26.0000	\$14,066.00
740-11.02	2 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		442.000 L.F.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.8000	\$1,679.60
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$2,652.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$2,873.00
801-01.02	CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITH MULCH)			
		9.000 UNIT		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$75.5000	\$679.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$3,150.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$1,800.00
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		2.000 UNIT		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$54.0000	\$108.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$600.00
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$100.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		1.100 M.G.		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$54.0000	\$59.40
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$38.50
	Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$440.00

CONTRACT CNT29	9
----------------	---

\$825.00

\$3.7500

		-	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
805-05.02 SOIL NAIL STABILIZATION			
	29,810.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$1,252,020.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$41.0000	\$1,222,210.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.		\$42.1000	\$1,255,001.00
805-12.03 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE III)			
	220.000 S.Y.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5.5800	\$1,227.60
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$880.00

Proshot Concrete, Inc.

#### **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$2,458,794.92
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$2,499,951.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.	\$2,965,205.40

Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$2,458,794.92
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$2,499,951.00
Proshot Concrete, Inc.	\$2,965,205.40

#### COUNTIES CARTER, SULLIVAN, UNICOI, AND WASHINGTON (Contract No. CNT327 Call 014)

98100-4134-04

THE SWEEPING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE FEBRUARY 28, 2021

TOTAL CONTRACT

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.

\$109,080.00

Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.

\$450,000.45

**CONTRACT CNT327** 

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

## **MAINTENANCE CATEGORY**

719-01 SWEEPING

1,515.000 L.M.

 Blevins Enterprises, Inc.
 \$72.0000
 \$109,080.00

 Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.
 \$297.0300
 \$450,000.45

## **SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE**

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$109,080.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$450,000.45

Blevins Enterprises, Inc.	\$109,080.00
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$450,000.45

#### COCKE COUNTY (Contract No. CNT337 Call 015)

HSIP-32(85),15006-3215-94

THE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT INCLUDING SIGNALS ON U.S. 321 (S.R. 32) FROM NEW CAVE CHURCH ROAD (L.M. 23.28) TO HERITAGE BOULEVARD (L.M. 23.71) IN NEWPORT.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.430 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2020

DBE GOAL 4.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$206,492.98

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.

\$218,000.00

			C	CONTRACT CNT337
ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
KOKOW	AT SALESON.			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,924.0000 \$6,900.0000	\$8,924.00 \$6,900.00
222.25	OFFINENT PEROVAL			
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	2.000 C.Y.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2.000 0.11	\$566.0000	\$1,132.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$2.00
702-01.03	MODULAR CURB W/DELINEATOR			
		90.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$47.9000 \$38.0000	\$4,311.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$3,420.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	0	1.000 LS	<b>#</b> = <b>=</b> 00.0000	<b>45 700</b> 00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.  Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,790.0000 \$2,500.0000	\$5,790.00 \$2,500.00
			,	,
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	400 000 = 4011		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	100.000 EACH	\$44.4000	\$4,440.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$3,500.00
712 05 02	) WARNING LIGHTS (TVDE C)			
712-05.03	3 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)	100.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1001000 =71011	\$38.0000	\$3,800.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$3,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		334.000 S.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$10.1000	\$3,373.40
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$2,672.00
712-08.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	0	2.000 EACH	Φο ορο ορο	<b>#4.504.00</b>
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.  Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,282.0000 \$1,800.0000	\$4,564.00 \$3,600.00
			· ·	• •
712-12.10	TEMPORARY CURB W/FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR	00 000 1 5		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	90.000 L.F.	\$47.9000	\$4,311.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$3,150.00

168.000 L.F.

713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.

\$1,680.00	
PAGE	

\$1,276.80

\$7.6000

\$10.0000

			co	NTRACT CNT337
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		3.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$31.5000	\$94.50
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$105.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (R1-2)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$252.0000	\$252.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (R3-4)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$252.0000	\$252.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00
713-16.22	SIGNS (R4-7)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$252.0000	\$252.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00
713-16.23	SIGNS (R5-1)			
	, ,	2.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$290.0000	\$580.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$600.00
713-16.24	SIGNS (R5-1a)			
	,	3.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	5.500 =	\$290.0000	\$870.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$900.00
713-16.25	SIGNS (R6-1R)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$252.0000	\$252.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00
713-16.26	SIGNS (R10-12)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EXCIT	\$94.5000	\$94.50
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$300.00
713-16.27	SIGNS (W3-3)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$290.0000	\$580.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$600.00
713-16.50	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (M3-2)			
-	, ,	1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$56.7000	\$56.70
	5 1 1 5 1 2 2 3 3		<b>#050 0000</b>	<b>*</b> 0=0 00

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.

\$350.00

\$350.0000

		LINUT DDIOE	CONTRACT CNT337
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.51 REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (R1-1)			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$101.0000	\$202.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$700.00
713-16.52 REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (R1-2)			
	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.  Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$88.2000 \$350.0000	\$88.20 \$350.00
		<b>V</b>	<b>V</b>
713-16.53 REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (R4-7)	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 E/1011	\$75.6000	\$75.60
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$350.00
713-16.54 REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (R5-1)			
Stangell Floatric Company Inc	7.000 EACH	\$101.0000	\$707.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.  Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$2,450.00
713-16.55 REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (R5-1a)			
	1.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.  Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$101.0000 \$350.0000	\$101.00 \$350.00
Savie 11. Elliot Contaction Company, inc.		φοσο.σσσσ	Ψ000.00
713-16.56 REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (R6-1L)	2.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$63.0000	\$126.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$700.00
713-16.57 REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (R6-1R)			
Changell Fleetric Commons, Inc.	2.000 EACH	<b>#</b> 02.0000	¢400.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$63.0000 \$350.0000	\$126.00 \$700.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
710-02.04 FLASTIC FAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIFING)	60.000 S.Y.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$22.4000	\$1,344.00 \$4.485.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$19.7500	\$1,185.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	404 000 1 -		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	184.000 L.F.	\$11.4000	\$2,097.60
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.2500	\$2,070.00

7.000 EACH

716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$1,148.00

\$1,155.00

\$164.0000

\$165.0000

				CONTRACT CNT337
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
		75.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.  Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.3000 \$11.2500	\$547.50 \$843.75
	Davis n. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.2500	φο43.73
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
	Otensell Flestris Occurrent les	305.000 L.F.	<b>#0.0000</b>	<b>#074.00</b>
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.  Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.2000 \$1.9500	\$671.00 \$594.75
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)	00 000 0 5		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	66.000 S.F.	\$22.1000	\$1,458.60
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.5000	\$759.00
716 00 0E	DEMOVAL OF DAVEMENT MADVING (STOD LINE)			
710-06.05	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	12.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$6.3000	\$75.60
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$90.00
716-08.06	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.  Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$94.8000 \$95.0000	\$94.80 \$95.00
	Davis 11. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		φ93.0000	φ95.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	0	2.000 L.M.	<b>#F 007 0000</b>	<b>044.074.00</b>
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.  Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,687.0000 \$5,250.0000	\$11,374.00 \$10,500.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)	0.000   14		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	0.300 L.M.	\$4,739.0000	\$1,421.70
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,875.0000	\$862.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
717-01	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$13,620.0000	\$13,620.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,530.0000	\$10,530.00
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	•	6.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$866.0000	\$5,196.00 \$4,800.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$4,800.00
:-				

1.000 EACH

730-02.17 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$1,337.00

\$1,100.00

\$1,337.0000

\$1,100.0000

				CONTRACT CNT337
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-02.41	SIGNAL HEAD MODIFICATION (BACKPLATE)			
		14.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$517.0000	\$7,238.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$7,000.00
730-03.11	INSTALL SPLICE BOX (12 MMFO)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$545.0000	\$545.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$581.0000	\$1,743.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$2,400.00
730-03.23	INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE A)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,763.0000	\$5,289.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
730-03.24	INSTALL PULL BOX (FIBER OPTIC-TYPE B)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,632.0000	\$2,632.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
730-03.32	FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE			
		250.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$375.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$500.00
730-03.33	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE FUSION			
		12.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$58.0000	\$696.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$2,520.00
730-03.34	FIBER OPTIC TERMINATION CABINET			
		1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$720.0000	\$720.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,183.0000	\$1,183.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,797.0000	\$8,797.00
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
		460.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.3000	\$598.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.7500	\$345.00

				CONTRACT CNT337
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)	00 000 1 5		
	Otan and Flantsia Communication	80.000 L.F.	<b>#47</b> 0000	<b>#4.004.00</b>
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.  Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.3000 \$15.0000	\$1,384.00 \$1,200.00
	Davis 11. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		ψ13.0000	ψ1,200.00
730-12.13	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
		620.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$18.5000	\$11,470.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$7,440.00
730-13.02	VEHICLE DETECTOR (VIDEO)			
	,	1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$24,427.0000	\$24,427.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$22,000.0000	\$22,000.00
730-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
	a	1.000 EACH		<b>*</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.  Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,914.0000 \$18,797.0000	\$12,914.00 \$18,797.00
	Davis 11. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,797.0000	φ10,797.00
730-16.02	EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER			
		1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$3,901.0000	\$3,901.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,797.0000	\$12,797.00
730-23.36	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 @ 60')			
	( 2 11 )	1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$21,444.0000	\$21,444.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$22,000.0000	\$22,000.00
730-23.95	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 45' & 45')	1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$20,950.0000	\$20,950.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
740-11.01	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$9.9000	\$990.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$2,500.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		0.400 UNIT		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,261.0000	\$904.40
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$2,000.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
JJ. 00	(02220)	0.040 M.G.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	0.070 III.Q.	\$1,802.0000	\$72.08
	Davis H. Ellist Construction Company Inc		\$1,002.0000 \$1,000.0000	\$40.00

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.

\$40.00

\$1,000.0000

# **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$206,492.98
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$218,000.00

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$206,492.98
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$218,000.00

#### CUMBERLAND COUNTY (Contract No. CNT313 Call 016)

HSIP-1800(39),18946-3414-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2020

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.\$236,494.60Superior Traffic Control, LLC\$237,635.60Volunteer Paving, LLC\$316,508.87

		CC	NTRACT CNT313
DO ADWAY OATEOORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY			
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
	580.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$18.5000	\$10,730.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$18.5000	\$10,730.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$23.4000	\$13,572.00
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	12.000 EACH		
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$150.0000	\$1,800.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,800.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$75.0000	\$900.00
705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
	12.000 EACH		
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$14,400.00
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	660.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.0000	\$1,980.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.1000	\$2,046.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.9000	\$2,574.00
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2			
	12.000 EACH		
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$2,175.0000	\$26,100.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,175.0000	\$26,100.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,961.0000	\$35,532.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	100.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$2.5000	\$250.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2.5000	\$250.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1.0000	\$100.00
711-04.21 CONCRETE BARRIER DELINEATION ENHANCEME	NT		
	650.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$4.5000	\$2,925.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.0000	\$2,600.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5.0000	\$3,250.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	-	\$5,800.0000	\$5,800.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$40,500.0000	\$40,500.00
<u> </u>		•	

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
	362.000 S.F.		
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$15.0000	\$5,430.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$5,430.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$14.2300	\$5,151.26
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	660.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$5.1500	\$3,399.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.1500	\$3,399.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.7000	\$3,102.00
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	5,044.000 LB.		
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.4500	\$17,401.80
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.4500	\$17,401.80
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.4600	\$17,452.24
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	3,039.000 LB.		
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.2000	\$9,724.80
Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.2000 \$3.6800	\$9,724.80 \$11,183.52
volunteer I aving, LLO		ψ3.0000	ψ11,103.32
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
V. I. I. I. I. O. I. O. I.	244.000 S.F.	<b>#40.0000</b>	<b>#0.070.00</b>
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.2000 \$12.2000	\$2,976.80 \$2,976.80
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$12.2000 \$10.3600	\$2,527.84
volunteer r aving, LLO		ψ10.3000	ΨΣ,ΟΣΤ.ΟΨ
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
Valuntaan Himburgu Cumphu Ca Jaa	1,277.500 S.F.	¢40.0500	Φ4C 44E 00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.8500 \$12.8500	\$16,415.88 \$16,415.88
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.9900	\$14,039.73
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
THE TOLOR REMOVE SIGN, SOFT SKY & FOOTING	47.000 EACH		
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	47.000 EAGIT	\$10.0000	\$470.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10.0000	\$470.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$31.0000	\$1,457.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-	DIR) (1 COLOR)		
- (	842.000 EACH		
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$23.0000	\$19,366.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$23.0000	\$19,366.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$27.0000	\$22,734.00

			CO	NTRACT CNT313
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		580.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$10.0000	\$5,800.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10.0000	\$5,800.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$8,700.00
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
		115.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$5.0000	\$575.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.0000	\$575.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,725.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
		2.670 S.F.		
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.0000	\$32.04
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.0000	\$32.04
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$12.5000	\$33.38
716-04.16	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)			
		46.690 L.F.		
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.0000	\$560.28
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.0000	\$560.28
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0000	\$466.90
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		53.880 L.M.		
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$86,208.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$86,208.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$86,208.00
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
		3,600.000 L.F.		
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1.0000	\$3,600.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.0000	\$3,600.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.5000	\$9,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$2,950.0000	\$2,950.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3,650.0000	\$3,650.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$21,900.0000	\$21,900.00

#### **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$236,494.60
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$237,635.60
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$316,508.87

Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$236,494.60
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$237,635.60
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$316,508.87

COUNTIES DAVIDSON, HUMPHREYS, MONTGOMERY, ROBERTSON, RUTHERFORD, SUMNER, WILLIAMSON, AND WILSON (Contract No. CNT330 Call 017)

98303-4148-04,98303-4149-04

THE SWEEPING AND DRAIN CLEANING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE FEBRUARY 28, 2021

TOTAL CONTRACT

Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.

\$1,377,461.42

\$1,377,557.16

CONT	RACT	CNT33	O

				CONTRACT CNT330
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTEN	IANCE CATEGORY			
603-05.40	CONTAINMENT & DISPOSAL OF WASTE(DAVIDSOI	N CO BRIDGE CLEANING)		
		14,000.000 GAL.		
	Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC	•	\$0.3576	\$5,006.40
	Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.		\$0.2900	\$4,060.00
611-07.10	CLEAN DRAIN (TRENCH DRAIN)			
		5,000.000 L.F.		
	Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC		\$9.5404	\$47,702.00
	Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.		\$2.2800	\$11,400.00
611-07.11	CLEAN DRAIN(WITH GRATE)			
		10,252.000 EACH		
	Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC		\$19.4956	\$199,868.89
	Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.		\$32.6600	\$334,830.32
611-07.12	CLEAN DRAIN(WALL DRAIN)			
		1,390.000 EACH		
	Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC		\$13.1280	\$18,247.92
	Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.		\$21.4200	\$29,773.80
611-07.13	PIPE CLEANING (<18IN DIA.)			
		3,400.000 L.F.		
	Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC		\$4.5600	\$15,504.00
	Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.		\$2.5700	\$8,738.00
611-07.16	PIPE CLEANING (18IN TO 24IN)			
		2,000.000 L.F.	_	
	Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC		\$6.8400	\$13,680.00
	Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.		\$2.8600	\$5,720.00
611-07.17	PIPE CLEANING (>24IN TO 36IN)			
	T 11 5 :	1,000.000 L.F.	Фо 1000	<b>#0.400.00</b>
	Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.		\$9.1200 \$3.4300	\$9,120.00 \$3,430.00
	oweeping dolporation of America, inc.		ψ5.4300	ψ3,+30.00
611-07.18	PIPE CLEANING (>36IN TO 42IN)	100,000   5		
	Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC	100.000 L.F.	\$18.2500	\$1,825.00
	Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.		\$3.8200	\$382.00
			*****	<b>****</b>
611-07.19	PIPE CLEANING (>42IN TO 60IN)	50.000 L.F.		
	Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC	30.000 L.I .	\$36.4800	\$1,824.00
	Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.		\$4.2800	\$214.00
712-01.02	LANE CLOSURE			
		70.000 EACH		
	Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC		\$2,188.0800	\$153,165.60
	Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.		\$331.2400	\$23,186.80
				PAGE

			C	CONTRACT CNT330
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01.56	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (BRIDGE CLEANING)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.		\$3,307.9568 \$257.0000	\$23,155.70 \$1,799.00
719-01	SWEEPING			
		,934.000 L.M.		
		,934.000 L.IVI.	<b>COACAA</b>	Ф <b>7</b> 24 БББ ОБ
	Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.		\$34.6114 \$45.0000	\$724,555.05 \$942,030.00
719-01.21	STRUCTURE AND SITE CLEANING(I-40@CHARLOTTE AVE)			
		1.000 LS		
	Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC		\$41,613.5515	\$41,613.55
	Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.		\$1,713.3200	\$1,713.32
719-01.23	STRUCTURE AND SITE CLEANING(I-40@40TH STREET)			
		1.000 LS		
	Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC		\$25,299.3515	\$25,299.35
	Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.		\$1,713.3200	\$1,713.32
719-01.24	STRUCTURE AND SITE CLEANING(I-40@BATAVIA STREET)			
		1.000 LS		
	Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC		\$26,219.3333	\$26,219.33
	Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.		\$1,713.3200	\$1,713.32
719-01.25	STRUCTURE AND SITE CLEANING(I-40@CLIFTON STREET)			
		1.000 LS		
	Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC		\$10,497.9515	\$10,497.95
	Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.		\$1,713.3200	\$1,713.32
719-01.26	STRUCTURE AND SITE CLEANING(I-40@CLIFTON STREET #2)			
		1.000 LS		
	Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC		\$10,497.9515	\$10,497.95
	Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.		\$1,713.3200	\$1,713.32
719-01.27	STRUCTURE AND SITE CLEANING(I-40@28TH AVENUE)	4 1		
		1.000 LS		
	Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC		\$26,219.3333	\$26,219.33
	Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.		\$1,713.3200	\$1,713.32
719-01.28	STRUCTURE AND SITE CLEANING(I-40@21ST AVENUE)	1 000 1 8		
	Tradaha Environmental Caminas III C	1.000 LS	\$32 AEO 4000	<b>#</b> 00 4F0 40
	Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.		\$23,459.4000 \$1,713.3200	\$23,459.40 \$1,713.32
	oweeping corporation of America, Inc.		ψ1,713.3200	ψ1,713.32

## **SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE**

Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC	\$1,377,461.42
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$1,377,557.16

Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC	\$1,377,461.42
Sweeping Corporation of America, Inc.	\$1,377,557.16

#### DAVIDSON AND RUTHERFORD COUNTIES (Contract No. CNT356 Call 019)

NH/STP/CM-I-098-3(30),98303-3142-44

THE CONSTRUCTION OF AN INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM AND OPERATIONAL UPGRADES FROM NASHVILLE TO MURFREESBORO ON I-24 FROM I-440 TO U.S. 231 (S.R. 10) AND ON U.S. 41 (U.S. 70S, S.R. 1) FROM I-24 TO U.S. 231 (S.R. 10).

PROJECT LENGTH - 94.100 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2022

DBE GOAL 3.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$45,778,075.30

PARTICIF	PATING-NHPP 100% CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT356 EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$432,322.0000	\$432,322.00
109-10.01	TRAINEE			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2,140.000 HOUR	\$0.8000	\$1,712.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$587,686.0000	\$587,686.00
201-07.01	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH & TREES			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$243,540.0000	\$243,540.00
202-08.28	REMOVAL OF MEDIAN BARRIER (PROPOSED SIGN SU	·		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2,440.000 L.F.	\$120.0000	\$292,800.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	3,871.000 C.Y.	\$45.0000	\$174,195.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	449.000 C.Y.	\$60.0000	\$26,940.00
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	120.000 C.Y.	\$126.0000	\$15,120.00
209-02.03	8" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN	4.540.000   5		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	4,548.000 L.F.	\$28.7000	\$130,527.60
209-03.20	FILTER SOCK (8 INCH)	7.740.000   5		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	7,740.000 L.F.	\$6.0000	\$46,440.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	007 000 O V		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	287.000 C.Y.	\$43.1000	\$12,369.70
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			

18,021.000 L.F.

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$99,115.50

\$5.5000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT356 EXTENSION
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1,880.000 L.F.	\$2.6000	\$4,888.00
209-09.01	SANDBAGS	4 4C4 000 DAG		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1,164.000 BAG	\$6.4000	\$7,449.60
209-20.03	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	14,178.000 S.Y.	\$2.2000	\$31,191.60
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	61.000 EACH	\$359.0000	\$21,899.00
607-39.02	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	80.000 L.F.	\$95.0000	\$7,600.00
611-07.31	18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$6,180.0000	\$6,180.00
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	7,238.000 S.F.	\$13.7000	\$99,160.60
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$1,687.0000	\$10,122.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2,691.000 L.F.	\$32.9000	\$88,533.90
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL3	40 000 54011		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	13.000 EACH	\$1,519.0000	\$19,747.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$4,160.0000	\$24,960.00
705-20.25	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)	00 000 51011		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	20.000 EACH	\$10,766.0000	\$215,320.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT356 EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	904.000 L.F.	\$2.0000	\$1,808.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	14,714.000 L.F.	\$2.9000	\$42,670.60
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1,028.000 TON	\$108.0000	\$111,024.00
711-05.77	FLARED S/S CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER WALL			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1,830.000 L.F.	\$484.0000	\$885,720.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$1,775,255.0000	\$1,775,255.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	4,800.000 L.F.	\$39.5000	\$189,600.00
712-02.36	REMOVE AND RELOCATE PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	41,760.000 L.F.	\$19.0000	\$793,440.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	416.000 EACH	\$60.3000	\$25,084.80
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	240.000 EACH	\$15.8000	\$3,792.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2,829.000 S.F.	\$10.8000	\$30,553.20
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	20.000 EACH	\$1,938.0000	\$38,760.00

6,300.000 HOUR

712-08.10 MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$724,500.00

\$115.0000

			CONTRACT CNT356
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.20 TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR W/MSSAGE BOARD			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	50.000 DAY	\$3,325.0000	\$166,250.00
713-01.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	19.000 C.Y.	\$1,148.0000	\$21,812.00
713-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUP	PORTS)		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2,759.000 LB.	\$4.9000	\$13,519.10
713-05 STEEL HOLLOW SQUARE POST (BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPO	ORTS		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	62.000 LB.	\$6.1000	\$378.20
713-06 STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPOR	т		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	20,924.000 LB.	\$5.9000	\$123,451.60
713-09.01 STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 81'-0")			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$101,350.0000	\$101,350.00
713-09.02 STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 100'-0")			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$117,650.0000	\$117,650.00
713-09.03 STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 101'-0")			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$116,570.0000	\$116,570.00
713-09.04 STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 92'-0")			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$113,550.0000	\$113,550.00
713-09.05 STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 74'-0")			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$97,363.0000	\$97,363.00
713-09.06 STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 73 FT)			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$94,679.0000	\$94,679.00
713-09.07 STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 75 FT)			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$94,614.0000	\$94,614.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT356 EXTENSION
713-09.08 STEEL OVERHEAD	SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 76 FT)			
Stansell Electric C	ompany, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$95,038.0000	\$95,038.00
713-09.09 STEEL OVERHEAD	SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 78 FT)			
Stansell Electric C	ompany, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$95,512.0000	\$95,512.00
713-09.10 STEEL OVERHEAD	SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 79 FT)			
Stansell Electric C	ompany, Inc.	5.000 EACH	\$96,638.0000	\$483,190.00
713-09.11 STEEL OVERHEAD	SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 80 FT)	0.000 54011		
Stansell Electric C	ompany, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$96,811.0000	\$580,866.00
713-09.12 STEEL OVERHEAD	SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 81 FT)	2 000 54 011		
Stansell Electric C	ompany, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$96,559.0000	\$193,118.00
713-09.13 STEEL OVERHEAD	SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 84 FT)			
Stansell Electric C	ompany, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$100,230.0000	\$100,230.00
713-09.14 STEEL OVERHEAD	SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 89 FT)			
Stansell Electric C	ompany, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$102,380.0000	\$102,380.00
713-09.15 STEEL OVERHEAD	SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 90 FT)			
Stansell Electric C	ompany, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$103,310.0000	\$206,620.00
713-09.16 STEEL OVERHEAD	SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 91 FT)			
Stansell Electric C	ompany, Inc.	12.000 EACH	\$103,100.0000	\$1,237,200.00
713-09.17 STEEL OVERHEAD	SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 92 FT)			
Stansell Electric C	ompany, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$103,080.0000	\$721,560.00
713-09.18 STEEL OVERHEAD	SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 93 FT)			
Stansell Electric C	ompany, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$103,140.0000	\$206,280.00
713-09.19 STEEL OVERHEAD	SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 95 FT)			
Stansell Electric C	ompany, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$103,350.0000	\$206,700.00

CONTRACT	ONITOE
CONTRACT	<b>CNT356</b>

				CONTRACT CN1356
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-09.22	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$104,450.0000	\$208,900.00
713-09.23	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$94,916.0000	\$284,748.00
713-09.24	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$96,086.0000	\$96,086.00
713-09.25	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$104,630.0000	\$104,630.00
713-09.26	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$107,250.0000	\$321,750.00
713-09.27	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$107,900.0000	\$323,700.00
713-09.28	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$108,320.0000	\$216,640.00
713-09.29	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$108,480.0000	\$108,480.00
713-09.30	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$100,420.0000	\$602,520.00
713-09.31	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$114,800.0000	\$114,800.00
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	36.000 S.F.	\$22.0000	\$792.00
713-14	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2,652.000 S.F.	\$30.8000	\$81,681.60

				CONTRACT CNT356
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$23,792.0000	\$23,792.00
713-15.01	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGN POST			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	28.000 EACH	\$567.0000	\$15,876.00
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	20.000 EACH	\$220.0000	\$4,400.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$13,206.0000	\$26,412.00
713-16.41	RELOCATE SIGN	4 000 1 0		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$3,847.0000	\$3,847.00
713-17.02	INSTALL AUXILIARY SUPPORT FOR EXIT NUMBER PANEL	32.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$136.0000	\$4,352.00
714-06.08	CABLE (1/C #0 AWG)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	53,740.000 L.F.	\$3.7000	\$198,838.00
714-06.23	CABLE (1/C #1 AWG)	C2 740 000 L F		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	62,740.000 L.F.	\$3.0000	\$188,220.00
714-08.09	LIGHT STANDARDS (FOR NEW RDS POLE AND FOUNDATION)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	17.000 EACH	\$4,747.0000	\$80,699.00
714-08.32	REMOVAL OF LIGHT STANDARD & FOUNDATION			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	25.000 EACH	\$1,030.0000	\$25,750.00
714-25.04	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION (MURFREESBORO ELECTRIC)	1.000 LS		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$248,250.0000	\$248,250.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$2,250,000.0000	\$2,250,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT356 EXTENSION
725-02.23 SPARE PARTS			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$985,460.0000	\$985,460.00
725-02.79 FIBER SPLICE ENCLOSURE(UNDERGROUND)			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	64.000 EACH	\$1,084.0000	\$69,376.00
725-03.15 GROUND MOUNTED DEMARCATION POINT			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$3,235.0000	\$6,470.00
725-03.53 VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	14.000 EACH	\$8,533.0000	\$119,462.00
725-03.64 CCTV POLE AND FOUNDATION (50FT POLE)			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	31.000 EACH	\$26,076.0000	\$808,356.00
725-03.83 RDS COMM CABLE			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	14,440.000 L.F.	\$3.8000	\$54,872.00
725-03.99 VIDEO DETECTION CABLE			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	305.000 L.F.	\$2.7000	\$823.50
725-04.29 2IN STRUCTURE CONDUIT			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	80.000 L.F.	\$172.0000	\$13,760.00
725-05.06 FUSION SPLICE			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1,254.000 EACH	\$55.3000	\$69,346.20
725-05.88 CELLULAR MODEM			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	42.000 EACH	\$4,746.0000	\$199,332.00
725-05.89 CELLULAR MODEM MONTHLY FEE (2 YEAR SERVICE)			
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1,008.000 MNTH	\$460.0000	\$463,680.00

8.000 EACH

725-05.99 REMOVAL OF SOLAR ARRAY AND WIRELESS MODEM

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$3,520.00

\$440.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT356 EXTENSION
725-09.66	WORKSTATION COMPUTERS			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$97,529.0000	\$97,529.00
725-14.80	CONDUIT 1 1/4IN DIA (RGS)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	235.000 L.F.	\$11.8000	\$2,773.00
725-20.43	PULL BOX (TYPE C)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	396.000 EACH	\$1,028.0000	\$407,088.00
725-20.44	PULL BOX (TYPE D)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	244.000 EACH	\$2,240.0000	\$546,560.00
725-20.45	PULL BOX (TYPE E)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$2,860.0000	\$20,020.00
725-20.55	CABLE (1/C #6 AWG.)	400 755 000   5		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	133,755.000 L.F.	\$1.5000	\$200,632.50
725-20.56	CABLE (1/C #4 AWG.)	5 005 000 1 5		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	5,805.000 L.F.	\$1.8000	\$10,449.00
725-20.57	CABLE (1/C #2 AWG.)	50 470 000 L 5		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	50,470.000 L.F.	\$2.6000	\$131,222.00
725-20.59	CABLE (1/C #2/0 AWG)	440.005.000   5		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	116,065.000 L.F.	\$4.7000	\$545,505.50
725-20.60	CABLE (1/C #3/0 AWG.)	00 705 000 L 5		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	33,785.000 L.F.	\$5.2000	\$175,682.00
725-20.61	CABLE (1/C #4/0 AWG.)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	45,915.000 L.F.	\$6.4000	\$293,856.00
725-20.91	CCTV CAMERA SYSTEM (PAN TILT & ZOOM)	04 000 51 011		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	31.000 EACH	\$6,403.0000	\$198,493.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT356 EXTENSION
725-20.97	CCTV COMM CABLE			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1,765.000 L.F.	\$1.4000	\$2,471.00
725-21.04	DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN REMOVAL			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$3,189.0000	\$19,134.00
725-21.18	DMS COMM CABLE			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	32,590.000 L.F.	\$2.7000	\$87,993.00
725-21.19	DMS POWER CABLE			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	32,590.000 L.F.	\$1.1000	\$35,849.00
725-21.20	DMS CONDUIT BANK (STRUCTURE MOUNTED)	005 000 L 5		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	225.000 L.F.	\$14.5000	\$3,262.50
725-21.21	TERMINAL SERVER	CO 000 FACIL		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	60.000 EACH	\$1,374.0000	\$82,440.00
725-21.24	DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (FULL COLOR)	4 000 54 011		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$202,880.0000	\$811,520.00
725-21.25	DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (OVER LANE DMS ARRAY)	200 000 54011		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	269.000 EACH	\$15,628.0000	\$4,203,932.00
725-21.26	DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (OVER SHOULDER DMS)	C7 000 FACU		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	67.000 EACH	\$24,821.0000	\$1,663,007.00
725-21.49	MODIFY ELECTRICAL DEMARCATION POINT	00 000 54011		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	26.000 EACH	\$1,844.0000	\$47,944.00
725-21.73	TRANSFORMER (ALL 5 KVA'S)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	56.000 EACH	\$1,995.0000	\$111,720.00
725-21.91	RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	60.000 EACH	\$9,278.0000	\$556,680.00

				CONTRACT CNT356
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
725-21.95	RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM REMOVAL			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	21.000 EACH	\$277.0000	\$5,817.00
725-22.22	CONDUIT BANK (TYPE 2)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	43,985.000 L.F.	\$7.8000	\$343,083.00
725-22.24	CONDUIT BANK (TYPE 4)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	7,290.000 L.F.	\$12.8000	\$93,312.00
725-22.31	CONDUIT BANK BORED (TYPE 1)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	325.000 L.F.	\$24.7000	\$8,027.50
725-22.32	CONDUIT BANK BORED (TYPE 2)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	8,660.000 L.F.	\$25.6000	\$221,696.00
725-22.34	CONDUIT BANK BORED (TYPE 4)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1,115.000 L.F.	\$60.5000	\$67,457.50
725-22.35	CONDUIT BANK BORED (DMS CONDUIT BANK)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	955.000 L.F.	\$25.4000	\$24,257.00
725-22.50	DMS CONDUIT BANK	27 700 000 1 5		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	27,730.000 L.F.	\$25.4000	\$704,342.00
725-22.65	STRUCTURE CONDUIT BANK (3IN)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	330.000 L.F.	\$117.0000	\$38,610.00
725-22.74	2IN CONDUIT W/BANK	/		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	13,395.000 L.F.	\$6.6000	\$88,407.00
725-22.80	3IN CONDUIT W/BANK			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	86,240.000 L.F.	\$13.2000	\$1,138,368.00
725-22.81	3IN CONDUIT BORED W/BANK	0.645.000   5		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	9,645.000 L.F.	\$35.0000	\$337,575.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT356 EXTENSION
725-23.01	ITS CABLE MARKER			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	500.000 EACH	\$107.0000	\$53,500.00
725-23.16	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (144F)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	188,365.000 L.F.	\$3.4000	\$640,441.00
725-23.21	FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE (12 F)	_		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	81,020.000 L.F.	\$2.6000	\$210,652.00
725-23.31	FIBER OPTIC DROP PANEL (12 F)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	106.000 EACH	\$650.0000	\$68,900.00
725-24.01	CABINET (TYPE A)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	27.000 EACH	\$1,593.0000	\$43,011.00
725-24.02	CABINET (TYPE B)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	34.000 EACH	\$4,389.0000	\$149,226.00
725-24.03	CABINET (TYPE C)	74 000 54 011		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	71.000 EACH	\$6,025.0000	\$427,775.00
725-24.11	ITS COMMUNICATIONS HUB (BUILDING COMPLETE)	0.000 54.011		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$339,090.0000	\$678,180.00
725-24.13	ITS COMMUNICATIONS HUB MODIFICATION			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$36,530.0000	\$109,590.00
725-24.41	BURN-IN PERIOD			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$128,880.0000	\$128,880.00
725-24.51	SYSTEM INTEGRATION			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$2,335,480.0000	\$2,335,480.00
725-24.55	AS-BUILT PLANS			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$112,520.0000	\$112,520.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT356 EXTENSION
725-24.61	TRAINING			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$71,499.0000	\$71,499.00
725-28.07	ETHERNET SWITCH (FIELD LAYER 2)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	113.000 EACH	\$8,119.0000	\$917,447.00
725-28.08	ETHERNET SWITCH (LAYER 3)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$59,463.0000	\$475,704.00
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	112.000 EACH	\$1,107.0000	\$123,984.00
730-05.04	MODIFY EXISTING ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	115.000 EACH	\$1,414.0000	\$162,610.00
730-12.18	CONDUIT (3IN, STRUCTURE MOUNTED)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1,400.000 L.F.	\$10.8000	\$15,120.00
730-13.08	VEHICLE DETECTOR (ADVANCED RADAR FOR TRAFFIC SIG	•		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	237.000 EACH	\$8,990.0000	\$2,130,630.00
730-13.14	VEHICLE DETECTOR (360-DEGREE CAMERA)	400 000 54 011		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	100.000 EACH	\$16,595.0000	\$1,659,500.00
730-13.15	VEHICLE DETECTOR (TWO 360-DEGREE CAMERA)	40.000 = 4.000		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	12.000 EACH	\$18,457.0000	\$221,484.00
730-15.12	MODIFY CABINET (DETECTION AND COMMUNICATION INST			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	115.000 EACH	\$1,577.0000	\$181,355.00
730-30.02	COMPUTER FOR SIGNAL SYSTEM (COMPLETE CENTRACS			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$235,300.0000	\$235,300.00
740-11.01	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN	40 400 000 : =		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	19,193.000 L.F.	\$4.5000	\$86,368.50

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT356 EXTENSION
760-15.25	TRANSFORMER VG15KVA (ALL 15 KVA'S)*			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	67.000 EACH	\$2,122.0000	\$142,174.00
760-15.27	TRANSFORMER VG10KVA (ALL 10 KVA'S)*			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	6.000 EACH	\$2,122.0000	\$12,732.00
760-15.28	TRANSFORMER VG50KVA (ALL 50 KVA'S)*			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$5,141.0000	\$10,282.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	20,000 UNIT		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	38.000 UNIT	\$108.0000	\$4,104.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	13.000 UNIT		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	13.000 UNIT	\$144.0000	\$1,872.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	257.000 M.G.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	237.000 IVI.G.	\$71.8000	\$18,452.60
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)	25,147.000 S.Y.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	23,147.000 3.1.	\$7.2000	\$181,058.40

## **SUB-TOTAL PARTICIPATING-NHPP 100%**

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$45,778,075.30

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$45,778,075.30

## STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF OCTOBER 04, 2019

#### DECATUR COUNTY (Contract No. CNT310 Call 020)

HSIP-2000(18),20945-3445-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2020

TOTAL CONTRACT

Volunteer Paving, LLC \$214,804.06 Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$218,215.50 Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. \$244,330.60

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
NOADWAT GATEGORY			
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
W	255.000 L.F.	00.000	<b>#</b> 204.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.9000	\$994.50 \$905.25
Superior Traffic Control, LLC Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$3.5500 \$5.0000	\$905.25 \$1,275.00
m-state dualdraii & Sign 66., inc.		ψ3.0000	ψ1,273.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
VI. ( B : 110	1,350.000 L.F.	04.7000	<b>#0.450.00</b>
Volunteer Paving, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.7800 \$6.0000	\$6,453.00 \$8,100.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$9.2500	\$12,487.50
m-state dualdraff & Sign 66., file.		ψ9.2000	ψ12,407.50
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	156.000 LB.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.1600	\$648.96
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.0000	\$624.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$4.5000	\$702.00
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
W	6,068.000 LB.	04.4000	400.000.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.4000 \$4.0000	\$26,699.20
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$4.8500	\$24,272.00 \$29,429.80
m-state dualdraff & Sign 66., file.		ψ0000	Ψ29, <del>4</del> 29.00
713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE			
	38.000 EACH		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$451.0000	\$17,138.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$325.0000	\$12,350.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$285.0000	\$10,830.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
The folial Fig. 1. St. 2. I Albamitem dietre (close Filler, y	758.000 S.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC	700.000 0.1 .	\$10.8500	\$8,224.30
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$13.0000	\$9,854.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$18.9500	\$14,364.10
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)	_		
	695.000 S.F.		
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$11.4800	\$7,978.60
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$13.5500 \$10.0000	\$9,417.25 \$13,205.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$19.0000	\$13,205.00

CONTRACT C	NT310
------------	-------

				CONTRACT	CNISIO
			UNIT PRICE	EXT	ENSION
713-15.41	SIGN REMOVAL (DESCRIPTION)				
		1.000 LS			
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,651.0000	\$1	,651.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$350.0000	:	\$350.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$6,325.0000	\$6	5,325.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)				
		410.000 L.F.			
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$6	6,150.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.5000	\$5	5,125.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$13.1300	\$5	5,383.30
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)				
		45.680 L.M.			
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,800.0000	\$82	2,224.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$127	7,904.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$2,940.0000	\$134	1,299.20
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)				
		2,157.000 L.F.			
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.5000	\$5	5,392.50
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2.0000	\$4	1,314.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$2.1000	\$4	1,529.70
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$21,250.0000	\$21	,250.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7	7,500.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$6	6,000.00

## **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$214,804.06
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$218,215.50
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.	\$244,330.60

## TOTAL CONTRACT

Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$214,804.06
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$218,215.50
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.	\$244,330.60

# STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF OCTOBER 04, 2019

#### DICKSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNT353 Call 021)

HSIP-2200(17),22946-3404-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2020

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC

\$142,682.10

				CONTRACT CNT353
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	Y CATEGORY			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
• .		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 20	\$3,600.0000	\$3,600.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$19,500.0000	\$19,500.00
	3,		<b>,</b> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	* -,
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$32.0000	\$256.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$36.0000	\$288.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		441.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,205.00
,	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.2300	\$1,865.43
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		6,016.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.3500	\$20,153.60
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.6400	\$15,882.24
742 44 02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
713-11.02	PERFORATED/RINOCROUT SQUARE TUBE POST	0.070.000 L B		
	Superior Troffic Control II C	2,372.000 LB.	\$3.0000	¢7 116 00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.8800	\$7,116.00 \$6,831.36
	volumosi i aving, EES		ψ2.0000	ψο,σο 1.σο
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	,	600.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.0000	\$7,200.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$9.6600	\$5,796.00
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		633.000 S.F.		
;	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.5000	\$7,912.50
,	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.2800	\$6,507.24
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		41.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10.0000	\$410.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$29.0000	\$1,189.00
716-01 21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (E	RI-DIR) (1 COLOP)		
710-01.21	SNOWFLOWABLE RAISED FAVEMENT MARKERS (E			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	965.000 EACH	\$25.0000	\$24,125.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0000	\$24,125.00 \$24,125.00
	Toldings I dving, LLO		Ψ20.0000	Ψ27,120.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	- (,	142.000 L.F.		
!	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	ITEIOU EII I	\$12.0000	\$1,704.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,130.00
	•		•	

				CONTRACT CNT353
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		55.000 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$66,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$88,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00

\$21,300.0000

\$21,300.00

Volunteer Paving, LLC

## **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$142,682.10
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$193,414.27

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$142,682.10
Volunteer Paving, LLC \$193,414.27

## STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF BIDS LETTING OF OCTOBER 04, 2019

#### GIBSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNT355 Call 022)

27955-3554-04

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BRIDGE AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING PROJECT PHOENIX (TYSON FOODS).

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.319 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3,216,331.80
Ford Construction Company	\$3,667,915.38
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$4,155,140.43
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,485,874.70

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

#### **ROADWAY CATEGORY**

ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$33,000.0000	\$33,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$335,000.0000	\$335,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$43,000.0000	\$43,000.00
202-02.01	REMOVAL OF PIPE (1.6' x 2.3'; STA. 350+56)			
	( ) , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	73.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	7 3.000 E.I .	\$2.0000	\$146.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$30.0000	\$2,190.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$24.0000	\$1,752.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,095.00
202-02 02	REMOVAL OF PIPE (48", STA. 16+30)			
202-02.02	REMOVAL OF FIFE (40 , STA. 10+30)	CO 000 L F		
		60.000 L.F.	Фо 0000	<b>#</b> 400.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$120.00
	Ford Construction Company Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$40.0000 \$24.0000	\$2,400.00 \$1,440.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$24.0000 \$18.0000	\$1,080.00
	Conco Bros. Continuotoro, ELC		Ψ10.0000	ψ1,000.00
202-02.03	REMOVAL OF PIPE (12", STA. 31+00)			
		92.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$184.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$20.0000	\$1,840.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$24.0000	\$2,208.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,380.00
202-02.04	REMOVAL OF PIPE (54", STA. 32+80)			
		53.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.0000	\$106.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$2,650.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$24.0000	\$1,272.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,060.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		20,721.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.1000	\$64,235.10
	Ford Construction Company		\$5.3500	\$110,857.35
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6.1000	\$126,398.10
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$124,326.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		59,030.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.5000	\$265,635.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$7.3300	\$432,689.90
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2.5000	\$147,575.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$472,240.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		3,900.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.5000	\$13,650.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$3.6000	\$14,040.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$19,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$39,000.00
203-06	WATER			
		370.000 M.G.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$5,550.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$20.0000	\$7,400.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$20.0000	\$7,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$18,500.00
204-08	FOUNDATION FILL MATERIAL			
		102.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$70.0000	\$7,140.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$56.0000	\$5,712.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$80.0000	\$8,160.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$6,120.00
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$2,350.0000	\$2,350.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$750.0000	\$750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
209-02.05	12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN			
		250.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$3,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$15.0000	\$3,750.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$7,500.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-03.23	FILTER SOCK (24 INCH)			
		2,070.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.7500	\$7,762.50
	Ford Construction Company		\$11.0000	\$22,770.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3.7500	\$7,762.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$20,700.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		570.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	370.000 3.11	\$3.5000	\$1,995.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$3.6000	\$2,052.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6.0000	\$3,420.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,140.00
	donos Bros. Contradicio, EEO		Ψ2.0000	Ψ1,110.00
209-08 02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
200 00.02	TEM START SIET ENSE (WITH BASINING)	8 660 000 L E		
	Dalta Cantra dia a Canana and III C	8,660.000 L.F.	фо опоо	<b>#04.007.00</b>
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.9500	\$34,207.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$3.8000	\$32,908.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3.9500	\$34,207.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.7500	\$32,475.00
200 00 02	TEMPODADY CUT FENCE (MUTUOUT DACKING)			
209-06.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
		10,750.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.5000	\$16,125.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$1.8000	\$19,350.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1.5000	\$16,125.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.8000	\$19,350.00
000 00 07	DOOK OUTOK DAM DED			
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
		8.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$2,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$505.0000	\$4,040.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$250.0000	\$2,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$8,000.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		51.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$20,400.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$605.0000	\$30,855.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$250.0000	\$12,750.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,700.0000	\$86,700.00
209-09.01	SANDBAGS			
		1,000.000 BAG		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$5,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$4.0000	\$4,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3.0000	\$3,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.0000	\$9,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-09.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	4 000 5 4 011		
		4.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$420.0000	\$1,680.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$550.0000	\$2,200.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$700.0000	\$2,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$1,400.00
209-11.01	SEDIMENT BASIN RISER( 60")			
	,	1.000 EACH		
		1.000 EACH	<b>#40.000.000</b>	<b>#</b> 40.000.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$13,000.0000	\$13,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
209-20.03	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)			
		500.000 S.Y.		
	Dolto Contracting Company II C	000.000 0.11	\$2,0000	\$1,500.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$2.0000	
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3.0000	\$1,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.7500	\$875.00
209-20.04	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (10 MIL.)			
		300.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.5000	\$1,050.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$3.9200	\$1,176.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3.5000	\$1,050.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$600.00
	Jones Bios. Contractors, LLC		φ2.0000	φουο.υυ
209-65.03	TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL			
		980.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$16.0000	\$15,680.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$15.0000	\$14,700.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$7.0000	\$6,860.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$36.0000	\$35,280.00
	dones bros. Contractors, LEC		φοσ.σσσσ	φου,200.00
000 05 04	TEMPORARY IN OTREAM RIVERSION			
209-65.04	TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION			
		115.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$72.0000	\$8,280.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$125.0000	\$14,375.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$75.0000	\$8,625.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$28.0000	\$3,220.00
	,		•	*-,
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE TYPE A RASE GRADING D			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		14,410.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$26.0000	\$374,660.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$27.0000	\$389,070.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$34.0000	\$489,940.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$28.0000	\$403,480.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)		
	790.000	TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$32.0000	\$25,280.00
	Ford Construction Company	\$35.0000	\$27,650.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$35.0000	\$27,650.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$27,650.00
303-02	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE B BASE, GRADING (C or D)		
	100.000	TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$31.0000	\$3,100.00
	Ford Construction Company	\$32.0000	\$3,200.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$35.0000	\$3,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$35.0000	\$3,500.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)		
	39.000	TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$45.0000	\$1,755.00
	Ford Construction Company	\$39.0000	\$1,521.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$40.0000	\$1,560.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$40.0000	\$1,560.00
303-10.03	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 68)		
	6.000	TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$55.0000	\$330.00
	Ford Construction Company	\$39.0000	\$234.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$100.0000	\$600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$86.0000	\$516.00
307-01.21	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S		
	100.000	TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$132.0000	\$13,200.00
	Ford Construction Company	\$132.0000	\$13,200.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$132.0000	\$13,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$132.0000	\$13,200.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	2,310.000	TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$116.3500	\$268,768.50
	Ford Construction Company	\$116.3500	\$268,768.50
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$116.3500	\$268,768.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$116.2500	\$268,537.50
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	2,590.000	TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$119.4500	\$309,375.50
	Ford Construction Company	\$119.4500	\$309,375.50
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$119.4500	\$309,375.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$119.4500	\$309,375.50

CONTRACT	<b>CNT355</b>
----------	---------------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		21.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,085.0000	\$22,785.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$1,085.0000	\$22,785.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1,085.0000	\$22,785.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,085.0000	\$22,785.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		72.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$24.0000	\$1,728.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$24.0000	\$1,728.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$24.0000	\$1,728.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$24.0000	\$1,728.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		13.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,125.0000	\$14,625.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$1,125.0000	\$14,625.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1,125.0000	\$14,625.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,125.0000	\$14,625.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		1,526.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$127.6500	\$194,793.90
	Ford Construction Company		\$127.6500	\$194,793.90
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$127.6500	\$194,793.90
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$127.6500	\$194,793.90
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
		0.070 L.M.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$700.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$91,883.0000	\$6,431.81
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$42,850.0000	\$2,999.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$42,850.0000	\$2,999.50
604-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY)			
		230.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$450.0000	\$103,500.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$610.0000	\$140,300.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$794.0000	\$182,620.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$650.0000	\$149,500.00
604-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (ROADWAY)			
		49,045.000 LB.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.9000	\$44,140.50
	Ford Construction Company		\$1.0500	\$51,497.25
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$0.8800	\$43,159.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$49,045.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-05.02 24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
	.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$61.0000	\$8,418.00
Ford Construction Company	\$65.0000	\$8,970.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$65.0000	\$8,970.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$60.0000	\$8,280.00
607-08.02 42" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
	.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$127.0000	\$13,208.00
Ford Construction Company	\$130.0000	\$13,520.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$125.0000	\$13,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$130.0000	\$13,520.00
607-09.02 48" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)		
68	.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$152.0000	\$10,336.00
Ford Construction Company	\$175.0000	\$11,900.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$160.0000	\$10,880.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$176.0000	\$11,968.00
607-57.02 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ARCH (29" X 18")		
140	.000 L.F.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$82.0000	\$11,480.00
Ford Construction Company	\$110.0000	\$15,400.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$85.0000	\$11,900.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$100.0000	\$14,000.00
611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)		
16	.000 C.Y.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1,200.0000	\$19,200.00
Ford Construction Company	\$100.0000	\$1,600.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$794.0000	\$12,704.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,000.0000	\$16,000.00
611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)		
1,622	.000 LB.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2.0000	\$3,244.00
Ford Construction Company	\$1.0000	\$1,622.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$0.8800	\$1,427.36
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.0000	\$6,488.00
611-07.60 30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1		
	.000 EACH	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
Ford Construction Company	\$3,800.0000	\$3,800.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,800.0000	\$1,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00

			CONTRACT CNT355
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.61 30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
	3.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$12,600.00
Ford Construction Company		\$4,400.0000	\$13,200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$6,300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$15,000.00
611-07.62 30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3,800.0000	\$7,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$10,000.00
611-07.69 48IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
,	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	2.000 EAGI1	\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3,800.0000	\$7,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$18,000.00
621-03.02 18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
021-03.02 10 TEMPORART DRAINAGE FIFE	252.000 L.F.		
Polto Contraction Common LLC	252.000 L.F.	<b>#20.000</b>	<b>#0 F70 00</b>
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$38.0000	\$9,576.00
Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$12,600.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.  Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000 \$35.0000	\$7,560.00 \$8,820.00
Jones Bios. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	φο,ο20.00
621-03.05 36" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE			
	72.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$58.0000	\$4,176.00
Ford Construction Company		\$100.0000	\$7,200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$52.0000	\$3,744.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70.4000	\$5,068.80
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	8.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$845.0000	\$6,760.00
Ford Construction Company		\$845.0000	\$6,760.00
		<b>***</b>	, Too oo

2,000.000 L.F.

Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Delta Contracting Company, LLC

Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.

Ford Construction Company

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3

\$6,760.00

\$6,760.00

\$33,400.00

\$33,400.00

\$33,400.00

\$33,400.00

\$845.0000

\$845.0000

\$16.7000

\$16.7000

\$16.7000

\$16.7000

		LINUT BRIDE	EVTENCION
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	8.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,650.0000	\$21,200.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2,650.0000	\$21,200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2,650.0000	\$21,200.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,650.0000	\$21,200.00
TOT OR 44 THE UNIVERSITY CONCEDUCTION FENCE			
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	4 000 000 1 =		
	1,600.000 L.F.	<b>#4.0000</b>	<b>#4.000.00</b>
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,600.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2.0000	\$3,200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$3,200.00
708-02.01 MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
700-02.01 MARKERS (CONORETE R.O.W. 1 0010)	2.000 EACH		
Dalta Cantracting Comment II C	2.000 EACH	¢400,0000	<b>#200.00</b>
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$190.0000	\$380.00
Ford Construction Company		\$180.0000	\$360.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$800.00
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
(02.00.7.0)	215.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	213.000 1014	\$39.0000	\$8,385.00
Ford Construction Company		\$40.0000	\$8,600.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$45.0000	\$9,675.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$10,750.00
dones blos. Contractors, LLC		ψ30.0000	Ψ10,730.00
709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
,	97.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	07.000 1011	\$39.0000	\$3,783.00
Ford Construction Company		\$40.0000	\$3,880.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$45.0000	\$4,365.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$7,275.00
conce bros. Continuotoro, ELCO		Ψ7 0.0000	ψ1,210.00
709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
• •	2,650.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	_,,	\$39.0000	\$103,350.00
Ford Construction Company		\$40.0000	\$106,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$45.0000	\$119,250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$145,750.00
Conce Brook Continuotore, ELEC		ψου.σσσσ	ψ1 10,7 00.00
710-10.02 6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE			
	660.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$7,920.00
Ford Construction Company		\$28.0000	\$18,480.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$15.0000	\$9,900.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$16,500.00

				CONTRACT CNT355
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	LATENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
712-01	TRAITIO GONTROL	1.000 LS		
	Dolto Contracting Company II C	1.000 L3	¢24.450.0000	<b>\$24.450.00</b>
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$24,450.0000 \$23,655.0000	\$24,450.00 \$23,655.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$83,000.0000	\$83,000.00
			<b>,,</b>	* ,
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$26.0000	\$650.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$26.0000	\$650.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$26.0000	\$650.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$26.0000	\$650.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$120.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$20.0000	\$120.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$20.0000	\$120.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$120.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$40.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$20.0000	\$40.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000 \$20.0000	\$40.00 \$40.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, ELC		φ20.0000	φ40.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
712 00	diche (conomica)	271.000 S.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	27 1.000 S.F.	\$5.5000	¢1 400 50
	Ford Construction Company		\$5.5000 \$5.5000	\$1,490.50 \$1,490.50
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5.5000	\$1,490.50 \$1,490.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.5000	\$1,490.50
			ψο.σσσσ	ψ.,.σσ.σσ
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	• ,	40.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$11.0000	\$440.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$11.0000	\$440.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$11.0000	\$440.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11.0000	\$440.00

Ford Construction Company	\$11.0000	\$440.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$11.0000	\$440.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$11.0000	\$440.00
3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)		
1	1.000 EACH	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$695.0000	\$695.00
Ford Construction Company	\$695.0000	\$695.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$695.0000	\$695.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$695.0000	\$695.00

712-08.03

		00	
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
742 02 24 CICN DOCT DELINEATION ENLIANCEMENT			
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	108.000 L.F.		
	100.000 L.1 .	<b>^</b>	<b>^-</b>
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$540.00
Ford Construction Company		\$5.0000	\$540.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$540.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$540.00
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	240.000 LB.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$960.00
Ford Construction Company		\$4.0000	\$960.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$4.0000	\$960.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$960.00
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	677.000 LB.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.5000	\$3,046.50
		\$4.5000 \$4.5000	\$3,046.50
Ford Construction Company			
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$4.5000	\$3,046.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.5000	\$3,046.50
713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE			
	5.000 EACH		
Dalta Contracting Company II C	3.000 EAGI1	\$350,0000	¢4.750.00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$350.0000	\$1,750.00
Ford Construction Company		\$350.0000	\$1,750.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$350.0000	\$1,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$1,750.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
,	10.000 S.F.		
	10.000 3.1 .	<b>#40.5000</b>	<b>#</b> 40 <b>F</b> 00
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$13.5000	\$135.00
Ford Construction Company		\$13.5000	\$135.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$13.5000	\$135.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.5000	\$135.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
· · · · ·	51.000 S.F.		
	31.000 3.1 .	<b>** ** ** ** ** ** ** **</b>	4700.50
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$14.5000	\$739.50
Ford Construction Company		\$14.5000	\$739.50
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$14.5000	\$739.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.5000	\$739.50
713-14.21 STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK			
	29.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$36.0000	\$1,044.00
Ford Construction Company		\$71.0000	\$2,059.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$36.0000	\$1,044.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$36.0000	\$1,044.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15.02 REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT			
THE TOTAL WILLIAM OF STORY OF STORY	4 000 54 011		
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$50.00
Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$50.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$50.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$50.00
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,900.0000	\$13,800.00
Ford Construction Company		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6,900.0000	\$13,800.00
•			
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,900.0000	\$13,800.00
713-16.07 END OF ROADWAY SIGN AND SUPPORT			
	12.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$120.0000	\$1,440.00
Ford Construction Company		\$120.0000	\$1,440.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$120.0000	\$1,440.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$120.0000	\$1,440.00
331133 2133. 331111131313, 223		Ψ120.0000	Ψ1,110.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 C	COLOR)		
110-01.21 SHOW EDWADEE KAISED I AVEINENT MAKKEKS (BI-DIK) (1 C	•		
	8.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$90.0000	\$720.00
Ford Construction Company		\$90.0000	\$720.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$90.0000	\$720.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$90.0000	\$720.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(	1 COLOR)		
	7.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$90.0000	\$630.00
3 1 37		•	·
Ford Construction Company		\$90.0000	\$630.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$90.0000	\$630.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$90.0000	\$630.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	36.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$26.0000	\$936.00
Ford Construction Company		\$26.0000	\$936.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$26.0000	\$936.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$26.0000	\$936.00
33.133 2.133. 33.11.133.133, <u>22</u> 3		Ψ=0.0000	4000.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
J E. C. C. T. C. EMENT MARKING (CIOI EME)	426 000 L F		
	136.000 L.F.	<b>A</b>	<b>A.</b>
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,040.00
Ford Construction Company		\$15.0000	\$2,040.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$15.0000	\$2,040.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,040.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,600.00
Ford Construction Company		\$200.0000	\$1,600.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$1,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,600.00
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
	160.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$480.00
Ford Construction Company		\$3.0000	\$480.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3.0000	\$480.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$480.00
716-03.01 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (ONLY)			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$240.0000	\$240.00
Ford Construction Company		\$240.0000	\$240.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$240.0000	\$240.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$240.0000	\$240.00
716-03.06 PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)			
	5.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$560.0000	\$2,800.00
Ford Construction Company		\$560.0000	\$2,800.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$560.0000	\$2,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$560.0000	\$2,800.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	1.000 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,980.0000	\$2,980.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2,980.0000	\$2,980.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2,980.0000	\$2,980.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,980.0000	\$2,980.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	1.000 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,220.0000	\$6,220.00
Ford Construction Company		\$6,220.0000	\$6,220.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$6,220.0000	\$6,220.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,220.0000	\$6,220.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	6.000 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,160.0000	\$18,960.00
Ford Construction Company		\$3,160.0000	\$18,960.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3,160.0000	\$18,960.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,160.0000	\$18,960.00

			•	ontrode ontrode
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
•		1.000 LS		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$144,066.0000	\$144,066.00
			\$150,000.0000	\$144,000.00
	Ford Construction Company			
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$207,000.0000	\$207,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$224,000.0000	\$224,000.00
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$950.0000	\$5,700.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$950.0000	\$5,700.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$9,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$9,000.00
700 00 00	CIONAL LIFAD ACCEMBLY (400 AC MITTLE DACKE)			
730-02.30	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130A3 WITH BACKPLATE)	4 000 54 011		
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$975.0000	\$975.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$975.0000	\$975.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
730-03.20	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE A)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Delta Cantanatia a Cananana III C	3.000 EACH	<b>#050 0000</b>	<b>#4.050.00</b>
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$350.0000	\$1,050.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$350.0000	\$1,050.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$650.0000	\$1,950.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$650.0000	\$1,950.00
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
	, ,	14.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$7,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$500.0000	\$7,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$750.0000	\$10,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$750.0000	\$10,500.00
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		1.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.			
	•		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
		160.000 L.F.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$480.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$3.0000	\$480.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$320.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$320.00
	John Dio. John Gold Gold Gold Gold Gold Gold Gold Gold		Ψ2.0000	Ψ320.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
	690.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$2,760.00
Ford Construction Company		\$4.0000	\$2,760.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2.2500	\$1,552.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.2500	\$1,552.50
730-12.01 CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	1,205.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$11.0000	\$13,255.00
Ford Construction Company		\$11.0000	\$13,255.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$15.0000	\$18,075.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$18,075.00
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	100.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$1,200.00
Ford Construction Company		\$12.0000	\$1,200.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$20.0000	\$2,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$2,000.00
730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	50.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$750.00
Ford Construction Company		\$15.0000	\$750.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$30.0000	\$1,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,500.00
730-12.13 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
	270.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$6,750.00
Ford Construction Company		\$25.0000	\$6,750.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$13,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$13,500.00
730-13.02 VEHICLE DETECTOR (VIDEO)			
	3.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$33,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$11,000.0000	\$33,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$45,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$45,000.00
730-14.01 SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
	1,840.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	-,	\$4.0000	\$7,360.00
Ford Construction Company		\$4.0000	\$7,360.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$1.5000	\$2,760.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$2,760.00

			DIVINACI CIVISSS
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
	120.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.0000	\$840.00
Ford Construction Company		\$7.0000	\$840.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,800.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,800.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	450.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$450.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1.0000	\$450.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$2,250.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,250.00
730-15.32 CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
730-16.02 EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
730-23.36 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM 70')			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25,249.0000	\$25,249.00
Ford Construction Company		\$25,249.0000	\$25,249.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$32,000.0000	\$32,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32,000.0000	\$32,000.00
730-23.37 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 45' & 75')			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35,857.0000	\$35,857.00
Ford Construction Company		\$35,857.0000	\$35,857.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$38,000.0000	\$38,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$38,000.0000	\$38,000.00
730-35.06 BATTERY BACK-UP AND POWER CONDITIONER			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6,300.0000	\$6,300.00
Ford Construction Company		\$6,300.0000	\$6,300.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		2,250.000 S.Y.		
ı	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	_,	\$2.2000	\$4,950.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$3.9000	\$8,775.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$2.2500	\$5,062.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$11,250.00
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		100.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.8000	\$180.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$2.9000	\$290.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
•	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
740-11.05	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 24IN			
		5,090.000 L.F.		
ı	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	3,030.000 L.I .	\$3.5000	\$17,815.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$6.5000	\$33,085.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3.5000	\$17,815.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$30,540.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		600.000 UNIT		
I	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$17.0000	\$10,200.00
F	Ford Construction Company		\$20.0000	\$12,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$17.0000	\$10,200.00
•	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$12,000.00
201_01 65	TEMPORARY MULCH			
001-01.05	TEMPORART MOLCH	400 000 UNIT		
,	Rollo Contracting Commons II C	100.000 UNIT	¢44.0000	£4.400.00
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC Ford Construction Company		\$11.0000 \$10.0000	\$1,100.00 \$1,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,100.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,000.00
			********	<b>¥</b> 1,000100
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		50.000 UNIT		
[	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$500.00
i	Ford Construction Company		\$12.0000	\$600.00
ŀ	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$500.00
,	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$600.00
004 00 45 1				
801-02.15	FERTILIZER	4		
-		1.000 TON	<b>#=00.000</b>	<b>A</b> =0.2.2.2
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$500.0000	\$500.00 \$500.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000 \$500.0000	\$500.00 \$500.00
•	55.155 2.35. Golffidolofo, 220		ψοσο.σσσσ	ψ000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		585.000 M.G.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$5,850.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$5.0000	\$2,925.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$5,850.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,925.00
802-11.01	ACER NEGUNDO (BOX ELDER 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)			
		15.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,500.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$750.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$100.0000 \$50.0000	\$1,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		φ50.0000	\$750.00
802-11.18	LIQUIDAMBER STYRACIFLUA (SWEETGUM 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN			
		15.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,500.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$750.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$750.00
802-11.26	PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS (SYCAMORE 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)			
		15.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,500.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$750.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$750.00
802-11.39	QUERCUS RUBRA (NORTHERN RED OAK 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)			
		15.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,500.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$750.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$750.00
802-11.44	ULMUS AMERICANA (AMERICAN ELM 2-5FT CNTNR GRWN)			
		15.000 EACH		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,500.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$50.0000	\$750.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$750.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		58,290.000 S.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.5500	\$148,639.50
	Ford Construction Company		\$2.4000	\$139,896.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$3.4500	\$201,100.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.2500	\$131,152.50

		CONTRACT CNT355
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
805-01.01 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (CLASS I)		
61	10.000 S.Y.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$2.6500	\$1,616.50
Ford Construction Company	\$4.0000	\$2,440.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$2.6500	\$1,616.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.0000	\$2,440.00
805-12.02 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)		
19	95.000 S.Y.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$1.2000	\$234.00
Ford Construction Company	\$2.0000	\$390.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$1.2000	\$234.00

805-12 04	FROSION CONTROL	RI ANKET (TYPE IV)

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

	85.000 S.Y.	
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3.0000	\$255.00
Ford Construction Company	\$4.0000	\$340.00
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$3.0000	\$255.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4.0000	\$340.00

\$2.0000

\$390.00

			00	MINAGI GIVISSS
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BOX BRI	DGE CATEGORY			
203-08	CHANNEL EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		5,740.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$22,960.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$5.5000	\$31,570.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$5.5000	\$31,570.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$172,200.00
303-01.02	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)			
		1,290.000 TON		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$38,700.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$36.0000	\$46,440.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$38.0000	\$49,020.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$45,150.00
604-02.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BOX BRIDGES)			
		500.000 C.Y.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$450.0000	\$225,000.00
	Ford Construction Company		\$510.0000	\$255,000.00
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$825.0000	\$412,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$525.0000	\$262,500.00
604-02.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BOX BRIDGES)			
		107,767.000 LB.		
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$0.9000	\$96,990.30
	Ford Construction Company		\$1.0100	\$108,844.67
	Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.		\$0.9100	\$98,067.97
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$107,767.00

\$2,832,681.50
\$3,226,060.71
\$3,563,982.46
\$3,898,257.70

# SUB-TOTAL BOX BRIDGE

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$383,650.30
Ford Construction Company	\$441,854.67
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$591,157.97
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$587,617.00

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$3,216,331.80
Ford Construction Company	\$3,667,915.38
Harold Coffey Construction Co., Inc.	\$4,155,140.43
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$4,485,874.70

#### GREENE COUNTY (Contract No. CNT167 Call 023)

HSIP-34(109),30003-3241-94

THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE INTERSECTION ON U.S. 11E (U.S. 321, S.R. 34) FROM SOUTH OF TUSCULUM HEIGHTS DRIVE (L.M. 20.50) TO SOUTH OF BALL ROAD (L.M. 20.90), INCLUDING SIGNALS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.381 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2020

TOTAL CONTRACT

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.

\$262,920.00

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$284,600.90

CONTRACT C	N	IT	1	67
------------	---	----	---	----

				NIRACI CNI167
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-03.20	FILTER SOCK (8 INCH)			
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	100.000 L.F.	\$30.0000 \$15.5000	\$3,000.00 \$1,550.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	4 222 0 1		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 C.Y.	\$1.0000 \$583.0000	\$1.00 \$583.00
503-01	GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	110.000 S.Y.	\$8.0000 \$32.9000	\$880.00 \$3,619.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$2,500.0000 \$9,700.0000	\$2,500.00 \$9,700.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	194.000 S.F.	\$7.0000 \$9.1000	\$1,358.00 \$1,765.40
713-14.21	STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK			
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	45.000 S.F.	\$23.0000 \$43.5000	\$1,035.00 \$1,957.50
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$400.0000 \$522.0000	\$400.00 \$522.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (R5-1, 36"X36")			
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$250.0000 \$326.0000	\$500.00 \$652.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (R5-1A, 42"X30")			
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$235.0000 \$307.0000	\$470.00 \$614.00
713-16.22	SIGNS (R10-5, 30"X36")			
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$220.0000 \$489.0000	\$220.00 \$489.00
				PAGE

			co	NTRACT CNT167
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.23	SIGNS (W3-3, 36"X36")			
		4.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$250.0000 \$326.0000	\$1,000.00 \$1,304.00
714-03	JACKED OR BORED CONDUIT			
		140.000 L.F.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$61.0000 \$18.2000	\$8,540.00 \$2,548.00
714-03.01	DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)			
		135.000 L.F.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$13.0000 \$5.4000	\$1,755.00 \$729.00
714-05.04	PULL BOXES (TYPE C)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$500.0000 \$596.0000	\$2,000.00 \$2,384.00
714-06.05	CABLE (1/C # 6 AWG)			
		1,550.000 L.F.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$0.4200 \$1.5000	\$651.00 \$2,325.00
714-08.09	LIGHT STANDARDS (45' MH)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$4,500.0000 \$3,281.0000	\$4,500.00 \$3,281.00
714-08.20	FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR LIGHT STANDARD			
		1.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,500.0000 \$1,848.0000	\$1,500.00 \$1,848.00
714-08.32	REMOVAL OF LIGHT STANDARD & FOUNDATION			
		2.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$950.0000 \$629.0000	\$1,900.00 \$1,258.00
714-09.09	LUMINAIRES (295W LED)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,500.0000 \$1,646.0000	\$6,000.00 \$6,584.00
714-25	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION			
		1.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,500.0000 \$1,251.0000	\$2,500.00 \$1,251.00

				CONTRACT CNT167
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
710 02.04	T LAGING FAVELINE IN INCIDENCE IN AN INCIDENCE IN INCIDEN	100.000 S.Y.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$24.7500	\$2,475.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$23.4000	\$2,340.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		130.000 L.F.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.5000	\$1,495.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$13.2000	\$1,716.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		10.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$165.0000 \$191.0000	\$1,650.00 \$1,910.00
	Stansen Electric Company, inc.		\$191.0000	φ1,910.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$750.0000 \$4,604.0000	\$750.00 \$4,604.00
	Stansen Liectric Company, inc.		ψ4,004.0000	ψ4,004.00
716-13.05	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
		450.000 L.F.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.7500 \$2.3000	\$787.50 \$1,035.00
	Stansen Liectife Company, inc.		Ψ2.3000	ψ1,033.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$13,146.0000 \$11,305.0000	\$13,146.00 \$11,305.00
	Stander Electric Company, me.		ψ11,000.0000	Ψ11,500.00
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$10,000.0000 \$2,292.0000	\$10,000.00 \$2,292.00
			<b>,</b> _,	<b>~</b> -,
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	Davis H. Ellist Construction Company Inc.	4.000 EACH	¢700,0000	¢2.800.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$700.0000 \$895.0000	\$2,800.00 \$3,580.00
	. ,			
730-02.17	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,383.0000	\$1,383.00
730-02.30	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150A2V WITH BACKPLATE)			
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	2000 0002	00 000
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$900.0000 \$1,214.0000	\$900.00 \$1,214.00
	÷ •		•	•

				CONTRACT CNT167
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-02 31	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130A3-LEFT WITH BACKPLA	ATE)		
730-02.31	SIGNAL READ ASSEMBLY (130AS-LEFT WITH BACKPL)	3.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	0.000 E/(01)	\$600.0000	\$1,800.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$902.0000	\$2,706.00
730-02.32	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130A3-RIGHT WITH BACKPL	LATE)		
	(11)	, 1.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$600.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$902.0000	\$902.00
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$3,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$658.0000	\$3,290.00
730-05.01	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		1.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,318.0000	\$1,318.00
730-05.02	SERVICE CABLE (2 CONDUCTOR, # 8 AWG)			
		400.000 L.F.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.9000	\$760.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.9000	\$760.00
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
		450.000 L.F.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.6000	\$270.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.2000	\$540.00
730-08.03	SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
		2,000.000 L.F.		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.7600	\$1,520.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.4000	\$2,800.00
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	5 1 1 5 2 2 2 2 2	225.000 L.F.	<b>#</b> 0.000	<b>A</b> 4 000 00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$8.0000 \$9.8000	\$1,800.00 \$2,205.00
	Cianson Licetine Company, inc.		ψ5.0000	Ψ2,200.00
730-12.03	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		100.000 L.F.	<b>.</b>	
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$15.0000 \$10.7000	\$1,500.00 \$1,070.00
	Citation Lieutio Company, inc.		φ10.7000	ψ1,070.00
730-12.14	CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
	Partie II Fillet Orace of Co.	275.000 L.F.	<b>#05.000</b>	<b>#0.00=.00</b>
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$35.0000 \$31.0000	\$9,625.00 \$8,525.00
	Claricon Electric Company, mo.		ψο1.0000	ψο,σ2σ.σσ

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT167 EXTENSION
730-13.08	VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR-STOP LINE)			
	,	3.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$6,000.0000 \$6,337.0000	\$18,000.00 \$19,011.00
730-13.09	VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR-ADVANCE)	3.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2.101	\$8,000.0000 \$6,782.0000	\$24,000.00 \$20,346.00
730-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$15,731.5000 \$23,575.0000	\$15,731.50 \$23,575.00
730-16.02	EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER			
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$4,038.0000	\$4,038.00
730-23.36	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 @ 75' W/ EXT. FOR LUMINAIRE)	4 000 54 011		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$31,385.0000	\$31,385.00
730-23.37	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 @ 50' W/ EXT. FOR LUMINAIRE)			
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$23,694.0000	\$23,694.00
730-23.38	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 @ 75')			
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$23,000.0000	\$23,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$29,886.0000	\$29,886.00
730-35.06	BATTERY BACK-UP AND POWER CONDITIONER	4 000 5401		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$6,500.0000 \$9,183.0000	\$6,500.00 \$9,183.00
730-50.10	SOLAR POWERED FLASHING ASSEMBLY	4 000 EACH		
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$3,925.0000 \$5,126.0000	\$15,700.00 \$20,504.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	3.000 UNIT	\$800.0000 \$840.0000	\$2,400.00 \$2,520.00

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$262,920.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$284,600.90

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$262,920.00
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$284,600.90

# GREENE COUNTY (Contract No. CNT343 Call 024)

30011-4231-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 107 OVER HORSE CREEK (L.M. 17.36).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2020

ΤΩΤΔΙ	CONTRACT
101/1	

Jamison Construction, LLC	\$491,467.50
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$514,778.71
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$560,757.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$684,056.47

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

#### **BRIDGE CATEGORY**

202-04.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 30-SR107
--

1	.000	LS
---	------	----

Jamison Construction, LLC	\$56,000.0000	\$56,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$33,460.3200	\$33,460.32

#### 209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)

#### 330.000 L.F.

Jamison Construction, LLC	\$8.0000	\$2,640.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$5.7000	\$1,881.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$3,960.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$10.2000	\$3,366.00

#### 209-09.01 SANDBAGS

## 3,522.000 BAG

Jamison Construction, LLC	\$4.0000	\$14,088.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$2.9000	\$10,213.80
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$10.0000	\$35,220.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$10.4800	\$36,910.56

## 209-09.04 SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')

#### 1.000 EACH

Jamison Construction, LLC	\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$652.0000	\$652.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$750.0000	\$750.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$979.2200	\$979.22

## 209-20.03 POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)

# 109.000 S.Y.

Jamison Construction, LLC	\$3.0000	\$327.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$0.3500	\$38.15
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$6.0000	\$654.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$10.8300	\$1,180.47

# 303-10.01 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)

#### 7.000 TON

Jamison Construction, LLC	\$50.0000	\$350.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$66.0000	\$462.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$80.0000	\$560.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$101.5100	\$710.57

## 411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D

## 76.000 TON

Jamison Construction, LLC	\$260.0000	\$19,760.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$335.0000	\$25,460.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$350.0000	\$26,600.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$504.7100	\$38,357.96

				CONTRACT CN1343
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
445.04.02.0	COLD DI ANING DITUMINOUS DAVEMENT			
415-01.02 C	OLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	905.000 S.Y.		
1.	aminon Comptunation III C	000.000 0.11	<b>\$7,5000</b>	<b></b>
	amison Construction, LLC		\$7.5000	\$6,787.50
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$10.5000	\$9,502.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$13,575.00
IV	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.8200	\$14,317.10
602-10.05 B	RACING REPAIRS			
		1.000 LS		
Ja	amison Construction, LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
S	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$16,800.0000	\$16,800.00
S	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	flid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,454.3700	\$5,454.37
604 02 02 E	POXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
604-02.03 E	POXT COATED REINFORCING STEEL	18,428.000 LB.		
1.	aminan Canatruation II C	10,420.000 25.	\$2.0000	\$26.0E6.00
	amison Construction, LLC			\$36,856.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.0500	\$37,777.40
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.7500	\$50,677.00
IV	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.9600	\$36,118.88
604-03.01 C	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)			
		8.000 C.Y.		
J	amison Construction, LLC		\$900.0000	\$7,200.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,330.0000	\$18,640.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$12,000.00
	fid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,012.4000	\$16,099.20
ıv	nd State Gonstruction Company, inc.		ψ <u>2,</u> 012. <del>4</del> 000	ψ10,000.20
604-03.09 C	CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
		67.000 C.Y.		
J	amison Construction, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$80,400.00
S	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$835.0000	\$55,945.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$950.0000	\$63,650.00
	lid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,534.3000	\$102,798.10
604-04 02 A	PPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)			
004-04.02 A	FFELED TEXTORE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)	440.000 S.Y.		
l:	amison Construction, LLC		\$10.0000	\$4,400.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$4,400.00
	•			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$5,280.00
IV	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.5700	\$7,290.80
604-05.31 B	RIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
		266.000 S.Y.		
Ja	amison Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$7,980.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$29.5000	\$7,847.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$7,980.00
	lid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$55.7400	\$14,826.84
IV	and State Sofishability Company, Inc.		ψοσ.7 400	ψ17,020.04

CONTRACT CNT34	43	IT3	CN	ACT	ITR.	ON	C
----------------	----	-----	----	-----	------	----	---

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.02 CONCRETE REPAIRS		
4.000 C	C.Y.	
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$1,100.0000	\$4,400.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$2,580.0000	\$10,320.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$5,500.0000	\$22,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$5,077.4300	\$20,309.72
604-10.05 CONCRETE		
8.000 S	S.F.	
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$180.0000	\$1,440.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$210.0000	\$1,680.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$300.0000	\$2,400.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$678.3200	\$5,426.56
604-10.14 REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE		
1.000 L	.s	
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$6,000.0000	\$6,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$19,700.0000	\$19,700.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$29,680.0200	\$29,680.02
604-10.18 REINFORCING STEEL (REPAIRS)		
2,558.000 L	.B.	
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$2.5000	\$6,395.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$3.2500	\$8,313.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$3.0000	\$7,674.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1.3900	\$3,555.62
604-10.30 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB)		
10.000 S	S.Y.	
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$400.0000	\$4,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$322.0000	\$3,220.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$600.0000	\$6,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$689.5900	\$6,895.90
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)		
30.000 S	S.Y.	
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$240.0000	\$7,200.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$235.0000	\$7,050.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$275.0000	\$8,250.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$289.3100	\$8,679.30
604-10.51 SCARIFYING		
228.000 S	3.Y.	
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$12.0000	\$2,736.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$12.5000	\$2,850.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$3,420.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$18.8300	\$4,293.24

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	7.000 S.F.		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$180.0000	\$1,260.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$908.0000	\$6,356.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$2,100.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$682.8900	\$4,780.23
604-10.90 MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE ITEMS			
	1.000 LS		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$9,500.0000	\$9,500.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10,245.8500	\$10,245.85
620-06 CONCRETE RAILING			
	193.000 L.F.		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$150.0000	\$28,950.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$227.0000	\$43,811.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$27,020.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$153.5700	\$29,639.01
705-20.25 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	4.000 EACH		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,340.0000	\$13,360.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$30,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$6,704.3700	\$26,817.48
709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
	15.000 TON		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$750.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$76.0000	\$1,140.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$154.2300	\$2,313.45
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$28,000.0000	\$28,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$35,500.0000	\$35,500.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$40,139.4800	\$40,139.48
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	320.000 L.F.		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$38.0000	\$12,160.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$35.5000	\$11,360.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$11,200.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$66.9900	\$21,436.80

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
(0.1.1.1.2.2.2.1.2.2.2.1.2.1.2.2.1.2.2.1.2.2.1.2.2.2.1.2	30.000 EACH		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,050.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$19.5000	\$585.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$900.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.6700	\$1,130.10
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	30.000 EACH		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,050.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$990.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$600.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15.0700	\$452.10
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	474.000 S.F.		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$10.0000	\$4,740.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7.9000	\$3,744.60
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$4,740.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.1700	\$4,820.58
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	96.000 L.F.		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$28.0000	\$2,688.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6.6000	\$633.60
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$1,920.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$21.0900	\$2,024.64
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
	1,400.000 L.F.		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2.2500	\$3,150.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.6000	\$3,640.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$4,900.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.4200	\$4,788.00
712-09.04 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	24.000 L.F.		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$18.0000	\$432.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$32.5000	\$780.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$720.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$42.9400	\$1,030.56
712-09.30 REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (6")			
	1,450.000 L.F.		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$4.0000	\$5,800.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2.9000	\$4,205.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.7500	\$5,437.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.8400	\$5,568.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.27 CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR (BI-DIRECT	TIONAL)		
	9.000 EACH		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$270.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$180.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$180.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$22.6000	\$203.40
713-15 REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	1.000 LS		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$400.0000	\$400.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$202.0000	\$202.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$225.9900	\$225.99
713-16.20 SIGNS (SPEED LIMIT 45 MPH)			
	2.000 EACH		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$200.0000	\$400.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$270.0000	\$540.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$301.3200	\$602.64
713-16.21 SIGNS (SPEED LIMIT 55)			
	2.000 EACH		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$200.0000	\$400.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$270.0000	\$540.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$500.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$301.3200	\$602.64
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	0.100 L.M.		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$12.000.0000	\$1,200.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$11,394.0000	\$1,139.40
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10,500.0000	\$1,050.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$15,066.0000	\$1,506.60
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	0.300 L.M.		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$9,115.2000	\$2,734.56
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8,200.0000	\$2,460.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$12,052.8000	\$3,615.84
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Jamison Construction, LLC		\$66,500.0000	\$66,500.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$25,500.0000	\$25,500.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$28,000.0000	\$28,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$94,098.6100	\$94,098.61
1 27 -		. ,	. ,

	CNT343

\$1,145.32

\$15.0700

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-40.02 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	
1.000 LS	
Jamison Construction, LLC \$28,000.0000	\$28,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$36,158.4000	\$36,158.40
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)	
76.000 S.Y.	
Jamison Construction, LLC \$8.0000	\$608.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$7.7000	\$585.20
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$5.0000	\$380.00

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

# **SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE**

Jamison Construction, LLC	\$491,467.50
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$514,778.71
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$560,757.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$684,056.47

Jamison Construction, LLC	\$491,467.50
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$514,778.71
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$560,757.50
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$684,056.47

## GRUNDY COUNTY (Contract No. CNT317 Call 025)

HSIP-3100(22),31945-3465-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2020

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$262,369.05

Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc. \$275,910.05

Volunteer Paving, LLC \$331,296.89

		J	
ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
NOADWAT GATEGORT			
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
	1,770.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$17.0000	\$30,090.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$20.0000	\$35,400.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$21.1400	\$37,417.80
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	9.000 EACH		
Superior Troffic Control II C	3.000 EAGI1	\$50.0000	\$450.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		•	
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$150.0000	\$1,350.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$75.0000	\$675.00
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	9.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$800.0000	\$7,200.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,300.0000	\$11,700.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$10,800.00
J.		. ,	, ,
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	1,910.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2.4500	\$4,679.50
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.0000	\$5,730.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.9000	\$7,449.00
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	9.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$21,600.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$2,750.0000	\$24,750.00
Volunteer Flighway Supply So: Inc. Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2,848.0000	\$25,632.00
volunteer r aving, LLO		Ψ2,040.0000	Ψ20,002.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	820.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.0000	\$820.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$2.5000	\$2,050.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1.0000	\$820.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Superior Troffic Control II C	1.000 ES	¢6 500 0000	¢6 500 00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$31,500.0000	\$31,500.00
713-02.14 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
	5.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$32.0000	\$160.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$32.0000	\$160.00
Volunteer Paying, LLC		\$37.0000	\$185.00
rolandor ranny, LLO		ψοι.σοσσ	ψ100.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
	343.000 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.0000	\$4,116.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$15.5000	\$5,316.50
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$14.2700	\$4,894.61
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	888.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.0000	\$4,440.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$5.0000	\$4,440.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.7400	\$4,209.12
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	2,431.000 LB.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.3000	\$8,022.30
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.3000	\$8,022.30
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.0300	\$9,796.93
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	3,432.000 LB.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.0000	\$10,296.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.0000	\$10,296.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.2700	\$14,654.64
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	360.000 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.0000	\$4,320.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.0000	\$4,320.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$9.6000	\$3,456.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	1,378.900 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.5000	\$17,236.25
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.5000	\$17,236.25
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$11.1000	\$15,305.79
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	43.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10.0000	\$430.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$10.0000	\$430.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$31.0000	\$1,333.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	S (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
	1,385.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$23.0000	\$31,855.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$23.0000	\$31,855.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$28.0000	\$38,780.00

		CONTRACT CNT317
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	42.700 S.Y.	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$20.0000	\$854.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$20.0000	\$854.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$20.0000	\$854.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	244.000 L.F.	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$12.0000	\$2,928.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$12.0000	\$2,928.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$15.0000	\$3,660.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)		
	60.690 L.M.	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,600.0000	\$97,104.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$1,600.0000	\$97,104.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$1,600.0000	\$97,104.00
716-13.04 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)		
	268.000 L.F.	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1.0000	\$268.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$1.0000	\$268.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$2.5000	\$670.00

1.000 LS

\$9,000.0000

\$7,200.0000

\$22,100.0000

717-01

**MOBILIZATION** 

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

Volunteer Paving, LLC

Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.

\$9,000.00

\$7,200.00

\$22,100.00

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$262,369.05
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$275,910.05
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$331,296.89

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$262,369.05
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$275,910.05
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$331,296.89

#### HAMBLEN COUNTY (Contract No. CNT350 Call 026)

STP-EN-NH-34(116),32005-3233-14

THE CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES ON U.S. 11E (S.R. 34) FROM SOUTH ECONOMY ROAD (L.M. 7.35) TO SULPHUR SPRINGS ROAD (L.M. 8.32) IN MORRISTOWN.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.975 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2020

DBE GOAL 10.00%

٦	ΓΔΙ	C	בואכ	TR /	<b>ICT</b>
	 . ~.		ועוכ	1 17 /-	<b>11 / 1</b>

Whaley Construction, LLC	\$899,462.89
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,029,631.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,070,228.14
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,400,686.41

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$19,240.1000	\$19,240.10
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$22,000.0000	\$22,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
201-01	CLEARING AND GROBBING	4.0001.0		
	Wholey Construction 11 C	1.000 LS	<b>\$7,000,0000</b>	<b>\$7,000,00</b>
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$10,000.0000 \$12,000.0000	\$10,000.00 \$12,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,482.2000	\$12,482.20
	Jones Bios. Contractors, LEC		Ψ12,+02.2000	Ψ12,402.20
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$28,332.0000	\$28,332.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
	,		, ,	. ,
203-01.06	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$155,000.0000	\$155,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$180,000.0000	\$180,000.00
203-06	WATER			
		1.000 M.G.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$200.0000	\$200.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$125.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.4000	\$1.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,656.7100	\$2,656.71
202.07	FURNISHING & CRREADING TORSOIL			
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL	44 000 O V		
	W. I. O	41.000 C.Y.	<b>A</b> 00.000	<b>A</b> 0.400.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$60.0000	\$2,460.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$90.0000	\$3,690.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$173.0000	\$7,093.00 \$5,740.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$140.0000	\$5,740.00
204-06.01	FLOWABLE FILL (GENERAL)			
	(	60.000 C.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	55.000 G. I .	\$407.0000	\$24,420.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$24,420.00 \$18,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$22,740.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$275.0000	\$16,500.00
	2		φ=. σ.σσσ	Ţ. 0,000.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-03.20	FILTER SOCK (8 INCH)			
	,	5,200.000 L.F.		
	Mile along Operations 11.0	3,200.000 L.I .	<b>PE 0400</b>	<b>#</b> 00 000 00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$5.9400	\$30,888.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6.7500	\$35,100.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5.1000	\$26,520.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.4000	\$28,080.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		21.000 C.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$15.0000	\$315.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$1,260.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$27.5000	\$577.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$840.00
	55.165 2.766. 55.111.dot.6.6, 225		ψ.0.0000	Ψο .σ.σσ
200 00 01	SANDBAGS			
209-09.01	SANDBAGS			
		2,100.000 BAG		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$4.9000	\$10,290.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$10,500.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4.2000	\$8,820.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.4500	\$9,345.00
209-20.03	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIM	IUM)		
	`	2,866.000 S.Y.		
	M/h alay Canatayatian III C	2,000.000 3.1.	<b>\$4.0500</b>	Φ4 <b>7</b> 00 00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1.6500	\$4,728.90
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$5,732.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.1500	\$9,027.90
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$4,299.00
209-40.44	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 4	<b>1</b> )		
		21.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$46,200.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,400.0000	\$50,400.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$822.0000	\$17,262.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$42,000.00
	dones bros. Contractors, EEC		Ψ2,000.0000	Ψ-2,000.00
202.04	MINERAL ACCRECATE TYPE A DACE OF	DADING D		
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GI			
		767.000 TON		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$45.0000	\$34,515.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$39.0000	\$29,913.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$61.5000	\$47,170.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$42,185.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPM	MB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	· ( / (- · · ·	91.000 TON		
	Whates Oracle College	31.000 TON	<b>#</b> 000 0000	Фоо 440 оо
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$396.8800	\$36,116.08
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$420.0000	\$38,220.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$462.0000	\$42,042.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$360.8000	\$32,832.80

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
407-20.05 SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	4 007 000 1 5		
	1,387.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$5.0000	\$6,935.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$12,483.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4.1600	\$5,769.92
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$13,870.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	92 000 TON		
	83.000 TON	<b>*</b>	<b></b>
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$513.7000	\$42,637.10
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$520.0000	\$43,160.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$486.0000	\$40,338.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$467.0000	\$38,761.00
607-03.02 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	48.000 L.F.		
M/h alay Canatayatian III C	40.000 L.1 .	Ф <b>7</b> Е 0200	<b>#0.000.04</b>
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$75.6300	\$3,630.24
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$210.0000	\$10,080.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$219.0000	\$10,512.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$9,600.00
611-09.03 CAPPING EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
	3.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,786.0000	\$5,358.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$2,700.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,450.0000	\$4,350.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,390.0000	\$4,170.00
Jones Bios. Contractors, EEC		\$1,390.0000	φ4,170.00
611-12.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$4,362.0000	\$4,362.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,700.0000	\$6,700.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5,050.0000	\$5,050.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,575.0000	\$2,575.00
001100 B100. 001111111011010, EE0		φ2,010.0000	Ψ2,010.00
C44 42 02 CATCH DACING TYPE 42 - 41 OLDEDTH			
611-12.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	2.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$4,862.0000	\$9,724.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$14,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5,240.0000	\$10,480.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,545.0000	\$5,090.00
·			. ,
701-01.01 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
	49.070.000.0.5		
	18,076.000 S.F.	<b>.</b> -	<b>A.</b>
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$7.8300	\$141,535.08
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$162,684.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7.9000	\$142,800.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.6000	\$137,377.60

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
		6,700.000 S.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$11.6200	\$77,854.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$80,400.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$80,400.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.5000	\$83,750.00
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)			
		1,054.000 S.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$14.0500	\$14,808.70
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$42,160.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$38.0000	\$40,052.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$64.0000	\$67,456.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
		813.000 S.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$14.5600	\$11,837.28
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$12,195.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$32.0000	\$26,016.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$54.0000	\$43,902.00
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		2.000 C.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,377.0000	\$2,754.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$3,600.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$724.0000	\$1,448.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,860.0000	\$3,720.00
702-01.01	EXTRUDED SLOPING CURB			
		20.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$71.5000	\$1,430.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$1,500.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$74.0000	\$1,480.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$1,300.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		101.000 C.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$716.0000	\$72,316.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$70,700.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$525.0000	\$53,025.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$680.0000	\$68,680.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		98.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$5.0000	\$490.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$392.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$147.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$196.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$53,000.0000	\$53,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$59,000.0000	\$59,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		80.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$35.2000	\$2,816.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$3,600.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$22.5000	\$1,800.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.0000	\$2,560.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		293.000 S.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$7.1500	\$2,094.95
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$5,567.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$9.7100	\$2,845.03
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.5000	\$1,904.50
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,155.0000	\$2,310.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$746.0000	\$1,492.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$2,100.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		40.000 LB.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$4.4000	\$176.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$200.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$160.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		166.000 LB.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$3.8500	\$639.10
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$996.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8.8000	\$1,460.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.5000	\$581.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	,	31.000 S.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	5.1000 On 1	\$14.8500	\$460.35
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$620.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$930.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.5000	\$418.50
			ψ10.0000	ψ.10.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
			0	
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		34.000 S.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$15.9500	\$542.30
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$748.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$31.5000	\$1,071.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.5000	\$493.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$165.0000	\$165.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$251.0000	\$251.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$150.00
713-16.31	SIGNS (R10-15, ARM MOUNTED)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	11000 E/(011	\$495.0000	\$495.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$750.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$565.4300	\$565.43
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$75.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		178.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$11.0000	\$1,958.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$2,670.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$2,225.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,780.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WAI	LK)		
		376.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$20.3500	\$7,651.60
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$12,408.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$8,648.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.5000	\$6,956.00
716-08.31	HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LI	NE)		
		0.100 L.M.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$19,250.0000	\$1,925.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$21,989.1000	\$2,198.91
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17,500.0000	\$1,750.00
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	(UNITED TENTED TENTED TENTED	1.000 L.M.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$6,325.0000	\$6,325.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,600.0000	\$6,600.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7,220.0000	\$7,220.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,750.0000	\$5,750.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	
	Whaley Construction, LLC	\$60,300.0000	\$60,300.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$49,888.0000	\$49,888.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$67,000.0000	\$67,000.00
730-02.41	SIGNAL HEAD MODIFICATION (MODIFY PE		
		1.000 EACH	
	Whaley Construction, LLC	\$1,375.0000	\$1,375.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,400.0000	\$1,400.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,590.0000	\$1,590.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,250.0000	\$1,250.00
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)		
		7.000 EACH	
	Whaley Construction II C		¢c 044 F0
	Whaley Construction, LLC	\$863.5000	\$6,044.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$880.0000	\$6,160.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$996.0000	\$6,972.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$785.0000	\$5,495.00
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR		
		1,185.000 L.F.	
	Whaley Construction, LLC	\$1.3200	\$1,564.20
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1.5000	\$1,777.50
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1.5000	\$1,777.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1.2000	\$1,422.00
	dones bros. Contractors, ELC	ψ1.2000	Ψ1,422.00
730-08.10	SIGNAL CABLE - (APS CABLE)		
100 00110	() () () () () () () () () () () () () (	4 294 000 L E	
	MI 1 0 1 1 0	1,381.000 L.F.	40.000.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC	\$2.2000	\$3,038.20
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$2.5000	\$3,452.50
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$2.5500	\$3,521.55
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2.0000	\$2,762.00
730-11.10	RISER ASSEMBLY (2" SCH 80, SIGNAL CA	BLE)	
		1.000 EACH	
	Whaley Construction, LLC	\$302.5000	\$302.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$350.0000	\$350.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$349.0000	\$349.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$275.0000	\$275.00
	dones bros. Contractors, LEC	ψ210.0000	Ψ210.00
730-11.11	RISER ASSEMBLY (POLE BASE ENTRANC	E)	
	•	4.000 EACH	
	Whater Construction 110		<b>#0.000.00</b>
	Whaley Construction, LLC	\$550.0000	\$2,200.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$620.0000	\$2,480.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$634.0000	\$2,536.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$500.0000	\$2,000.00

		CO	NIRACI CN1350
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-11.12 RISER ASSEMBLY (CABINET BASE ENTRANCE)			
	3.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$935.0000	\$2,805.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,080.0000	\$3,240.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$850.0000	\$2,550.00
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	200.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$6.1600	\$1,232.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$1,300.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7.1100	\$1,422.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.6000	\$1,120.00
730-12.13 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
	231.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$45.7600	\$10,570.56
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$48.0000	\$11,088.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$53.0000	\$12,243.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$41.6000	\$9,609.60
730-12.30 TRENCHING			
	160.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$16.3900	\$2,622.40
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$2,720.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$19.0000	\$3,040.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.9000	\$2,384.00
730-14.01 SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
	500.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1.2100	\$605.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$750.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1.4000	\$700.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.1000	\$550.00
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
	200.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$4.7300	\$946.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$1,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$1,100.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.3000	\$860.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	1,000.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$0.5500	\$550.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$0.6500	\$650.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.5000	\$500.00

		C	ONTRACT CNT350
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-15.11 MODIFY CABINET (INTEGRATE PE	DESTRIAN EQUIPMENT)		
	3.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$5,390.0000	\$16,170.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$16,500.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6,210.0000	\$18,630.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,900.0000	\$14,700.00
730-15.12 MODIFY CABINET (CONTROLLER	PROGRAMMING)		
	3.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$990.0000	\$2,970.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,140.0000	\$3,420.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$2,700.00
730-23.30 PEDESTAL POLE (10')			
	6.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,925.0000	\$11,550.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,220.0000	\$13,320.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,750.0000	\$10,500.00
730-26.04 AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL			
	8.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$770.0000	\$6,160.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$780.0000	\$6,240.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$888.0000	\$7,104.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$700.0000	\$5,600.00
730-26.05 COUNTDOWN PEDESTRIAN SIGNA	AL		
	8.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$550.0000	\$4,400.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$560.0000	\$4,480.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$634.0000	\$5,072.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$4,000.00
730-26.06 PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON POST	-		
	2.000 EACH		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,375.0000	\$2,750.00
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,400.0000	\$2,800.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,590.0000	\$3,180.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$2,500.00
740-11.02 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12I	N		
	4,550.000 L.F.		
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$3.6300	\$16,516.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$18,200.00
Cummara Taylar Ina		<b>ሲ</b> ን ድዕዕዕ	<b>015 005 00</b>

Summers-Taylor, Inc. Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC \$15,925.00

\$15,015.00

\$3.5000

\$3.3000

~~!	ITD A CT	CNITSES
(.()	UIRAL.I	CNT350

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		5.000 UNIT		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$220.0000	\$1,100.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$1,250.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		14.000 M.G.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$110.0000	\$1,540.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$130.0000	\$1,820.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$75.5000	\$1,057.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$1,400.00
801-08	FERTILIZER (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)			
		1.000 TON		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$990.0000	\$990.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$753.0000	\$753.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$900.0000	\$900.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		1,401.000 S.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$8.2500	\$11,558.25
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$14,010.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6.3000	\$8,826.30
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.5000	\$10,507.50

Whaley Construction, LLC	\$899,462.89
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,029,631.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,070,228.14
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,400,686.41

Whaley Construction, LLC	\$899,462.89
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,029,631.00
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,070,228.14
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,400,686.41

#### HUMPHREYS COUNTY (Contract No. CNT307 Call 027)

43999-3612-04

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A T.D.O.T. MAINTENANCE BUILDING AT 10241 HIGHWAY 70E IN MCEWEN.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2020

TOTAL CONTRACT

Hudson Construction Co.

\$328,924.00

			CONTRACT CNT307
MAINTENANCE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-65.20 SITE PREPARATION			
Hudson Construction Co.	1.000 EACH	\$58,250.0000	\$58,250.00
680-02.01 BUILDING (FOUNDATION AND STRUCTURE)			
Hudson Construction Co.	1.000 EACH	\$90,064.0000	\$90,064.00
680-02.02 BUILDING (INTERIOR CONSTRUCTION)			
Hudson Construction Co.	1.000 EACH	\$123,010.0000	\$123,010.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		

Hudson Construction Co.

\$57,600.00

\$57,600.0000

## **SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE**

Hudson Construction Co. \$328,924.00

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Hudson Construction Co. \$328,924.00

#### KNOX COUNTY (Contract No. CNT348 Call 028)

HSIP-9(80),47013-3233-94

THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE INTERSECTION ON U.S. 25W (S.R. 9) AT S.R. 131 (L.M.1.11), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.151 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 15, 2020

DBE GOAL 10.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Southern Constructors, Inc. \$648,109.00
Potter South East LLC \$661,732.09
Rogers Group, Inc. \$675,880.16

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

R	OA	١D١	NΑ	Υ	CA	TE	GO	RY
---	----	-----	----	---	----	----	----	----

ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$17,419.6000	\$17,419.60
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$41,500.0000	\$41,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$9,800.0000	\$9,800.00
202-02.51	REMOVE CONCRETE ENDWALL & PIPE FROM EXISTING DR	IVEWAY		
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$2,250.0000	\$2,250.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,455.6200	\$1,455.62
202.02	DEMOVAL OF BIOD BAVEMENT CIDEWALK FTC			
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.	190.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	190.000 3.1.	\$15.0000	\$2,850.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$21.5000	\$4,085.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$7.6600	\$1,455.40
202-08.10	REMOVAL OF CURB (STA.102+60 - STA.105+65, STA.106+45	•		
		988.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$7,904.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$8.6000 \$4.9100	\$8,496.80 \$4,851.08
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$ <del>4</del> .9100	<b>Ђ4,651.06</b>
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		416.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$18,720.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$5.8000	\$2,412.80
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$50.9400	\$21,191.04
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		8.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$200.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$98.0000	\$784.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$117.4700	\$939.76
203-06	WATER			
		35.000 M.G.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$2,275.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$1.4000	\$49.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$69.8700	\$2,445.45

			`	CONTRACT CIVIS40
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
200 0.		8.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$75.0000	\$600.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$150.0000	\$1,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$117.4700	\$939.76
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		0.100 L.M.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,100.0000	\$210.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13,217.7500	\$1,321.78
209-03.22	FILTER SOCK (18 INCH)			
		125.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$1,500.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$18.5000	\$2,312.50
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.9200	\$2,865.00
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.000 EAGIT	\$900.0000	\$900.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$612.0000	\$612.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,146.0200	\$1,146.02
			<b>4</b> 1, 1 1010=00	<b>¥</b> 1,11000
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		2.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,150.0000	\$2,300.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$932.0000	\$1,864.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,375.2300	\$2,750.46
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$285.0000	\$1,995.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$285.0000	\$1,995.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$429.7600	\$3,008.32
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$575.0000	\$575.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$437.0000	\$437.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,292.0400	\$2,292.04
209-40.46	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 6)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$650.0000	\$650.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$585.0000	\$585.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,865.0500	\$2,865.05

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	774.000 TC	DN	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$35.0000	\$27,090.00
	Potter South East LLC	\$26.8000	\$20,743.20
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$40.9900	\$31,726.26
303-01.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)		
	4.000 TC	ON	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$45.0000	\$180.00
	Potter South East LLC	\$150.0000	\$600.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$78.7900	\$315.16
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A		
	145.000 TC	ON	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$230.0000	\$33,350.00
	Potter South East LLC	\$94.8500	\$13,753.25
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$168.0000	\$24,360.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	95.000 TC	ON	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$275.0000	\$26,125.00
	Potter South East LLC	\$292.0000	\$27,740.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$230.0000	\$21,850.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)		
	2.000 TC		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$735.0000	\$1,470.00
	Potter South East LLC	\$700.0000	\$1,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$894.0000	\$1,788.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	4.000 TC		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$735.0000	\$2,940.00
	Potter South East LLC Rogers Group, Inc.	\$980.0000 \$640.0000	\$3,920.00 \$2,560.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$040.0000	φ2,360.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT		
	1,700.000 L.I		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$5.0000	\$8,500.00
	Potter South East LLC	\$5.0000 \$4.5000	\$8,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$4.5900	\$7,803.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D		
	530.000 TC		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$160.0000	\$84,800.00
	Potter South East LLC	\$160.0000 \$161.0000	\$84,800.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$161.0000	\$85,330.00

				CONTRACT CN1348
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.02	2 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		7,146.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.7500	\$19,651.50
	Potter South East LLC		\$8.1400	\$58,168.44
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$28,584.00
607-02.30	15IN PIPE CULVERT			
		52.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$6,500.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$41.8000	\$2,173.60
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$226.8400	\$11,795.68
611-03.04	GRAY IRON CASTINGS (CATCHBASIN)			
		155.000 LB.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,550.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$4.8500	\$751.75
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.7600	\$1,047.80
611-09.03	CAPPING EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$707.5700	\$707.57
611-25.02	2 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 25, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,200.0000	\$5,200.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$3,580.0000	\$3,580.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,080.5300	\$8,080.53
701-03	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT			
		9.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$520.0000	\$4,680.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$485.0000	\$4,365.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$721.9400	\$6,497.46
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		37.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$625.0000	\$23,125.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$590.0000	\$21,830.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,103.4900	\$40,829.13
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		1.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$750.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,324.0900	\$3,324.09

				CONTRACT CNT348
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705 00 05	TEMPODADY ODACH CHICHION (MACH TL. 0)			
705-20.25	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)	7.000 EACH		
	Courth are Constructors Inc	7.000 EACH	¢7,000,0000	<b>#40,000,00</b>
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Potter South East LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$49,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$8,000.0000 \$4,762.5900	\$56,000.00 \$33,338.13
	Rogers Group, Inc.		φ <b>4,762.</b> 3900	<b>Ф33,336.13</b>
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	,	50.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	30.000 1314	\$60.0000	\$3,000.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$42.0000	\$2,100.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$59.1600	\$2,958.00
	Nogers Group, inc.		φ39.1000	Ψ2,930.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	, ,	18.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	10.000 1014	\$45.0000	\$810.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$42.0000	\$756.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$98.4900	\$1,772.82
	rtogers Group, me.		ψ30.+300	Ψ1,772.02
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$34,000.0000	\$34,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$45,778.2700	\$45,778.27
	rogoro croup, mo.		ψ10,770.2700	Ψ10,110.21
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		1,825.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	.,	\$25.0000	\$45,625.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$32.0000	\$58,400.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.0600	\$42,084.50
	3		,	, ,======
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		100.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$4,000.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$35.0000	\$3,500.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$32.1300	\$3,213.00
			<b>**</b>	<del>+-,-</del>
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		385.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8.5000	\$3,272.50
	Potter South East LLC		\$9.0000	\$3,465.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.3300	\$3,977.05
	· O· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ψ.0.000	70,000

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$2,300.0000	\$4,600.00
Potter South East LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$2,352.6000	\$4,705.20

2.000 EACH

712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.30	REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (6")			
		725.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$2,175.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$4.0000	\$2,900.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.0200	\$2,914.50
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		10.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$70.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$12.0000	\$120.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11.4800	\$114.80
713-02.26	CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR			
		20.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	201000 271011	\$13.5000	\$270.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$18.0000	\$360.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$17.2100	\$344.20
	g		¥	<b>4</b> 0 <b>-</b> 0
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		651.000 LB.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	001.000 EB.	\$4.0000	\$2,604.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$5.0000	\$3,255.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.5300	\$2,949.03
			*******	<del>*</del> _,•
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE			
		3.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	3.000 EAGH	\$3,800.0000	\$11,400.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$400.0000	\$1,200.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$441.8300	\$1,325.49
	Tragella Class, mar		Ψσσσσ	ψ.,σ=σσ
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		74.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	74.000 S.F.	\$15.0000	\$1,110.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,480.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$15.7800	\$1,167.72
	rtogoro Group, mo.		ψ10.7000	Ψ1,107.72
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		18.000 S.F.		
	Couthorn Constructors Inc	16.000 S.F.	<b>\$16,0000</b>	<b>4000 00</b>
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Potter South East LLC		\$16.0000 \$20.0000	\$288.00 \$360.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$325.26
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$10.0700	φ323.20
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
110-10	NEMOTAL OF GIGHG, FOOTO AND FOOTINGS	4 000 1 0		
	Courth and Courthwesters Inc.	1.000 LS	<b>#470 0000</b>	ф4 <b>7</b> 0.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$170.0000	\$170.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$3,500.0000 \$57.3800	\$3,500.00 \$57.38
	Rogers Group, Inc.		φυ/.3000	φ37.36

			C	DNIKACI CNI348
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$14,000.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3,500.2200	\$7,000.44
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKE	ERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		3.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$150.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$100.0000	\$300.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$74.5900	\$223.77
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKER	RS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		15.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$750.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$60.0000	\$900.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$74.5900	\$1,118.85
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKE	ERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)		
		77.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$3,850.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$60.0000	\$4,620.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$74.5900	\$5,743.43
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE	MARKER		
		95.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,425.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,900.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11.4800	\$1,090.60
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZAT	TION STRIPING)		
		127.000 S.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$3,175.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$20.0000	\$2,540.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$22.9500	\$2,914.65
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		151.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$1,812.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$14.0000	\$2,114.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.7700	\$2,079.27
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE A	RROW)		
		10.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$185.0000	\$1,850.00
	Potter South East LLC		\$175.0000	\$1,750.00
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$172.1400	\$1,721.40

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)			
(	718.000 L.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.	. 101000 =11 1	\$2.2500	\$1,615.50
Potter South East LLC		\$3.0000	\$2,154.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.3000	\$1,651.40
716-02.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)			
	0.100 L.M.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$10,500.0000	\$1,050.00
Potter South East LLC		\$16,000.0000	\$1,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12,118.7800	\$1,211.88
716-04.01 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	1.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$220.0000	\$220.00
Potter South East LLC		\$300.0000	\$300.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$286.9000	\$286.90
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	4.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$800.00
Potter South East LLC		\$200.0000	\$800.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$114.7600	\$459.04
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	0.800 L.M.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,700.0000	\$1,360.00
Potter South East LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$3,200.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,090.2300	\$872.18
716-05.02 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	1,350.000 L.F.	***	<b>4</b>
Southern Constructors, Inc. Potter South East LLC		\$0.6500 \$1.7500	\$877.50
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.2700	\$2,362.50 \$364.50
rogers Group, me.		ψ0.2700	ψ304.30
716-08.01 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	1,350.000 L.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$0.6500	\$877.50
Potter South East LLC		\$1.3000	\$1,755.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$0.8600	\$1,161.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	0.600 L.M.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,200.0000	\$3,720.00
Potter South East LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$6,600.00
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5,967.5800	\$3,580.55

			CO	NIRACI CN1348
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.01 SPF	RAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		0.300 L.M.		
Sou	uthern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,900.0000	\$870.00
Pot	ter South East LLC		\$12,000.0000	\$3,600.00
Rog	gers Group, Inc.		\$4,819.9700	\$1,445.99
717-01 MO	BILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
Sou	uthern Constructors, Inc.		\$32,250.0000	\$32,250.00
	ter South East LLC		\$31,000.0000	\$31,000.00
Rog	gers Group, Inc.		\$80,047.7100	\$80,047.71
730-01.03 MO	DIFICATION OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPM	ENT		
		1.000 EACH		
Sou	uthern Constructors, Inc.		\$635.0000	\$635.00
Pot	ter South East LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00
Rog	gers Group, Inc.		\$644.1500	\$644.15
730-12.02 CO	NDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		15.000 L.F.		
Sou	uthern Constructors, Inc.		\$32.5000	\$487.50
Pot	ter South East LLC		\$38.0000	\$570.00
Rog	gers Group, Inc.		\$32.7800	\$491.70
730-13.08 VEH	HICLE DETECTOR (RADAR DETECTION - STOP LINE)	)		
		4.000 EACH		
Sou	uthern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,850.0000	\$27,400.00
Pot	ter South East LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$26,000.00
Rog	gers Group, Inc.		\$6,936.1600	\$27,744.64
730-13.09 VEH	HICLE DETECTOR (RADAR DETECTION - ADVANCE)			
		3.000 EACH		
Sou	uthern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$22,500.00
	ter South East LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$21,000.00
Rog	gers Group, Inc.		\$7,545.8000	\$22,637.40
730-50.10 SOI	LAR POWERED FLASHING ASSEMBLY			
		1.000 EACH		
Sou	uthern Constructors, Inc.		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Pot	ter South East LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Rog	gers Group, Inc.		\$4,025.9600	\$4,025.96
740-06.01 GE	OMEMBRANE			
		34.000 S.Y.		
	uthern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$1,020.00
	ter South East LLC		\$20.0000	\$680.00
Rog	gers Group, Inc.		\$11.7100	\$398.14

T40-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)         86.000 S.Y.           Southern Constructors, Inc.         \$28.0000         \$2,408.00           Potter South East LLC         \$3.5000         \$301.00           Rogers Group, Inc.         \$10.7900         \$927.94           740-11.03 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN           225.000 L.F.           Southern Constructors, Inc.         \$15.0000         \$3,375.00           Potter South East LLC         \$6.8500         \$1,541.25
86.000 S.Y.  Southern Constructors, Inc. Potter South East LLC Rogers Group, Inc.  \$28.0000 \$2,408.00 \$301.00 \$10.7900 \$301.00 \$927.94  740-11.03 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN  225.000 L.F. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$15.0000 \$3,375.00
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$28.0000 \$2,408.00 Potter South East LLC \$3.5000 \$301.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$10.7900 \$927.94  740-11.03 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN  225.000 L.F. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$15.0000 \$3,375.00
Potter South East LLC \$3.5000 \$301.00 Rogers Group, Inc. \$10.7900 \$927.94  740-11.03 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN  225.000 L.F. Southern Constructors, Inc. \$15.0000 \$3,375.00
Rogers Group, Inc.       \$10.7900       \$927.94         740-11.03 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN         225.000 L.F.         Southern Constructors, Inc.       \$15.0000       \$3,375.00
740-11.03 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN  225.000 L.F.  Southern Constructors, Inc. \$15.0000 \$3,375.00
<b>225.000 L.F.</b> Southern Constructors, Inc. \$15.0000 \$3,375.00
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$15.0000 \$3,375.00
Potter South East LLC \$6.8500 \$1,541.25
Rogers Group, Inc. \$12.6300 \$2,841.75
801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)
1.000 UNIT
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$225.0000 \$225.00
Potter South East LLC \$1,000.0000 \$1,000.000
Rogers Group, Inc. \$229.6500 \$229.65
801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)
0.400 M.G.
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$40.0000 \$16.00
Potter South East LLC \$250.0000 \$100.00
Rogers Group, Inc. \$114.8200 \$45.93
803-01 SODDING (NEW SOD)
37.000 S.Y.
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$65.0000 \$2,405.00
Potter South East LLC \$20.0000 \$740.00
Rogers Group, Inc. \$68.8900 \$2,548.93

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$648,109.00
Potter South East LLC	\$661,732.09
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$675,880.16

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$648,109.00
Potter South East LLC	\$661,732.09
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$675,880.16

#### KNOX COUNTY (Contract No. CNT338 Call 029)

HSIP-I-40-7(172),47100-3113-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING SIGNALS ON THE I-40 EASTBOUND OFF RAMP (EXIT 394) TO S.R. 168 AND U.S. 11E (U.S. 25W, U.S. 70, S.R. 9).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.233 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE APRIL 30, 2020

DBE GOAL 8.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$160,916.80

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT338 EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$4,456.0000	\$4,456.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	3.000 C.Y.	\$1,082.0000	\$3,246.00
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$517.0000	\$1,551.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 1 0		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$4,555.0000	\$4,555.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	25.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	25.000 EACH	\$46.2000	\$1,155.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)	25.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	23.000 EACH	\$39.6000	\$990.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	518.000 S.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	310.000 3.1 .	\$10.6000	\$5,490.80
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	2.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	2.500 LAGIT	\$2,375.0000	\$4,750.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LS		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$4,846.0000	\$4,846.00
730-01.03	MODIFICATION OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	3.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$1,830.0000	\$5,490.00
730-03.21	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)	8.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$657.0000	\$5,256.00
730-08.05	SIGNAL CABLE - 12 CONDUCTOR	405.000 L.F		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	405.000 L.F.	\$1.8000	\$729.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT338  EXTENSION
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	675.000 L.F.	\$7.8000	\$5,265.00
730-12.13	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	<b>170.000 L.F.</b> Company, Inc.	\$34.4000	\$5,848.00
730-13.13	VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR)			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$13,800.0000	\$13,800.00
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE	00 000 1 5		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	60.000 L.F.	\$1.0000	\$60.00
730-15.07	CABINET (SIXTEEN PHASE BASE MOUNTED ON NEW PAD)	4 000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$23,504.0000	\$23,504.00
730-15.08	CABINET (SIXTEEN PHASE BASE MOUNTED ON EXISTING PAD)	1 000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH Electric Company, Inc.	\$23,440.0000	\$23,440.00
730-15.09	CABINET (SIXTEEN PHASE POLE MOUNTED)	1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$23,504.0000	\$23,504.00
730-16.14	CONTROLLER (SIXTEEN PHASE ATC)	3.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$4,499.0000	\$13,497.00
730-23.30	PEDESTAL POLE (RADAR MOUNTING)	1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EAGIT	\$2,574.0000	\$2,574.00
730-24.02	FOUNDATION (TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER)	1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 EXCIT	\$2,251.0000	\$2,251.00
740-11.01	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN	830.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$3.9000	\$3,237.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	4.000 UNIT		
	Otana all Elastria Osamanus Inc	· <del>-</del>	<b>#404.0000</b>	Ф <b>77</b> 0 00

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$776.00

\$194.0000

**CONTRACT CNT338** 

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)

0.500 M.G.

Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$1,292.0000 \$646.00

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$160,916.80

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$160,916.80

## KNOX COUNTY (Contract No. CNT290 Call 030)

NH-62(52),47023-4274-04

THE EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION ON S.R. 62 (OAK RIDGE HIGHWAY) NEAR L.M. 3.40.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.106 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2020

TOTAL CONTRACT
----------------

J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$2,068,023.95
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$2,332,669.71
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,432,549.40
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2,685,527.45

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

I	P	<u></u>	Δ	ח	W	Δ١	/ C	Δ.	TE	GO	P١	1
	К	u	м	u	vv	Αı		. А		GU	יחי	•

ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$20,490.5600	\$20,490.56
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$43,259.3500	\$43,259.35
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$165,000.0000	\$165,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$210,000.0000	\$210,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$91,115.0400	\$91,115.04
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	,	7,386.000 C.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	7,000.000 0.1.	\$15.0000	\$110,790.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$15.0000 \$15.0000	\$110,790.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$38.0000	\$280,668.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$15.5400	\$114,778.44
	Twin it Conduction, mo.		Ψ10.0100	Ψ111,770.11
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		30.000 C.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$25.0000	\$750.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$300.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$450.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.0700	\$302.10
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		187.000 C.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$9,350.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$3,740.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$13,090.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$56.7600	\$10,614.12
209-08 02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
203-00.02	TEM ONART GET TENGE (WITH BAGRING)	265.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	200.000 L.I .	\$6.2500	\$1,656.25
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$4.6800	\$1,240.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.2500	\$1,126.25
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.1400	\$1,362.10
	Twiff Construction, Inc.		ψ3.1400	ψ1,302.10
303-01.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
		37.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$60.0000	\$2,220.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$66.9800	\$2,478.26
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$1,480.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$38.8700	\$1,438.19

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
	, ,	60.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$60.0000	\$3,600.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$54.4500	\$3,267.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$2,400.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$37.6000	\$2,256.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		215.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$84.1500	\$18,092.25
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$88.1400	\$18,950.10
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.1300	\$17,227.95
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$113.3100	\$24,361.65
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M	<b>/</b> 12		
		317.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$101.6500	\$32,223.05
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$106.4700	\$33,750.99
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$96.7900	\$30,682.43
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$123.4600	\$39,136.82
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		1.800 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$945.0000	\$1,701.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$44.0000	\$79.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$720.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$641.3700	\$1,154.47
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		3.300 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$675.0000	\$2,227.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$706.2000	\$2,330.46
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$642.0000	\$2,118.60
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$641.3700	\$2,116.52
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		188.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$126.1000	\$23,706.80
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$132.0700	\$24,829.16
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$120.0600	\$22,571.28
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$162.2700	\$30,506.76
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		72.000 TON		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$227.5000	\$16,380.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$238.3200	\$17,159.04
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$216.6500	\$15,598.80
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$191.8800	\$13,815.36

CONTRACT	<b>CNT290</b>
----------	---------------

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12.02 SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
, ,	0.600 L.M.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5,250.0000	\$3,150.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$3,300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5,943.3800	\$3,566.03
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	5,431.000 S.Y.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6.0000	\$32,586.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5.8600	\$31,825.66
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.3300	\$28,947.23
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.5300	\$19,171.43
604-07.01 RETAINING WALL (WALL 1)			
	4,072.000 S.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$95.0000	\$386,840.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$139.0100	\$566,048.72
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$407,200.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$175.6000	\$715,043.20
604-07.02 RETAINING WALL (WALL 2)			
	1,780.000 S.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$95.0000	\$169,100.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$104.2500	\$185,565.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$90.0000	\$160,200.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$107.6700	\$191,652.60
705-02.25 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2) LONG POST (9 FT-12 FT)			
	170.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$31.5000	\$5,355.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$5,950.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$5,100.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$26.7200	\$4,542.40
705-04.03 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
• •	4.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,030.0000	\$4,120.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$5,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$977.5000	\$3,910.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,763.7700	\$7,055.08
705-20.25 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5,277.7800	\$10,555.56
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,750.0000	\$9,500.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6,413.7200	\$12,827.44

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	430.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,150.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.6000	\$688.00
·			
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.4500	\$623.50
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.8000	\$2,064.00
707 40 05 DOCKEALL DRADE (TVDE IV			
707-10.05 ROCKFALL DRAPE (TYPE I)	4 000 000 O V		
10.14.0 11 12:11 14:0	1,660.000 S.Y.	<b>****</b>	<b>***</b>
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$36.7500	\$61,005.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$66,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$61.0000	\$101,260.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$47.6500	\$79,099.00
708-02.01 MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
	4.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$500.0000	\$2,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$368.8700	\$1,475.48
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$225.0000	\$900.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$297.0200	\$1,188.08
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	110.000 TON		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$40.0000	\$4,400.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$67.1600	\$7,387.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$43.0000	\$4,730.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$39.1600	\$4,307.60
THIN IN CONGRESSION, INC.		φοσιτοσο	ψ1,007.00
710-10.01 4" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE			
	160.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6.0000	\$960.00
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		· ·	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$11.2200	\$1,795.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$960.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$30.5400	\$4,886.40
711-05.72 SINGLE SLOPE HALF CONCRETE BARRIER WALL			
711 30.72 SINGLE GEGI E HALF GONGRETE BARRIER WALL	190.000 L.F.		
LO M Ora dia a Divisiona LLO	190.000 L.F.	<b>#</b> 400,0000	<b>CO4 700 00</b>
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$130.0000	\$24,700.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$168.0800	\$31,935.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$155.0000	\$29,450.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$146.8900	\$27,909.10
T40.04 TRAFFIO CONTROL			
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$100,760.9100	\$100,760.91

			MIRACI CN1290
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	250.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC	200.000 2	\$40.0000	\$10,000.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$15,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$7,500.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$42.3100	\$10,577.50
Twill R Collstraction, Inc.		ψ42.3100	\$10,577.50
712-02.36 REMOVE AND RELOCATE PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	250.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$25.0000	\$6,250.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$7,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,500.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$20.4600	\$5,115.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
712-04.01 FEEXIBLE DROWS (CHANNELIZING)	100.000 EACH		
L & M Crading Division LLC	100.000 EAGH	\$45.0000	\$4,500.00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		•	
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$4,500.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$2,500.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$26.7200	\$2,672.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	12.000 EACH		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$45.0000	\$540.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$360.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$360.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$32.0700	\$384.84
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
712-00 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	450 000 O F		
10110 11 2011 110	153.000 S.F.	<b>A40.5000</b>	<b>#</b> 4.040.50
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$12.5000	\$1,912.50
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$7.5000	\$1,147.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.7500	\$1,032.75
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7.2200	\$1,104.66
712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	3,350.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3.1000	\$10,385.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.5200	\$8,442.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.9200	\$9,782.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.3700	\$11,289.50
742 00 00 DEMOVADI E DAVEMENT MADVING (CII line)			
712-09.08 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)	4,200.000 L.F.		
L& M Grading Division LLC	7,200.000 L.I .	<b>¢</b> ን ይደሰብ	¢44 420 00
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2.6500 \$3.4300	\$11,130.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.1300	\$8,946.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.5000	\$10,500.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.9400	\$12,348.00

				MINACI CN1290
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.30	REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (6")			
	(4)	5,600.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	3,333333 = 3	\$2.8000	\$15,680.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$2.5800	\$14,448.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.6500	\$14,840.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.2100	\$17,976.00
712-09.31	REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (8IN)			
		550.000 L.F.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3.3500	\$1,842.50
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$3.3000	\$1,815.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.1500	\$1,732.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3.2100	\$1,765.50
710.10.10	TEMPORARY OURS WELFYRIE RELIGIO			
712-12.10	TEMPORARY CURB W/FLEXIBLE DELINEATO			
	10110 11 5: : : 110	2,800.000 L.F.	<b>*</b> 0= 0000	Фоо ооо оо
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$35.0000	\$98,000.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$56,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.7500	\$91,700.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$35.0100	\$98,028.00
713-02.26	CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATO	DR		
		26.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$20.0000	\$520.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$13.3300	\$346.58
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$312.00
			\$12.8300	\$333.58
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$12.0300	<b>ф</b> 333.36
716-01.07	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER,	YELLOW		
		36.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$12.3500	\$444.60
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$13.0600	\$470.16
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11.7500	\$423.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.6900	\$384.84
716-01 21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MAR	KERS (BLDIP) (1 COLOP)		
710-01.21	SHOW EGWADEE RAISED I AVEINENT MAR	40.000 EACH		
	L. M. Crading Division LLC	40.000 EAGI1	\$60.5000	¢2.420.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		•	\$2,420.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$63.8900	\$2,555.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$57.5000	\$2,300.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$53.4500	\$2,138.00
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE	/E MARKER		
		40.000 EACH		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$14.0000	\$560.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$13.8900	\$555.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.5000	\$500.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$16.0300	\$641.20
	IX Conduction, mo.		ψ10.0000	ψΟΤΙ.ΖΟ

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		1.100 L.M.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,312.5000	\$1,443.75
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,388.8900	\$1,527.78
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$1,375.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$801.7100	\$881.88
716-05.49	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS(8" LINE)			
		0.400 L.M.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,522.5000	\$609.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1,611.1300	\$644.45
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,450.0000	\$580.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,672.3800	\$1,068.95
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN L	.INE)		
		1.100 L.M.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5,722.5000	\$6,294.75
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$6,055.5600	\$6,661.12
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,450.0000	\$5,995.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6,146.4800	\$6,761.13
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
717-01	MODILIZATION	1.000 LS		
	L. M. Cradina Division LLC	1.000 LS	\$175,000.0000	\$175,000.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$175,000.0000	\$175,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$121,000.0000	\$121,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$146,602.8700	\$146,602.87
	THIN I CONGRESSION, INC.		Ψ110,002.0100	ψ1 10,00 <u>2</u> .07
740-06.01	GEOMEMBRANE			
		268.000 S.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$45.0000	\$12,060.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$68.6800	\$18,406.24
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$4,020.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.4000	\$2,787.20
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		172.000 S.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.0000	\$860.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$18.7000	\$3,216.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$860.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.0800	\$701.76
740-10.04	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
		1,660.000 S.Y.		
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	•	\$10.5000	\$17,430.00
	Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$18,260.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$3,320.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.9100	\$18,110.60

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-11.02 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
1.0 1.102 1.2mm 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.2mm 1.0 0.2 1.2mm	290.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.2500	\$1,522.50
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$1,595.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.5000	\$2,465.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6.5100	\$1,887.90
801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	1.000 UNIT		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$895.0000	\$895.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$935.0000	\$935.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$850.0000	\$850.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$111.9600	\$111.96
801-02 SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
	0.500 UNIT		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$275.0000	\$137.50
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$275.0000	\$137.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$125.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$95.5000	\$47.75
801-02.01 CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITHOUT MULCH)			
	0.900 UNIT		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$375.0000	\$337.50
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$385.0000	\$346.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$315.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$169.6000	\$152.64
803-01 SODDING (NEW SOD)			
	187.000 S.Y.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10.5000	\$1,963.50
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$2,057.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,870.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.8200	\$2,023.34
805-05.02 SOIL NAIL STABILIZATION			
	15,324.000 L.F.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$40.7500	\$624,453.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$42.6600	\$653,721.84
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$47.3900	\$726,204.36
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$51.3900	\$787,500.36
805-12.01 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE I)			
	385.000 S.Y.		
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$2.0000	\$770.00
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.		\$1.9300	\$743.05
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.7500	\$673.75
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.7800	\$1,840.30

J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$2,068,023.95
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$2,332,669.71
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,432,549.40
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2,685,527.45

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$2,068,023.95
Charles Blalock & Sons, Inc.	\$2,332,669.71
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,432,549.40
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$2,685,527.45

#### KNOX COUNTY (Contract No. CNT349 Call 031)

STP-EN-169(16),47030-3228-14

THE CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES ON S.R. 169 FROM CEDAR BLUFF ROAD (L.M. 1.83) TO OLD CEDAR BLUFF ROAD (L.M. 2.01).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.180 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2020

DBE GOAL 10.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Whaley Construction, LLC

\$169,573.79

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$232,313.00

CONTRACT CN	T349
-------------	------

				CONTRACT CNT349
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
	,	1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$12,372.8000	\$12,372.80
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
203-01.06	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
203-06	WATER			
203-06	WATER	4 000 14 0		
	Wholey Construction II C	1.000 M.G.	\$250,0000	<b>\$250.00</b>
	Whaley Construction, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000 \$40.0000	\$250.00 \$40.00
	Sourier Continuous, me.		ψ10.0000	ψ10.00
204-06.01	FLOWABLE FILL (GENERAL)			
	,	7.000 C.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$417.0000	\$2,919.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$3,500.00
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$385.0000	\$1,925.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$2,000.00
202.04	MINERAL ACCRECATE TYPE A RACE CRADING D			
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	00 000 TON		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	33.000 TON	\$45.0000	\$1,485.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$45.0000 \$45.0000	\$1,485.00 \$1,485.00
			ψ.ο.σσσσ	ψ.,.σσ.σσ
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		138.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$7.0000	\$966.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$690.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		3.000 TON		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$550.0000	\$1,650.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$600.00
	401 CONCRETE DIDE OUT VERT (OL 4 CO III)			
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	40.0001 =		
	Wholey Construction 11 C	16.000 L.F.	<b>#04.7000</b>	Φ4 OFF FO
	Whaley Construction, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$84.7200 \$150.0000	\$1,355.52 \$2,400.00
	Country Conductors, Inc.		ψ100.0000	
				PAGE

				CONTRACT CNT349
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-09.03	CAPPING EXISTING CATCHBASIN	2.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$1,952.3000	\$3,904.60
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,932.3000	\$2,400.00
			¥1,=511555	Ψ=,
611-12.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$4,987.0000	\$4,987.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
	• •	3,127.000 S.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	,	\$8.2000	\$25,641.40
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$39,087.50
704 02 04	CONCRETE CURR RAMR (RETROEIT)			
701-02.01	CONCRETE CURB RAMP (RETROFIT)	200.000 S.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	200.000 0.11 .	\$18.3600	\$3,672.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$7,000.00
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
	Mar. 1	146.000 S.F.	<b>#</b> 00.000	Φο οοο οο
	Whaley Construction, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000 \$20.0000	\$2,920.00 \$2,920.00
	Southern Constructors, inc.		ψ20.0000	ψ2,920.00
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		2.000 C.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,225.0000	\$2,450.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		8.000 C.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$795.0000	\$6,360.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$9,600.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	1.000 20	\$10,480.0000	\$10,480.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Wholey Construction 11 C	50.000 EACH	<b>004 4000</b>	<b>#4 705 00</b>
	Whaley Construction, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$34.1000 \$40.0000	\$1,705.00 \$2,000.00
	Country Constitutions, Inc.		ψ <del>-1</del> 0.0000	Ψ2,000.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		135.000 S.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$16.5000	\$2,227.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$2,700.00

			CC	NTRACT CNT349
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740.00.00	ADDOM DO ADD (TVDE O)			
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	1.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,045.0000	\$1,045.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Countries Control actions, me.		ΨΣ,000.0000	Ψ2,000.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		58.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$16.5000	\$957.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$1,044.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL	CROSS-WALK)		
		132.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$24.2000	\$3,194.40
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$42.0000	\$5,544.00
716-12.01	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (	4IN LINE)		
		0.200 L.M.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$19,250.0000	\$3,850.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,750.0000	\$1,350.00
717.01	MODIL IZATION			
717-01	MOBILIZATION	4 000 L S		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	1.000 LS	\$37,990.0000	\$37,990.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15,000.0000 \$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	,		<b>*</b> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>¥</b> 10,0000
730-01.02	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
		1.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$935.0000	\$935.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$975.0000	\$975.00
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
		170.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1.5400	\$261.80
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$255.00
730-08.10	SIGNAL CABLE - (APS CABLE)			
100 00110	(11.00/1212)	320.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC	0201000 2	\$1.9800	\$633.60
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$640.00
730-11.11	RISER ASSEMBLY (POLE BASE ENTRANCE)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$462.0000 \$485.0000	\$462.00 \$485.00
	Sodingin Constitucions, Inc.		φ4ου.υυυυ	φ <del>4</del> 05.00
730-11.12	RISER ASSEMBLY (CABINET BASE ENTRANCE)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$968.0000	\$968.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$1,000.00

			CC	NTRACT CNT349
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)			
		26.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$5.8300	\$151.58
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$156.00
730-12.30	TRENCHING			
		25.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$22.0000	\$550.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$23.0000	\$575.00
730-15.11	MODIFY CABINET (INSTALL PEDESTRIAN COMPONENTS)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2,145.0000	\$2,145.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,250.0000	\$2,250.00
730-15.12	MODIFY CABINET (CONTROLLER PROGRAMMING)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2,255.0000	\$2,255.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,350.0000	\$2,350.00
730-26.04	AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL			
		4.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$4,400.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,150.0000	\$4,600.00
730-26.05	COUNTDOWN PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL			
		2.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$583.0000	\$1,166.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$1,200.00
730-26.06	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON POST			
		2.000 EACH		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,430.0000	\$2,860.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
740-11.03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
		733.000 L.F.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$5.2300	\$3,833.59
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$4,031.50
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		1.000 M.G.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$715.0000	\$715.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$40.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		130.000 S.Y.		
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$11.0000	\$1,430.00

Southern Constructors, Inc.

\$1,495.00

\$11.5000

Whaley Construction, LLC	\$169,573.79
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$232,313.00

## TOTAL CONTRACT

Whaley Construction, LLC \$169,573.79
Southern Constructors, Inc. \$232,313.00

#### KNOX COUNTY (Contract No. CNT345 Call 032)

STP-EN-33(127),47018-3248-14

THE CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES ON U.S. 441 (S.R. 33) FROM DORIS CIRCLE (L.M. 15.82) TO LEDGERWOOD ROAD (L.M. 16.55).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.733 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2020

DBE GOAL 10.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

 $Southern\ Constructors,\ Inc.$ 

\$1,199,803.50

Whaley Construction, LLC

\$1,243,649.04

CONTRACT	<b>CNT345</b>
----------	---------------

			CC	NTRACT CNT345
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Whaley Construction, LLC		\$40,000.0000 \$26,101.9000	\$40,000.00 \$26,101.90
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	4 000 1 0		
	Osseth and Osset asset asset as	1.000 LS	<b>#00.000.000</b>	<b>#</b> 00,000,00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Whaley Construction, LLC		\$20,000.0000 \$8,500.0000	\$20,000.00 \$8,500.00
203-01.06	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		1.000 LS	<b>#7</b> 0 000 0000	<b>#70.000.00</b>
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Whaley Construction, LLC		\$70,000.0000 \$77,940.0000	\$70,000.00 \$77,940.00
203-06	WATER			
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	2.000 M.G.	\$100.0000	\$200.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$110.0000	\$220.00
204-06.01	FLOWABLE FILL (GENERAL)	00 000 C V		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	98.000 C.Y.	\$350.0000	\$34,300.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$400.0000	\$39,200.00
209-03.20	FILTER SOCK (8 INCH)	6,640.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	0,040.000 L.F.	\$4.0000	\$26,560.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$4.5100	\$29,946.40
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	31.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	31.000 C.T.	\$60.0000	\$1,860.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$775.00
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)	4.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	4.000 EAGI1	\$700.0000	\$2,800.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$660.0000	\$2,640.00
209-40.44	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 4)	6.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	0.000 EACH	\$800.0000	\$4,800.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2,640.0000	\$15,840.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	553.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	555.000 TON	\$35.0000	\$19,355.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$45.0000	\$24,885.00
				PAGE

CONTRACT CNT	345
--------------	-----

			CC	MIRACI CN1345
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM)	GRADING B-M2		
		29.000 TON		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$10,150.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$356.4000	\$10,335.60
	Whatey Goristiaction, EEG		ψοσο1000	ψ10,000.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		2,441.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$14,646.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$3.0000	\$7,323.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	,	52.000 TON		
	Courth and Constructions Inc	32.000 TON	<b>\$</b> 500,000	¢00,000,00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000 \$467.5000	\$26,000.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$467.5000	\$24,310.00
604-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (ROADWAY)			
		42.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$25,200.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,418.0000	\$59,556.00
60/-01 02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (ROADWAY)			
004-01.02	OTELE BAR REINI ORGENIENI (ROADWAT)			
		9,797.000 LB.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$14,695.50
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1.2500	\$12,246.25
604-01.20	BOX TUBE SAFETY RAIL			
		809.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$190.0000	\$153,710.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$135.0000	\$109,215.00
	Thialey Collection, 220		Ψ100.000	ψ100, <u>2</u> 10.00
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		32.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$3,840.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$95.7200	\$3,063.04
607 02 20	40" DIDE CUI VEDT			
007-03.30	18" PIPE CULVERT			
		156.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$18,720.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$55.0000	\$8,580.00
611-07.31	18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
	•	2.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	2.000 EAGI1	\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$6,258.0000	\$12,516.00
	Whaley Constituction, LLC		φ0,238.0000	\$12,510.00
611-09.03	CAPPING EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
		2.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00

				CONTRACT CNT345
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-12.01	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH	0.000 54011		
	Courthorn Constructors Inc	2.000 EACH	¢4 500 0000	\$0,000,00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Whaley Construction, LLC		\$4,500.0000 \$3,850.0000	\$9,000.00 \$7,700.00
	Thato, Constitution, 220		ψο,οσο.σσσσ	ψ1,1 00.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
		12,180.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$109,620.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$8.3000	\$101,094.00
701-02	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			
		636.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$8,904.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$13.7800	\$8,764.08
704 02 02	CONCRETE CURR RAMP			
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	2,455.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	2,433.000 3.F.	\$16.0000	\$39,280.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$14.1700	\$34,787.35
702-01.01	EXTRUDED SLOPING CURB			
		601.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$18,030.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$20.0200	\$12,032.02
702-03	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
		139.000 C.Y.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$530.0000	\$73,670.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$477.4000	\$66,358.60
705-04 50	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
700 0 1100		2.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$40.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$22.0000	\$44.00
705-20.20	LOW MAINT CRASH CUSHN NARROW (MASH TL-3)	4 000 54 011		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$27,000.0000	\$27,000.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$33,000.0000	\$33,000.00
	,		400,000.000	400,000.00
705-20.25	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$8,800.0000	\$8,800.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		291.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$873.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$3.3000	\$960.30

				CONTRACT CNT345
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$79,500.0000	\$79,500.00
712-02.02	2 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		140.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$4,900.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$5,600.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		27.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$1,080.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$31.3500	\$846.45
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		8.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$120.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$16.5000	\$132.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		380.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$5,700.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$9.6300	\$3,659.40
712-08.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,200.0000	\$4,400.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2,255.0000	\$4,510.00
712-09.02	PREMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$2,000.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$4.1300	\$2,065.00
712-09.30	REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (6")			
		500.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$2,000.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$4.1300	\$2,065.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		33.000 LB.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$8.0000	\$264.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$4.1300	\$136.29
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		909.000 LB.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$3,636.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$4.3500	\$3,954.15

			СО	NTRACT CNT345
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE			
		23.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$8,050.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$423.5000	\$9,740.50
713-11.22	U POST SLIP BASE			
		1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$350.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$440.0000	\$440.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		92.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,380.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$15.1300	\$1,391.96
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		110.000 S.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,650.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$17.3300	\$1,906.30
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$825.0000	\$825.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		1.000 EACH	<b>^-</b>	
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Whaley Construction, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$3,355.0000	\$3,355.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		184.000 L.F.	<b>#45</b> 0000	<b>#0.700.00</b>
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Whaley Construction, LLC		\$15.0000 \$11.0000	\$2,760.00 \$2,024.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		Ψ11.0000	Ψ2,024.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	4 000 54 011		
	Southern Constructors Inc	1.000 EACH	\$200.0000	\$200.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc. Whaley Construction, LLC		\$200.0000 \$165.0000	\$200.00 \$165.00
	Whaley Constitution, LEC		ψ100.0000	ψ100.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)	640.000 L.F.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	640.000 L.F.	\$20.0000	\$12,800.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$20.0000 \$19.2500	\$12,320.00
			ψ10.2000	ψ12,020.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)	1.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$300.0000	\$300.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$300.0000 \$192.5000	\$300.00 \$192.50
	, , <del></del>		Ţ · · · - · · · · · ·	÷ . 5=.55

			CONTRACT CNT345
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	7.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$1,400.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$165.0000	\$1,155.00
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	18.000 S.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$360.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$16.5000	\$297.00
716-08.06 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW	<b>(</b> )		
	9.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$80.0000	\$720.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$82.5000	\$742.50
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	0.250 L.M.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$1,500.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$16,500.0000	\$4,125.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$59,500.0000	\$59,500.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$94,750.0000	\$94,750.00
730-03.21 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
	9.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$7,200.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$715.0000	\$6,435.00
730-08.02 SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
	1,035.000 L.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$2,070.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1.3200	\$1,366.20
730-08.10 SIGNAL CABLE - (APS CABLE)			
	990.000 L.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$2,970.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1.4900	\$1,475.10
730-11.11 RISER ASSEMBLY (POLE BASE ENTRANCE)			
	8.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$4,000.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$467.5000	\$3,740.00
730-11.12 RISER ASSEMBLY (CABINET BASE ENTRANCE)			
	4.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$3,200.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$550.0000	\$2,200.00

			CONTRACT CNT345
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
Southern Constructors, Inc.	220.000 L.F.	\$20.0000	\$4,400.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$5.2800	\$1,161.60
730-12.13 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)			
Couthour Constructors Inc	110.000 L.F.	<b>\$40,000</b>	¢4.400.00
Southern Constructors, Inc. Whaley Construction, LLC		\$40.0000 \$29.7000	\$4,400.00 \$3,267.00
•		·	, ,
730-12.30 TRENCHING			
	195.000 L.F.	<b>#</b> 00.0000	<b>#5.050.00</b>
Southern Constructors, Inc. Whaley Construction, LLC		\$30.0000 \$22.9900	\$5,850.00 \$4,483.05
		<b>4</b>	ψ.,σσ.σσ
730-14.01 SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
	1,500.000 L.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc. Whaley Construction, LLC		\$3.0000 \$1.1000	\$4,500.00 \$1,650.00
Whaley Constitution, LEC		ψ1.1000	ψ1,000.00
730-14.02 SAW SLOT			
	500.000 L.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc. Whaley Construction, LLC		\$8.0000 \$5.9400	\$4,000.00 \$2,970.00
Whaley Constitution, LLC		φ3.9 <del>4</del> 00	φ2,970.00
730-14.03 LOOP WIRE			
	2,500.000 L.F.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$2,500.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$0.7200	\$1,800.00
730-15.11 MODIFY CABINET (INTEGRATE PEDESTRIAN EQUIPMENT)			
	4.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$10,000.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,760.0000	\$7,040.00
730-15.12 MODIFY CABINET (CONTROLLER PROGRAMMING)			
	4.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$660.0000	\$2,640.00
730-23.30 PEDESTAL POLE (10')			
· <i>,</i>	8.000 EACH		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$14,400.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$1,870.0000	\$14,960.00
730-26.04 AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL			

8.000 EACH

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Whaley Construction, LLC

\$9,600.00

\$8,712.00

\$1,200.0000

\$1,089.0000

				CONTRACT CNT345
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
700 00 05				
730-26.05	COUNTDOWN PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL			
		8.000 EACH		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$6,400.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$572.0000	\$4,576.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		3.000 M.G.		
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$360.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$110.0000	\$330.00
801-08	FERTILIZER (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)			
	(	1.000 TON		
	Southorn Constructors Inc	1.000 TON	£4 400 0000	¢4 400 00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
	Whaley Construction, LLC		\$990.0000	\$990.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		2,690.000 S.Y.		

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Whaley Construction, LLC

\$5.0000

\$7.5900

\$13,450.00

\$20,417.10

		LINUT DDIOF	CONTRACT CNT345
BRIDGE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-02.03 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL			
	500.000 LB.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$1,000.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,500.00
604-03.32 CLASS DS CONCRETE			
	12.000 C.Y.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,200.0000	\$26,400.00
Whaley Construction, LLC		\$2,891.0000	\$34,692.00
604-04.01 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)			
	232.000 S.Y.		
Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$3,480.00

52.000 S.Y.

360.000 L.F.

244.000 L.F.

Whaley Construction, LLC

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Southern Constructors, Inc.

Whaley Construction, LLC

712-02.47 BRIDGE MOUNTED INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL

Whaley Construction, LLC

Whaley Construction, LLC

**CONCRETE RAILING** 

604-10.20 HYDRODEMOLITION

620-06

$D\Lambda$	$\sim$	⊏

\$13.2000

\$400.0000

\$352.5000

\$110.0000

\$182.0000

\$100.0000

\$175.0000

\$3,062.40

\$20,800.00

\$18,330.00

\$39,600.00

\$65,520.00

\$24,400.00

\$42,700.00

Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,084,123.50
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$1,077,844.64
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$115,680.00
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$165,804.40
TOTAL CONTRACT	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$1,199,803.50
Whaley Construction, LLC	\$1,243,649.04

LAKE COUNTY (Contract No. CNT351 Call 033)

SB/STP-EN-12TN(2),48945-3618-94

THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE GREAT RIVER ROAD VISITORS CENTER AT REELFOOT LAKE IN TIPTONVILLE.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 15, 2020

TOTAL CONTRACT

Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.

\$1,023,043.54

ROADW	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT351 EXTENSION
105-01.50	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$2,983.0000	\$2,983.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$3,579.9800	\$3,579.98
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	807.000 C.Y.	\$11.9330	\$9,629.93
203-06	WATER	5 000 14 0		
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	5.000 M.G.	\$9.5500	\$47.75
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL	61.000 C.Y.		
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	61.000 C.1.	\$32.3200	\$1,971.52
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	10.000 C.Y.		
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	10.000 C.1.	\$10.5500	\$105.50
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)	470.000 L.F.		
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	47 0.000 E.I .	\$5.9700	\$2,805.90
209-09.04	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG(15' X 10')	2.000 EACH		
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.		\$775.6700	\$1,551.34
209-09.41	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 2)	1.000 EACH		
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.		\$775.6700	\$775.67
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	580.000 TON		
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.		\$57.3300	\$33,251.40
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	117.000 TON		
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.		\$193.5100	\$22,640.67
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	1.500 TON		
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.		\$238.8400	\$358.26

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT351  EXTENSION
			0	
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)	<del></del>		
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	5.200 TON	\$238.8400	\$1,241.97
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	0.400 TON	\$120.0000	\$48.00
407-20.05	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	1,365.000 L.F.	\$4.5000	\$6,142.50
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	69.000 TON	\$236.5200	\$16,319.88
502-04.01	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	8.000 L.F.	\$30.0000	\$240.00
680-02.01	BUILDING (ARCHITECTURAL BASE BID)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$605,273.0000	\$605,273.00
680-02.02	BUILDING (HVAC, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$229,225.0000	\$229,225.00
701-01.01	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	2,529.000 S.F.	\$7.4800	\$18,916.92
701-02.03	CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	316.000 S.F.	\$13.5800	\$4,291.28
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	7.500 C.Y.	\$806.5300	\$6,048.98
702-01.01	EXTRUDED SLOPING CURB			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	104.000 L.F.	\$13.9800	\$1,453.92
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	1,000.000 L.F.	\$6.5700	\$6,570.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT351 EXTENSION
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	75.000 TON	\$57.0000	\$4,275.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$1,195.0000	\$1,195.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	25.000 EACH	\$31.0400	\$776.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	34.000 S.F.	\$0.9200	\$31.28
712-07.02	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE II)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	4.000 L.F.	\$26.2500	\$105.00
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	32.000 L.F.	\$13.1300	\$420.16
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$800.0000	\$800.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (D9-6 HANDICAP SIGN)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	3.000 EACH	\$233.0000	\$699.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (D9-6 HANDICAP SIGN WITH D9-6P VAN ACCESSIBLE)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$275.0000	\$275.00
714-03.01	DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	400.000 L.F.	\$6.1400	\$2,456.00
714-03.02	DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (3" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	400.000 L.F.	\$7.0200	\$2,808.00
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$478.0000	\$478.00

			С	ONTRACT CNT351
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$239.0000	\$956.00
716-04.10	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (HANDICAP SYMBOL)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$239.0000	\$956.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	0.120 L.M.	\$21,500.0000	\$2,580.00
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	50.000 L.F.	\$3.5800	\$179.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$10,273.0000	\$10,273.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	130.000 S.Y.	\$9.5500	\$1,241.50
740-11.04	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	100.000 L.F.	\$5.9700	\$597.00
795-03.02	2IN PVC WATER LINE			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	325.000 L.F.	\$7.1400	\$2,320.50
797-05.79	_IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 0FT-6FT DEPTH			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	157.000 L.F.	\$38.1900	\$5,995.83
797-05.80	_IN PVC GRAVITY SEWER 6FT-12FT DEPTH			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	60.000 L.F.	\$44.3300	\$2,659.80
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	1.000 M.G.	\$300.0000	\$300.00
801-06.11	STRAW WATTLES(12IN)			
	Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.	200.000 L.F.	\$4.1800	\$836.00

CONTRACT CNT351

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

803-01 SODDING (NEW SOD)

730.000 S.Y.

Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc. \$5.9700 \$4,358.10

Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.

\$1,023,043.54

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Allen Searcy Builder-Contractor, Inc.

\$1,023,043.54

### LAUDERDALE COUNTY (Contract No. CNT187 Call 034)

HSIP-4900(65),49946-3405-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 11.900 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2020

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. \$286,393.85

\$311,641.80

CONTRACT CNT187
-----------------

			CC	NTRACT CNT187
ROADW <i>A</i>	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS	54.000 L.F.		
	Cupariar Traffia Control II C	54.000 L.F.	¢75 0000	<b>\$4.050.00</b>
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$75.0000 \$86.5000	\$4,050.00 \$4,671.00
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
	Our arise Traffic Control III C	4.000 EACH	<b>#4</b> 000 0000	<b>#</b> 4.000.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1,000.0000 \$685.0000	\$4,000.00 \$2,740.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		348.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$4.0000 \$5.0000	\$1,392.00 \$1,740.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
		26.000 L.F.	<b>*</b> • • • • • •	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$18.0000 \$22.7500	\$468.00 \$591.50
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2			
	Our price Treffic Control III C	4.000 EACH	<b>#0.400.0000</b>	<b>#0.400.00</b>
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$2,100.0000 \$3,025.0000	\$8,400.00 \$12,100.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	Superior Troffic Control II C	100.000 L.F.	¢4 0000	\$100.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1.0000 \$3.0000	\$300.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 1 -		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 LS	\$11,500.0000	\$11,500.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$9,375.0000	\$9,375.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	4 000 000 1 5		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1,296.000 L.F.	\$6.0000	\$7,776.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$8.3500	\$10,821.60
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS	007.000   5		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	397.000 LB.	\$4.0000	\$1,588.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$3.7500	\$1,488.75
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST	5 250 000 LD		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	5,256.000 LB.	\$3.6500	\$19,184.40
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$4.7500	\$24,966.00
				PAGE

				CONTRACT CNT187
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE	27 000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	37.000 EACH	\$325.0000	\$12,025.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$285.0000	\$12,025.00 \$10,545.00
	otato otational orgin oot, mor		Ψ=00.0000	ψ. ο, ο. ο. ο
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		652.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$13.0000	\$8,476.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$19.7500	\$12,877.00
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		703.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$13.6500	\$9,595.95
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$20.0000	\$14,060.00
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		55.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,375.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$115.0000	\$6,325.00
716 01 21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1	COLOR)		
710-01.21	SNOWFLOWABLE RAISED FAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIK) (1	1,144.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1,144.000 LACI1	\$36.0000	\$41,184.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$36.7500	\$42,042.00
746 00 04	DI ACTIC DAVEMENT MADIZING/CHANNELIZATION CTRIDING			
/16-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	18.000 S.Y.	\$25.5000	\$459.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$25.5000 \$26.2500	\$472.50
	otato otati ar ar otgi. oot, mor		Ψ=0:=000	Ų 1. <b>2.</b> 00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		396.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$14.5000	\$5,742.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$14.7000	\$5,821.20
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
		115.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$14.5000	\$1,667.50
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$14.7000	\$1,690.50
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	,	16.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$41.0000	\$656.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$42.0000	\$672.00
716-12 04	SDDAY THERMO DVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (41N LINE)			
1 10-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)	47.600 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	47.000 L.W.	\$2,800.0000	\$133,280.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$2,940.0000	\$139,944.00

				CONTRACT CNT187
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
		325.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.0000	\$975.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$3.1500	\$1,023.75
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$7,375.0000	\$7,375.00

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$286,393.85
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.	\$311,641.80

### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$286,393.85
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. \$311,641.80

### MARION COUNTY (Contract No. CNT325 Call 035)

HSIP-5800(45),58946-3404-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2020

DBE GOAL 5.50%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$262,431.75
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$271,571.25
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$280,918.03
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$300,287.75
LU, Inc.	\$324,098.60
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$366,875.41

		C	ONTRACT CNT325
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY			
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
· ·	4,520.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	·	\$15.5000	\$70,060.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$76,840.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$17.0500	\$77,066.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$18.0000	\$81,360.00
LU, Inc.		\$20.4200	\$92,298.40
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20.8600	\$94,287.20
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	18.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$40.0000	\$720.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$900.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$630.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$150.0000	\$2,700.00
LU, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,800.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$75.0000	\$1,350.00
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	18.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$800.0000	\$14,400.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$10,800.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$1,150.0000	\$20,700.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$21,600.00
LU, Inc.		\$1,175.0000	\$21,150.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$21,600.00
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	5,120.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2.5000	\$12,800.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$15,360.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$2.0800	\$10,649.60
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.0000	\$15,360.00
LU, Inc.		\$3.8200	\$19,558.40
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.9000	\$19,968.00
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	18.000 EACH		

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.

Volunteer Paving, LLC

LU, Inc.

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.

Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.

\$46,350.00

\$43,200.00

\$47,189.70

\$47,700.00

\$49,500.00

\$50,994.00

\$2,575.0000

\$2,400.0000

\$2,621.6500

\$2,650.0000

\$2,750.0000

\$2,833.0000

			co	NTRACT CNT325
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		1,745.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$0.5000	\$872.50
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,745.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$0.6500	\$1,134.25
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$2.5000	\$4,362.50
	LU, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,745.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,745.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
712 01	marrie commer	1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,850.0000	\$2,850.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$6,867.0000	\$6,867.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$2,850.0000	\$2,850.00
	LU, Inc.		\$14,750.0000	\$14,750.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$37,500.0000	\$37,500.00
713-02.20	0 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION	222 222 2 5		
		236.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.0000	\$2,832.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$2,360.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$11.3500	\$2,678.60
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$15.5000	\$3,658.00
	LU, Inc.		\$10.7500	\$2,537.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$14.3500	\$3,386.60
713-02.2°	1 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		432.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,160.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$2,592.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$6.8100	\$2,941.92
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$5.0000	\$2,160.00
	LU, Inc.		\$6.4500	\$2,786.40
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.8200	\$2,082.24
	Volunteer Faving, LLO		ψ4.0200	Ψ2,002.24
713-11.0°	1 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		884.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.4500	\$3,049.80
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$4.7500	\$4,199.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$5.3900	\$4,764.76
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.4500	\$3,049.80
	LU, Inc.		\$5.1100	\$4,517.24
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.9400	\$3,482.96
712_11 0	2 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
7 13-11.07	L I LIN ONATEDINIOCROUT SQUARE TUDE FUST	1,266.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	-,	\$3.1500	\$3,987.90
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$4,431.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$3.9700	\$5,026.02
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.9700 \$3.1500	\$3,987.90
	LU, Inc.		\$3.7600	
				\$4,760.16 \$5,201.88
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.1800	\$5,291.88
				PAGE

			CO	NIRACI CN1325
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		184.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.3500	\$2,272.40
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$2,576.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$15.8900	\$2,923.76
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.3500	\$2,272.40
	LU, Inc.		\$15.0500	\$2,769.20
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$9.8600	\$1,814.24
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		479.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.8500	\$6,155.15
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$8,143.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$19.3000	\$9,244.70
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.8500	\$6,155.15
	LU, Inc.		\$18.2800	\$8,756.12
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.5100	\$5,034.29
712 15 26	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
7 13-13.30	REMOVE SIGN, SUFFORT & FOOTING	47 000 FACU		
	0	17.000 EACH	<b>A</b> 40.000	<b>#</b> 4 <b>=</b> 0.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10.0000	\$170.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$102.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$6.8100	\$115.77
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$10.0000	\$170.00
	LU, Inc.		\$6.4500	\$109.65
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$31.0000	\$527.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)	(1 COLOR)		
		915.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$23.0000	\$21,045.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$26.0000	\$23,790.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$29.2300	\$26,745.45
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$23.0000	\$21,045.00
	LU, Inc.		\$27.6800	\$25,327.20
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$28.0000	\$25,620.00
716 02 0E	DI ASTIC DAVEMENT MADVING (STOD LINE)			
1 10-02.03	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	337.000 L.F.		
	Our arise Teattie Control III O	337.000 L.F.	<b>#40.0000</b>	<b>#</b> 4.044.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.0000	\$4,044.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$9.7500	\$3,285.75
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$12.2000	\$4,111.40
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.0000	\$4,044.00
	LU, Inc.		\$11.5600	\$3,895.72
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$5,055.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		38.820 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,650.0000	\$64,053.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1,625.0000	\$63,082.50
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$1,415.0000	\$54,930.30
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,650.0000	\$64,053.00
	LU, Inc.		\$1,338.3800	\$51,955.91
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$62,112.00
			÷ · , = 30.000	
				PAGE 4

	CNT325

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LIN	E)		
		1,110.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,110.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$1,665.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$1.0800	\$1,198.80
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,110.00
	LU, Inc.		\$1.0200	\$1,132.20
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.5000	\$2,775.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12,650.0000	\$12,650.00
	LU, Inc.		\$14,750.0000	\$14,750.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$22,250.0000	\$22,250.00

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$262,431.75
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$271,571.25
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$280,918.03
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$300,287.75
LU, Inc.	\$324,098.60
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$366,875.41

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$262,431.75
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$271,571.25
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$280,918.03
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$300,287.75
LU, Inc.	\$324,098.60
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$366,875.41

### MCMINN COUNTY (Contract No. CNT318 Call 036)

HSIP-5400(42),54946-3462-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2020

DBE GOAL 7.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$207,529.20
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$209,788.50
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$225,064.95
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$225,709.70
LU, Inc.	\$239,210.51
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$287,021.70

		CC	ONTRACT CNT318
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY			
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
703-02.02 SINGLE GUARDINALE (TTT E 2)	685.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	003.000 L.I .	\$17.0000	\$11,645.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$11,645.00 \$11,645.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$13,700.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$20.0000	\$13,700.00
LU, Inc.		\$22.7100	\$15,556.35
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$23.2000	\$15,892.00
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	12.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$50.0000	\$600.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$600.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$660.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$150.0000	\$1,800.00
LU, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$1,200.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$75.0000	\$900.00
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	15.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$15,000.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$1,350.0000	\$20,250.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$16,500.00
LU, Inc.		\$1,175.0000	\$17,625.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$18,000.00
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	2,215.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2.4500	\$5,426.75
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$6,645.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$2.5000	\$5,537.50
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.0000	\$6,645.00
LU, Inc.		\$3.8200	\$8,461.30
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.9000	\$8,638.50
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	15.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$36,000.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$2,400.0000	\$36,000.00
Tanasasas Cuandrail Inc		<b>¢0.750.0000</b>	<b>#44.050.00</b>

Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.

Volunteer Paving, LLC

LU, Inc.

Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.

\$41,250.00

\$38,250.00

\$43,350.00

\$44,250.00

\$2,750.0000

\$2,550.0000

\$2,890.0000

\$2,950.0000

			C	ONIRACI CN1318
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		325.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	020.000 E.I .	\$1.0000	\$325.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$325.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$1.5000	\$487.50
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$2.5000	\$812.50
	LU, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$325.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1.0000	\$325.00
	<b>.</b>			
711-04.21	CONCRETE BARRIER DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		410.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.2500	\$1,742.50
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$4.5000	\$1,845.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$4.8000	\$1,968.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$4.2500	\$1,742.50
	LU, Inc.		\$4.8400	\$1,984.40
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$5.4400	\$2,230.40
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5,750.0000	\$5,750.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$11,300.0000	\$11,300.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3,750.0000	\$3,750.00
	LU, Inc.		\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
		63.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.0000	\$756.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$693.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$11.8000	\$743.40
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$16.7500	\$1,055.25
	LU, Inc.		\$11.8300	\$745.29
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$14.3000	\$900.90
740.00.04	CION DOCT DEL INEATION ENLLANGEMENT			
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		756.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.0000	\$3,780.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$4,536.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$6.2500	\$4,725.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$5.0000	\$3,780.00
	LU, Inc.		\$6.4500 \$4.7800	\$4,876.20
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.7800	\$3,613.68
713-11 01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
113-11.01	5 SECTION CIEEL 1 COIG	2 254 000 LP		
	Superior Traffic Control LLC	3,354.000 LB.	<b>¢</b> ን ንደሰባ	¢44 025 00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$3.3500 \$3.5000	\$11,235.90 \$11,739.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$3.5000 \$3.7000	\$11,739.00 \$12,409.80
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.7000 \$3.3500	\$12,409.80 \$11,235.90
	LU, Inc.		\$3.7600	\$11,233.90 \$12,611.04
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.4300	\$12,011.0 <del>4</del> \$11,504.22
	volument aving, LLO		ψυ.τυυυ	911,504.22 PAGE
				PAUL

CONTRACT CN
-------------

			CO	NTRACT CNT318
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		3,348.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	.,.	\$3.0000	\$10,044.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$11,718.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$3.7000	\$12,387.60
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.0000	\$10,044.00
	LU, Inc.		\$3.7600	\$12,588.48
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.6700	\$12,287.16
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	·	360.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.0000	\$4,320.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$5,040.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$5,400.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.0000	\$4,320.00
	LU, Inc.		\$15.0500	\$5,418.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.0800	\$3,628.80
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		1,007.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.6500	\$12,738.55
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$16,112.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$17,119.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.6500	\$12,738.55
	LU, Inc.		\$17.2000	\$17,320.40
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.7200	\$10,795.04
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		55.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10.0000	\$550.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$275.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$5.2500	\$288.75
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$10.0000	\$550.00
	LU, Inc.		\$5.3800	\$295.90
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,650.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		590.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$8.7500	\$5,162.50
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$8.7500	\$5,162.50
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$11.2000	\$6,608.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.0000	\$7,080.00
	LU, Inc.		\$11.2900	\$6,661.10
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$8,850.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		53.160 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,425.0000	\$75,753.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1,425.0000	\$75,753.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$1,240.0000	\$65,918.40
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$85,056.00
	LU, Inc.		\$1,241.6300	\$66,005.05
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$85,056.00
				PAGE 4

CONTRACT	<b>CNT318</b>
----------	---------------

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-13.04 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4II	N DOTTED LINE)		
	2,700.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.0000	\$2,700.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$2,700.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$0.8100	\$2,187.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1.0000	\$2,700.00
LU, Inc.		\$0.8100	\$2,187.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.5000	\$6,750.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$2,125.0000	\$2,125.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3,950.0000	\$3,950.00
LU, Inc.		\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$21,750.0000	\$21,750.00

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$207,529.20
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$209,788.50
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$225,064.95
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$225,709.70
LU, Inc.	\$239,210.51
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$287,021.70

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$207,529.20
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$209,788.50
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$225,064.95
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$225,709.70
LU, Inc.	\$239,210.51
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$287,021.70

### MEIGS COUNTY (Contract No. CNT315 Call 037)

HSIP-6100(23),61945-3457-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2020

DBE GOAL 8.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$204,380.65
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$211,671.75
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$229,521.75
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$289,891.10

		CC	NTRACT CNT315
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY			
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
	290.000 L.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$5,800.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$20.0000	\$5,800.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$20.0000	\$5,800.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$25.0700	\$7,270.30
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	4.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$600.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$150.0000	\$600.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$150.0000	\$600.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$75.0000	\$300.00
705-04.09 EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
	4.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$4,400.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$4,400.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$4,400.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$4,800.00
705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
	4.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$4,800.00
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	455.000 L.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$2.6000	\$1,183.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.5000	\$1,592.50
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.0000	\$1,365.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.9000	\$1,774.50
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	4.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$10,000.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$10,000.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$10,000.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3,044.0000	\$12,176.00
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2			
	4.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$2,300.0000	\$9,200.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,300.0000	\$9,200.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$2,300.0000	\$9,200.00
Voluntoor Paying LLC		¢2 045 0000	\$12 190 00

Volunteer Paving, LLC

\$12,180.00

\$3,045.0000

#### **CONTRACT CNT315**

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		90.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$270.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.0000	\$270.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.0000	\$270.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1.0000	\$90.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$33,000.0000	\$33,000.00
713-02.11	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATORS			
		1.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$50.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.0000	\$5.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$5.0000	\$5.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$12.4400	\$12.44
713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
		139.000 S.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$5.5000	\$764.50
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,085.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$16.5000	\$2,293.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$14.2800	\$1,984.92
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		540.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$5.7500	\$3,105.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.1000	\$2,754.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$5.1000	\$2,754.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$4.7500	\$2,565.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		4,810.000 LB.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$2.4000	\$11,544.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.3500	\$16,113.50
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.3500	\$16,113.50
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.5300	\$16,979.30
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		3,152.000 LB.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$3.2000	\$10,086.40
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.0000	\$9,456.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.0000	\$9,456.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$3.7600	\$11,851.52

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
·	176.000 S.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$11.2500	\$1,980.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.0000	\$2,112.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.0000	\$2,112.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$10.3700	\$1,825.12
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	1,365.500 S.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$17,068.75
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.5000	\$17,068.75
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.5000	\$17,068.75
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$11.0000	\$15,020.50
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	64.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$704.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10.0000	\$640.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$10.0000	\$640.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$31.0000	\$1,984.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1	COLOR)		
	755.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$18,120.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$24.0000	\$18,120.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$24.0000	\$18,120.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$28.0000	\$21,140.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
`	340.000 S.Y.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$16.7500	\$5,695.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$16.7500	\$5,695.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$20.0000	\$6,800.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$20.0000	\$6,800.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
·	497.000 L.F.		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$8.7500	\$4,348.75
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$8.7500	\$4,348.75
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.0000	\$5,964.00
Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$15.0000	\$7,455.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
J.	3.000 EACH		
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	J.JJV Ertoll	\$125.0000	\$375.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$125.0000	\$375.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$150.0000	\$450.00
Volunteer Frighway Supply Co. Inc.  Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$150.0000	\$450.00
		,	÷ 130.00

CON	JTR A	CT	CNT	<b>[215</b> ]

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-08.06	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$150.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$50.0000	\$150.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$100.0000	\$300.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$50.0000	\$150.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		60.450 L.M.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1,425.0000	\$86,141.25
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,425.0000	\$86,141.25
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,700.0000	\$102,765.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$96,720.00
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
		2,745.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$2,745.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.0000	\$2,745.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1.0000	\$2,745.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$2.5000	\$6,862.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$4,550.0000	\$4,550.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$1,800.00
	Volunteer Paving, LLC		\$21,700.0000	\$21,700.00

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$204,380.65
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$211,671.75
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$229,521.75
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$289,891.10

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$204,380.65
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$211,671.75
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$229,521.75
Volunteer Paving, LLC	\$289,891.10

#### MONTGOMERY COUNTY (Contract No. CNT198 Call 038)

HSIP-76(94),63018-3216-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 76 FROM NEAR S.R. 112 (L.M. 14.43) TO THE I-24 RAMP (L.M. 17.53) IN CLARKSVILLE.

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.100 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

DBE GOAL 4.50%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Sessions Paving Company

\$161,446.20

Civil Constructors, LLC \$166,112.40

CONTRACT	CNT198
----------	--------

			CO	NTRACT CNT198
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Sessions Paving Company Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8,000.0000 \$8,910.0000	\$8,000.00 \$8,910.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS	<b>0.40 500 0000</b>	<b>440 500</b> 00
	Sessions Paving Company Civil Constructors, LLC		\$16,500.0000 \$6,515.0000	\$16,500.00 \$6,515.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
		533.000 S.Y.	•	
	Sessions Paving Company Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8.5000 \$23.0000	\$4,530.50 \$12,259.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		250.000 C.Y.		
	Sessions Paving Company Civil Constructors, LLC		\$36.0000 \$40.0000	\$9,000.00 \$10,000.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		218.000 C.Y.		
	Sessions Paving Company Civil Constructors, LLC		\$80.0000 \$49.5000	\$17,440.00 \$10,791.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		500.000 TON	***	
	Sessions Paving Company Civil Constructors, LLC		\$36.0000 \$39.5000	\$18,000.00 \$19,750.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADII			
	Sessions Paving Company	78.000 TON	\$246.0000	\$19,188.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$174.0000	\$13,572.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADII			
	Sassiana Daving Company	44.000 TON	\$250.0000	\$11,000.00
	Sessions Paving Company Civil Constructors, LLC		\$189.0000	\$8,316.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
	Seesiana Raying Company	1.000 TON	\$850.0000	\$850.00
	Sessions Paving Company Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,338.0000	\$1,338.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
	Secriona Daving Company	2.000 TON	<b>ΦΕΟ 0000</b>	<b>\$400.00</b>
	Sessions Paving Company Civil Constructors, LLC		\$50.0000 \$136.0000	\$100.00 \$272.00
				PAGE

				CONTRACT CNT198
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
403-01	BITOMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (10)	1.000 TON		
	Sessions Paving Company	1.000 1011	\$850.0000	\$850.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$796.0000	\$796.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
		10.000 TON		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$275.0000	\$2,750.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$238.0000	\$2,380.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		26.000 TON		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$275.0000	\$7,150.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$292.0000	\$7,592.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$14,736.0000	\$14,736.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		762.000 L.F.		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$5.5000	\$4,191.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6.5000	\$4,953.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		293.000 LB.		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$3.7000	\$1,084.10
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,172.00
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		1,182.000 LB.		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$3.3000	\$3,900.60
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.2000	\$4,964.40
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		498.000 S.F.		
	Sessions Paving Company Civil Constructors, LLC		\$14.5000 \$19.5000	\$7,221.00 \$9,711.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		φ19.5000	φ9,711.00
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		23.000 EACH		
	Sessions Paving Company Civil Constructors, LLC		\$11.0000 \$6.5000	\$253.00 \$149.50
	OIVII COIISTIUCIOIS, LLO		φυ.3000	φ148.50
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Sociona Daving Company	331.000 L.F.	<b>640.000</b> 0	<b>#2.070.00</b>
	Sessions Paving Company Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12.0000 \$13.0000	\$3,972.00 \$4,303.00
	Sim Sonondolois, EEO		ψ10.000	ψ+,000.00

				CONTRACT CNT198
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$150.0000	\$300.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$163.0000	\$326.00
716-13 01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
7 10 10.01	OF NAT THE KING I VIIIT IIII MARKO (GO IIII) (AIR EIRE)	0.240 L.M.		
	Sessions Paving Company	0.240 L.IVI.	\$2,400.0000	\$576.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,600.0000	\$624.00
			<b>,</b> ,	, ,
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)			
		180.000 L.F.		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$3.0000	\$540.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.3000	\$594.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$21,383.0000	\$21,383.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
001-01	SEEDING (WITH WOLCH)	2 000 LINIT		
	Seesions Daving Company	3.000 UNIT	\$150.0000	\$450.00
	Sessions Paving Company Civil Constructors, LLC		\$150.0000 \$54.5000	\$450.00 \$163.50
	Olvii Oolisii dololo, EEO		ψυ3000	ψ100.50

1.000 M.G.

\$100.0000

\$542.0000

801-03

WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)

Sessions Paving Company

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$100.00

\$542.00

Sessions Paving Company	\$161,446.20
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$166,112.40

Sessions Paving Company	\$161,446.20
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$166,112.40

## MONTGOMERY COUNTY (Contract No. CNT244 Call 039)

63945-3492-04

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING PROJECT BASEBALL.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.663 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2020

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Sessions Paving Company	\$642,067.90
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$648,946.50
Pernell Excavating	\$699,867.45
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$717,806.10
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$722,743.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$800,099.14

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION

#### **ROADWAY CATEGORY**

ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
405.04	CONSTRUCTION STAVES LINES AND SPACES			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	1.000 LS		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$22,500.0000	\$22,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$26,000.0000	\$26,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12,720.0000	\$12,720.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$23,565.0000	\$23,565.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$31,350.0000	\$31,350.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		7,948.000 C.Y.		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$10.0000	\$79,480.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.0000	\$95,376.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$13.3000	\$105,708.40
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12.8500	\$102,131.80
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$17.7500	\$141,077.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$27.1700	\$215,947.16
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		561.000 C.Y.		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$15.4000	\$8,639.40
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15.0000	\$8,415.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$36.4000	\$20,420.40
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$14,025.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.0000	\$7,854.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$39.1100	\$21,940.71
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
		1.000 L.M.		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$1,300.0000	\$1,300.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$1,549.9000	\$1,549.90

				CONTRACT CN1244
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		288.000 L.F.		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$4.5000	\$1,296.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.5000	\$1,296.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$5.2000	\$1,497.60
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,440.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,152.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$4.5000	\$1,296.00
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	904.000 L.F.		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$2.0000	\$1,808.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.2500	\$2,034.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$2.2500	\$2,034.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.5000	\$2,260.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.7500	\$1,582.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$3.0000	\$2,712.00
209-08 07	ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
203-00.01	ROOK ONEOK DAIM LEK	4.000 EACH		
	Sessions Paving Company	4.000 E/1011	\$330.0000	\$1,320.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$350.0000	\$1,400.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$390.0000	\$1,560.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		•	\$1,240.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$310.0000	
			\$250.0000	\$1,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$325.0000	\$1,300.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		7.000 EACH		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$385.0000	\$2,695.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$450.0000	\$3,150.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$455.0000	\$3,185.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$385.0000	\$2,695.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$350.0000	\$2,450.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$575.0000	\$4,025.00
209-08.09	FILTER SOCK CHECK DAM			
		15.000 EACH		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$275.0000	\$4,125.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$350.0000	\$5,250.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$325.0000	\$4,875.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$4,500.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$3,750.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$400.0000	\$6,000.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	, -, -, <del>-</del>	4,243.000 TON		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$23.0000	\$97,589.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000	\$106,075.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$28.7500	\$121,986.25
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$28.5000	\$120,925.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$127,290.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$26.6300	\$112,991.09
				PAGE

			CO	NTRACT CNT244
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GF	RADING A		
	,,	772.000 TON		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$108.0000	\$83,376.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$85.0000	\$65,620.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$97.7500	\$75,463.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$77,200.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$90.0000	\$69,480.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$77.0700	\$59,498.04
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GF	RADING B-M2		
		506.000 TON		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$111.0000	\$56,166.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$95.0000	\$48,070.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$101.2000	\$51,207.20
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$102.0000	\$51,612.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$50,600.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$79.1300	\$40,039.78
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		8.000 TON		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$850.0000	\$6,800.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$900.0000	\$7,200.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$920.0000	\$7,360.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$825.0000	\$6,600.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$4,800.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$875.0000	\$7,000.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		23.000 TON		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$40.0000	\$920.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$80.0000	\$1,840.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$42.5500	\$978.65
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$38.0000	\$874.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$920.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$75.0000	\$1,725.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		10.000 TON		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$850.0000	\$8,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$875.0000	\$8,750.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$920.0000	\$9,200.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$825.0000	\$8,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$600.0000	\$6,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$750.0000	\$7,500.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		958.000 TON		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$136.0000	\$130,288.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$98.0000	\$93,884.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$111.5500	\$106,864.90
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$115.0000	\$110,170.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$118.0000	\$113,044.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$97.8200	\$93,711.56
				PAGE 4

			CONTRACT CNT244
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-08.02 42" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
(, ,	32.000 L.F.		
Sessions Paving Company	<del></del>	\$245.0000	\$7,840.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$250.0000	\$8,000.00
Pernell Excavating		\$206.5000	\$6,608.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$262.0000	\$8,384.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$160.0000	\$5,120.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$188.1500	\$6,020.80
607-57.01 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ARCH (22" X 13")			
	60.000 L.F.		
Sessions Paving Company		\$118.0000	\$7,080.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$110.0000	\$6,600.00
Pernell Excavating		\$91.0000	\$5,460.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$107.0000	\$6,420.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$95.0000	\$5,700.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$137.8900	\$8,273.40
611-02.12 JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 3			
	1.000 EACH		
Sessions Paving Company		\$8,750.0000	\$8,750.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00
Pernell Excavating		\$5,600.0000	\$5,600.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$11,902.0000	\$11,902.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$5,445.8600	\$5,445.86
611-07.57 24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	2.000 EACH		
Sessions Paving Company		\$3,850.0000	\$7,700.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$8,000.00
Pernell Excavating		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,268.0000	\$4,536.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$2,651.5700	\$5,303.14
611-07.66 42IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	2.000 EACH		
Sessions Paving Company		\$7,500.0000	\$15,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$15,000.00
Pernell Excavating		\$10,150.0000	\$20,300.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8,720.0000	\$17,440.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$4,252.3600	\$8,504.72
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	508.000 L.F.		
Sessions Paving Company		\$2.0000	\$1,016.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.2500	\$1,143.00
Pernell Excavating		\$2.0000	\$1,016.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.6000	\$812.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$762.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$2.5000	\$1,270.00
•			PAGE 5

			CC	NTRACT CNT244
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		500.000 TON		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$42.0000	\$21,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$45.0000	\$22,500.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$31.9500	\$15,975.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$36.5000	\$18,250.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$20,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$45.0000	\$22,500.00
709-05.09	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C)			
		163.000 TON		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$42.0000	\$6,846.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$45.0000	\$7,335.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$31.9500	\$5,207.85
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$54.5000	\$8,883.50
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$6,520.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$45.0000	\$7,335.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9,800.0000	\$9,800.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$7,800.0000	\$7,800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,036.0000	\$3,036.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$30,560.0000	\$30,560.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		25.000 EACH		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$35.0000	\$875.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$34.0000	\$850.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$39.0000	\$975.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$875.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$750.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$30.0000	\$750.00
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$38.0000	\$228.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$28.0000	\$168.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$44.2000	\$265.20
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$210.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$34.0000	\$204.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$25.0000	\$150.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		153.000 S.F.		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$8.0000	\$1,224.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.5000	\$1,453.50
	Pernell Excavating		\$9.1000	\$1,392.30
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$1,224.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$1,071.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$8.5000	\$1,300.50
				PAGE (

			(	CONTRACT CNT244	ł
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)				
	,	24.000 L.F.			
	Sessions Paving Company		\$16.0000	\$384.00	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$24.0000	\$576.00	
	Pernell Excavating		\$18.2000	\$436.80	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$14.5000	\$348.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.0000	\$336.00	
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$35.0000	\$840.00	
713-16.06	DEAD END SIGN AND SUPPORT				
		1.000 EACH			
	Sessions Paving Company		\$275.0000	\$275.00	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$250.0000	\$250.00	
	Pernell Excavating		\$325.0000	\$325.00	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$258.0000	\$258.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$250.00	
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$460.0000	\$460.00	
713-16.07	END OF ROADWAY SIGN AND SUPPORT				
		2.000 EACH			
	Sessions Paving Company		\$240.0000	\$480.00	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$260.0000	\$520.00	
	Pernell Excavating		\$286.0000	\$572.00	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$227.0000	\$454.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$220.0000	\$440.00	
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00	
713-16.20	SIGNS (STOP SIGN 36" X 36" R1-1)				
		1.000 EACH			
	Sessions Paving Company		\$275.0000	\$275.00	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$230.0000	\$230.00	
	Pernell Excavating		\$325.0000	\$325.00	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$258.0000	\$258.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$250.00	
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$460.0000	\$460.00	
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)				
		3.000 L.M.			
	Sessions Paving Company		\$950.0000	\$2,850.00	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$3,000.00	
	Pernell Excavating		\$1,950.0000	\$5,850.00	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$979.0000	\$2,937.00	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$950.0000	\$2,850.00	
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$1,100.0000	\$3,300.00	
716-05.06	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)				
	·	1.000 EACH			
	Sessions Paving Company	•	\$50.0000	\$50.00	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$55.0000	\$55.00	
	Pernell Excavating		\$325.0000	\$325.00	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$51.5000	\$51.50	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$50.00	
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$55.0000	\$55.00	
				PAGE	7

				CONTRACT CN1244
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$8,500.0000	\$8,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$33,950.0000	\$33,950.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$62,390.0000	\$62,390.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$33,500.0000	\$33,500.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$43,180.4800	\$43,180.48
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	(···)(-···)	86.000 S.Y.		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$2.2500	\$193.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.5000	\$387.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$9.1000	\$782.60
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.1000	\$180.60
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$258.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$10.0000	\$860.00
740-11.03	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
		1,334.000 L.F.		
	Sessions Paving Company	,	\$4.5000	\$6,003.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.0000	\$5,336.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$5.2000	\$6,936.80
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.1000	\$5,469.40
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$5,336.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$6.0000	\$8,004.00
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	•	62.000 UNIT		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$50.0000	\$3,100.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,170.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$78.0000	\$4,836.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$34.0000	\$2,108.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$6,200.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$55.0000	\$3,410.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
001-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	40.000 M.G.		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$30.0000	\$1,200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,000.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$195.0000	\$7,800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$21.0000	\$840.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$55.0000	\$2,200.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		3,366.000 S.Y.		
	Sessions Paving Company		\$6.0000	\$20,196.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.5000	\$18,513.00
	Pernell Excavating		\$4.7500	\$15,988.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$16,830.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.5000	\$15,147.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$5.0000	\$16,830.00
				PAGE

Sessions Paving Company	\$642,067.90
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$648,946.50
Pernell Excavating	\$699,867.45
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$717,806.10
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$722,743.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$800,099.14

Sessions Paving Company	\$642,067.90
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$648,946.50
Pernell Excavating	\$699,867.45
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$717,806.10
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$722,743.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$800,099.14

#### OVERTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNT017 Call 040)

67026-3406-04

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE (OAK HILL ROAD) FROM RICKMAN ROAD TO NEAR S.R. 111.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.480 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2020

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Rogers Group, Inc.	\$899,511.94
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$960,162.09
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$997,036.69
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$999,999.97
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$1,147,381.08
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$1,147,794.68

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

PO V DW/	AY CATEGORY	OMITMOL	_/
NOADWA	AT CATEGORY		
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES		
		1.000 LS	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$17,038.9200	\$17,038.92
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$17,880.0000	\$17,880.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
202-02.01	REMOVAL OF PIPE (15" CMP, OAK HILL RD, 32+85.28)		
		65.000 L.F.	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$11.5300	\$749.45
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$15.0000	\$975.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$29.5000	\$1,917.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$17.0900	\$1,110.85
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$50.0000	\$3,250.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$40.0000	\$2,600.00
	,g,	*	<del>-</del> ,
202-02.02	REMOVAL OF PIPE (24" CMP, OAK HILL RD, 18+61.27)		
	······································	33.000 L.F.	
	Pagara Craun, Inc		¢740.42
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$22.7100 \$15.0000	\$749.43
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$15.0000	\$495.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$41.5000 \$33.6700	\$1,369.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$33.6700	\$1,111.11 \$1,650.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC Adams Contracting, LLC	\$50.0000 \$40.0000	\$1,320.00
	Adams Contracting, LEC	\$40.0000	\$1,320.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)		
203-01	NOAD & DIVAMAGE EXCAVATION (GNOCASSII IED)	4 022 000 C V	
		4,023.000 C.Y.	<b>*</b> 05.040.07
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$21.2900	\$85,649.67
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$27.5000	\$110,632.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$17.5000	\$70,402.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$21.8800	\$88,023.24
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$25.0000	\$100,575.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$35.0000	\$140,805.00
202.04	DI ACING AND CODE ADING TORCOIL		
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL		
		1,364.000 C.Y.	
	Rogers Group, Inc.	\$15.4800	\$21,114.72
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$11.0000	\$15,004.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC	\$19.5000	\$26,598.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$12.1100	\$16,518.04
	J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$25.0000	\$34,100.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC	\$15.0000	\$20,460.00

			CO	NIRACI CNI017
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-06	WATER	50 000 M O		
	Denous Ossus Inc	59.000 M.G.	<b>#40.5000</b>	<b>#004.04</b>
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.5900	\$801.81
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,475.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8.5000	\$501.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$29.8100	\$1,758.79
	J & M Grading Division, LLC Adams Contracting, LLC		\$100.0000 \$75.0000	\$5,900.00 \$4,425.00
	Adams Contracting, ELO		Ψ70.0000	ψτ,τ20.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		158.000 C.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$28.8900	\$4,564.62
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$17.5000	\$2,765.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,370.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.1300	\$178.54
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,370.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,370.00
209-08.0	2 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		2,658.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.7400	\$15,256.92
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.0000	\$10,632.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.5000	\$14,619.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.4700	\$14,539.26
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6.2500	\$16,612.50
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$6.0000	\$15,948.00
209-08.0	7 ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
		56.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$459.3100	\$25,721.36
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$275.0000	\$15,400.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$410.0000	\$22,960.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$278.0600	\$15,571.36
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$500.0000	\$28,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$475.0000	\$26,600.00
209-08.0	8 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		16.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$574.1300	\$9,186.08
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$375.0000	\$6,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$513.0000	\$8,208.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$516.0100	\$8,256.16
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$800.0000	\$12,800.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$575.0000	\$9,200.00
209-08.09	9 FILTER SOCK CHECK DAM			
		72.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$287.0700	\$20,669.04
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$300.0000	\$21,600.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$256.0000	\$18,432.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$181.6600	\$13,079.52
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$315.0000	\$22,680.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$275.0000	\$19,800.00
				PAGE

CON	ITRAC	CT C	N	TO <sup>-</sup>	17

			CC	NTRACT CNT017
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		7,465.584 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	·	\$22.0000	\$164,242.85
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$19.0000	\$141,846.10
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$32.0000	\$238,898.69
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$23.4200	\$174,843.98
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$24.2000	\$180,667.13
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$25.0000	\$186,639.60
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		59.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$2,537.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$26.5000	\$1,563.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$57.0000	\$3,363.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$36.7600	\$2,168.84
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,950.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,065.00
307-01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA	ADING A		
		1,374.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$87.5000	\$120,225.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$100.0000	\$137,400.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$90.0000	\$123,660.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$99.8200	\$137,152.68
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$96.2500	\$132,247.50
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$97.0000	\$133,278.00
307-01.08	B ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRA	ADING B-M2		
		909.579 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$87.5000	\$79,588.16
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$110.0000	\$100,053.69
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$90.0000	\$81,862.11
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$98.8200	\$89,884.60
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$96.2500	\$87,546.98
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$97.0000	\$88,229.16
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		13.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$10,400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$900.0000	\$11,700.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$816.0000	\$10,608.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$849.9700	\$11,049.61
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$880.0000	\$11,440.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$810.0000	\$10,530.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		49.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$43.0000	\$2,107.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$40.0000	\$1,960.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$44.0000	\$2,156.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$45.6900	\$2,238.81
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$43.0000	\$2,107.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$45.0000	\$2,205.00
				PAGE 4

CONTRACT CNT017	CC	NTR	ACT	<b>CNT017</b>
-----------------	----	-----	-----	---------------

			CO	NIRACI CNIU17
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		6.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$3,600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$900.0000	\$5,400.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$612.0000	\$3,672.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$637.4800	\$3,824.88
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$660.0000	\$3,960.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$610.0000	\$3,660.00
411-01.10	D ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		527.373 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$119.5000	\$63,021.07
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$130.0000	\$68,558.49
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$122.0000	\$64,339.51
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$130.1800	\$68,653.42
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$131.5000	\$69,349.55
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$129.0000	\$68,031.12
607-03.03	3 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS IV)	200 000 L F		
		268.000 L.F.	<b>#00.4000</b>	<b>#</b> 00,000,40
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$86.1200	\$23,080.16
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$115.0000	\$30,820.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$81.5000	\$21,842.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$86.5000	\$23,182.00
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$85.0000	\$22,780.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$70.0000	\$18,760.00
607-05.03	3 24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS IV)			
		40.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$175.1000	\$7,004.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$195.0000	\$7,800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$136.0000	\$5,440.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$81.4800	\$3,259.20
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$110.0000	\$4,400.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$90.0000	\$3,600.00
607.20.04	4. 45" DIDE CUI VEDT (CIDE DRAIN)			
607-39.0	1 15" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	54.000 L.F.		
	Pagers Group Inc	34.000 E.i .	\$122,6500	\$6,623.10
	Rogers Group, Inc. Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$122.6500 \$55.0000	\$2,970.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC			
	•		\$50.0000	\$2,700.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$58.9900 \$65.0000	\$3,185.46
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$65.0000 \$65.0000	\$3,510.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$65.0000	\$3,510.00
611-07.03	3 STRUCTURAL STEEL (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
		1,076.000 LB.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.7400	\$7,252.24
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8.0000	\$8,608.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.4000	\$4,734.40
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.9900	\$5,369.24
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.2500	\$5,649.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$3.0000	\$3,228.00
				PAGE 5
				1 AGE 3

CONTRACT CIVIUS	CON	NTRACT	CNT017
-----------------	-----	--------	--------

			CC	ONTRACT CNT017	•
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
611-07.56	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1				
		4.000 EACH			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,975.6100	\$11,902.44	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,700.0000	\$10,800.00	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,668.0000	\$10,672.00	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,937.3800	\$11,749.52	
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$14,000.00	
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,600.0000	\$10,400.00	
611-07.57	24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1				
		2.000 EACH			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,620.0300	\$5,240.06	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3,800.0000	\$7,600.00	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,435.0000	\$4,870.00	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,530.5500	\$5,061.10	
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00	
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$4,400.00	
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)				
		150.000 TON			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$36.1200	\$5,418.00	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$5,250.00	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$42.0000	\$6,300.00	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$32.8000	\$4,920.00	
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$60.0000 \$46.0000	\$9,000.00	
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$46.0000	\$6,900.00	
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)				
		77.000 TON	*	<b>.</b>	
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$36.1200	\$2,781.24	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$2,695.00	
	Civil Constructors, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$70.5000 \$34.2200	\$5,428.50 \$2,634.94	
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$60.0000	\$4,620.00	
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$46.0000	\$3,542.00	
	, roams contracting, LLC		ψ10.0000	ψο,ο 12.00	
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	4 000 1 0			
		1.000 LS	Фод одо одоо	Фоо ооо оо	
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$28,800.0000	\$28,800.00	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC Civil Constructors, LLC		\$35,000.0000 \$21,720.0000	\$35,000.00 \$21,720.00	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$59,894.8300	\$59,894.83	
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00	
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$145,000.0000	\$145,000.00	
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)				
	,	30.000 EACH			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.0700	\$692.10	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$34.0000	\$1,020.00	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,050.00	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$31.3400	\$940.20	
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,500.00	
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,050.00	
				PAGE	6

CONTRACT CNT017	CNT017
-----------------	--------

			CC	NTRACT CNT017
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		30.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$23.0700	\$692.10
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$28.0000	\$840.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$36.0000	\$1,080.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$26.5600	\$796.80
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,500.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$38.0000	\$1,140.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		209.880 S.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6.6300	\$1,391.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.5000	\$1,993.86
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$1,679.04
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$13.2800	\$2,787.21
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$9.0000	\$1,888.92
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,098.80
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		80.000 L.F.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$18.4600	\$1,476.80
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$24.0000	\$1,920.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$13.5000	\$1,080.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$32.4100	\$2,592.80
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$17.0000	\$1,360.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$15.0000	\$1,200.00
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,038.3500	\$2,076.70
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$275.0000	\$550.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$308.0000	\$616.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,231.1700	\$4,462.34
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$400.0000	\$800.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		90.000 LB.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.6900	\$332.10
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.8500	\$346.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$8.2500	\$742.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.0900	\$368.10
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$10.0000	\$900.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$8.2500	\$742.50
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		94.000 LB.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$3.6900	\$346.86
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.6500	\$437.10
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$7.2500	\$681.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.2500	\$399.50
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$8.7500	\$822.50
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$7.2500	\$681.50
				PAGE 7

CO	NTR/	<b>ACT</b>	CNT017

			CO	NTRACT CNT017	7
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE				
		3.000 EACH			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$438.4200	\$1,315.26	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$310.0000	\$930.00	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$154.0000	\$462.00	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$419.6700	\$1,259.01	
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$187.5000	\$562.50	
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$160.0000	\$480.00	
713-11.22	U POST SLIP BASE				
		2.000 EACH			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$438.4200	\$876.84	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$310.0000	\$620.00	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$205.0000	\$410.00	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$435.6100	\$871.22	
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00	
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$210.0000	\$420.00	
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)				
		35.000 S.F.			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$12.9200	\$452.20	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$13.5000	\$472.50	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$16.5000	\$577.50	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$14.8700	\$520.45	
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$20.0000	\$700.00	
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$17.0000	\$595.00	
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)				
		9.000 S.F.			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.3800	\$120.42	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$14.0000	\$126.00	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$18.5000	\$166.50	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$153.00	
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$22.5000	\$202.50	
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$19.0000	\$171.00	
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT				
		2.000 EACH			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$6,057.0500	\$12,114.10	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$6,000.0000	\$12,000.00	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6,670.0000	\$13,340.00	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$3,346.7600	\$6,693.52	
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$8,125.0000	\$16,250.00	
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$6,800.0000	\$13,600.00	
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)				
		70.000 L.F.			
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$13.5700	\$949.90	
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.0000	\$840.00	
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$12.5000	\$875.00	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$12.7500	\$892.50	
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$20.0000	\$1,400.00	
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$13.0000	\$910.00	
				PAGE	8

		Co	ONTRACT CNT017
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	0.500 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1,074.5500	\$537.28
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$950.0000	\$475.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$974.0000	\$487.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,921.2900	\$960.65
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,125.0000	\$1,562.50
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$500.00
716-05.05 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	25.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.6600	\$141.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$125.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.2700	\$131.75
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.3100	\$132.75
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$15.0000	\$375.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$5.2500	\$131.25
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	2.000 L.M.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2,375.3100	\$4,750.62
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,100.0000	\$4,200.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,154.0000	\$4,308.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2,231.1700	\$4,462.34
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$4,400.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$97,980.0000	\$97,980.00
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$84,361.0900	\$84,361.09
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	366.000 S.Y.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$2.3000	\$841.80
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.5000	\$1,281.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.1100	\$772.26
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$2.3900	\$874.74
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,830.00
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$5.0000	\$1,830.00
740-11.04 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN			
	6,669.000 L.F.		
Rogers Group, Inc.		\$5.7400	\$38,280.06
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.7500	\$25,008.75
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.2700	\$35,145.63
Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$4.0900	\$27,276.21
J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$6.2500	\$41,681.25
Adams Contracting, LLC		\$5.2500	\$35,012.25
			DAGE 0

COI	NTRACT	CNT017

			CC	ONTRACT CNT017
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		55.000 UNIT		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$33.9300	\$1,866.15
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,650.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$31.0000	\$1,705.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$67.1600	\$3,693.80
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,750.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$50.0000	\$2,750.00
801-01.07	7 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		203.000 UNIT		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$24.8800	\$5,050.64
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$22.0000	\$4,466.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$22.5000	\$4,567.50
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$41.6000	\$8,444.80
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$35.0000	\$7,105.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$32.0000	\$6,496.00
801-02.1	5 FERTILIZER			
		2.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$226.2200	\$452.44
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$200.0000	\$400.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$205.0000	\$410.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,017.0200	\$2,034.04
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$250.0000 \$1,400.0000	\$500.00 \$2,800.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$2,000.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		63.000 M.G.	•	<b>.</b>
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$11.3100	\$712.53
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.0000 \$10.5000	\$630.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$10.5000 \$29.8100	\$661.50
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$50.0000	\$1,878.03 \$3,150.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$130.0000	\$8,190.00
	, taamo comacanig, 220		Ψ100.0000	ψο,100.00
801-07	SEED (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)			
		13.000 LB.	<b>04.4000</b>	<b>0.4.4.00</b>
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$1.1300	\$14.69
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.0000 \$1.0000	\$13.00 \$13.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1.000 \$25.1400	\$13.00 \$326.82
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$23.1400 \$1.2500	\$320.82 \$16.25
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$40.0000	\$520.00
801-08	CEDTILIZED (CLIDDI EMENTAL ADDI ICATIONI)			
001-00	FERTILIZER (SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION)	1.000 TON		
	Rogers Group, Inc.	-	\$113.1100	\$113.11
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$100.0000	\$100.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$103.0000	\$103.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$1,017.0200	\$1,017.02
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$125.0000	\$125.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$1,300.00
				PAGE 10

				CONTRACT CNT017
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		4,139.000 S.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.4100	\$18,252.99
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.9000	\$16,142.10
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$16,556.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$6.6300	\$27,441.57
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.0000	\$20,695.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$5.5000	\$22,764.50
805-01.01	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (CLASS I)			
		3,268.000 S.Y.		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$4.5200	\$14,771.36
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.0000	\$13,072.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.1000	\$13,398.80
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$7.3600	\$24,052.48
	J & M Grading Division, LLC		\$5.0000	\$16,340.00
	Adams Contracting, LLC		\$4.5000	\$14,706.00
806-02.11	PROJECT MOWING			
		1.000 SITE		
	Rogers Group, Inc.		\$565.5500	\$565.55
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$513.0000	\$513.00

Twin K Construction, Inc.

Adams Contracting, LLC

J & M Grading Division, LLC

\$1,087.00

\$2,500.00

\$5,000.00

\$1,087.0000

\$2,500.0000

\$5,000.0000

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$899,511.94
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$960,162.09
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$997,036.69
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$999,999.97
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$1,147,381.08
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$1,147,794.68

Rogers Group, Inc.	\$899,511.94
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$960,162.09
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$997,036.69
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$999,999.97
J & M Grading Division, LLC	\$1,147,381.08
Adams Contracting, LLC	\$1,147,794.68

## RHEA COUNTY (Contract No. CNT335 Call 041)

HSIP-30(73),72004-3234-94

THE INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING SIGNALS ON S.R. 30 AT S.R. 443 (OGDEN ROAD) (L.M. 4.15).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.178 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$48,392.30
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	\$56,334.45
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.	\$57,727.87
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$88,999.99

				CONTRACT	N I 335
			UNIT PRICE	EXTEN	SION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY				
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		1.000 LS			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$6,450.0000	\$6,45	00.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$3,120.0000	\$3,12	
			\$2,600.0000	\$2,60	
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.				
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8,240.3000	\$8,24	0.30
209-08.03	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)				
		463.000 L.F.			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$92	26.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$5.4000	\$2,50	0.20
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$3.2400	\$1,50	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$5.9000	\$2,73	
			******	+ , -	
200_08 08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM				
203-00.00	ENTANCED ROCK CHECK DAM				
		1.000 EACH			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,709.0000	\$1,70	
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$3,00	
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,50	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$763.4100	\$76	3.41
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		1.000 LS			
	Stangell Floatric Company, Inc.	1.000 L3	¢4 700 0000	¢4.70	00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,700.0000	\$1,70	
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc. NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,50 \$4,50	
	• •		\$4,500.0000		
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$16,797.3600	\$16,79	7.36
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)				
		126.000 S.F.			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$10.2000	\$1,28	5.20
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$9.0000	\$1,13	
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$1,76	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$8.6400	\$1,08	
	,		·	. ,	
717-01	MOBILIZATION				
717-01	MODILIZATION				
		1.000 LS			
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2,250.0000	\$2,25	
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,00	
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$6,500.0000	\$6,50	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$14,587.2100	\$14,58	7.21
730-02.01	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (110)				
		2.000 EACH			
	Stancoll Floatric Company, Inc.	LIVV LAUII	¢450 0000	<b>ው</b> ጋር	10 00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$450.0000		00.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$455.0000		0.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$625.0000	\$1,25	
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$485.8900	\$97	1.78

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-02.21 SIGNAL HEA	D ASSEMBLY (220)			
	, ,	3.000 EACH		
Stansell Elec	tric Company, Inc.		\$680.0000	\$2,040.00
	acting Co., Inc.		\$780.0000	\$2,340.00
NABCO Elec	tric Company, Inc.		\$932.0000	\$2,796.00
Twin K Const	ruction, Inc.		\$971.7800	\$2,915.34
730-05.01 ELECTRICAL	SERVICE CONNECTION			
		1.000 EACH		
Stansell Elec	tric Company, Inc.		\$1,130.0000	\$1,130.00
S & W Contra	acting Co., Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
NABCO Elec	tric Company, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
Twin K Const	ruction, Inc.		\$1,619.6300	\$1,619.63
730-08.02 SIGNAL CAB	LE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
		93.000 L.F.		
Stansell Elec	tric Company, Inc.		\$1.7000	\$158.10
S & W Contra	acting Co., Inc.		\$1.7500	\$162.75
NABCO Elec	tric Company, Inc.		\$4.2500	\$395.25
Twin K Const	ruction, Inc.		\$1.8400	\$171.12
730-09.20 SPAN WIRE A	ASSEMBLY			
		110.000 L.F.		
Stansell Elec	tric Company, Inc.		\$6.0000	\$660.00
S & W Contra	acting Co., Inc.		\$2.2500	\$247.50
NABCO Elec	tric Company, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$550.00
Twin K Const	ruction, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$440.00
730-10.01 TETHER WIR	E ASSEMBLY - 1/4" DIAMETER			
		110.000 L.F.		
Stansell Elec	tric Company, Inc.		\$5.4000	\$594.00
S & W Contra	acting Co., Inc.		\$2.0000	\$220.00
NABCO Elec	tric Company, Inc.		\$4.7500	\$522.50
Twin K Const	ruction, Inc.		\$3.7800	\$415.80
730-15.07 CABINET (NE	MA TYPE 3R FLASHING SIGNAL)			
		1.000 EACH		
Stansell Elec	tric Company, Inc.		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
S & W Contra	acting Co., Inc.		\$1,860.0000	\$1,860.00
NABCO Elec	tric Company, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
Twin K Const	ruction, Inc.		\$1,079.7500	\$1,079.75
730-16.03 CONTROLLE	R (FLASHING BEACON)			
		1.000 EACH		
Stansell Elec	tric Company, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$450.00
	acting Co., Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
	tric Company, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$700.00
Twin K Const	ruction, Inc.		\$453.5000	\$453.50

CON	JTR/	ACT	CNT	<b>[335</b> ]

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-23.01	STEEL STRAIN POLE (SIGNAL SUPPORT)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$12,300.0000	\$24,600.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$14,640.0000	\$29,280.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$13,000.0000	\$26,000.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$18,031.8500	\$36,063.70
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		1.000 UNIT		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,140.0000	\$1,140.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$240.0000	\$240.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,700.0000	\$1,700.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$292.9000	\$292.90
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		1.000 M.G.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$400.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$120.0000	\$120.00
	NABCO Electric Company, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$750.00
	Twin K Construction, Inc.		\$367.8500	\$367.85

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$48,392.30
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	\$56,334.45
NABCO Electric Company, Inc.	\$57,727.87
Twin K Construction, Inc.	\$88,999.99

\$48,392.30
\$56,334.45
\$57,727.87
\$88,999.99

### RHEA COUNTY (Contract No. CNT324 Call 042)

HSIP-7200(31),72945-3483-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2020

DBE GOAL 5.00%

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$291,984.35
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$313,487.35
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$323,031.57
LU, Inc.	\$340,818.91

			O	ONTRACT CHT524
DO A DIMA	AV CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY			
705-02.02	SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
		1,760.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$17.0000	\$29,920.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$20.0000	\$35,200.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$17.2100	\$30,289.60
	LU, Inc.		\$21.4900	\$37,822.40
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		20.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	201000 271011	\$50.0000	\$1,000.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$150.0000	\$3,000.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$600.00
	LU, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$2,000.00
	20, 110.		ψ100.0000	Ψ2,000.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		20.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$800.0000	\$16,000.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,050.0000	\$21,000.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$1,005.4000	\$20,108.00
	LU, Inc.		\$1,175.0000	\$23,500.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		12,665.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	,	\$2.8000	\$35,462.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.0000	\$37,995.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$2.2100	\$27,989.65
	LU, Inc.		\$3.2500	\$41,161.25
705 06 20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH IL-3	20.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$48,000.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$2,400.0000	\$48,000.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$2,562.0000	\$51,240.00
	LU, Inc.		\$2,825.0000	\$56,500.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
700-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	4 700 000 1 5		
		1,760.000 L.F.		<b>.</b>
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.0000	\$1,760.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$2.5000	\$4,400.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$880.00
	LU, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$1,760.00
711-04.21	CONCRETE BARRIER DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		300.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.1000	\$1,230.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$4.1000	\$1,230.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$7.0500	\$2,115.00
	LU, Inc.		\$5.3800	\$1,614.00

CONTRACT CNT324
-----------------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5,200.0000	\$5,200.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$5,200.0000	\$5,200.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$21,735.0000	\$21,735.00
	LU, Inc.		\$15,500.0000	\$15,500.00
713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
		145.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,175.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$15.0000	\$2,175.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$14.1100	\$2,045.95
	LU, Inc.		\$10.7500	\$1,558.75
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		588.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,940.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$5.0000	\$2,940.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$8.4700	\$4,980.36
	LU, Inc.		\$6.4500	\$3,792.60
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		4,862.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.3000	\$16,044.60
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.3000	\$16,044.60
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$4.8000	\$23,337.60
	LU, Inc.		\$3.6600	\$17,794.92
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		2,616.000 LB.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	,	\$3.0000	\$7,848.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.0000	\$7,848.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$4.9300	\$12,896.88
	LU, Inc.		\$3.7600	\$9,836.16
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		232.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.0000	\$2,784.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.0000	\$2,784.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$18.3300	\$4,252.56
	LU, Inc.		\$13.9800	\$3,243.36
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	•	1,145.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	•	\$12.5500	\$14,369.75
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.5500	\$14,369.75
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$22.5700	\$25,842.65
	LU, Inc.		\$17.2000	\$19,694.00

			CC	MIRACI CN1324
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	,	57.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10.0000	\$570.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$10.0000	\$570.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$7.0500	\$401.85
	LU, Inc.		\$5.3800	\$306.66
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (	BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		869.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$23.0000	\$19,987.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$23.0000	\$19,987.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$28.1500	\$24,462.35
	LU, Inc.		\$27.4100	\$23,819.29
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		536.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.0000	\$6,432.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.0000	\$6,432.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$10.8700	\$5,826.32
	LU, Inc.		\$10.5900	\$5,676.24
716-04 16	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (NOISE STRIP)			
710-04.10	PLASTIC FAVEWENT WARKING (NOISE STRIP)	44,000   5		
	0	14.000 L.F.	<b>*</b> 40.000	<b>#</b> 400.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.0000	\$168.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.0000	\$168.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$20.7000	\$289.80
	LU, Inc.		\$20.1600	\$282.24
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	(30 mm) ( m 2 m2)	45.040 L.M.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	10.0.10 =	\$1,600.0000	\$72,064.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$72,064.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$1,285.0000	\$57,876.40
	LU, Inc.		\$1,249.6900	\$56,286.04
	20, 1110.		Ψ1,210.0000	ψου,200.01
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTE	D LINE)		
		4,530.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.0000	\$4,530.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1.0000	\$4,530.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$0.7200	\$3,261.60
	LU, Inc.		\$0.7000	\$3,171.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$7,550.0000	\$7,550.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$2,600.0000	\$2,600.00
	LU, Inc.		\$15,500.0000	\$15,500.00

## **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$291,984.35
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$313,487.35
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$323,031.57
LU, Inc.	\$340,818.91

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$291,984.35
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$313,487.35
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$323,031.57
LU, Inc.	\$340,818.91

#### ROBERTSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNT245 Call 043)

74950-3547-04

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING ELECTROLUX INC. IN SPRINGFIELD.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.362 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2020

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,217,059.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,356,929.25
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$1,367,176.34
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,433,391.85

			co	NTRACT CNT245
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	/AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$28,500.0000	\$28,500.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$26,255.0000	\$26,255.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$66,975.0000	\$66,975.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$87,550.0000	\$87,550.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$29,125.0000	\$29,125.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		8,555.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.6600	\$56,976.30
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.0000	\$102,660.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$10.3300 \$13.5000	\$88,373.15
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$13.5000	\$115,492.50
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
		9,458.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$94,580.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000 \$34.0000	\$236,450.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc Civil Constructors, LLC		\$21.9900 \$18.5000	\$207,981.42 \$174,973.00
	Civil Constructors, ELC		ψ10.3000	\$174,973.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		1,920.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$13,440.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8.5500	\$16,416.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$9.9500	\$19,104.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$17.5000	\$33,600.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		19.000 C.Y.	_	_
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$380.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$12.0000	\$228.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$10.0000 \$15.0000	\$190.00 \$285.00

Civil Constructors, LLC

\$285.00

\$15.0000

CONTRACT	<b>CNT245</b>
----------	---------------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-08.07 ROCK CHEC	K DAM PER			
		32.000 EACH		
Jones Bros.	Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$9,600.00
	struction Materials, LLC		\$275.0000	\$8,800.00
Charles Dew	veese Construction, Inc		\$250.0000	\$8,000.00
Civil Constru	ictors, LLC		\$306.0000	\$9,792.00
209-08.08 ENHANCED	ROCK CHECK DAM			
		24.000 EACH		
Jones Bros.	Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$9,600.00
Vulcan Cons	struction Materials, LLC		\$375.0000	\$9,000.00
Charles Dew	veese Construction, Inc		\$350.0000	\$8,400.00
Civil Constru	ictors, LLC		\$425.0000	\$10,200.00
209-09.01 SANDBAGS				
		500.000 BAG		
Jones Bros.	Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,500.00
Vulcan Cons	struction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,500.00
	veese Construction, Inc		\$7.0000	\$3,500.00
Civil Constru	ictors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,500.00
209-65.03 TEMPORARY	Y DIVERSION CHANNEL			
		184.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros.	Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$4,600.00
Vulcan Cons	struction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000	\$4,600.00
	veese Construction, Inc		\$10.0000	\$1,840.00
Civil Constru	ictors, LLC		\$45.5000	\$8,372.00
303-01 MINERAL AC	GGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		8,530.000 TON		
Jones Bros.	Contractors, LLC		\$22.0000	\$187,660.00
Vulcan Cons	struction Materials, LLC		\$25.0000	\$213,250.00
Charles Dew	veese Construction, Inc		\$23.4400	\$199,943.20
Civil Constru	ictors, LLC		\$28.7500	\$245,237.50
303-10.01 MINERAL AC	GREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		63.000 TON		
Jones Bros.	Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$3,150.00
Vulcan Cons	struction Materials, LLC		\$33.0000	\$2,079.00
Charles Dew	veese Construction, Inc		\$33.0000	\$2,079.00
Civil Constru	ictors, LLC		\$56.0000	\$3,528.00
307-01.01 ASPHALT CO	ONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GF	RADING A		
		1,745.000 TON		
Jones Bros.	Contractors, LLC		\$72.0000	\$125,640.00
	struction Materials, LLC		\$77.0000	\$134,365.00
Charles Dew	veese Construction, Inc		\$77.4600	\$135,167.70
Civil Constru	ictors, LLC		\$82.0000	\$143,090.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADIN	G B-M2		
		1,136.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$82.0000	\$93,152.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$90.0000	\$102,240.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$78.8600	\$89,584.96
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$95.0000	\$107,920.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		13.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$550.0000	\$7,150.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$750.0000	\$9,750.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$875.0000	\$11,375.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$800.0000	\$10,400.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
		46.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$45.0000	\$2,070.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,610.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$60.0000	\$2,760.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$35.5000	\$1,633.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		7.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$550.0000	\$3,850.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$750.0000	\$5,250.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$700.0000	\$4,900.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$758.0000	\$5,306.00
404-01.01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (DBST)			
		9.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$550.0000	\$4,950.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$750.0000	\$6,750.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$2,165.0000	\$19,485.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$758.0000	\$6,822.00
404-01.02	MINERAL AGGREGATE (DBST)			
		63.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.9500	\$3,209.85
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$50.0000	\$3,150.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$93.0000	\$5,859.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$51.0000	\$3,213.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		779.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.7500	\$78,484.25
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$104.0000	\$81,016.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$91.7500	\$71,473.25
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$110.0000	\$85,690.00

		C	SNIKACI CN1243
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	3,058.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	•	\$10.0000	\$30,580.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.0000	\$12,232.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$5.9200	\$18,103.36
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$12,232.00
607-03.30 18" PIPE CULVERT			
	332.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$21,580.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$54.0000	\$17,928.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$76.3400	\$25,344.88
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$56.0000	\$18,592.00
607-05.30 24" PIPE CULVERT			
	78.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$6,240.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$74.0000	\$5,772.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$87.9500	\$6,860.10
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$63.0000	\$4,914.00
607-06.30 30" PIPE CULVERT			
	132.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$13,200.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$94.0000	\$12,408.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$102.8400	\$13,574.88
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$85.0000	\$11,220.00
607-39.02 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
· · · ·	132.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$55.0000	\$7,260.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$50.0000	\$6,600.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$76.3400	\$10,076.88
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$64.5000	\$8,514.00
611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
,	19.000 C.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$28,500.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$19,950.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$1,300.0000	\$24,700.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1,385.0000	\$26,315.00
611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
,	872.000 LB.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$1,744.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.5000	\$2,180.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$4.0000	\$3,488.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.5000	\$2,180.00
•		,	. ,

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
621-03.02 18" TEMPORAR	Y DRAINAGE PIPE			
		186.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Co	ntractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$5,580.00
	ction Materials, LLC		\$49.0000	\$9,114.00
Charles Dewee	se Construction, Inc		\$76.3400	\$14,199.24
Civil Constructo	rs, LLC		\$28.0000	\$5,208.00
621-03.04 30" TEMPORAR	Y DRAINAGE PIPE			
		143.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Co	ntractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$8,580.00
	ction Materials, LLC		\$61.0000	\$8,723.00
	se Construction, Inc		\$102.8400	\$14,706.12
Civil Constructo	rs, LLC		\$45.0000	\$6,435.00
707-06.01 REMOVAL OF F	ENCE (6' CHAIN LINK W/3 STRANDS E	BARBED WIRE)		
		245.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Co	ntractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,450.00
Vulcan Constru	ction Materials, LLC		\$3.0000	\$735.00
Charles Dewee	se Construction, Inc		\$5.7500	\$1,408.75
Civil Constructo	rs, LLC		\$5.5000	\$1,347.50
707-06.02 REMOVAL OF G	GATE (6' CHAIN LINK W/3 STRANDS BA	ARBED WIRE)		
		2.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Co	ntractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
Vulcan Constru	ction Materials, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
Charles Dewee	se Construction, Inc		\$75.0000	\$150.00
Civil Constructo	rs, LLC		\$453.0000	\$906.00
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY	CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		1,185.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Co	ntractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$1,777.50
	ction Materials, LLC		\$1.7500	\$2,073.75
	se Construction, Inc		\$1.6000	\$1,896.00
Civil Constructo	rs, LLC		\$1.7500	\$2,073.75
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-	-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		200.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Co	ntractors. LLC		\$40.0000	\$8,000.00
	ction Materials, LLC		\$36.0000	\$7,200.00
Charles Dewee	se Construction, Inc		\$39.0000	\$7,800.00
Civil Constructo	rs, LLC		\$50.0000	\$10,000.00
709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-	-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	451.000 TON		
Jones Bros. Co	ntractors. LLC	.5555 1511	\$40.0000	\$18,040.00
	ction Materials, LLC		\$36.0000	\$16,236.00
	se Construction, Inc		\$39.0000	\$17,589.00
Civil Constructo			\$42.0000	\$18,942.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)		
	165.000 TON	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$40.0000	\$6,600.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$38.5000	\$6,352.50
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$39.0000	\$6,435.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$69.5000	\$11,467.50
709-05.09 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C)		
	19.000 TON	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$40.0000	\$760.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$50.0000	\$950.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$55.0000	\$1,045.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$95.0000	\$1,805.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL		
	1.000 LS	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$56,000.0000	\$56,000.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$46,000.0000	\$46,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$31,030.0000	\$31,030.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)		
	71.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$34.0000	\$2,414.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$34.0000	\$2,414.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$35.0000	\$2,485.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$34.5000	\$2,449.50
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)		
	272.000 S.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$6.8000	\$1,849.60
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$9.5000	\$2,584.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$8.5000	\$2,312.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$6.7500	\$1,836.00
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)		
	108.000 L.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$13.5000	\$1,458.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$24.0000	\$2,592.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$35.0000	\$3,780.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$13.5000	\$1,458.00
713-11.22 U POST SLIP BASE		
	2.000 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$340.0000	\$680.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$315.0000	\$630.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$415.0000	\$830.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$408.0000	\$816.00

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$150.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$368.0000	\$368.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$300.0000	\$300.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$204.0000	\$204.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (R1-1, STOP, 30"X30")			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$215.0000	\$430.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$176.0000	\$352.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$155.0000	\$310.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$153.0000	\$306.00
713-16.21	SIGNS (R2-1, SPEED LIMIT 30 MPH, 24"X30")			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$400.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$175.0000	\$350.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$155.0000	\$310.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$153.0000	\$306.00
713-16.22	2 SIGNS (R1-2, YIELD, 36"X36"X36")			
		4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$800.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$164.0000	\$656.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$155.0000	\$620.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$153.0000	\$612.00
713-16.23	S SIGNS (W1-7, TWO DIRECTION SYMBOL, 48"X24")			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$325.0000	\$650.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$240.0000	\$480.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$155.0000	\$310.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$153.0000	\$306.00
713-16.24	SIGNS (W14-1, DEAD END, 30"X30")			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$215.0000	\$215.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$186.0000	\$186.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$155.0000	\$155.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$153.0000	\$153.00
713-16.25	SIGNS (OM4-1, END OF ROADWAY MARKER, 30"X30")			
	( , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$215.0000	\$430.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$186.0000	\$372.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$155.0000	\$310.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$153.0000	\$306.00

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	0 S.Y.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$30.0000	\$1,350.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$30.0000	\$1,350.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$31.0000	\$1,395.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$25.5000	\$1,147.50
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
26.00	0 L.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$520.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$20.0000	\$520.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$21.0000	\$546.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$15.5000	\$403.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
1.00	0 EACH	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$250.0000	\$250.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$250.0000	\$250.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$260.0000	\$260.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$153.0000	\$153.00
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)		
293.00	0 L.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$20.0000	\$5,860.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$20.0000	\$5,860.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$21.0000	\$6,153.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$12.0000	\$3,516.00
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)		
96.00	0 S.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors. LLC	\$18.0000	\$1,728.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$18.0000	\$1,728.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$19.0000	\$1,824.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$30.5000	\$2,928.00
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
1.30	0 L.M.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$1,950.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$1,950.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$1,550.0000	\$2,015.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,531.0000	\$1,990.30
716-05.05 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
58.00	0 L.F.	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$10.0000	\$580.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$10.0000	\$580.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$11.0000	\$638.00
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$10.0000	\$580.00

#### CONTRACT CNT245

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.06 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
,	1.000 EACH		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$125.0000	\$125.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$125.0000	\$125.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$130.0000	\$130.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$51.0000	\$51.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	2.400 L.M.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,600.0000	\$6,240.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,600.0000	\$6,240.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$2,700.0000	\$6,480.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3,878.0000	\$9,307.20
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$49,000.0000	\$49,000.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$97,470.0000	\$97,470.00
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	1,272.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$3,816.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.2500	\$4,134.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$2.1000	\$2,671.20
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2.0500	\$2,607.60
740-10.04 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
	224.000 S.Y.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$672.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.5000	\$560.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$2.0000	\$448.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$6.7500	\$1,512.00
740-11.02 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
	1,975.000 L.F.		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	·	\$3.0000	\$5,925.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2.7500	\$5,431.25
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$3.5000	\$6,912.50
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$3.1000	\$6,122.50
801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	60.000 UNIT		
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,800.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$30.0000	\$1,800.00
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$31.0000	\$1,860.00
Civil Constructors, LLC		\$32.7500	\$1,965.00

CONTRACT	<b>CNT245</b>
----------	---------------

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
	,	99.000 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	33.333 3.411	\$15.0000	\$1,485.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$3,465.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$16.0000	\$1,584.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$16.2500	\$1,608.75
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		35.000 M.G.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75.0000	\$2,625.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.0000	\$350.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$80.0000	\$2,800.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$42.0000	\$1,470.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1,873.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$11,238.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5.0000	\$9,365.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$6.2500	\$11,706.25
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$5.5000	\$10,301.50
805-12.02	E EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)			
	, ,	10,535.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$10,535.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.2500	\$13,168.75
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$1.1000	\$11,588.50
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$1.1500	\$12,115.25
806-02.03	PROJECT MOWING			
		2.000 CYCL		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$3,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
	Charles Deweese Construction, Inc		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	Civil Constructors, LLC		\$2,900.0000	\$5,800.00

### **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,217,059.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,356,929.25
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$1,367,176.34
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,433,391.85

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,217,059.50
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,356,929.25
Charles Deweese Construction, Inc	\$1,367,176.34
Civil Constructors, LLC	\$1,433,391.85

### RUTHERFORD COUNTY (Contract No. CNT360 Call 044)

75100-4118-04

THE INSTALLATION OF AN OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE ON I-24 EB AT L.M. 16.43 (EXIT 80).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2020

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC
LU, Inc.

\$95,425.00 \$99,060.00

\$140,290.00

				CONTRACT CNT360
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
MAINTE	NANCE CATEGORY			
70E 00 E1	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
703-06.31	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NUMEROSSU IL-S	2.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	2.000 EACH	\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$4,400.00
	LU, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$6,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$600.0000	\$600.00
	LU, Inc.		\$3,400.0000	\$3,400.00
712-01.03	LANE CLOSURE(NIGHT WORK)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$600.0000	\$3,600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$950.0000	\$5,700.00
	LU, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$4,500.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		780.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$11,700.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$22.0000	\$17,160.00
	LU, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$15,600.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		60.000 EACH	•	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.0000	\$300.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC LU, Inc.		\$20.0000 \$20.0000	\$1,200.00 \$1,200.00
	LO, IIIC.		\$20.0000	φ1,200.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		25.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.0000	\$125.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$6.0000	\$150.00
	LU, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$250.00
712-08.10	MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
		60.000 HOUR		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$85.0000	\$5,100.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$80.0000	\$4,800.00
	LU, Inc.		\$136.0000	\$8,160.00

1.000 EACH

713-09.20 STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

LU, Inc.

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$54,750.00

\$57,560.00

\$85,000.00

\$54,750.0000

\$57,560.0000

\$85,000.0000

CONTRACT	<b>CNT360</b>
----------	---------------

			-	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-14	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS			
		180.000 S.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$20,0000	\$3,600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$25.5000	\$4,590.00
	LU, Inc.		\$26.0000	\$4,680.00
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	•	1.000 EACH		
	Consider Traffic Control 11 C	1.000 EACH	<b>¢o oro ooo</b> o	<b>#2.250.00</b>
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,250.0000 \$400.0000	\$2,250.00 \$400.00
	LU, Inc.		\$6,100.0000	\$6,100.00
	LO, IIIC.		φο, 100.0000	φ0,100.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	LU, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
	,		. ,	. ,
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
	LU, Inc.		\$3,400.0000	\$3,400.00

## **SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE**

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$95,425.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$99,060.00
LU, Inc.	\$140,290.00

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$95,425.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$99,060.00
LU, Inc.	\$140,290.00

### SEQUATCHIE COUNTY (Contract No. CNT321 Call 045)

HSIP-7700(22),77945-3428-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2020

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$189,150.40
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$208,567.40
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$219,998.95
LU, Inc.	\$229,516.38

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY			
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)	1,600.000 L.F.		
Superior Troffic Control III C	1,000.000 L.F.	\$15.5000	\$24,800.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$18.5000 \$18.5000	\$29,600.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$17.7500	\$28,400.00
LU, Inc.		\$21.4100	\$34,256.00
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
	16.000 EACH		*
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$40.0000	\$640.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$150.0000	\$2,400.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc. LU, Inc.		\$30.0000 \$100.0000	\$480.00 \$1,600.00
LO, IIIC.		\$100.0000	\$1,000.00
705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
	16.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$800.0000	\$12,800.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$17,600.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$1,150.0000	\$18,400.00
LU, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$24,000.00
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	5,805.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	3,003.000 L.I .	\$3.1000	\$17,995.50
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.0000	\$17,415.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$2.0900	\$12,132.45
LU, Inc.		\$3.2500	\$18,866.25
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2			
	16.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$32,000.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$2,200.0000	\$35,200.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$2,270.0000	\$36,320.00
LU, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$40,000.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	115.000 L.F.		
Superior Troffic Control III C	113.000 L.F.	\$0.5000	\$57.50
Superior Traffic Control, LLC Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.0000	\$37.50 \$345.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$0.5000	\$57.50
LU, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$115.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$11,600.0000	\$11,600.00
LU, Inc.		\$10,500.0000	\$10,500.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
	00 000 0 5		
	96.000 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.5000	\$1,488.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$15.5000	\$1,488.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$12.2000	\$1,171.20
LU, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$1,344.00
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	750 000 1 5		
	756.000 L.F.	<b>^-</b>	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.0000	\$3,780.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$5.0000	\$3,780.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$7.2000	\$5,443.20
LU, Inc.		\$4.8500	\$3,666.60
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
	4,498.000 LB.		
Comparing Traffic Control 11 C	4,430.000 EB.	<b>#2.2000</b>	<b>#44.040.40</b>
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.3000	\$14,843.40
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$3.3000	\$14,843.40
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$4.2700	\$19,206.46
LU, Inc.		\$3.8800	\$17,452.24
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	1,182.000 LB.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	.,	\$3.0000	\$3,546.00
·		\$3.0000	
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.			\$3,546.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$4.2700	\$5,047.14
LU, Inc.		\$4.1000	\$4,846.20
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	284.000 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.0000	\$3,408.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.0000	\$3,408.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$17.0800	\$4,850.72
LU, Inc.		\$10.7000	\$3,038.80
LO, IIIC.		\$10.7000	φ3,030.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	668.000 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.5000	\$8,350.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$12.5000	\$8,350.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$20.7400	\$13,854.32
LU, Inc.		\$11.3300	\$7,568.44
20, 1110.		ψ11.0000	Ψ1,000.11
742 45 20 DEMOVE CICK CURRENT & FOOTING			
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
	2.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$30.00
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.		\$15.0000	\$30.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$18.3000	\$36.60
LU, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$70.00
		,	

			CONTRACT CNT321
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
		5 T52	
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 CO	DLOR)	
		530.000 EACH	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$23.0000	\$12,190.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$23.0000	\$12,190.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$32.0300	\$16,975.90
	LU, Inc.	\$28.2200	\$14,956.60
740 00 05	DI ACTIC DAVEMENT MADICINO (CTOD LINE)		
/16-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	72.000 L.F.	
	Comparing Traffic Constant III C		<b>#004.00</b>
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$12.0000	\$864.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc. Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$12.0000	\$864.00
	•	\$13.7300	\$988.56
	LU, Inc.	\$12.0900	\$870.48
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)		
		26.720 L.M.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,650.0000	\$44,088.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$1,650.0000	\$44,088.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$1,575.0000	\$42,084.00
	LU, Inc.	\$1,327.6300	\$35,474.27
716-13 04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)		
710 10.04	SI TOAT THERMOT VIIIT IIIITUTE (60 IIII) (411 DOTTED EINE)	270.000 L.F.	
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1.0000	\$270.00
	Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$1.0000	\$270.00
	Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$1.6700	\$450.90
	LU, Inc.	\$1.4500	\$391.50
	•	Ţeee	45230
717-01	MOBILIZATION		

1.000 LS

\$3,500.0000

\$8,650.0000

\$2,500.0000

\$10,500.0000

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.

LU, Inc.

Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.

\$3,500.00

\$8,650.00

\$2,500.00

\$10,500.00

### **SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY**

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$189,150.40
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$208,567.40
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$219,998.95
LU, Inc.	\$229,516.38

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$189,150.40
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$208,567.40
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$219,998.95
LU, Inc.	\$229,516.38

#### STEWART COUNTY (Contract No. CNT258 Call 047)

81002-4203-04, HSIP-76(97), 81004-3245-94, TN-FLAP(24), 81002-3203-94

THE RESURFACING AND BRIDGE REPAIR ON S.R. 461 (LBL ACCESS) FROM S.R. 76 (L.M. 0.00) TO THE WOODLANDS TRACE NATIONAL SCENIC BYWAY (L.M. 3.00), AND INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON U.S. 79 (S.R. 76) AT S.R. 461 (L.M. 10.20).

PROJECT LENGTH - 3.465 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2020

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC \$1,549,765.25 \$1,809,007.50

**EXTENSION** 

ROADW	AY CATEGORY	UNII PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES		
	1.000 LS	<b>3</b>	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$30,000.0000 \$50,000.0000	\$30,000.00 \$50,000.00
202-01.56	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS (POSTS)		
	1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$25,000.0000 \$50,000.0000	\$25,000.00 \$50,000.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)		
	95.000 C.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$95.0000 \$80.0000	\$9,025.00 \$7,600.00
208-01.05	BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS		
	6.000 L.	М.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$2,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$5,000.0000	\$30,000.00
209-40.33	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)		
	2.000 EA		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,320.0000 \$410.0000	\$2,640.00 \$820.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D		
	805.000 TC	ON	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$45.0000	\$36,225.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$40.0000	\$32,200.00
303-01.08	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE,GRADING D GRAVEL		
	180.000 TC		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$55.0000 \$40.0000	\$9,900.00 \$7,200.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2		
	200.000 TC		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$85.0000	\$17,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$150.0000	\$30,000.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)		
	27.000 TC		<b>#20.240.00</b>
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,120.0000 \$1,000.0000	\$30,240.00 \$27,000.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D		
	4,141.000 TC		<b>A.</b> =
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$115.0000 \$125.0000	\$476,215.00 \$517,625.00

CONTRACT	<b>CNT258</b>
----------	---------------

			C	DNIKACI CNI256
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN V	WIDTH)		
		0.160 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$168.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$715.0000	\$114.40
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOU	S) (8IN WIDTH)		
		0.290 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$304.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$715.0000	\$207.35
411-12.04	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINUOU	S) (4IN WIDTH)		
		4.800 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$5,040.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$715.0000	\$3,432.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		2,731.000 TON		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$39.5000	\$107,874.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$35.0000	\$95,585.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		1,370.000 S.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9.5500	\$13,083.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$10.0000	\$13,700.00
604-10.07	CONCRETE REMOVAL			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,300.0000	\$5,300.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
607-03.02	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
		8.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$340.0000	\$2,720.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,600.00
611-01.01	MANHOLES, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,720.0000	\$3,720.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$6,500.00
611-07.30	15IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$15,000.00
611-07.31	18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	-	\$5,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,250.0000	\$15,750.00

			C	CONTRACT CNT258
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
702-01	CONCRETE CURB			
		2.000 C.Y.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$750.0000 \$3,300.0000	\$1,500.00 \$6,600.00
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
		108.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$75.0000 \$77.0000	\$8,100.00 \$8,316.00
705-04.02	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 12)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$900.0000 \$935.0000	\$7,200.00 \$7,480.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$850.0000 \$880.0000	\$3,400.00 \$3,520.00
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
		14.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$950.0000 \$990.0000	\$13,300.00 \$13,860.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
		9,618.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$18.0000 \$19.0000	\$173,124.00 \$182,742.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3			
		8.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,225.0000 \$1,320.0000	\$9,800.00 \$10,560.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,600.0000 \$2,750.0000	\$10,400.00 \$11,000.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2			
		14.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,400.0000 \$2,530.0000	\$33,600.00 \$35,420.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		150.000 L.F.		
			A4 0000	A . = 0 . c -

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$150.00

\$225.00

\$1.0000

\$1.5000

CONTRACT CI	NT258
-------------	-------

			33	MINOT 0111200
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
706-10.26	ROUNDED END ELEMENT			
		14.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$13.0000	\$182.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$13.2500	\$185.50
	vuican construction materials, LEG		ψ13.2000	Ψ103.50
708-02.04	(EXISTING TUBULAR DELINEATORS)			
		65.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16.0000	\$1,040.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$64.0000	\$4,160.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$89,000.0000	\$89,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
712 04 01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
7 12-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		120.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$37.0000	\$4,440.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$38.5000	\$4,620.00
712-05 01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
7 12-03.01	WARRING LIGHTS (TTL A)	4 000 54 011		
		4.000 EACH	<b>A</b> 40 0000	<b>0.100.00</b>
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$160.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$23.5000	\$94.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	·	1,126.000 S.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	.,	\$8.0000	\$9,008.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9.7500	\$10,978.50
			ψο σσσ	ψ. σ,σ. σ.σσ
712-08.03	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$900.0000	\$900.00
713-02.30	FLEXIBLE TUBULAR DELINEATOR			
		15.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$750.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$74.0000	\$1,110.00
713-11 02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
7 10-11.02	. EN ONATEDINIOUNOUT OGOANE TOBE FOOT	90.000 LB.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	30.000 LD.	\$4.0000	\$360.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.4000	\$396.00
	valuari Coristi uctioni iviateriais, LLC		φ <del>4</del> .4000	φ390.00
713-11.21	P POST SLIP BASE			
		4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$1,600.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$325.0000	\$1,300.00
	Tarana Carana Salar Maranas, EEO		ψ020.0000	ψ.,σσσ.σσ

			C	JNIKACI CN1256
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-14.22	STREET NAME SIGN (SUSPENDED 0.100IN THICK)			
		42.000 S.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,050.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$22.5000	\$945.00
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$210.0000	\$210.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$475.0000	\$475.00
713-15.07	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" T	HICK)		
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$70.0000	\$140.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
110 10101		2.000 EACH		
		2.000 EACH	<b>AT</b> 000 0000	<b>*</b> 44.000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$14,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$18,000.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (W3-3)			
		3.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	0.000 = 1.011	\$275.0000	\$825.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$185.0000	\$555.00
	Valoan Construction Materials, 220		ψ100.0000	φοσο.σσ
713-16.22	SIGNS (R2-1)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$240.0000	\$240.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$175.0000	\$175.00
740 40 00	OLONO (MO E)			
/13-16.23	SIGNS (W3-5)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$275.0000	\$275.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$230.0000	\$230.00
713-16.24	SIGNS (R10-12)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$275.0000	\$550.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI	I-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		264.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$9,240.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$33.0000	\$8,712.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MO	NO-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		16.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$33.0000	\$528.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$33.0000	\$528.00

			CONTRACT CNT258
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
	,	75.000 S.Y.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$22.0000	\$1,650.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$22.0000	\$1,650.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	1	110.000 L.F.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$16.0000	\$1,760.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$16.5000	\$1,815.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)		
		9.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$155.0000	\$1,395.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$165.0000	\$1,485.00
716-02.07	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)		
	·	350.000 L.F.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$13.0000	\$17,550.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$13.2500	\$17,887.50
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)		
		215.000 L.F.	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$3.2500 \$3.5000	\$698.75 \$752.50
	Vulcari Construction iviaterials, LLC	ψ3.3000	ψ132.30
716-04.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)		
		1.000 EACH	
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$250.0000 \$247.5000	\$250.00 \$247.50
	Valoan Constitution Materials, ELC	Ψ2-11.3000	ΨΣ+1.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)		
	James Dress Compressions LLC	30.000 S.F.	<b>\$000.00</b>
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$32.0000 \$33.0000	\$960.00 \$990.00
	Talsali Constitution Materials, 220	\$65,5000	Ψ000.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)		
	James Bore Contractors III O	12.000 L.M.	<b>#44.400.00</b>
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$925.0000 \$990.0000	\$11,100.00 \$11,880.00
	Valoari Goriottadiori Materiale, EEG	ψοσο.σσσσ	Ψ11,000.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)		
	Janes Bres. Contractors, LLC	2.400 L.M.	<b>#0.500.00</b>
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,050.0000 \$1,100.0000	\$2,520.00 \$2,640.00
	30.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.0	ų.,.coooo	φ=,010.00
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)		

50.000 L.F.

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$105.00

\$112.50

\$2.1000

\$2.2500

				CONTRACT CNT258
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02 E	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	,	8.400 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$42,000.00
\	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$5,280.0000	\$44,352.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		6.000 L.M.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,300.0000	\$13,800.00
\	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,420.0000	\$14,520.00
717-01 M	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
\	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
730-02.08	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 POLE MOUNTED)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$700.0000	\$700.00
\	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$735.0000	\$735.00
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
		6.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$850.0000	\$5,100.00
\	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$900.0000	\$5,400.00
730-02.17	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
		2.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$2,600.00
\	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1,372.0000	\$2,744.00
730-03.21 I	NSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
		9.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$625.0000	\$5,625.00
\	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$665.5000	\$5,989.50
730-05.01 E	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
\	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$2,970.0000	\$2,970.00
730-08.02	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
		75.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.4000	\$105.00
\	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.5000	\$112.50
720 00 02 6	CICNAL CARLE 7 CONDUCTOR			

780.000 L.F.

730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$1,248.00

\$1,365.00

\$1.6000

\$1.7500

				CONTRACT CNT258
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-09 20	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY			
730-03.20	SI AN WINE ASSEMBLY	465.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$3,255.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7.5000	\$3,487.50
730-10.01	TETHER WIRE ASSEMBLY - 1/4" DIAMETER			
		465.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.7500	\$1,278.75
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,395.00
730-12.01	CONDUIT 1" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	• •	830.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.5000	\$5,395.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$7.0000	\$5,810.00
730-12.02	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)			
	• •	110.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11.0000	\$1,210.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$11.0000	\$1,210.00
730-13.05	VEHICLE DETECTOR (EXT. CALL - DELAY CALL)			
		7.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$175.0000	\$1,225.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$170.5000	\$1,193.50
730-13.13	VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$8,367.0000	\$8,367.00
730-14.01	SHIELDED DETECTOR CABLE			
		2,135.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.2500	\$2,668.75
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$1.2500	\$2,668.75
730-14.02	SAW SLOT			
		1,055.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.5000	\$4,747.50
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.5000	\$4,747.50
730-14.03	LOOP WIRE			
		2,820.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$0.5500	\$1,551.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$0.6000	\$1,692.00
730-15.32	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			

1.000 EACH

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$18,500.00

\$18,975.00

\$18,500.0000

\$18,975.0000

				CONTRACT CNT258
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-16.02	EIGHT PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER			
		1.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4,262.5000	\$4,262.50
730-23.01	STEEL STRAIN POLE (SIGNAL SUPPORT)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$15,290.0000	\$61,160.00
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		800.000 L.F.		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.6000	\$3,680.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$4.0000	\$3,200.00
801-01.65	TEMPORARY MULCH			
		1.000 UNIT		
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$215.0000	\$215.00
	Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC		\$70.0000	\$70.00
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		150.000 S.Y.		

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

\$3,000.00

\$1,425.00

\$20.0000

\$9.5000

**CONTRACT CNT258** 

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

**BRIDGE CATEGORY** 

617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)

377.000 S.Y.

 Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC
 \$85.0000
 \$32,045.00

 Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC
 \$75.0000
 \$28,275.00

Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC  Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,517,720.25 \$1,780,732.50
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$32,045.00
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$28,275.00
TOTAL CONTRACT	
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,549,765.25
Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC	\$1,809,007.50

#### SULLIVAN COUNTY (Contract No. CNT342 Call 048)

HSIP-34(104),82003-3270-94

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON U.S. 11E (U.S. 19, S.R. 34) FROM NORTH OF S.R. 37 (S.R. 394) (L.M. 5.64) TO NORTH OF RIVER ROAD (L.M.6.35).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.701 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2020

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$1,263,434.63

NT342

		'	CONTRACT CN1342
ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01 CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$12,500.0000	\$12,500.00
201-01 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000 LS		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$18,500.0000	\$18,500.00
202-02.21 REMOVAL OF PIPE (15" CMP, STA. 130+83)	42.000 L.F.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$78.5000	\$3,297.00
203-01 ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	982.000 C.Y.		
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	982.000 C.T.	\$71.5000	\$70,213.00
203-03 BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2,235.000 C.Y.	\$29.0000	\$64,815.00
203-04 PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	732.000 C.Y.	\$7.7000	\$5,636.40
203-07 FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	62.000 C.Y.	\$57.5300	\$3,566.86
209-03.23 FILTER SOCK (24 INCH)			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	60.000 L.F.	\$577.0000	\$34,620.00
209-05 SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	45.000 C.Y.	\$29.0000	\$1,305.00
209-08.03 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	100.000 L.F.	\$3.4000	\$340.00
209-08.07 ROCK CHECK DAM PER			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$497.0000	\$3,976.00
209-40.33 CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)			
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	7.000 EACH	\$124.0000	\$868.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT342 EXTENSION
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1,094.000 TON	\$39.5000	\$43,213.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4.000 TON	\$92.0000	\$368.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	802.000 TON	\$112.0000	\$89,824.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	264.000 TON	\$176.0000	\$46,464.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	15.000 TON	\$500.0000	\$7,500.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	18.000 TON	\$925.0000	\$16,650.00
411-01.07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER	G64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	798.000 TON	\$118.0000	\$94,164.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1,794.000 TON	\$112.0000	\$200,928.00
411-12.01	SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.400 L.M.	\$1,700.0000	\$2,380.00
411-12.02	SCORING SHOULDERS (NON-CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)	UOUS) (16IN WIDTH)		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.100 L.M.	\$1,610.0000	\$1,771.00
415-01.01	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2,285.000 TON	\$19.7500	\$45,128.75
607-03.30	18" PIPE CULVERT			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	173.000 L.F.	\$93.5000	\$16,175.50

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT342 EXTENSION
607-39.03	24" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	14.000 L.F.	\$144.0000	\$2,016.00
611-07.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)	0 000 O V		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3.000 C.Y.	\$1,350.0000	\$4,050.00
611-07.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	253.000 LB.	\$2.2500	\$569.25
611-07.73	18IN ENDWALL (MEDIAN DRAIN)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$8,690.0000	\$8,690.00
611-09.03	CAPPING EXISTING CATCHBASIN	4 = 4		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 EACH	\$1,290.0000	\$1,290.00
611-38.02	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 38, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	2.000 EACH		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,830.0000	\$5,660.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	975.000 L.F.	\$2.5300	\$2,466.75
705-04.50	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	232.000 EACH	\$11.5000	\$2,668.00
705-20.25	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4.000 EACH	\$6,970.0000	\$27,880.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	200.000 TON	\$60.0000	\$12,000.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)	23.000 TON		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$63.5000	\$1,460.50
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$54,665.0000	\$54,665.00

				CONTRACT CNT342
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	4,700.000 L.F.	\$33.0000	\$155,100.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	160.000 EACH	\$19.5000	\$3,120.00
712-05.03	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	68.000 EACH	\$59.0000	\$4,012.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	514.000 S.F.	\$41.5000	\$21,331.00
712-06.16	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED WARNING)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$132.0000	\$264.00
713-01.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 C.Y.	\$853.0000	\$1,706.00
713-01.02	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPOR	≀TS)		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	274.000 LB.	\$4.1500	\$1,137.10
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	115.000 L.F.	\$6.3000	\$724.50
713-05	STEEL HOLLOW SQUARE POST (BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORT	S		
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	671.600 LB.	\$4.9500	\$3,324.42
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1,058.000 LB.	\$4.0000	\$4,232.00
713-11.03	2 1/2" DIA ROUND STEEL TUBE SIGN POST			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	383.000 LB.	\$4.9500	\$1,895.85

9.000 EACH

713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$3,483.00

\$387.0000

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT342 EXTENSION
713-11.23	ROUND POST SLIP BASE			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	8.000 EACH	\$387.0000	\$3,096.00
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	54.000 S.F.	\$15.5000	\$837.00
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	239.200 S.F.	\$16.0000	\$3,827.20
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$853.0000	\$853.00
713-16.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	2.000 EACH	\$6,860.0000	\$13,720.00
716-01.05	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	294.000 EACH	\$11.5000	\$3,381.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-D			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	95.000 EACH	\$50.5000	\$4,797.50
716-01.23	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	45.000 EACH	\$50.5000	\$2,272.50
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	61.000 L.F.	\$11.5000	\$701.50
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	9.000 EACH	\$169.0000	\$1,521.00
716-04.12	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	43.000 S.F.	\$20.0000	\$860.00
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	20,800.000 L.F.	\$0.2500	\$5,200.00

			UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT CNT342 EXTENSION
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	61.000 L.F.	\$5.6000	\$341.60
716-05.06	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	9.000 EACH	\$113.0000	\$1,017.00
716-05.49	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS(8" LINE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3.500 L.M.	\$1,100.0000	\$3,850.00
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	5,513.000 L.F.	\$0.7500	\$4,134.75
716-12.02	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	3.500 L.M.	\$5,070.0000	\$17,745.00
716-12.05	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1,459.000 L.F.	\$1.9500	\$2,845.05
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	1.000 LS	\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	343.000 S.Y.	\$7.6000	\$2,606.80
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	12.000 UNIT	\$45.0000	\$540.00
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	65.000 UNIT	\$22.5000	\$1,462.50
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.	6.500 M.G.	\$67.5000	\$438.75

963.000 S.Y.

SODDING (NEW SOD)

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

803-01

\$6,548.40

\$6.8000

CONTRACT CNT342

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

805-12.01 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE I)

7,172.000 S.Y.

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$1.1000 \$7,889.20

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$1,263,434.63

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$1,263,434.63

## SULLIVAN COUNTY (Contract No. CNT304 Call 050)

HSIP-8200(31),82946-3462-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON ALLISON ROAD FROM HAW RIDGE ROAD TO U.S. 11E (S.R. 34).

PROJECT LENGTH - 4.550 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JULY 31, 2020

DBE GOAL 5.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

\$58,075.40

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.

\$59,510.80

	CONTRACT	CNT304
Ξ	EXT	ENSION

ROADWAY CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
475.000 L.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$3.5000	\$1,662.50
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$3.0000	\$1,425.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3 200.000 L.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$21.5000	\$4,300.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$21.5000	\$4,300.00
700 04 QUADDDAN DEMOVED		
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED		
200.000 L.F. Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$2.5000	\$500.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$2.5000	\$500.00
706-10.26 ROUNDED END ELEMENT	1	
7.000 EACH Superior Traffic Control, LLC	<b>1</b> \$75.0000	\$525.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$75.0000	\$525.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL		
1.000 LS Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$600.0000	\$600.00
Superior Plante Control, LEC  Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
84.000 L.F.	ΦE 0500	<b>#440.40</b>
Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$5.3500 \$7.0000	\$449.40 \$588.00
ouponer anomaliang, mor	ψσσσ	ψουσιου
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS		
202.000 LB.	**	<b>^</b>
Superior Traffic Control, LLC Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$3.7500 \$3.6500	\$757.50 \$737.30
Caponol 1 avollion Marking, inc.	ψο.σσσσ	ψ/ 6/ .56
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST		
850.000 LB.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$3.3500	\$2,847.50
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$3.6500	\$3,102.50
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)		
71.000 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$12.5000 \$44.0000	\$887.50
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$14.0000	\$994.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)		
241.000 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$13.0000	\$3,133.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$15.0000	\$3,615.00
		DACE

		CONTRACT CNT304
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING		
,	21.000 EACH	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$15.0000	\$315.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$6.0000	\$126.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 CO	DLOR)	
	350.000 EACH	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$26.0000	\$9,100.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$26.0000	\$9,100.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
	204.000 L.F.	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$9.5000	\$1,938.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$9.5000	\$1,938.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)		
	18.000 L.M.	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,625.0000	\$29,250.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$1,625.0000	\$29,250.00
716-13.04 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)		
	360.000 L.F.	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1.0000	\$360.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$360.00
716-13.05 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN DOTTED LINE)		
	360.000 L.F.	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1.2500	\$450.00
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$1.2500	\$450.00

1.000 LS

\$1,000.0000

\$1,000.0000

717-01

**MOBILIZATION** 

Superior Traffic Control, LLC

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.

\$1,000.00

\$1,000.00

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$58,075.40
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$59,510.80

## TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$58,075.40
Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$59,510.80

## UNICOI COUNTY (Contract No. CNT316 Call 051)

HSIP-8600(35),86945-3486-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2020

**DBE GOAL 11.00%** 

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$186,913.75

\$192,731.95

CONTRACT C	<b>NT</b> 316	,
------------	---------------	---

			CC	NTRACT CNT316
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-02.10	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN			
		10.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$30.0000 \$150.0000	\$300.00 \$1,500.00
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT	40.000 54.00		
	Superior Devement Marking Inc	10.000 EACH	\$1,035.0000	\$10.250.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$10,350.00 \$12,000.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Our sains Development Marking Land	150.000 L.F.	<b>#0.4000</b>	<b>#</b> 400.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.1200 \$4.0000	\$468.00 \$600.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2			
		10.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,225.0000 \$2,300.0000	\$22,250.00 \$23,000.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		200.000 L.F.	<b>#</b> 4.0500	<b>*</b> 050.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.2500 \$2.5000	\$250.00 \$500.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS	<b>A</b> 4 <b>5</b> 00 0000	<b>#4 =00.00</b>
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,500.0000 \$4,500.0000	\$1,500.00 \$4,500.00
713-02.14	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR (WHITE)			
	Superior Devement Marking Inc	40.000 EACH	\$35.0000	\$1,400.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$31.0000	\$1,240.00
713-02.20	ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION			
	Superior Devement Marking Inc	258.000 S.F.	\$10.0000	¢2 590 00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$15.0000	\$2,580.00 \$3,870.00
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
	Superior Devement Marking Inc	726.000 L.F.	\$6.0000	\$4,356.00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$5.0000	\$3,630.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS	0.400.0001.5		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	2,490.000 LB.	\$3.2500	\$8,092.50
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.5000	\$8,715.00
				PAGE

CONTRACT (	С	١	1.	T3	31	6	,
------------	---	---	----	----	----	---	---

				NIKACI CNISIO
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		4,310.000 LB.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	,	\$3.2500	\$14,007.50
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.2500	\$14,007.50
			·	. ,
713-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)	727.000 S.F.		
	Cupariar Dayament Marking Inc	727.000 S.F.	<b>\$16,0000</b>	¢44 622 00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$16.0000 \$12.1000	\$11,632.00 \$8,796.70
	Superior Traine Control, LLC		φ12.1000	фо,790.70
713-13.03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		800.000 S.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$12,000.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$12.5500	\$10,040.00
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING			
		121.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$605.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,210.00
			*	<b>4</b> · <b>,–</b> · · · · · ·
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-	-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
		587.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$24.0000	\$14,088.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$24.0000	\$14,088.00
716-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION ST	RIPING)		
		34.000 S.Y.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$17.7500	\$603.50
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$17.7500	\$603.50
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		331.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$8.7500	\$2,896.25
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$8.7500	\$2,896.25
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	)		
		1.000 EACH		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$125.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$125.0000	\$125.00
716-13 01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
710-13.01	SPRAT THERMO PAWE MICKING (00 HIII) (4IN LINE)	54 000 L M		
	Our seise Description to a	54.000 L.M.	Φ4 40F 0000	Ф <b>7</b> 0 050 00
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc. Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1,425.0000 \$1,425.0000	\$76,950.00 \$76,950.00
	Superior Traine Control, LLC		\$1,423.0000	\$70,930.00
716-13.04	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED	LINE)		
		460.000 L.F.		
	Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$460.00
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$1.0000	\$460.00

221	ITD.	ACT	CN	F246
(:()	4 I K	Δ(.)		I 37h

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

## 717-01 MOBILIZATION

1.000 LS

 Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.
 \$2,000.0000
 \$2,000.000

 Superior Traffic Control, LLC
 \$4,000.0000
 \$4,000.000

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$186,913.75
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$192,731.95

## TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Pavement Marking, Inc.	\$186,913.75
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$192,731.95

## VAN BUREN COUNTY (Contract No. CNT320 Call 052)

HSIP-8800(12),88945-3451-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2020

DBE GOAL 9.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc. \$92,117.49
Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$93,861.49
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc. \$100,303.96

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADWAY CATEGORY		
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)		
140.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$21.5000	\$3,010.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$21.5000	\$3,010.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$19.8300	\$2,776.20
705-02.10 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION 27IN TO 31IN		
8.000 EA	СН	
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$150.0000	\$1,200.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$150.0000	\$1,200.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$35.0000	\$280.00
705-04.10 EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT		
8.000 EA	СН	
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$1,075.0000	\$8,600.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,075.0000	\$8,600.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$1,195.0000	\$9,560.00
705-04.21 GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT		
320.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$3.0000	\$960.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$3.4500	\$1,104.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$2.5800	\$825.60
705-06.30 GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2		
8.000 EAG	СН	
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$2,150.0000	\$17,200.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$2,200.0000	\$17,600.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$2,297.0000	\$18,376.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED		
400.000 L.F.		
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$2.0000	\$800.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$3.0000	\$1,200.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$0.8500	\$340.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL		
1.000 LS		
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$5,275.0000	\$5,275.00
713-02.20 ROADSIDE OBSTACLE DELINEATION		
42.000 S.F		
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$16.5000	\$693.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$16.5000	\$693.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$13.7700	\$578.34

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-02.21 SIGN POST DELINEATION	ENHANCEMENT		
	66	.000 L.F.	
Volunteer Highway Supply	Co. Inc.	\$5.5000	\$363.00
Superior Traffic Control, LI		\$5.5000	\$363.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$8.0300	\$529.98
		*******	*****
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POST	rs.		
	442	.000 LB.	
Valuata an Highway Comple			¢4 το4 οο
Volunteer Highway Supply		\$3.6000 \$3.6000	\$1,591.20 \$1,501.20
Superior Traffic Control, Ll Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	_C	\$3.6000 \$4.0700	\$1,591.20 \$1,798.94
rennessee Guardian, inc.		\$4.0700	φ1,790.94
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT	COLLABE TUBE BOST		
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT			
		.000 LB.	
Volunteer Highway Supply		\$3.2500	\$3,110.25
Superior Traffic Control, LI	_C	\$3.2500	\$3,110.25
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$4.0700	\$3,894.99
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM S	GIGNS (0.080" THICK)		
	26	.190 S.F.	
Volunteer Highway Supply	Co. Inc.	\$12.3000	\$322.14
Superior Traffic Control, LI	LC	\$12.3000	\$322.14
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$18.3600	\$480.85
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM S	SIGNS (0.100" THICK)		
	311	.000 S.F.	
Volunteer Highway Supply		\$12.9000	\$4,011.90
Superior Traffic Control, LI		\$12.9000	\$4,011.90
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$19.5000	\$6,064.50
,		•	<b>+</b> - <b>/</b>
713-15.36 REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT	& FOOTING		
		.000 EACH	
Valuate or Highway Cumply	<del>-</del>		<b>\$240.00</b>
Volunteer Highway Supply Superior Traffic Control, Ll		\$10.0000 \$10.0000	\$240.00 \$240.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	-0	\$6.8800	\$165.12
rennessee Guardian, inc.		ψ0.0000	ψ105.12
716-01 21 SNOWDLOWARI E PAISEE	PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)		
710-01.21 SNOWFLOWABLE RAISEL			
		.000 EACH	
Volunteer Highway Supply		\$24.0000	\$9,000.00
Superior Traffic Control, LI	_C	\$24.0000	\$9,000.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$32.7000	\$12,262.50
740 00 05 BLACTIC BASELINE	KINO (GTOD LINE)		
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MAR			
		.000 L.F.	
Volunteer Highway Supply		\$15.0000	\$2,010.00
Superior Traffic Control, LI	_C	\$15.0000	\$2,010.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.		\$12.9100	\$1,729.94

	UNIT F	PRICE EXTENSION
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)		
	21.240 L.M.	
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$1,650.	0000 \$35,046.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1,650.	
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$1,600.	0000 \$33,984.00
716-13.04 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)		
	360.000 L.F.	
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$1.	0000 \$360.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$1.	0000 \$360.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$1.	2000 \$432.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION		
	1.000 LS	
Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$2,400.	0000 \$2,400.00
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$3,200.	0000 \$3,200.00
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$950.	0000 \$950.00

Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$92,117.49
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$93,861.49
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$100,303.96

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Volunteer Highway Supply Co. Inc.	\$92,117.49
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$93,861.49
Tennessee Guardrail, Inc.	\$100,303.96

#### WASHINGTON COUNTY (Contract No. CNT268 Call 053)

STP-SIP-354(11),90020-3225-94

THE IMPROVEMENT OF THE INTERSECTION ON S.R. 354 AT BUGABOO SPRINGS ROAD (L.M. 1.88), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.180 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30, 2020

DBE GOAL 9.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

Baker's Construction Services, Inc.

\$1,018,615.31

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$1,159,878.25

CONTRACT CI	<b>NT268</b>	
-------------	--------------	--

				CONTRACT CNT268
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
		1.000 LS		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$22,000.0000 \$13,000.0000	\$22,000.00 \$13,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS	<b>A</b> 45 000 0000	<b>4.5</b> 000 00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$15,000.0000 \$49,775.0000	\$15,000.00 \$49,775.00
202-02.01	REMOVAL OF PIPE (18" CMP ,STA. 35+47)			
	Delicale Construction Considers Inc.	30.000 L.F.	<b>#</b> 400,0000	Фо ооо оо
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$100.0000 \$38.5000	\$3,000.00 \$1,155.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	Delicale Construction Company Inc.	10,856.000 C.Y.	<b>\$25,000</b>	<b>#274 400 00</b>
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$25.0000 \$32.5000	\$271,400.00 \$352,820.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL			
	Pakarla Canatruation Carriago Inc	860.000 C.Y.	¢42.0000	¢40,220,00
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$12.0000 \$25.0000	\$10,320.00 \$21,500.00
203-06	WATER			
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	1.000 M.G.	\$20 F200	\$29.53
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$29.5300 \$6.5000	\$6.50
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	664.000 C.Y.	\$36.4900	\$24,229.36
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$37.5000	\$24,900.00
209-02.05	12" TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAIN	224.000   5		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	224.000 L.F.	\$16.3900	\$3,671.36
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$22.5000	\$5,040.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	40.000 O.V		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	49.000 C.Y.	\$9.0200	\$441.98
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$1,372.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)	200.000 L.F.		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	200.000 L.F.	\$11.7300	\$2,346.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$6.8000	\$1,360.00
				PAGE

		LINI	T PRICE	CONTRACT CNT268  EXTENSION
		G.W.		
209-08.07	ROCK CHECK DAM PER	7 000 54 011		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		25.6900 69.0000	\$3,679.83 \$4,683.00
209-08.08	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
		5.000 EACH		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		27.3500 50.0000	\$13,636.75 \$4,250.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		3,253.000 TON		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.	•	29.0000 37.5000	\$94,337.00 \$121,987.50
303-01.01	GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
		208.000 TON		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.	-	40.1600 60.0000	\$8,353.28 \$12,480.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
		5.000 TON		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.	•	61.1200 82.5000	\$305.60 \$412.50
307-01.21	ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
		319.000 TON		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.	•	05.0000 96.0000	\$33,495.00 \$30,624.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
		319.000 TON		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		15.0000 04.0000	\$36,685.00 \$33,176.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
		188.000 TON		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		36.0000 24.0000	\$25,568.00 \$23,312.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
		5.000 TON		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		50.0000 00.0000	\$2,750.00 \$2,500.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		49 000 TON		

18.000 TON

Baker's Construction Services, Inc.

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$20,160.00

\$16,650.00

\$1,120.0000

\$925.0000

				CONTRACT CNT268
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-01 07	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
411-01.07	ACCIMIN (1 COT-22) GRADING E STICCEDER	125.000 TON		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$165.0000	\$20,625.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$149.5000	\$18,687.50
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	,	301.000 TON		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$139.0000	\$41,839.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$126.5000	\$38,076.50
411-12.03	SCORING FOR RUMBLE STRIPE (NON-CONTINU	JOUS) (8IN WIDTH)		
		0.300 L.M.		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$3,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$20,983.6000	\$6,295.08
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		2,951.000 S.Y.		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$4.4300	\$13,072.93
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.5500	\$10,476.05
607-39.02	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
		37.000 L.F.		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$42.7800	\$1,582.86
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$5,180.00
611-07.31	18IN ENDWALL (SIDE DRAIN)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$165.6100	\$165.61
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3,940.0000	\$3,940.00
705-20.25	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
		5.000 EACH		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$5,935.6000	\$29,678.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8,455.0000	\$42,275.00
707-08.11	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
		112.000 L.F.		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$3.0900	\$346.08
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.4000	\$380.80
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		200.000 TON		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$60.0000 \$55.5000	\$12,000.00 \$11,100.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$55.5000	\$11,100.00
709-05.06	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
		461.000 TON	<b>**</b> *	<b>^</b>
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$60.0000 \$47.5000	\$27,660.00 \$21,897.50
	Outsillers- Laylor, IIIC.		ψ <del>+</del> 7.0000	Ψ21,081.30

				CONTRACT CNT268
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-02	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
710-02	AGGREGATE GROEKBRAING (WITH THE)	2,000.000 L.F.		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	,	\$5.0600	\$10,120.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$11.5000	\$23,000.00
710-05	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN			
		40.000 L.F.		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$13.2900	\$531.60
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7.3000	\$292.00
710-06.12	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (3:1)			
7.10 00.112		1.000 EACH		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$637.8800	\$637.88
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,130.0000	\$1,130.00
710-06.13	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (4:1)			
710 00110		4.000 EACH		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$569.3700	\$2,277.48
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,130.0000	\$4,520.00
710-06.15	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)			
710 00110		4.000 EACH		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$577.8200	\$2,311.28
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$1,130.0000	\$4,520.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$52,000.0000	\$52,000.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$47,665.0000	\$47,665.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		2,019.000 L.F.		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$29.1500	\$58,853.85
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$26.0000	\$52,494.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	,	50.000 EACH		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$31.9800	\$1,599.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$19.5000	\$975.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	,	157.000 S.F.		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$6.2500	\$981.25
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7.8100	\$1,226.17
713-02.26	CONCRETE BARRIER/PARAPET DELINEATOR			
	·			

101.000 EACH

Baker's Construction Services, Inc.

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$1,010.00

\$2,525.00

\$10.0000

\$25.0000

			C	ONTRACT CNT268
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740.45	DEMOVAL OF SIGNIC POOTS AND FOOTINGS			
713-15	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS	4.0001.0		
	Delverio Construction Comisso Inc	1.000 LS	<b>#240.0200</b>	<b>#040.00</b>
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$249.9200 \$947.0000	\$249.92 \$947.00
	ounimers-rayior, inc.		ψ3+7.0000	ψ3+1.00
713-16.20	SIGNS (R1-1)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$312.4000	\$312.40
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$437.0000	\$437.00
713-16.50	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIGN (BIKE LANE)			
		4.000 EACH		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$249.9200	\$999.68
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$437.0000	\$1,748.00
716-01.21	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DII			
		71.000 EACH	<b>#</b> 00.0000	<b>#</b> 4.000.50
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$60.2900 \$56.5000	\$4,280.59 \$4,011.50
	Cultificial Taylor, Inc.		φου.ουσο	ψ4,011.00
716-01.22	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO	-DIR)(1 COLOR)		
		3.000 EACH		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$60.2900	\$180.87
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$56.5000	\$169.50
716-01.30	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
		50.000 EACH		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$250.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$17.0000	\$850.00
740 00 04	DI ACTIC DAVEMENT MADIZING/CHANNEL IZATION CTDI	DINC)		
710-02.04	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIF	31.000 S.Y.		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	31.000 3.1.	\$29.3700	\$910.47
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$21.5000	\$666.50
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		28.000 L.F.		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$15.6200	\$437.36
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$13.5000	\$378.00
716-04.13	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (BIKELANE SYMBOL & A	ARROW)		
-	•	2.000 EACH		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$468.6000	\$937.20
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$535.0000	\$1,070.00
716-05 01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
. 10-03.01	· · ··································	0.400 L.M.		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	U.TUU L.IVI.	\$2,499.2000	\$999.68
	Summers Toylor Inc		\$2,435.2000 \$2,044.3500	Ψ333.00 Φ4 577 74

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$1,577.74

\$3,944.3500

			CO	NTRACT CNT268
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.02	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
		4,000.000 L.F.		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$0.6000 \$0.3000	\$2,400.00 \$1,200.00
716-05.20	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
		0.800 L.M.		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$2,499.2000 \$4,282.4300	\$1,999.36 \$3,425.94
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)			
		6,000.000 L.F.		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$0.6800 \$0.7500	\$4,080.00 \$4,500.00
716-13.01	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
		0.400 L.M.		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$3,748.8000	\$1,499.52
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$5,071.3000	\$2,028.52
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		0.400 L.M.	<b>A</b> 4 0 <b>7</b> 0 0000	<b>4.7.</b> 0.44
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$4,373.6000 \$6,198.2500	\$1,749.44 \$2,479.30
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$66,226.3300	\$66,226.33
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
740-06.01	GEOMEMBRANE			
		1,697.000 S.Y.		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc. Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$8.9000 \$18.0000	\$15,103.30 \$30,546.00
	Summers-rayion, mc.		\$16.0000	φ30,340.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		344.000 S.Y.		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$2.2300	\$767.12
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7.2000	\$2,476.80
740-11.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	2,013.000 L.F.	\$6.6300	\$13,346.19
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$3.6500	\$7,347.45
801-02	SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)			
		86.000 UNIT		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$99.5400	\$8,560.44
	0		MOO 0000	A0 400 00

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$2,408.00

\$28.0000

				CONTRACT CNT268
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		63.000 M.G.		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$13.3900	\$843.57
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$56.5000	\$3,559.50
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		600.000 S.Y.		
	Baker's Construction Services, Inc.		\$8.9400	\$5,364.00
	Summers-Taylor, Inc.		\$7.3000	\$4,380.00
805-12.02	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE II)			
		9,576.000 S.Y.		

Baker's Construction Services, Inc.

Summers-Taylor, Inc.

\$15,417.36 \$11,012.40

\$1.6100

\$1.1500

Baker's Construction Services, Inc.	\$1,018,615.31
Summers-Taylor, Inc.	\$1,159,878.25

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Baker's Construction Services, Inc. \$1,018,615.31 Summers-Taylor, Inc. \$1,159,878.25

## WEAKLEY COUNTY (Contract No. CNT309 Call 054)

HSIP-9200(76),92946-3429-94

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2020

TOTAL CONTRACT

Superior Traffic Control, LLC Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. \$317,125.90

\$339,336.65

			co	NTRACT CNT309
ROADWA	AY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-01 01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
703-01.01	GOARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS	108.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	100.000 L.1 .	\$85.5000	\$9,234.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$86.0000	\$9,288.00
705-04.10	EARTH PAD FOR GUARD RAIL END TREATMENT			
		15.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$875.0000	\$13,125.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$800.0000	\$12,000.00
705-04.21	GUARDRAIL DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		2,340.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$3.1000	\$7,254.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$11,700.00
705-06.01	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL3			
		181.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$19.7500 \$24.0000	\$3,574.75
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$21.0000	\$3,801.00
705-06.10	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL3			
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC	1.000 EACH	\$1,050.0000	\$1,050.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$1,200.00
705-06.11	GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL3			
	, , ,	1.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$750.0000	\$750.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$615.0000	\$615.00
705-06.30	GR TERMINAL (ENERGY ABSORBING) MASH TL2			
		15.000 EACH		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$2,175.0000	\$32,625.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$2,800.0000	\$42,000.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$4.2500	\$425.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$3.1500	\$315.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.		\$9,750.0000 \$5,500.0000	\$9,750.00 \$5,500.00
712.02.24	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
. 13*U∠.∠ I	SIGN FOST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	558.000 L.F.		
	Superior Traffic Control, LLC		\$6.0000	\$3,348.00
	Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co. Inc.		\$9,000	\$5,022,00

Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.

\$9.0000

	C	ONTRACT CNT309
	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-11.01 "U" SECTION STEEL POSTS		
780.000 LB.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$4.0000	\$3,120.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.	\$4.0000	\$3,120.00
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST		
3,029.000 LB.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$3.7500	\$11,358.75
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.	\$4.2500	\$12,873.25
713-11.21 P POST SLIP BASE		
8.000 EACH		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$340.0000	\$2,720.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.	\$300.0000	\$2,400.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)		
220.000 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$13.0000	\$2,860.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.	\$19.0000	\$4,180.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)		
543.000 S.F.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$13.8000	\$7,493.40
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.	\$20.0000	\$10,860.00
713-15.41 SIGN REMOVAL (DESCRIPTION)		
1.000 LS		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$450.0000	\$450.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.	\$4,250.0000	\$4,250.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)		
25.000 S.Y.	******	
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$30.0000 \$31.5000	\$750.00 \$787.50
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.	φ31.3000	\$767.50
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
518.000 L.F.	<b>*</b>	<b>^-</b>
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$15.0000 \$15.7500	\$7,770.00 \$8,158.50
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.	\$15.7500	фо, 156.50
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)		
65.200 L.M.		
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$2,800.0000	\$182,560.00
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.	\$2,940.0000	\$191,688.00
716-13.04 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN DOTTED LINE)		
1,704.000 L.F.		<b>.</b> -
Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$2.0000 \$2.1000	\$3,408.00 \$3,578.40
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.	\$2.1000	\$3,578.40

CONTRACT CNT309

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

717-01 MOBILIZATION

1.000 LS

 Superior Traffic Control, LLC
 \$13,500.000
 \$13,500.000

 Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.
 \$6,000.000
 \$6,000.000

Superior Traffic Control, LLC	\$317,125.90
Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc.	\$339,336.65

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Superior Traffic Control, LLC \$317,125.90 Tri-State Guardrail & Sign Co., Inc. \$339,336.65

#### WILLIAMSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNT249 Call 055)

HSIP-252(13),94028-3220-94

THE INSTALLATION OF SIGNALS ON S.R. 252 AT THE CSXT RAILROAD UNDERPASSES (L.M. 3.59 AND L.M. 5.26).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.21 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE NOVEMBER 15, 2020

DBE GOAL 6.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT

S & W Contracting Co., Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$426,209.50

\$563,322.20

			C	CONTRACT CNT249
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
103-01	CONOTROOTION CTARES, EINEC AND CRADES	1.000 LS		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	11000 20	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
	0.000	1.000 LS	<b>#5.500.0000</b>	<b>#5 500 00</b>
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$5,500.0000 \$1,399.0700	\$5,500.00 \$1,399.07
	Stansen Electric Company, inc.		ψ1,593.0700	ψ1,039.07
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	200.000 C.Y.		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	200.000 C. T.	\$44.0000	\$8,800.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$16.4800	\$3,296.00
203-03	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)			
	· ·	1,250.000 C.Y.		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	,	\$85.5000	\$106,875.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$80.3800	\$100,475.00
203-06	WATER			
		4.000 M.G.		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$55.0000	\$220.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$79.0400	\$316.16
203-07	FURNISHING & SPREADING TOPSOIL			
		65.000 C.Y.		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc. Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$44.0000 \$60.5600	\$2,860.00 \$3,936.40
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$60.3000	<b>ф</b> 3,930.40
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	25.000 C.Y.		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	25.000 C. T.	\$1,100.0000	\$27,500.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$21.0300	\$525.75
209-08.09	FILTER SOCK CHECK DAM			
		12.000 EACH		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$220.0000	\$2,640.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$434.0200	\$5,208.24
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		150.000 TON		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$44.0000	\$6,600.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$52.0000	\$7,800.00

CONTRACT	<b>CNT249</b>
----------	---------------

			C	ONIRACI CN1249
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-01.10	ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
		35.000 TON		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$293.0000	\$10,255.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$280.6000	\$9,821.00
	Stansen Electric Company, Inc.		φ260.6000	ф9,021.00
607-39.02	18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)			
		28.000 L.F.		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$138.0000	\$3,864.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$136.0700	\$3,809.96
740.04	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
712-04 01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
712 04.01	TEXASEE SITURIO (STATILEE ETTO)	50.000 EACH		
	O. B. W. Constanting of Co. The	30.000 EACH	<b>#40.0000</b>	<b>#0.000.00</b>
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$40.0000 \$18.2700	\$2,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$10.2700	\$913.50
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	control (control of the control of t	360.000 S.F.		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	300.000 0.1 .	\$7.2500	\$2,610.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$9.3600	\$3,369.60
	Otanisen Electric Company, inc.		ψ3.3000	ψο,σσσ.σσ
713-02.21	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT			
		150.000 L.F.		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$6.6000	\$990.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$6.3000	\$945.00
713-11.01	"U" SECTION STEEL POSTS			
		155.000 LB.		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$4.4000	\$682.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$5.1400	\$796.70
713-11.02	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
		163.000 LB.		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$4.2500	\$692.75
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$6.3000	\$1,026.90
742 42 02	ELAT CHEET ALLIMINUM CIONE (0.000" THICK)			
/13-13.02	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
		54.000 S.F.		<b>4</b>
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$14.3000	\$772.20
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$22.9400	\$1,238.76
713-13 03	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
		27.000 S.F.		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	£1.000 O.1 .	\$15.4000	\$415.80
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$13.4000	\$619.38
	Standon Electric Company, inc.		Ψ22.3700	ψ013.30

			CONTRACT CNT249
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-15.07	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)		
		6.000 EACH	
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	\$350.0000	
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$101.3200	\$607.92
713-15.36	REMOVE SIGN, SUPPORT & FOOTING		
		7.000 EACH	
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	\$30.0000	
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$50.6600	\$354.62
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)		
		64.000 L.F.	
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	\$33.0000	• •
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$43.3200	\$2,772.48
716-03.06	PLASTIC WORD PAVEMENT MARKING (SIGNAL AHEAD)		
		5.000 EACH	
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	\$1,100.0000	
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$1,444.1100	\$7,220.55
716-08.01	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)		
		210.000 L.F.	
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	\$1.5000	
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$2.8900	\$606.90
717-01	MOBILIZATION		
		1.000 LS	
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$95,589.8800	\$95,589.88
730-02.09	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)		
		8.000 EACH	
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	\$832.0000	\$6,656.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$952.5600	\$7,620.48
730-02.30	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (140 A1 WITH BACKPLATE)		
		2.000 EACH	
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	\$986.0000	\$1,972.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$1,112.7700	\$2,225.54
730-02.31	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE, OPTICALLY PR	OGRAMMED)	
	•	1.000 EACH	
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	\$3,645.0000	\$3,645.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$4,017.3200	\$4,017.32

1.000 EACH

730-02.32 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (140 A1 WITH BACKPLATE, OPTICALLY PROGRAMMED)

S & W Contracting Co., Inc.

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.

\$4,489.00

\$4,959.37

\$4,489.0000

\$4,959.3700

			C	CONTRACT CNT249
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
700 00 04 INOTA	ALL PULL POY (TYPE P)			
730-03.21 INSTA	ALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)	4.000 EACH		
S&W	/ Contracting Co., Inc.	4.000 EAGI1	\$400.0000	\$1,600.00
	ell Electric Company, Inc.		\$823.7400	\$3,294.96
730-05.01 ELEC	TRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION	2.000 EACH		
S&W	/ Contracting Co., Inc.	2.000 LACI1	\$3,200.0000	\$6,400.00
	ell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,389.3900	\$2,778.78
700 00 00 010114	AL CARLE 7 CONDUCTOR			
730-08.03 SIGNA	AL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR	780.000 L.F.		
S&W	/ Contracting Co., Inc.	700.000 L.I .	\$1.7500	\$1,365.00
	ell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.4900	\$1,162.20
720 42 02 COND	NUT 2" DIAMETER (DVC)			
730-12.02 COND	OUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC)	150.000 L.F.		
S & W	/ Contracting Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$1,500.00
	ell Electric Company, Inc.		\$24.8400	\$3,726.00
730-12 16 COND	OUIT (2" HDPE, DIRECTIONAL BORE)			
750-12.10 00110	oon (2 hbi 2, bileonolae bole)	735.000 L.F.		
S & W	/ Contracting Co., Inc.		\$30.0000	\$22,050.00
Stanse	ell Electric Company, Inc.		\$77.5300	\$56,984.55
730-13 08 VEHIC	CLE DETECTOR (RADAR)			
700 10.00 VEINO	DETECTOR (INDEXIT)	6.000 EACH		
S & W	/ Contracting Co., Inc.		\$8,570.0000	\$51,420.00
Stanse	ell Electric Company, Inc.		\$7,813.4100	\$46,880.46
730-15.30 CABIN	NET (FOUR PHASE POLE MOUNTED)			
	,	2.000 EACH		
	/ Contracting Co., Inc.		\$8,301.0000	\$16,602.00
Stanse	ell Electric Company, Inc.		\$15,292.0000	\$30,584.00
730-16.02 EIGHT	F PHASE ACTUATED CONTROLLER			
		2.000 EACH		
	/ Contracting Co., Inc.		\$3,640.0000	\$7,280.00
Stanse	ell Electric Company, Inc.		\$4,371.9500	\$8,743.90
730-19.01 TIME I	BASE COORDINATION UNIT			
		2.000 EACH		
	/ Contracting Co., Inc.		\$1,640.0000	\$3,280.00
Stanse	ell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,052.4600	\$2,104.92
730-23.48 CANT	ILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 20')			
		2.000 EACH		
	/ Contracting Co., Inc.		\$13,384.0000	\$26,768.00
Stanse	ell Electric Company, Inc.		\$15,969.2800	\$31,938.56

			(	CONTRACT CNT249
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-23.56	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 25')			
		1.000 EACH		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$14,260.0000	\$14,260.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$16,130.1200	\$16,130.12
730-23.88	3 CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 45')			
		1.000 EACH		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$15,640.0000	\$15,640.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$17,914.6400	\$17,914.64
740-11.02	2 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN			
		325.000 L.F.		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$13.7500	\$4,468.75
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$3.3500	\$1,088.75
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		4.000 UNIT		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$1,200.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$46.7100	\$186.84
801-01.07	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		1.000 UNIT		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$550.0000	\$550.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$42.4000	\$42.40
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		1.000 M.G.		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$250.0000	\$250.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$79.0400	\$79.04
803-01	SODDING (NEW SOD)			
		880.000 S.Y.		
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$8,800.00
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$5.9200	\$5,209.60

S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	\$426,209.50
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$563,322.20

## **TOTAL CONTRACT**

S & W Contracting Co., Inc. \$426,209.50 Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$563,322.20

#### WILLIAMSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNT358 Call 057)

94002-3196-04

THE INTERCHANGE LIGHTING ON I-65 AT S.R. 248 (GOOSE CREEK BYPASS, EXIT 61) (L.M. 8.76).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.360 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 15, 2020

TOTAL CONTRACT

Stansell Electric Company, Inc. \$477,222.70

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc. \$572,662.00

S & W Contracting Co., Inc. \$736,493.20

			Co	ONTRACT CNT358
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
405.04	CONSTRUCTION STAKES LINES AND SPACES			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	1.000 LS		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	1.000 L3	\$4,200.0000	\$4,200.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$5,400.0000	\$5,400.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		1.000 LS		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$500.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,250.0000	\$3,250.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$5,500.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		16.000 C.Y.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$52.0000	\$832.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.0000	\$16.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$17,600.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$5,824.0000	\$5,824.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,499.9600	\$2,499.96
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
712-04.0	1 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		14.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$196.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$490.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$700.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		352.000 S.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$2,464.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$7.0000	\$2,464.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$9.0000	\$3,168.00
712-08.03	3 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,250.0000	\$1,250.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$2,500.00
714-03.0	1 DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)			
		3,779.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$24,563.50
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		<b>¢</b> 7 ሰሰሰሰ	¢ንፎ 4 <b>5</b> 2 በበ

Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.

S & W Contracting Co., Inc.

\$26,453.00

\$37,790.00

\$7.0000

\$10.0000

			MINACI CHISSO
		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-04.02 CONDUIT (STRUCTURES - 2" RGS)			
	328.000 L.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$4,592.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$3,280.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$25.0000	\$8,200.00
714-05.04 PULL BOXES (TYPE C)			
	11.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$514.0000	\$5,654.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$11,000.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$1,800.0000	\$19,800.00
714-05.05 PULL BOXES (6"X6")			
	2.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$421.0000	\$842.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$750.0000	\$1,500.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$350.0000	\$700.00
714-06.04 CABLE (1/C # 8 AWG)			
	4,800.000 L.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$0.9500	\$4,560.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.2800	\$1,344.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$1.6000	\$7,680.00
714-06.06 CABLE (1/C # 4 AWG)			
	10,992.000 L.F.		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1.6000	\$17,587.20
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.6200	\$6,815.04
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$2.1000	\$23,083.20
714-08.09 LIGHT STANDARDS (120' MH - HIGH MAST)			
	8.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$27,889.0000	\$223,112.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$280,000.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$42,282.0000	\$338,256.00
714-08.46 FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR HIGH MAST LIGHT STANDAR	RD		
	8.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$8,741.0000	\$69,928.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$9,500.0000	\$76,000.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$10,840.0000	\$86,720.00
714-09.09 LUMINAIRES (72 WATT - UNDERPASS)			
,	4.000 EACH		
Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$583.0000	\$2,332.00
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$2,800.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$789.0000	\$3,156.00

			•	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714 00 40	LUMINAIDES (276 WATT LUCH MAST)			
714-09.10	LUMINAIRES (376 WATT - HIGH MAST)	48.000 EACH		
	Otania III Elantria Onnon anno la a	40.000 E/(011	<b>#4</b> 000 0000	<b>#00.004.00</b>
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,668.0000	\$80,064.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$72,000.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$2,260.0000	\$108,480.00
714-12.01	CONTROL CENTER (NO. 1)			
	,	1.000 LS		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$8,450.0000	\$8,450.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$14,000.0000	\$14,000.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$12,640.0000	\$12,640.00
714-12.02	CONTROL CENTER (NO. 2)			
		1.000 LS		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$8,450.0000	\$8,450.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$14,000.0000	\$14,000.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$12,640.0000	\$12,640.00
	<b>5</b>		,	. ,
714-25	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION			
		2.000 EACH		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$1,601.0000	\$3,202.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$3,580.0000	\$7,160.00
			ψο,σσοισσοσ	ψ.,.σσ.σσ
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$6,050.0000	\$6,050.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$28,600.0000	\$28,600.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	o a w contracting co., me.		Ψ12,000.0000	Ψ12,000.00
740-11.01	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN			
		1,000.000 L.F.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$2.4000	\$2,400.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$3,500.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$4.2000	\$4,200.00
	o a w contracting co., me.		ψ1.2000	ψ1,200.00
801-01	SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
		2.000 UNIT		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$70.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$800.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
	3 & W Contracting Co., Inc.		φ300.0000	\$1,000.00
801-03	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
		1.000 M.G.		
	Stansell Electric Company, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$550.00
	Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$100.00
	S & W Contracting Co., Inc.		\$120.0000	\$120.00
	<b>.</b>			<del>-</del>

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$477,222.70
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$572,662.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	\$736,493.20

## TOTAL CONTRACT

Stansell Electric Company, Inc.	\$477,222.70
Davis H. Elliot Construction Company, Inc.	\$572,662.00
S & W Contracting Co., Inc.	\$736,493.20

#### WILSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNT296 Call 058)

95003-4217-04

THE REPAIR OF BRIDGES ON U.S. 231 (S.R. 10) OVER SPRING CREEK (L.M. 19.48) AND THE CUMBERLAND RIVER (L.M. 20.91).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2020

TOTAL CONTRACT

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. \$2,094,180.77

Bell & Associates Construction, LP \$2,308,694.27

Jamison Construction, LLC \$2,714,688.30

			cc	NTRACT CNT296
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ROADW	AY CATEGORY			
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES			
103-01	CONSTRUCTION STARLS, LINES AND GRADES	1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	1.000 L3	\$23,778.2000	\$23,778.20
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$16,000.0000	\$16,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$18,000.00
203-30.01	ROADWAY APPROACHES			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$23,742.5300	\$23,742.53
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$50,578.0000	\$50,578.00
209-05	SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
		34.000 C.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$14.0000	\$476.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$155.0000	\$5,270.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$25.0000	\$850.00
209-08.02	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
		1,858.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.4400	\$10,107.52
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$4.1500	\$7,710.70
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$7.0000	\$13,006.00
209-09.03	SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
		4.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$282.0300	\$1,128.12
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$160.0000	\$640.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$4,800.00
209-09.43	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)			
		4.000 EACH		<b>.</b>
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$366.7900	\$1,467.16
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$160.0000	\$640.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$400.0000	\$1,600.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	Millord O. A. C. O. A. C. O. A.	352.000 TON	<b>007.000</b>	<b>#</b> 00 000 <b>T</b> 0
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$65.3600 \$37.0000	\$23,006.72
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$37.0000	\$13,024.00 \$21,120.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$60.0000	\$21,120.00
303-10.01	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)	40 000 = 2		
		42.000 TON		

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, LP

Jamison Construction, LLC

\$2,268.42

\$2,730.00

\$1,890.00

\$54.0100

\$65.0000

\$45.0000

				CONTRACT CNT296
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING	G B-M2		
		57.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$310.4800	\$17,697.36
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$272.0000	\$15,504.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$290.0000	\$16,530.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
		2.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,021.3000	\$2,042.60
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		90.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$343.1600	\$30,884.40
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$300.0000	\$27,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$320.0000	\$28,800.00
415-01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
		1,185.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$21.8300	\$25,868.55
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$19.5000	\$23,107.50
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$13.0000	\$15,405.00
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
		407.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$74.8800	\$30,476.16
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$66.0000	\$26,862.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$70.0000	\$28,490.00
705-04.03	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
		1.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$817.0400	\$817.04
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$715.0000	\$715.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$800.0000	\$800.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			

403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
403-01	BITOMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	2.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	2.000 1014	\$1,021.3000	\$2,042.60
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$900.0000	\$1,800.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$2,000.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
		90.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$343.1600	\$30,884.40
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$300.0000	\$27,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$320.0000	\$28,800.00
415-01 02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
410 01.02	OCE FEATING BITOININGSOF ATEMENT	1,185.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	1,100.000 0111	\$21.8300	\$25,868.55
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$19.5000	\$23,107.50
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$13.0000	\$15,405.00
	cambon constraint, 220		Ψ10.0000	ψ10,100.00
705-01.01	GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
		407.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$74.8800	\$30,476.16
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$66.0000	\$26,862.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$70.0000	\$28,490.00
705-04 03	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)			
703-04.03	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TTPE 13)	4 000 54 011		
		1.000 EACH	<b>.</b>	<b>.</b>
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$817.0400	\$817.04
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$715.0000	\$715.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$800.0000	\$800.00
705-04.09	EARTH PAD FOR TYPE 38 GR END TREATMENT			
		3.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	0.000 =/ (01.	\$1,398.3100	\$4,194.93
	Bell & Associates Construction. LP		\$1,225.0000	\$3,675.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
	Carriotti Contituottori, EEC		ψ1,000.0000	ψ1,000.00
705-06.20	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
		3.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3,011.3800	\$9,034.14
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2,635.0000	\$7,905.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$9,000.00

				CONTRACT CNT296
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-08 11	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
703-00.11	TORTABLE IIII AOT ATTEROATOR ROTHE 330 TE-3	6.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	0.000 EAOH	\$5,836.0000	\$35,016.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$7,150.0000	\$42,900.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$21,000.00
706-01	GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
		988.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$0.8800	\$869.44
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1.0000	\$988.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1.0000	\$988.00
709-05.05	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
		200.000 TON		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$37.9900	\$7,598.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$60.0000	\$12,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$10,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$46,920.3900	\$46,920.39
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$70,000.0000	\$70,000.00
712-02.02	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		1,543.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$36.1600	\$55,794.88
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$37.5000	\$57,862.50
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$38.0000	\$58,634.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		150.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.1800	\$4,377.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$26.0000	\$3,900.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$6,000.00
712-04.50	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		79.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$11.6700	\$921.93
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$10.5000	\$829.50
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$18.0000	\$1,422.00

457.000 S.F.

712-06

SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)

Jamison Construction, LLC

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.

Bell & Associates Construction, LP

\$3,468.63 \$3,084.75

\$4,570.00

\$7.5900

\$6.7500

\$10.0000

			00	DIVINACI CIVIZ 90
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-07.03	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
		24.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.9200	\$406.08
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$15.0000	\$360.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$32.0000	\$768.00
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
		22,745.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.9200	\$66,415.40
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2.6000	\$59,137.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2.2500	\$51,176.25
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		24.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$29.1800	\$700.32
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$26.0000	\$624.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$16.0000	\$384.00
716-01.11	RAISED PVMT MARKERS (BI-DIRECTIONAL) (1 COL	OR LENS)		
		77.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$17.5100	\$1,348.27
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$15.5000	\$1,193.50
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$30.0000	\$2,310.00
716-13.02	SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (6IN LINE)			
		2.000 L.M.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,085.2000	\$8,170.40
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$3,600.0000	\$7,200.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$169,518.4400	\$169,518.44
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$110,000.0000	\$110,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$106,000.0000	\$106,000.00
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$30,347.2000	\$30,347.20
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$15,500.0000	\$15,500.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$24,000.0000	\$24,000.00
740-10.03	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
		552.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2.3300	\$1,286.16
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2.3000	\$1,269.60
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$700.0000	\$386,400.00

		CONTINUE ON E
BRIDGE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BRIDGE CATEGORT		
202-01.02 REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS		
	1.000 LS	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$29,180.0000	\$29,180.00
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$29,500.0000	\$29,500.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$32,000.0000	\$32,000.00
·		
602-10.19 JACKING STEEL SPANS	4 000 1 0	
	1.000 LS	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$75,266.9900	\$75,266.99
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$69,500.0000	\$69,500.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$131,000.0000	\$131,000.00
603-02.15 REPAINT EXISTING BEARINGS		
	1.000 LS	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$11,088.4000	\$11,088.40
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$4,900.0000	\$4,900.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$10,500.0000	\$10,500.00
damison construction, LEG	\$10,000.000	ψ10,300.00
604-03.04 PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS		
31	6.000 S.Y.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$325.7100	\$102,924.36
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$375.0000	\$118,500.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$350.0000	\$110,600.00
604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)		
	29.000 S.Y.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$10.4500	\$24,338.05
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$10.4300 \$10.5000	\$24,454.50
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$9.9500	\$23,173.55
Jamison Construction, LLC	ф9.9300	φ23,173.33
604-10.05 CONCRETE		
19	97.000 S.F.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$150.3500	\$29,618.95
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$190.0000	\$37,430.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$220.0000	\$43,340.00
604-10.07 CONCRETE REMOVAL		
	1.000 LS	
		<b>#40.000.00</b>
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$13,380.9000	\$13,380.90
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$49,000.0000	\$49,000.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$44,000.0000	\$44,000.00
604-10.09 CONCRETE		
25	53.000 C.Y.	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,170.9200	\$296,242.76
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$945.0000	\$239,085.00
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$1,040.0000	\$263,120.00
	Ų.,a.a.aaa	Ψ=00,120.00

			•	CIVITACT CIVI290
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.13	CONCRETE SLAB REMOVAL			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$101,424.9100	\$101,424.91
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$130,000.0000	\$130,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$96,000.0000	\$96,000.00
604-10.14	REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE			
		1.000 LS		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$23,554.1000	\$23,554.10
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$19,000.0000	\$19,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
604-10.18	REINFORCING STEEL (REPAIRS)			
		80,711.000 LB.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1.5300	\$123,487.83
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$1.5200	\$122,680.72
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1.5000	\$121,066.50
604-10.42	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		43.000 C.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$150.6900	\$6,479.67
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$545.0000	\$23,435.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$400.0000	\$17,200.00
604-10.50	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	·	95.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$156.9500	\$14,910.25
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$740.0000	\$70,300.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$310.0000	\$29,450.00
604-10.51	SCARIFYING			
		203.000 S.Y.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$25.4400	\$5,164.32
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$19.0000	\$3,857.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$22.0000	\$4,466.00
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		197.000 S.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$150.5100	\$29,650.47
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$445.0000	\$87,665.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$220.0000	\$43,340.00
604-10.60	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (MODULAR TYPE)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$2,518.0800	\$251,808.00
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$3,165.0000	\$316,500.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,740.0000	\$374,000.00

			`	SONTRAGE GN1230
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.62	EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)			
	,	55.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$233.4400	\$12,839.20
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$105.0000	\$5,775.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$165.0000	\$9,075.00
	,		·	
604-11.01	EXPANSION DEVICE (PIER NO. 2 AND NO. 4, 4" MOVEMENT)			
		68.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$466.1700	\$31,699.56
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$900.0000	\$61,200.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$625.0000	\$42,500.00
615-02.04	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (27" X 36")			
	,	254.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	204.000 2.11 .	\$324.5200	\$82,428.08
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$340.0000	\$86,360.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$299.0000	\$75,946.00
	Samoon Sonorasion, 225		Ψ200.0000	ψι σ,σ ισ.σσ
615-02.22	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (18" X 36")			
		220.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$247.2800	\$54,401.60
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$315.0000	\$69,300.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$260.0000	\$57,200.00
620-05 01	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
020 00.01	CONOTANALE CONCELEDENT (CITE 1 100)	486.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	400.000 Lii i	\$104.1800	\$50,631.48
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$125.0000	\$60,750.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$125.0000	\$60,750.00
			*	¥33,133.133
620-09	REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING BRIDGE RAIL			
		107.000 L.F.		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$203.2600	\$21,748.82
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$210.0000	\$22,470.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$220.0000	\$23,540.00
000 21 01	BEARINGS (EXPANSION BEARINGS @ ABUT. NO. 1 & ABUT. NO.	2)		
300-21.01	BEANINGS (EAFANGION BEANINGS & ABUT. NO. 1 & ABUT. NO.	8.000 EACH		
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	0.000 LACH	\$7,720.4600	\$61,763.68
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$9,200.0000	\$73,600.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$15,800.0000	\$126,400.00
	Samosi Sonordolon, EES		ψ.0,000.0000	ψ120,700.00

Bell & Associates Construction, LP

Jamison Construction, LLC

Mid-State Construction Company, Inc. Bell & Associates Construction, LP Jamison Construction, LLC	\$640,148.39 \$583,432.05 \$968,021.25
SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,454,032.38
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$1,725,262.22
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$1,746,667.05
TOTAL CONTRACT	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$2,094,180.77

\$2,308,694.27 \$2,714,688.30

#### WILSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNT340 Call 059)

95010-4207-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 96 OVER SMITH FORK CREEK (L.M. 2.91).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2020

	TOTAL CONTRACT	
Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$560,509.50	
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$659,891.00	
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$695,720.28	
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$711,529.03	
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$816,707.50	
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$897,333.80	

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

## **BRIDGE CATEGORY**

202-04 01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 95SR0960005)			
202-04.01	REMOVAE OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 335R0300003)	1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	1.000 LS	¢40,000,0000	¢40,000,00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40,000.0000 \$60,000.0000	\$40,000.00 \$60,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$31,647.2100	\$31,647.21
	Dement Construction Company, ILC		\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$185,000.0000	\$185,000.00
	Ciympus i ainting Contractors, inc.		ψ100,000.0000	Ψ103,000.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
		6.000 TON		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$230.0000	\$1,380.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$300.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$88.5700	\$531.42
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$900.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$75.0000	\$450.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$1,700.0000	\$10,200.00
602-10.60	BEARING DEVICE (TYPE 1)			
		8.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$900.0000	\$7,200.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$12,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$829.7400	\$6,637.92
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$12,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$900.0000	\$7,200.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$6,000.0000	\$48,000.00
602 02 45	REPAINT EXISTING BEARINGS			
603-02.15	REPAINT EXISTING BEARINGS	1.000 LS		
	Dall 9 Associates Construction LD	1.000 LS	<b>#0.000.000</b>	<b>#0.000.00</b>
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20,810.5500	\$20,810.55
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
603-02.20	SPOT PAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES			
		200.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$30.0000	\$6,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$55.0000	\$11,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$66.6700	\$13,334.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$10,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$7,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$25,000.00
	,			,

CONTRACT CNT3	40
---------------	----

		CONTRA		ONTRACT CNT340	CNT340
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
604-03.01	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)				
		20.000 C.Y.			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2,320.0000	\$46,400.00	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$2,500.0000	\$50,000.00	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$1,802.7400	\$36,054.80	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$50,000.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$28,000.00	
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$32,000.00	
604-04.02	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)				
		200.000 S.Y.			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$10.0000	\$2,000.00	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$2,400.00	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$13.3300	\$2,666.00	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$2,000.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$9.0000 \$15.0000	\$1,800.00 \$3,000.00	
			•	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
604-04.05	BRIDGE END DRAINS(CONCRETE FLUMES)	4 000 54 611			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP	4.000 EACH	\$5,000.0000	\$20,000.00	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$3,000.0000	\$20,000.00	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4,499.7600	\$17,999.04	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$10,000.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$20,000.00	
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$30,000.00	
604-10.05	CONCRETE				
		442.000 S.F.			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$200.0000	\$88,400.00	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$55,250.00	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$157.0600	\$69,420.52	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$132,600.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$280.0000	\$123,760.00	
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$66,300.00	
604-10.18	REINFORCING STEEL (REPAIRS)				
		928.000 LB.			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$2.2500	\$2,088.00	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$3,712.00	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$4.1400	\$3,841.92	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$2,784.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2.5000	\$2,320.00	
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$12.5000	\$11,600.00	
604-10.26	BRACING				
		13.000 EACH			
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$3,000.0000	\$39,000.00	
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,500.0000	\$97,500.00	
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5,824.1700	\$75,714.21	
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,350.0000	\$82,550.00	
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$18,000.0000	\$234,000.00	
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$71,500.00	
				PAGE	3

			C	ONTRACT CNT340
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.44	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS			
		96.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$290.0000	\$27,840.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$120.0000	\$11,520.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$135.1100	\$12,970.56
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$14,400.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$85.0000	\$8,160.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$38,400.00
604-10.54	CONCRETE REPAIRS			
		280.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$200.0000	\$56,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$35,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$157.0600	\$43,976.80
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$56,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$280.0000	\$78,400.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$70,000.00
604-10.58	EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)			
		2.000 GAL.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$440.0000	\$880.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$300.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$233.3300	\$466.66
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$200.0000	\$400.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$700.00
604-10.62	EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PL	ACE)		
		24.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$350.0000	\$8,400.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$7,200.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$399.9900	\$9,599.76
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$6,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$110.0000	\$2,640.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$135.0000	\$3,240.00
604-10.83	COMPOSITE FIBER ENCASEMENT			
		1,261.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$60.0000	\$75,660.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$81,965.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$82.0000	\$103,402.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$44,135.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$63,050.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$56,745.00
610-07.01	12" PIPE DRAIN (BRIDGE DRAIN)			
		100.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$45.0000	\$4,500.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$65.0000	\$6,500.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$41.2600	\$4,126.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$45.0000	\$4,500.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$50.0000	\$5,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$20,000.00
				PAGE 4

			CO	NTRACT CNT340
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-04.50	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
		22.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$12.0000	\$264.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$440.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$16.0000	\$352.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$330.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$16.0000	\$352.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$440.00
705-08.11	PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
		2.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$7,500.0000	\$15,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$7,000.0000	\$14,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$8,199.8000	\$16,399.60
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$6,500.0000	\$13,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$8,500.0000	\$17,000.00
709-02.01	RUBBLE STONE RIP-RAP (GROUTED)			
		40.000 C.Y.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$100.0000	\$4,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$375.0000	\$15,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$447.0100	\$17,880.40
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$20,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$125.0000	\$5,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$600.0000	\$24,000.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$31,874.2700	\$31,874.27
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$45,000.0000	\$45,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
712-02.02	2 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
		440.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$50.0000	\$22,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$22,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$54.6400	\$24,041.60
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$22,000.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$38.0000	\$16,720.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$17,600.00
712-04.01	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
		13.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$100.0000	\$1,300.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$520.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$42.6700	\$554.71
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$455.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$40.0000	\$520.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$780.00
				PAGE 5

CONTRACT	CNT340
----------	--------

			CONTRAC	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-05.01	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
		13.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$18.0000	\$234.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$520.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$260.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$520.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$35.0000	\$455.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$390.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
		269.000 S.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$8.5000	\$2,286.50
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$4,035.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$9.3300	\$2,509.77
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$3,228.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$10.5000	\$2,824.50
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$3,228.00
712-09.01	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
		5,776.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$3.2500	\$18,772.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$23,104.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$3.3300	\$19,234.08
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.5000	\$14,440.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$2.2500	\$12,996.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$3.3000	\$19,060.80
712-09.04	REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
		43.000 L.F.		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$35.0000	\$1,505.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$1,075.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$33.3300	\$1,433.19
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,075.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$20.0000	\$860.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$2,150.00
712-09.30	REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (6")			
		600.000 L.F.	_	
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$4.0000	\$2,400.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$4.2500	\$2,550.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$5.3300	\$3,198.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$2,400.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,800.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$6,000.00
717-01	MOBILIZATION			
		1.000 LS		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$27,000.0000	\$27,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$88,784.1900	\$88,784.19
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35,512.0300	\$35,512.03
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
				PAGE 6

	CNI	

			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-40	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
		1.000 EACH		
	Bell & Associates Construction, LP		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
	Southern Constructors, Inc.		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
	Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.		\$35,999.1000	\$35,999.10
	Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30,200.0000	\$30,200.00
	Jamison Construction, LLC		\$26,000.0000	\$26,000.00
	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00

## **SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE**

Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$560,509.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$659,891.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$695,720.28
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$711,529.03
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$816,707.50
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$897,333.80

#### **TOTAL CONTRACT**

Bell & Associates Construction, LP	\$560,509.50
Southern Constructors, Inc.	\$659,891.00
Mid-State Construction Company, Inc.	\$695,720.28
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$711,529.03
Jamison Construction, LLC	\$816,707.50
Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc.	\$897,333.80